




GF
endless
evolution.
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Polished
movement.
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Electric
precision.
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Power that 
never rests.
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GF changes “The difficult" at the site.

To achieve the shape you imagined in a high degree of freedom.

It is the aluminum pipe structural material GF launched in 2001, which is using just 
one bolt to fasten as one-touch joint method. We have received high support from 
our customers and have grown as one of SUS's main products. At first, we started 
from the simple works such as table, shelf, and trolley. And then, variation size of 
frame and type of accessory is increased to respond the widely requirement from 
site. Nowadays, it is used in various situations such as karakuri and labor-saving 
equipment using electric power. In recent years, the degree of freedom and 
expandability have been further increased by enriching movable parts, and com-
plicated elements such as electric power and control device have also increased. 
That is why it is important for development that "anyone can handle it easily". In this 
catalog as well, we have added an elaborate lineup so that it can be used not only 
by those who are familiar with it, but also by those who are new to it, as a tool to 
solve "problems" in the site. We have also reviewed the catalog structure so 
that you can select the most suitable product from a various product line up which 
will be useful for on-site automation and labor saving activity.
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Features of this catalog

New items be added, so there are variety items to make it easy to 
build the desired shape.

 Moving parts and corocon are being strengthened! More freedom of movement.
 High expansion of electric related items from 2 types to 11 types.
 Easy control SiO controller is also promoted. GF + electric + control is more easily.

 New introduction of "Miniature Karakuri Kit" that can be used for training.

Added assistant page for guideline of finding the optimum item.

Based on the latest lineup, we reviewed the categories and ordering 
the items to make it easier to use.
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The Green Frame aluminum frame, "GF," was released in 2001. An original 
product produced and designed by SUS Corporation. It uses a single 
touch joint system, so that it can be assembled with a single wrench. GF 
offers numerous features that are perfect for on-site kaizen—continuous
improvement.

อทฒนดป๓ฌฑซฝธ ึฑทฒฌ

ฺปฟฌซฎปญ

ะฟฎฟดดปด ทิฒปญ
ฟฒผ ฮทนธฌ ฿ฒนดปญ

ฺปฟฌซฎปญ

Fix the claws of the connector 

tighten the bolt. Anyone can 
master GF assembly quickly 
and easily.

With frames and connectors 
designed to produce near- 
perfect parallel lines and 
right angles, minor or major 
adjustments are quick and 
easy, saving time and 
manpower.

Features and Lineup

Aluminum Frames

The Four GF Series: Actual Size

SUS’s slimmest and most 
light-weight frame, perfect for 
tight areas and for supporting 
GF-N and GF-G.

Uniting strength with ease-of-use, 
the largest number of par ts for 
unlimited applications.

Slim Frame:
Build More with Less

Standard GF, boasting an
overwhelming variety of
parts and accessories.

diameter for increased strength.

A balanced frame combining
versatility with strength.

epyTmm34epyTmm82epyTmm91
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จฌปฒญทชป ะฟฎฌญ

ฺปฟฌซฎปญ

Standard Green Frame is just the beginning. Aluminum extrusions allow for the creation of a 

variety of sizes and shapes with a high degree of precision. This gives them the versatility to be 

used in different ways tailored to unique applications.

ษทผป ฮฟฒนป ฑบ อธฟฐปญ ฟฒผ อทฆปญ

ฺปฟฌซฎปญ

฿ฝฌทชป ำฑฌทฑฒ

ฺปฟฌซฎปญ

Basic connectors, cross- 
series accessories, motion 
parts for karakuri, and 
more let your ideas take 
shape. 

Motion parts and electric 
modules combine to achieve 
basic movements, reducing 
the burden on the workforce.

The largest frame size is ideal for 
high-load areas such as parts delivery 
racks and agricultural factories.

High strength frame leading
GF into a new frontier.

53 mm Type
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฿ซฌฑณฑพทดป ะฟฎฌญ ำฟฒซบฟฝฌซฎปฎ ๘ุฟณฟฒฟ ะดฟญฌทฝ ฑ๒๔ ิฌผ๒๗

ฬธปฎณฟด ฒปฎนง ฏซทฐณปฒฌ ำฟฒซบฟฝฌซฎปฎ�ญ

ิฑนทญฌทฝญ ปฒฌปฎ ๘ฮ ฑฒฌฎฑดญ ฑ๒๔ ิ ฌผ๒๗

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํํ ๘ึ ซดง ๎๐๏๊ ๗

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํ์ ๘ปฝ ๎ ๐๏๊ ๗

฿ซฌฑณฑพทดป ฺฟฝฌฑฎง

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํ๐ ๘ึ ซดง ๎๐๏๋๗

๘าทญญฟฒ ำฑฌฑฎ ฑ๒๔ ิ ฌผ๒๔ วฑตฑธฟณฟ ะดฟฒฌ๗

Thanks to its high degree of design freedom and easy assembly/disassembly, GF is widely used in a variety of industries. 

adjusted with ease. Not only that, but GF has a high aesthetic appeal and is easy to modify for future improvements. This 

makes it an ideal material for kaizen–continuous improvement.

width of the parts. The racks are set at an incline to support   in a single unit. It utilizes a curved frame to turn the 
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The discharge trolley prevents items from falling out by raising a stopper at the end during transport.

฿นฎทฝซดฌซฎฟด ฺฟฝฌฑฎง ซดฌทชฟฌทฑฒ ฮฑฑณ

๘อธทตฑตซ ืฒญฌฎซณปฒฌฟฌทฑฒ ฑ๒๔ ิฌผ๒๔ อฟฒซตท วฟญฟท ีฑซพฑซ๗

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํํ ๘ึ ซดง ๎๐๏๊๗

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํ๐ ๘ึ ซดง ๎๐๏๋๗
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Aluminum Frame Application Example 2: Motion

฿ซฌฑณฑฌทชป ะฟฎฌญ ำฟฒซบฟฝฌซฎปฎ ๘ปฒญฑ ฑฎฐฑฎฟฌทฑฒ๔ ีฑฌฟ ะดฟฒฌ๗

๘ฬฟตฟฒฑ ฑ๒๔ ิฌผ๒๔ อธทณฑถทณฟ ฺฟฝฌฑฎง๗

A chuter and trolley that automatically transfer containers using the movement of the advancing AGV.

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํ้  ๘ ปฺพ ๎๐๏่๗

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํ้  ๘ ปฺพ ๎๐๏่๗

Electric level lifters moving in opposite directions are installed on the left and right sides of the work bench. Removal and 

storage always happens at the same level, reducing the risk of scratching.

using basic electric parts. GF brings kaizen to the production site. 
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฿ซฌฑณฑฌทชป ะฟฎฌญ ำฟฒซบฟฝฌซฎปฎ ๘ปฒญฑ ฺซตซญธทณฟ ฑฎฐฑฎฟฌทฑฒ๗

A 90° turn incorporating electric parts such as GF Conveyors, Electric Stoppers, and Power Units.

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํ้  ๘ ปฺพ ๎๐๏่๗
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Aluminum Frame Application Example 3: Others

ะฎทชฟฌป ฮปญทผปฒฝป ๘ั ะดฟฒ๗

ะฎทชฟฌป ฮปญทผปฒฝป ๘ื ะดฟฒ๗

ืผปฟ ฑณฐปฌทฌทฑฒ ษทฒฒปฎ อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํ๊ ๘฿ซน ๎๐๏้ ๗

฿ทฎฐฑฎฌ ปฐฟฎฌซฎป ิฑพพง

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํ๊ ๘฿ซน ๎๐๏้ ๗

๘าฟฎทฌฟ ื ฒฌปฎฒฟฌทฑฒฟด ฿ทฎฐฑฎฌ๗

The diverse parts and frames of the GF Series create endless possibilities. Their applications can be seen in settings far 

from factories, such as living spaces. Combining standard parts, GF’s high degree of design freedom and versatility matches 

a wide range of materials and situations. GF sparks the joy of seeing your ideas come to life.

baskets from falling out.

This simple, dedicated trolley stores and 
transports heavy, bulky tape stanchions in a 
compact way. 
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฿ทฎฐฑฎฌ ปฐฟฎฌซฎป ิฑพพง

๘าฟฎทฌฟ ื ฒฌปฎฒฟฌทฑฒฟด ฿ทฎฐฑฎฌ๗

Using a GF fence, the courtesy wheelchairs are kept partitioned off for storage.

ชปฒฌ ฬฑงญ บฑฎ ธทดผฎปฒ ๘อหอ ฑฎฐฑฎฟฌทฑฒ๗

This fun backhoe scoops up balls! The link mechanism allows the arm to fold up and extend.

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํ้  ๘ ปฺพ ๎๐๏่๗

อทฒน ำฟนฟฆทฒป าฑ๒ ํ๊ ๘฿ซน ๎๐๏้ ๗
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Material and Shape

Tak ing aluminum’s relative densi ty  into acc ount , SUS 

developed a lightweight, yet rigid frame with a carefully 

designed cross-sectional shape. This innovation reduces 

the overall weight of equipment and enables improvements. 

By using these frames for moveable racks, chuters, and 

trolleys, the burden on workers can be greatly reduced and 

line changes can be carried out with ease even after installation.

Lightweight
1/3 the Mass of Steel

excellent resistance to corrosion and weather. The aluminum

on the surface of the frame reacts with oxygen to form an

oxide layer which does not peel off l ike paint and actually

su ppress es  the buildup of foreign pa rtic les.  Because 

the surface does not easily scratch or stain, the aluminum

frames contribute to a more hygienic operating environment

while maintaining a sleek aesthetic.

Resistant To Rust
High Corrosion Resistance

Aluminum’s Features

Normal Alumite

Aluminum

Molten Zinc

Plated Steel Sheet Plated Steel Sheet

Steel

Material C omparison

AluminumAluminum

IronSteel

Corrosion Test Comparing Aluminum and Iron
(Salt Water Spray Test: 1000 Hours)

SUS's aluminum frame has an excellent corrosion resistance and durability, which is made by applying the anodized 

surface treatment to the extruded aluminum material.

Due to the bolt fastening which does not require specialized skills such as welding, it take the advantage in high 

expandability and anyone can assemble it.Moreover, the shape of the cross-section and the joint system can meet the 

challenges of various situation. We are expanding the field of activity more and more.
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9

Bolt Fastening

99%
Recycle

%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%
RRRRRRRRRRRReeeeeeeccyyyyyyyycccccccclllllleeeeeeeeeReeeccccccyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyccyc eeeeeeeeeeRRRRRRRRRReeeRRRR cccccc
99%
Recycle

Aluminum enjoys a particularly high degree of recyclability 

compared to other metals. Recently, it has gained attention 

as a resource that can reduce environmental impact. The 

electricity needed to refine recycled metals is only 3% of that 

needed to refine new ones. Not only frame, but also other 

parts such as bracket and connector that most of them use 

aluminum by considering the effective use of resources.

Because bolts are used to fasten frames together, structures 

can be disassembled and reassembled as needed. GF 

structures can also be expanded to match the available work 

space or altered to suit new purposes. Relocating a unit 

becomes a simple task by breaking it down into a few 

smaller parts. Green Frame promotes the reuse of materials, 

minimizing waste.
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P.T. Trustindo Mekatronics Mulya

XTS Technologies 

Sdn Bhd

LeanProducts srlAIO

Imeguisa (Portugal), S.A.

SUS (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. 

Alteks Co., Ltd.

Standard Units Supply 
(Vietnam ) Co., Ltd. 

Standard Units Supply 

Philippines Corporation

Standard Units Supply
(Thailand ) Co., Ltd. 

SUS (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 

System Upgrade Solution 

BKK Co., Ltd.  

Standard Units Supply 

(India) Pvt. Ltd.

Quick Delivery of High Quality Aluminum

Products Anywhere in the World

Global Development

SUS is uncovering the new needs of developing markets. In order to overcome cost competition, many companies are 

actively expanding overseas, establishing sales channels  and manufacturing bases. International trade has become 

commonplace, and the same level of quality and speed that SUS brings to Japan is being sought all over the world. In 

addition to our group of international bases, SUS Corporation has established sales agents around the globe to build a 

strong network not only in Japan, but throughout Southeast Asia, Europe, and South America.
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CBD Mecanica Industrial Ltda

Machine-Technos Mexico, S.A.de C.V.

SUS America, Inc.

Overseas group companies (sales bases) centered in Asia   Overseas distributors expanding global development

Overseas group company (manufacturing base) centered in Asia

As of  December 2021
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Solution & Technical Service

Service & Support

Design Support Service

Assembly Delivery Service

Showroom Information

SUS provides design support services to assist our customers. Just 
provide SUS with a simple sketch showing your structure’s desired 
dimensions and we will create a CAD drawing, select the necessary 
parts, and submit a quotation - all at the same time. In addition to this 
service, SUS also offers a free 3D drawing software, Unit Design. 
This simple program lets anyone design their own structure in Green 
Frame or Standard Frame. For more details, please contact the SUS 
sales office near you.

After the drawing and quo tat ion be acce pted, 

you can p lace an order by referring quotation 

numbe r and also attach CAD  dr awing w ith 
sign for  design confirma tion.to custome r.

SUS is one of the first companies in the industry to launch an assembly 
and shipping service. Our professional technical staff stationed at our 
manufacturing bases will respond promptly and precisely to your 
request. Please indicate “Assembly Required” in your request for 

for quotation and order. SUS will
reply to you with CAD drawings 
and assembly estimates. We 
encourage you to make full use 
of our experience and skill as 
expert manufacturers.

Aiming for a style in proposal sales, we have established showroom
at 3 SUS BKK locations in Amata City Chonbur i, Rangsit and
Pinthong, placing units for demonstration of mechanical structures
and automated facilities. You are cordialy invited to visit our showroom.

Rangsit Showroom Pinthong ShowroomAmata City Chonburi Showroom

22



Application Seminar

SUS BKK Website

SUS BKK website has gathered information of over 2,000 SUS
products, along with CAD data of SUS’s product is available to 
download for support our customer who use our product. In addition,
catalog, magazine and Karakuri video which are always updated 
and can be downloaded now.

http://www.susbkk.co.th/

Since the first “SUS Application 
Seminar” started in 2010, we got a 
good response from customers. 
This lecture is easy to understand 
both for the beginner through the 
person who has an experience or 
knowledge. In this seminar, we 
prepared application which is the 
structure use GF aluminum frame, 
accesory and other aluminum 
product. Please be invited to come 
and experience the advantage of 
SUS aluminum products with its 
lightweight, rigidity and flexibility of 
GF.

https://www.susbkk.co.th/
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Solution & Technical Service

Fram e

Connector

Co roco n

Panel &
Board Par ts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving
Parts

Foo t 
Components

Fram e

Connector

Panel &
Board Par ts

Foo t 
Components

Accessory

Fram e

Connector

Co roco n

Panel &
Board Par ts

Moving
Parts

Foo t 
Components

Accessory

Moving
Parts

Item No.

Name
Green Frame T

Section secondary Ix=1.72×104 4

momentum : Iy=1.72×104 4

 Zx=1.23×103 3

Zy=1.23×103 3

Mass Unit : 0.79 kg/m

Green F rame T

TL

TW

GFA -410
Ou ter Cap GFA -401- T

GFF-017 Gree n Fram eT 800 TL 3pcs.

GF T Inner CapOuter Cap

Depth 

Depth 

F lex Str enght a bout 1.5 t im e of 28 m m type   
Cap ab le  to  hav e tappin g at th e en d (M8 )

Le ss  than 1 00 m m (unti l 30 ) poss ibl e to cut

Cut s ize u nit of  0. 1 mm is  ca pa ble

(Cutti ng  tol era nce i s±0.5 m m)

Spe cial Fram e Leng th of ( ~60 00  m m)  

is av ailab le

Non al umite  tre atm en t a lso  avai la ble

M8 Tapping

L

 Tech nical Data

0. 37 k g/m

Name

Item No.

Silver

4000 

Green Frame

Yellow

4000 

Name

Item No.

Green Frame 5 pcs. /pack (Silver)

3000 mm ×5 pcs. 2000 mm×5 pcs. 1000 mm ×5 pcs.

GF S eri es Sta ndard  Fr ame 2 8 mm t ype i s a unive rsal type for  both f uncti onal an d stren gth

Inner Cap
Hard Conductiv e

Outer Cap Metal End Cap

 Fixed size (5pcs./pack) For xed  size, ple ase o rder by n umb er o f pack

Zx=0.83 x 10 3 m m3

Zy=0.83 x 10 3 m m3

ly= 1.16  x 104 m m4

lx= 1.16  x 104 m m4

mm×5 pcs.

In ner Cap  

In ner Cap  Hard 
In ner Cap  Conducti ve 
Ou ter Cap  
M etal En d Cap 

SR25  End Cap
Green F ram e En d cover

GFA -400 

GFA -412 
GFA -411
GFA -401- T 
GFA -414

GFA -404
GFA -427 

Yellow

Sil ver

4000 

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel &
Board Parts

Accessory

M oving

Par ts

Foot 

Components

RoHS10  Compliant

RoHS6  Compliant
Conform to former RoHS directives (restricted 6 substances) only. Or products that are investigated for conformity to revised RoHS directives. 

Regarding the notation of RoHS compliant products

According to the publication of revised RoHS directives, our products are, from July 22, 2019, targeted of 10 substances compared to the 6 

substances before revision. Please refer to P.392 for details of RoHS directive.

ำฟถฑฎ
ฝดฟญญทบทฝฟฌทฑฒ

อซพ๓

ฝดฟญญทบทฝฟฌทฑฒ

ฎัผปฎทฒน ณปฌธฑผ

ปจฟณฐดป

ฑณณฑฒ ฝฟฌปนฑฎง ฐฟนป
๘ำฟถฑฎ ดฟญญทบทฝฟฌทฑฒ๗

ฑณณฑฒ ฝฟฌปนฑฎง ฐฟนป

๘อซพ๓ฝดฟญญทบทฝฟฌทฑฒ๗

How to use the catalog

ฟฌปนฑฎง ืฒบฑฎณฟฌทฑฒ

Below the "Major Classification" by series 
such as GF-N / S / G, "Sub-classification" 
such as Frame / Connector are arranged. 
An icon is also shown for each of the 
"Sub-categories".

ฑณณฑฒ ญฐปฝทบทฝฟฌทฑฒ
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Drawing Support Software Design Support Service Application Seminar

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel &
Board Par ts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving
Parts

Foo t
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel &
Board Par ts

Foo t
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel &
Board Par ts

Moving
Parts

Foo t
Components

Accessory

Moving
Parts

Pin Co nnector

Pin Co nnector
29 .4       Ix=1.73×104mm4

               Iy=1.73×104mm4

Zx=1.16×103mm3

                    Zy=1.16×103mm3

0.51 /m

10 0m m  (unti l 30 ) pos sible to cut

C utt in g to le ran ce  i s ±0 .5m m )

Item No.

Name
Roller  Frame

L=100 4000 mm

Pin conne ctors ( GFJ- B58) can be used as mounting r ollers o n both sides.

It can be use d where the gr oove of  the frame is unnecessa ry.

In ne r Cap GFA - 400
In ner Cap Ha rd GFA - 412
In ne r Cap C onduc tive  GFA - 411
M etal  End  Ca p GFA - 414

SR2 5 En d Cap GFA - 404 Inner Cap
HardConductive

Metal End Cap

Iy=1.47×104 mm4

0.46 /m

2

Cut s ize u ni t of  0. 1 m m is  capa ble

(C utti ng  tolera nc e is  ±  0.5 m m )

Non Alu m ite av ailab le

Sli p Fra me

Item No.

Name
Green Frame Slide

4000 mm

Suita ble when pr efer to  slide  work or  co ntainer  on fra me.

In ner Cap GFA -400
In ner Cap  Hard GFA -412
In ner Cap  Conduc tive

M etal En d Cap
SR25  End Cap

GFA -411

GFA -414
GFA -404

Inner Cap
(Hard/Conductive)

Outer Cap Metal  End Cap

29

Less  than 100 mm  (until 30 mm ) possible to c ut

Ix=1.47×104 mm4

Zx=1.01×103mm3

Zy=1.01×103mm3

L

Section secondary 
mom entum :

 Ix=2.01×104 4

Mass Unit 0.76 kg/m

Item No.

Name
Green Frame Hard

Ou ter Cap
Green F ram e En d cover

GFA -401- T
GFA -427 

Outer Cap

 Iy=2.01×10
4 4

 Zy= 1.44x103 3

 Zx= 1.44x103 mm3

Le ss  th an  10 0  m m   ( unti l 30)  p os sible  to 

cu t

Cut s ize u ni t of   0 .1 mm i s cap ab le

C utt in g t ol era nc e i s± 0.5  m m )

Ava ilabl e F ram e si ze  (~6 00 0 m m )

Non al umite  tre atmen t a lso a vaila ble

In  case of con tinuous im pact to the  fastening poin t, 

F lex Str enght about 1 .7 time of 2 8 mm type
GF-S ( 19  mm typ e) Fram e (P156 ) Ot her way  of u se;  Insert and the n slid e.

GF-S Frame

L

You can download product drawing data from SUS BKK website.

Product drawing data

Contents on this catalog subjected to change without notice due to the product improvement. For the product discontinued on the catalog due to 
the change, correction, misprinted or stop production, please check on the website.

Change of catalog contents

URL: https://www.susbkk.co.th/

Common category page (Major classif ication)

Frame size
Product fea tures

ฮปดฟฌปผ ฐฎฑผซฝฌ

ำฟฌปฎทฟด

ฬปฝธฒทฝฟด ผฟฌฟ

Material/ Weight/

RoHS Compliant, etc.

ทณปฒญทฑฒ ผฎฟฉทฒน

Related item 
Reference page

Name
Specifiable dimensions 

and colors  are also listed.

Item No.

3 digits-3 digits (or 4 digits) 
This code indicates each
product.

ะทฝฌซฎป ฑบ ฐฎฑผซฝฌ

อปฎชทฝป นซทผป

าปฉ ฐฎฑผซฝฌ

ะฎฑผซฝฌ ฒฟณป

๘ำฟถฑฎ ฝดฟญญทบทฝฟฌทฑฒ๗

฿ผผทฌทฑฒฟด ทฒบฑ
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Aluminum Frames and Parts 

ัซฌญทผป
ทฟณปฌปฎ

28

ัซฌญทผป
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The Item No. will  vary depending on the size. Also, please be noted that the color will be differs depending on the size.

Outer dimension is 
same as GFF-001. 

Alumite Alumite Alumite Alumite AlumiteAlumite Alumite Alumite Alumite

Silver

Yellow

Outer Cap
GFA-401-T

Item Name Green Frame
Green Frame

T
Green Frame

Hard
Green Frame

Slide Roller Frame
Green Frame

W
Green Frame

W2
Green Frame

P100 (Lightweight)

Page

Approx. 1.5 times 

stronger than  

GFF-000.

Added ribs, so the

claw against to 

the repeat loading

about 3 times of 

strength.

M8 Tapping at 

the end side.

Approx. 1.7 times 

stronger than  

GFF-000.

GFS frame can 

be slide inserted.

Note:

Inner connector 

can not be 

inserted.

Inner Cap Hard
GFA-412

Metal End Cap
GFA-414

SR25 End Cap
GFA-404

Outer Cap

GFA-401- T

Inner Cap 
GFA-400

Inner Cap Hard
GFA-412

Inner Cap Conduct ive
GFA-411

Metal End Cap
GFA-414

SR25 End Cap

GFA-404

End Cover

Green Fram e 

End Cover

GFA-427

GF T Inner Cap

GFA-410

GF Hard Frame 

Inner Cap

GFA-425

Inner Cap Conductive
GFA-411

Inner Cap
GFA-400

Standard frame

Load allowance

Frame 500mm

Frame 1000mm 

Bending frame is 

available 

(Special order).

A frame is suitable 

for sliding a 

workpiece or 

container on the 

frame.

The inside has the 

same shape as 

the green frame.

Note:

It can not catch 

the connector at 

the side of frame.

Can be used as a 

roller by attaching 

pin connectors to 

both end sides.

Suitable for the 

parts where 

required the 

strength.

Deflection strength

about 10 times of 

GFF-000.

GFF-003 with a 

6mm longer 

pitch.

Use when install 

linear slider.

Can be used as 

a material for 

large booths.

The light type of 

GFF-001.

Can be used as 

a material for 

large booths.

The length start 

from 300mm. 

(Can be used in the same way)

P.42 P.42 P.43 P.43 P.43 P.44 P.44 P.44 P.44
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P.23
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P.346 P.355

Alumite Alumite Alumite Alumite Alumite

Green Frame
L Slot

Green Frame
F35

Green Frame
F50

Green Frame
DIN

Green Frame
L S

End Cover

GF L Slot Inner Cap

GFA-405

GFA-413

Green Frame F35 L 

End Cover

GFA430

Green Frame F35 R 

End Cover 

GFA-431

Green Fram e F50 

End Cover

GFA-429

ST Nut L M4
SFK-T08S

ST Nut L M5

SFK-T09S

ST Nut L M6
SFK-T10S

ST Nut L M8
SFK-T11S

ปผทฝฟ ฌปผ อฬ าซฌ

Various parts 

can be attached 

with screws by 

inserting ST nuts.

Can be used as 

a rail guide for 

slot rollers.

Parts container 

can be attached 

to the flat part.

Can also be used 

as a shooter guide 

or workpiece 

stopper.

Respond to square

R processing.

    

Parts container 

can be attached 

to the flat part.

Outer Type cannot 

be installed on the

side adjacent to 

the flat surface.

Respond to square

R processing.

    

are not included. 

Frame that 

combines DIN 

rail and GF.

DIN rail for 

equipment can 

be installed.

Respond to square

R processing.

    

are not included. 

Even after 

instal ling the 

linear slider, the 

connector can be 

instal led using 

the protrusions.

P.45 P.45 P.45 P.45 P.46
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Item No.

Name
Green Frame T

GFF-017

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ฬ

Technical Data

Section secondary Ix=1.72×104 4

momentum : Iy=1.72×104 4

Zx=1.23×103 3

Zy=1.23×103 3

Mass Unit : 0.79 kg/m

Suitable frame for tapping at the end : Green Frame T

TL

TW

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~)
GFA-410

Outer Cap GFA-401-T

GFF-017 Green FrameT 800 TL 3pcs.

GF T  Inner CapOu ter Cap

Depth 

Depth 

ัฎผปฎ
ปจฟณฐดป

Flex Strenght about 1.5 time of 28 mm type  

Capable to have tapping at the end (M8)

Less than 100 mm (unti l 30) possib le to cut

Cut size unit of  0. 1 mm is c apab l e
(Cutting tolerance is±0.5mm )
Specia l Frame Length of (~6000 mm) 

is av ailable
Non alum ite treat ment a lso  available

M8 Tapping

GF T Inner Cap
L

 Technical Data

Section second ary 

momentum :

Mass Unit 0.37 kg/m

Name

Item No.

Silver

4000 ิ ิ

GFF-000

Green Frame

Yellow

4000 

GFF-000Y

Name

Item No. GFK-F00

Green Frame 5 pcs./pack (Silver)

3000 mm ×5 pcs.

GFK-F06

2000 mm ×5 pcs.

GFK-F04

1000 mm ×5 pcs.

GFK-F02

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป๑ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป วปดดฑฉ

GF Series Standard Frame 28 mm type is a universal type for both functional and strength

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~)

Inner Cap
Hard Conductive

Outer Cap M etal En d Cap

 Fixed size (5pcs./pack) For xed size,please order by number of pack

Zx=0.83 x 103 mm3

Zy=0.83 x 103 mm3

ly=1.16 x 104 mm4

lx=1.16 x 104 mm4

mm×5 pcs.

Inner Cap 
Inner Cap Hard 
Inner Cap Conductive 

Outer Cap 
Metal End Cap 

SR25 End Cap
Green Frame End cover

GFA-400 
GFA-412 
GFA-411

GFA-401-T 
GFA-414

GFA-404
GFA-427 

Yellow

Silver

4000 

GFF-000
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P.346 P.355

Pin Connector

Pin Connector
29.4 

Technical Data

Section secondary       Ix=1.73×104mm4

momentum :                Iy=1.73×104mm4

Section coefficient Zx=1.16×103mm3

                    Zy=1.16×103mm3

Mass Unit : 0.51 /m

100mm (until 30) possib le to cut

Cut t ing tol eranc e is ± 0.5 mm)

Item No.

Name
Roller Frame

L=100 4000 mm

ฺู ๓ฺ๐๋๋

Pin connectors (GFJ-B58) can be used as mounting rollers on both sides.

It can be used where the groove of the frame is unnecessary.

ฮฑดดปฎ ฺฎฟณป

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~)
Inner Cap GFA- 400
Inner Cap Hard GFA- 412

Inner Cap Conductive GFA- 41 1
Metal End Cap GFA- 414
SR25 End Cap GFA- 404

Inner Cap
Hard Conductive

Met al En d Cap

Technical Data

Section Secondary Momentum :

Iy=1.47×104
mm

4

Mass Unit 0.46 /m

2

Cut size unit of 0 .1 mm  is capable

(C utting to lerance is ± 0. 5 mm)

Non Alumi te availab l e

Slip Frame

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป อดทผป

Item No.

Name
Green Frame Slide

4000 mm

GFF-006

Suitable when prefer to slide work or container on frame.

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~)
Inner Cap GFA-400

Inner Cap Hard GFA-412
Inner Cap Conductive
Metal End Cap

SR25 End Cap

GFA-411
GFA-414

GFA-404
Inner Ca p

(Hard /Conductive)
Outer  Cap M etal En d Cap

29

Less than 100 mm (until 30 mm) possible to cut

Ix=1.47×104mm4

Zx=1.01×103mm3

Zy=1.01×103mm3

L

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ุฟฎผ

Technical Data

Section secondary 

momentum :

 Ix=2.01×104 4

Mass Unit 0 .76 kg/m

Item No.

Name
Green Frame Hard

GFF-019

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~)
Outer Cap

Green Frame End cover

GFA-401-T

GFA-427 

Ou ter Cap

 Iy=2.01×104 4

 Zy=1.44x103 3
 Zx=1.44x10

3
mm

3

Les s than 100   m m  (unt il 30)   possibl e to  

cut
Cut size unit of  0. 1 mm is c apab l e
Cu tti ng to lera nc e is±0 .5 m m )

Avail abl e Fra m e si ze (~6000  mm)
Non alum ite treat ment a lso  available

In case of continuous impact to the fastening point, 

Flex Strenght about 1.7 time of 28 mm type
GF-S (19 mm type) Frame (P156) Other way of use; Insert and then slide.

GF-S Frame

L
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28

13

1.5

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~) 
Inner Cap GFA- 400

Inner Cap Hard GFA- 412
SR25 End Cap GFA- 404

Inner Cap Conductive GFA- 41 1
Metal End Cap GFA- 414

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ษ๎

Item No.

Name
Green Frame W2

L=100 4000 mm

ฺู ๓ฺ๐์๋

Pitch of Green Frame W (GFF-003 6mm extended type.
As the pitch is same as Cross Connector (GFJ-A11A) and
Double Connector P15 GFJ-A95), so it can be combined
together.  And it also avoid the connector  interference

when install with linear slider.

Technic al Data

Section secondary     Ix=15.04×10 mm4

momentum :                 ly=2.48×104mm4

Section coefficient Zx=4.24×103mm3

                    Zy=1.77×103mm3

Mass Unit 0.87kg/m

100mm (until 30) possib le to cut

Cut t ing tol eranc e is ± 0.5 mm

Exa m ple of U se

Inner Cap
Hard Conductive

Aluminum End Cap Met al En d Cap

Item No.

Name Green Frame P100
(Left Pic.)

GFF-001

Green Frame P100
Lightweight Type (Right Pic.)

4000 mm

GFF-002

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ะ๏๐๐

Capable of use as a beam for Large booth.

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~)
Inner Cap GFA-400

Inner Cap Hard GFA-412
Inner Cap Conductive GFA-411
Metal End Cap

SR25 End Cap

GFA-414

GFA-404

Inner Ca p
(Hard /Conductive)

M etal En d Cap

28

2

100 100

Technical Data

Section Secondary Momentum :

High Rigidity Type

Ix 76.81×104mm4

Iy 2.32×104mm4

Zx 12.00×10
3
mm

3

Zy 1.65×10
3
mm

3

Mass Unit :  1.13 /m

Lightweight Type

Ix 74.72×10
4
mm

4

Iy 2.31×10
4
mm

4

Zx 11.68×10
3
mm

3

Zy 1.65×10
3
mm

3

1.02 /m

Less than 100 mm (until 30 mm) possible to cut 2

Cut size unit o f 0.1 mm is capable

(C utting to lerance is ±0.5 mm)

Non Alumi te availab l e

4000 mmL L

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ษ

Technical Data

Section secondary 
momentum :

 Ix=11.66×104 mm4

Cutting tolerance is Zx=3.59×103 mm3

Mass Unit : 0.79 kg/m

Item No.

Name
Green Frame W

GFF-003

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~)
Inner Cap GFA-400 

GFA-412 
GFA-411
GFA-414

GFA-404

Inner Cap Hard
Inner Cap Conductive
Metal End Cap
SR25 End Cap

Inner Ca p
(Hard Conductive)

Metal
End Cap

 Iy=2.31×104 mm4

 Zy=1.65×103 mm3

Good for area require higher strength 

Les s than 100   m m  (t o 30 m m) possib le 
to c ut
Cut size unit o f  0.1 mm is c apab l e

Cut tin g tole ranc e is± 0. 5 mm)
Availabl e F ram e si ze (~6000  mm)

Non alum ite treat ment a lso  available

Work Piece

Weight

Green Frame 

L

GFF-003
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P.346 P.355

Technical Data

Section Secondary Momentum:

Geen Frame F35

Ix = 2.36×104 mm4

Ix = 1.88×104 mm4

Zx 1.35×103mm3

Zy 0.98×103mm3

Mass Unit: 0.53 /m

Item No.

Name
Green Frame DIN

4000 mmL

GFF-031

1

28 7.5

14

DIN rail is attached to Green Frame
Easy to attach devices to the DIN rail

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ืา
28

GREEN FRAME F35

GREEN FRAME F50

Green Frame F50Green Frame F35ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ฺํ๋๑ฺ๋๐

Item No.

Name
Green Frame F35

4000 mm

GFF-014

Green Frame F50

4000 mm

GFF-005

or use as a name plate.

2

Cut size unit o f 0.1 mm is capable

(C utting to lerance is ±0.5 mm)

Non Alumi te availab l e

Making R (R 3) at hub  corner

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~)

Inner Cap 
Inner Cap Hard 
Inner Cap Conductive
Metal End Cap 
SR25 End Cap

Green Frame F35 L End Cover
Green Frame F50 L End Cover

GFA-400 
GFA-412 
GFA-411

GFA-414
GFA-404
GFA-430 / GFA-435

GFA-429 / GFA-434 Inncer Ca p
(Hard /Conductive)

M etal En d Cap

Technical Data

Section Secondary Momentum:

Green Frame

Ix 3.37×104mm4

Iy 3.02×104mm4

Zx 1.10×103mm3

Zy 1.38×103mm3

Mass Unit: 0.67 /m

Green Frame

Ix 3.04×104mm4

Iy 2.56×104mm4

Zx 1.22×103mm3

Zy 1.24×103mm3

0.65 /m

30.5
1.9

33

1.9

Less than 100 mm (until 30 mm) possible to cut

L L

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~)

Inner Cap 
Inner Cap Hard 
Inner Cap Conductive 

Metal End Cap 
SR25 End Cap

Green Frame End cover

GFA-400 
GFA-412 
GFA-411

GFA-414
GFA-404

GFA-427

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ิ อดฑฌ

Name

Item No.

Silver

4000 mm

GFF-004

Green Frame L Slot

Compartible Frame Cap (P123~)
GFL Slot I nner Cap GFA- 405
GF L Slot Inner Cap Hard GFA-413
Outer Cap GFA-401-T

Special ST Nut (with non slip cap) (P177) 
ST Nut L M8 SFK-T11S ST Nut L M5 SFK-T09S

ST Nut L M6 SFK-T10S ST Nut L M4 SFK-T08S

Less than100 mm (unt il 30 mm) pos sible to cut

Cut size unit o f  0.1 mm is c apab l e

Avail abl e Fram e siz e (Sil ver:~6000 mm

Yellow:~5000 mm)

Non Alumi te also Availabe (On ly S ilver)

Technical Data

Section secondary   Ix=1.19×104mm4

momentum : Iy=1.19×104mm4

Zx=0.96×103mm3

Zy=1.42×103mm3

Mass Unit : 0.68 kg/m 

GF L I nner Cap
(Ha rd)

Ou ter Cap

(C utting to lerance is±0. 5 mm)

Place ST Nut L (P177) into10 mm width slot frame, 

Slot can be used as a guide rail for slot roller

Silver

L
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28

13.5

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ิอ

Even af ter at taching the linear sli der, the connector 

    can be attached by using protrusion.

100mm (until 30) possib le to cut

Cut t ing tol eranc e is ± 0.5 mm

Technical Data

Section secondary      Ix=3.9×104mm4

momentum :          Iy=1.34×104mm4

Section coefficient :   Zx=1.74×103mm3

                   Zy=0.95×103mm3

Mass Unit : 0.61kg/m

Example of Use
After instal ling the l inear slider, 
it’s possible to connect with connector.

Compatible Frame Cap (P123~)
nner Cap GFA- 400

Inner Cap Hard GFA- 412

SR25 End Cap GFA- 404
Inner Cap Conductive GFA- 41 1
Metal End Cap GFA- 414Item no.

Name
Green Frame LS

L=100 4000 mm

ฺู ๓ฺ๐ํ์

GFF-034
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The connec tor  w hich tightened by bol ts an d nut s (red a rrow),  wh ile t he 

protrusion of the gr ip ped fr ame i s tightened,  it hold the frame  by the th e 

insertion s id e (pink  arrow).

The connec tor which tightened by bolts and nut s (red  arrow), tran smit to 

the pro trusion o f the frame grabb ed at  the side  of the fram e on  the 

insertion s id e (pink  arrow).

Tightening fr om abo ve Tightening fr om below Tightening fr om abo ve Tightening fr om below

What's the Difference Between Inner Connector and Outer Connector?

No step with frame Have step with frame

Strength
Data

Fastening
Method

฿ดดฑฉฟพดป ำฑณปฒฌ ๘า � ณ๗ ฿ดดฑฉฟพดป ำฑณปฒฌ ๘า � ณ๗

Multi Connector Inner
(GFJ-200)

Multi Connector Outer
(GFJ-000A)

Green Frame Green Frame Slide Green Frame F35 Green Frame W Green Frame Green Frame T Green Frame Hard Green Frame L Slot

อดทผป ิฑฟผ ๘า๗ ะซดด๓ฑซฌ ิฑฟผ ๘า๗ อดทผป ิฑฟผ ๘า๗ ะซดด๓ฑซฌ ิฑฟผ ๘า๗

ุฑฎทฆฑฒฌฟดุฑฎทฆฑฒฌฟดสปฎฌทฝฟด สปฎฌทฝฟด

ืฒญปฎฌ ทฒญทผป ฑบ ฌธป บฎฟณป ฑชปฎ ฌธป บฎฟณป

Apply the load in the direction of the arrow. Apply the load in the direction of the arrow. Apply the load in the direction of the arrow. Apply the load in the direction of the arrow.

One connector can assist the force (sliding 
load) around 800 N. which is equivalent to 

load about 80 kg.

One connector can assist the force (pulling 
load) around 420 N. which is equivalent to 
load about 42 kg.

The value changes depending on the number 
of connectors.

The value changes depending on the number 

of connectors.

Loosen the bolt.

Place the connector on the protruding surface of the frame.

Tighten the bolt with a wrench.

๏๒

๒๎ 

๒ํ
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P.346 P.362

Free Connector Selection

Frame Frame

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อทผป ฺ ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อทผป ำ

Frame

Frame

Frame

Frame

ฎฺปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฒืฒปฎ

Can not move 
after tightening the bolt

Can move 
after tightening the bolt

Inner
width 28mm

Inner
width 28mm

Inner
width 28mm

Inner
width 28mm

Inner
width 28mm

Outer
width 33mm

Outer
width 33mm

Outer
width 33mm

Outer
width 33mm

Round Round Round Angle Angle

Angle Angle Angle Angle

P.53 P.54 P.54

P.53 P.53 P.53 P.52

P.54 P.54

ัฒป ฉฟง ๓ ฺฎฟณป ญทผป ชทปฉ

ัฒป ฉฟง ๓ ฺฎฟณป ปฒผ ชทปฉ
ฬฉฑ ฉฟง ๓ ฺฎฟณป ปฒผ ชทปฉ

Side view

Can not move 
after tightening the bolt

Can move 
after tightening the bolt

Foldable
Angle

movable

There is a type that fix the both sides
of the frame also.
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GFJ-000

16

43.5

(H exagon Socket  Head  Cap Bol t M6. 5× 18)
Hexagon Soc ket  Head  Cap High Bo lt M6×22

(H exagon Nut  M6 .5)
Hexagon High Nut  M6

44 23

40

Hexagon High Nut M6

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
High Bolt M6×18

19.644

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ

Item No.

Name Multi Connector Outer

GFJ-000

Multi Connector Outer (Alumi Bolt)

GFJ-000A

Item No.

Name Multi Connector Inner

GFJ-200

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

(Alumi Bolt)

Bolt  / Nut part: Steel

Weight : 61 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt  / Nut part: Aluminum

Weight : 51 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

90° coupling works only with Multi Connector.

To fastening the joint of the frame requires only 1 boltand a wrench.

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip is also possible 
even in the Frame

This connector has the same size to outside dimension of frame.
It's good for the path area of work or container when using corocon 
or when concern about the apperance.

Material/Technical Data
Material  :  Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut part : Steel

Weight  :  54 g 

Environment : 
RoHS10 Compl iant 

GF-G (43mm type) Grip isalso
possible  even in the Fram

(  ) is A lum i Bolt

Item No.

Name Multi Connector Inner 2

GFJ-252

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ ๎

[Example of Use]

Corner Bracket

Material/Technical Data

Strength Data

Material  :Body:  Aluminum Diecast
Bolt / Nut:  A luminum

Weight  : 46 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Sliding Load : 700(N)
Moment Load (vertical) :  9(N•m)
Moment Load (horizontal) :  6(N•m)
Tightening Torque : 11(N•m)

This connector has a grip shape that is
the same as the protrusion of the frame
added to the side. A connector can be
mounted on the side as well.
Can also be gripped on the GF-G
(43 mm) frame.

No holes (See photo)

40

44 19.5

16

Hexagon Socket High Bolt M6.5×4

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ ฿ิ ฑดฌ ํ

Item No.

Name Multi Connector Inner AL Bolt  3

GFJ-200C

This connector has the same size to outside dimension of frame.
It's good for the path area of work or container when using corocon 
or when concern about the apperance.
Polyurethane powder coated for improved corrosion resistance.

GF-G (43mm type) Gripi s also
possible  even in the Fram

Material/Technical Data

Material  :  Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut part : Aluminum

Weight  :  44 g 
Environment : 

RoHS10 Compl iant 

Multi Connector
Inner

Old Item No.: GFJ-200A 
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P.346 P.362

1944

M6×18Bolt

Hexagon Nut M6

40

Multi Connector
R Inner

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt /Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 54 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฮ ืฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name Multi Connector R Inner

GFJ-207

GF-G (43mm type)Grip is also
possible  even in the Frame

40

19.544

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap High Bolt M6×18

Hexagon High Nut M6

Multi Connector Long Inner

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ิฑฒน ืฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name Multi Connector Long Inner

GFJ-215

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt /Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 82 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip is 
alsopossibleeven inthe Frame

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
High Bolt M6×22 

23

56

30.5

33

Angle Connector Outer

฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ

Item No.

Name Angle Connector Outer

GFJ-005

90° L type is used for joining the corner area.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 96 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

43.3

Hexagon Aluminum Taper Nut M6.5

23

16

44

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฮ ัซฌปฎ 

Material/ Technical Data

Material Aluminum Diecast

      Bolt/ Nut part Aluminum

Weight 51g
Environment RoHS10Compliant 

Possibl e to  grip wit h GF- G (43 m m)

 Recom men ded  screw SFB-X 96 

   pan h ead  dr ill  sc rew 4  × 10

Rotation the frame in any direction can be fixed. Use with the frame that can not use inner type.

Attach drill screw to recessed area, so it prevent the omission of the frame.

When making a pilot hole, Ø3.5 is recommended. Use it when increasing of the pulling power is required.

Item No.

Name Multi Connector R Outer

GFJ-D17
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GFJ-010

32.8

30

69.4

23

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
High Bolt M6×22

Hexagon High Nut M6
a

a

฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ  ัซฌปฎ

Item No.

Name Angle Connector E Outer

GFJ-010

Remain frame length as the way it is, and use Multi
Connector Outer type to replace from the connecting joint.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt /Nut part : Steel
Weight  : 162 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

85.5

It moves freely

2359.5 26.5

63

Hexagon Socket Head
Cap Hi gh Bolt M6x18 

Hexagon Socket Head
Cap Hi gh Bolt M6x22 

Hexagon Socket Head Ca p
High Nut M6

Distinguish method

Corner

Item No.

Name Free Connector V-M Outer

GFJ-B01

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ส๓ำ ัซฌปฎ

Freely to set the angle to install the frame.
After tighten the both, still move freely.

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip also is 
pos sibl e even in the frame

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut part : Steel
Weight  : 127 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Hexagon Socket Head Ca p 
High Bolt M6×18 

Hexagon Socke t Head Cap  
High Bolt M6×22 

85.5
63

Hexagon Hi gh Nut   M 6
Hexagon Hi gh Nut   M 6

59.5 26.5 23

BallØ21

Free Connector Outer

Distinguish method

Circle

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ

Item No.

Name Free Connector Outer

GFJ-002

Freely to set the angle to install the frame.

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip also is 

pos sibl e even in the frame

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 125 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

44

2-M8×12
Set Screw

Angle Connector Inner

฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name Angle Connector Inner

GFJ-204

90° L type is used for joining the corner area with the
samesi ze to outside dimension of frame.

Non-electrolyte Nickel pla ting
type (Angle connector DX)also
avai lab le (P61)

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt / Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 139 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

2016

64

58

52
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P.346 P.362

Distinguish method

Corner

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ส๓ำ ืฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name Free Connector V-M Inner

GFJ-B07

Item No.

Name Free Connector V-M1 Inner

GFJ-B91

Freely to set the angle to install the frame.
After tighten the both, still move freely.

Angle can be adjusted as desired.

GF-G (43 mm t ype) Grip  also is 

pos sibl e even in the frame

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 105 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

It i s als o pos sibl e to  have a grip
for the GF-G (43m  type) f rame.   

P lease app ly oil in cas e of

us ing on moving par ts. 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt / Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 108 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

59

82.5

Free Connector Inner

59.5

Ball Ø21

26.5

Hexagon Socket Head Cap High Bolt M6x18 
(Hexagon Socket  Head Cap Bolt M6.5×18)

Hexagon Socket Head Cap High Bolt M6x18 
(Hexagon Socket  Head Cap Bolt M6.5×18) 

20

Hexagon Hi gh Nut  M6
(Hexagon Nu t M6.5)

(  ) is Alumi Bolt
Distinguish method

Circle

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name Free Connector Inner (Alumi Bolt) 

GFJ-202A

Free Connector Inner

GFJ-202

Freely to set the installation angle with connector that 
has the same size to outside dimension of frame.

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip also is
pos sibl e even in the frame 

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut part : Aluminum

Weight  : 98 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Steel
Bolt / Nut part : Aluminum

Weight  : 110 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

The neckis the

corner shape.

corner

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ส๓ำ๏ ืฒฒปฎ 82.5

59

59.5 26.5 20

Hexagon High Nut M6

Ball Ø21

Hexagon High Bolt  M6×18 Hexagon High Bolt  M6×18

Hexagon High Nut M6

58

Distinguish method

Item No.

Name Free Connector V-M1 Outer

GFJ-B90

Angle can be adjusted as desired.

It i s also pos sibl e to  have a grip
for the GF-G (43m  type) f rame.  

P lease app ly oil in cas e of

us ing on moving par ts. 

Material/Technical Data
Material :Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut part : Steel
Weight  : 127 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Hexagon Socke t 
Head High Bolt 
M6×8

Hexagon Socket 
Head High Bolt 
M6×22

Hexagon Socke t Head 
High Nut M6

The neck is t he 

Corner  shape

Corner

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ส๓ำ๏ ัซฌปฎ

58

Hexagon High Nut M6

59.5 26.5 20

Hexagon High Nut M6

Ball Ø21

Hexagon High Bolt  M6×18 Hexagon High Bolt  M6×18

82.5

59

Distinguish method
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GFJ-B00

Distinguish method

Corner

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap High Bolt M6x22 

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap High Nut M6

23 23

103

53.5 49.5

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ๓ำ ัซฌปฎ 

Item No.

Name Free Connector H-M Outer

GFJ-A81

Free angle connection to each end frame. 
After tighten the both, still move freely.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Weight  : 155 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

2026.520

Hexagon High NutHexagon High Nut Ball Ø21

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
High Bolt M6×18

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
High Bolt M6×18

38.9

58

Distinguish method

Circle

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ๓ฺ ืฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name

GFJ-B04

Free angle connection to each end frame. 

Fix the angle by tighten the bolt.

Free Connector H-F Inner

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 120 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
High Bolt M6×18

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
High Bolt M6×18

2026.520

Hexagon High NutHexagon High Nut Ball 21

38.9

58

Distinguish method

Corner

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ๓ำ ืฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name

GFJ-B06

Free angle connection to each end frame. 

After tighten the both, still move freely.

Free Connector H-M Inner

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 120 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Bolt / Nut part : Steel

Distinguish method

Circle
23 23

103

53.5 49.5

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap High Nut M6

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ๓ฺ ัซฌปฎ

Item No.

Name Free Connector H-F Outer

GFJ-B00

Freely to set the angle to install the frame.
Fix the angle by tighten the bolt.

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap High Bolt M6×22 

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt /  Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 110 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 
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Item No.

Name Free Connector Side M

GFJ-C79

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อทผป ำ

Angle

The frame protrusions can be gripped
on both sides of the connector.
The frame mounting angle can be set
freely.
Can still move after the bolt is
tightened.
Can also be gripped on
the GF-G (43 mm type) frame.

Material/Technical Data

Strength Data

Bolt /Nut: Aluminum
Weight  :84 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Sliding Load : 800(N)
Tightening Torque : 11(N•m)

Item No.

Name Free Connector Side F

GFJ-C77

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อทผป ฺ

Circle

Material/Technical Data

Strength Data

Bolt /Nut: Aluminum

Weight  : 85 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Sliding Load : 800(N)
Tightening Torque : 11(N•m)

The frame protrusions can be gripped
on both sides of the connector.
The frame mounting angle can be set
freely.

Can also be gripped on
the GF-G (43 mm type) frame.

27.531.5

59

68

Hexagon Socket Aluminum
High Bolt M6.5×18

Hexagon Aluminum Tapered
Nut M6.5

27.531.5

59

68

Hexagon Socket Aluminum
High Bolt M6.5×18

Hexagon Aluminum
Tapered Nut M6.5  

FreelyFreely

FixedFixed

355 555

 is L = 500 Kit

Fasten one si de of the connector to the structure such as work t able,

    and then grasping lights or other par ts on the other side.

    The angle can be changed freely.

Material/  Technical Data

Material Aluminum Diecast
        Bol t/ Nut part Aluminum

Tube:         SWB Hard steel  wire

   SWR (Mild steel wire

Weight 383g 571g

Environment RoHS10 Compl iant 

Kit Contents

Flixible Arm C onnector x2

Flex ible Tube L=300/ L=500x1

Item No.

Name
L=500 Kit

GFK-963

L=300 Kit

GFK-962

Flexible Arm

Able to g rip on GF -G (43 mm) fram e.

91

60

67.5ุฟฒผดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

By passing GF (GFF-000), it can be used as a handle.

Material/  Technical Data (1 Set)

Material Aluminum Diecast

         Bolt/ Nut Aluminum
Weight 70g

Environment RoHS10 Compliant 

Strength Data
    (Referenc e: When using 2 p ieces, 

     load capacity 220N at the handle.)

Item No.

Name
2 pcs / set

GFK-A22

1 pc / set

GFJ-D99

Handle Connector

Able to g rip on GF -G (43 mm) fram e.

ฺดปจทพดป ฿ฎณ
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Hexagon High Bolt M6×18 

Hexagon High Nut M6

Item No.

Name

GFJ-220

์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ

This 45° connector has the same outer dimensions 
as the frame.

45° Connector Inner

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip also is 

pos sibl e even in the frame.

Material/Technical Data

Material : AluminumDiecast
Bolt /  Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 55.4 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant   

45-Degree Connector Inner

44 23

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap Screw M6×22 Bolt

Hexagon Nut M6

43.5

Multi Connector Outer Type W

W Frame

Item No.

Name

GFJ-012

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ษ ัซฌปฎ

Multi Connector W Outer 

Coupling connector for Green Frame W (P44).

GF-G (43 mm t ype) Grip  also is 
pos sibl e even in the frame.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut part : Steel
Weight  : 127 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Hex agon High Nut  M6

14.5

Item No.

Name

GFJ-007

Connect at a 45° angle.

45° Connector Outer

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip also is 

pos sibl e even in the frame.

Hexagon Socket Head Ca p 
High Bolt 6×22

Material/Technical Data
Material :Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 61 g 

Environment :

์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ

45-Degree Connector Outer

Item No.

Name L Slot Connector Inner

GFJ-255

ิ อดฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ

Material/Technical Data

Strength Data

Body: Aluminum Diecast
Bolt / Nut part : Iron

Weight  : 46 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Sliding Load : 350(N)
Pull-Out Load : 350(N)
Moment Load (vertical) : 3(N•m)

•m)

This inner connector can be used at
the same size as the external diameter
of the Green Frame L-slot.
It has a grip shape that is the same as
the protrusions of the frame on the side,
so a connector can be mounted on the
side as well.
Can also be gripped on the GF-G
(43 mm) type.

*If strength is required, use
 in combination with a corner 
 bracket

RoHS10Compliant 

1544

16

35.5

Hexagon Nut M6

GFJ-012
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10°angles can be formed with this connector.
Effective for forming angles used in shooter applications.

It i s also pos sibl e to  have a grip

for the GF-G (43m  type) f rame.   

Material/Technical Data

Material : AluminumDiecast
Bolt /  Nut : Steel

Weight  : 52 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant   

Item No.

Name

GFJ-212

10-Degree Connector Inner

2875

79.5Point Connector

ะฑทฒฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Item No.

Name Point Connector

GFJ-A15

Point Connector (Alumi Bolt)

GFJ-A15A

Use 90° connector to reinforce the joining point.

2-Hexagon Socket Head Cap High Bolt  M6×18
(2-Hexagon Socket Head Cap Bolt M6.5×18)
2-Hexagon High Nut M6
(2-Hexagon Nut M6.5)

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt /  Nut : Steel

Weight  : 123 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt /Nut : Aluminum

Weight  : 106 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

10°Connector Inner

Hexagon Socket Head High Bolt M6×18
Hexagon High Nut M6

๏๐๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ

(  ) is Alumi Bolt

GF-G (43mm  type) Capabl e to use 

with the frame.  In case of using Multi 
Connector Inner Type G (P 143)

๏ํ๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ 

Material/  Technical Data
Material   Aluminum Diecast

        Bolt/  Nut Aluminum

Weight 84g

Environment RoHS10 Compl iant 

Item No.

Name 135-Degree Connector Outer

GFJ-E53

A connector that can be refracted 135° for connection.
 It can be used as a trolley handle.

Item No.

Name 135-Degree Connector Inner

GFJ-E52

A connector that can be refracted 135° for connection.
It can be used as a trolley handle.

Material/  Technical Data
Material Aluminum Diecast

        Bol t/ Nut Aluminum

Weight  100g

Environment RoHS Compl iant

28

45.1

Hexagon Socket Aluminum High Bolt M6.5×18
Hexagon Aluminum Taper Nut M6.5

135° Connector Inner

33

54.3

Hexagon Socket Aluminum High Bolt M6.5×22
Hexagon Aluminum Taper N ut M6 .5

135° Connector Outer

๏ํ๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ 
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Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt /  Nut : Steel

Weight  : 167 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant   

Item No.

Name

GFJ-B80

Point Connector Long

Large type Point Connector able to provide greater
reinforcement to structures.
Used with Multi Connector Outer Type (GFJ-014).

Point Connec tor Long

2-Hexagon Socket  Head  Bolt M 6×18
2-Hexagon Nut  M6

ะฑทฒฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ิฑฒน

Cross Connector

ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Item No.

Name Cross Connector

GFJ-A11

Cross Connector (Alumi Bolt)

GFJ-A11A

Use this when cross joint the frame.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt / Nut part : Steel

GF-G (43 mm type) Capab le to 

us e wit h the fram e.

Weight  : 37.8 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut:  A luminum

Weight  : 34 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

(  ) is Alumi Bolt

Hexagon High Nut M6
(Hexagon Nut M6.5)

Hexagon Socket Head
Cap High Bolt M6x22
(Hexagon Socket Head
Cap Bolt M6.5x22 28

Hexagon Socket Aluminum High 
Bolt M6.5×18

56

60.4

28

Use together with
Cross Connector 
(ฺู ๓ึ฿๏๏฿) 

ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุฟฎผ

Item No.

Name Point Connector Cross

GFJ-D02

ะฑทฒฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฎฑญญ

Connector for increasing the hardness of t wo frames 

    connected (orthogonal ) by cross connector.

Use together with the Cross Connector (ฺูึ ๓ ฿๏๏฿).

Material / Technical Data

Material Aluminum Diecast
        Bolt/  Nut Aluminum

Weight 97g

Environment RoHS10Compliant 

Material / Technical Data

Material Aluminum Diecast

        Bolt/  Nut Aluminum

Wight 87g

Environment RoHS10 Compliant 

A high strength Cross Connector (GFJ- A11A).

Please use for  connecting by crossing with the frame.

Item No.

Name Cross Connector Hard

GFJ-E12

50
Hexagon Aluminum
Taper Nut M6.5

Hexagon Socket 
High Bolt M6×38

GFJ-B80
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๎์

๏๋

์ํ
้๏

๏๋

Cross connector

Double Connector P15

ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะ๏๋

Item No.

Name Double Connector P15

GFJ-A95

Double Connector can be used with Cross Connector.

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip also is 

pos sibl e even in the frame.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Extrusion
Bolt /  Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 29 g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

22

Rotation 
Center

ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฮฑฌฟฌป ฬงฐป

Item No.

Name

GFJ-B08
Material/Technical Data

This connector uses for cross join the frame in any angle.

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt /  Nut part : Steel
Weight  : 132 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Cross Connector Rotate Type

์๐

๏๎

๎๏

Hexagon  Socket Head Cap
Screw ๊จ ๐๎

๊่

Item No.

Name Double Connector C Kit

GFJ-A45

ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ  ีทฌ

Capable to join the frame in parallel.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Extrusion

Bolt / Nut : Steel 

Weight  : 26.2 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip also is 

pos sibl e even in the frame.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt /  Nut : Steel

Weight  : 23 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Item No.

Name

GFJ-032

Corner Bracket

Connect frames at 90° by attaching to the inside of frames.
Allows for no side length.

ฑฎฒปฎ ฎฟฝตปฌ

12

29.5

22
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It i s als o pos sibl e to  have a grip
for the GF-G (43m  type) f rame.   

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt /  Nut : Steel

Weight  : 38 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Item No.

Name

GFJ-B32

Double Connector P19.5 C Kit

Double Connector  
P19.5C Kit

Double Connector Kit

Double Connector P19.5C Kit

Pitch is larger than other types of Double Connectors.

Can make telescoping motion if combined with Double 

Connector C Kit and Green Frame N and G.

ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะ๏็๒๋  ีทฌ

Double Connector

๎๏

์๐

๏๎

๊่

Item No.

Name Double Connector

GFJ-A42

ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip also is 
pos sibl e even in the frame.

Us e double co nnector when 
has to ke ep repea ting ins tall  

and  rem ove use C kit.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Extrusion
Bolt / Nut part :  Steel

Weight  : 24.8 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

2-Hexagon High Nut M6

๎๓Hexagon Socket Head Cap High Bolt ๊I๏่

๏๎่

๏๐๐

้๎
Bridge Connector

ฎทผนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Item No.

Name Bridge Connector

GFJ-A00

Use to reinforce between the frame.

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip also is 

pos sibl e even in the frame.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 112 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

๋๋

Hexagon So cket  Head  Cap 
Screw ๊I๎๋

Fl at W asher M6

Pipe Holder

ะทฐป ุฑดผปฎ

Item No.

Name Pipe Holder

GFA-001

Connect Universal Pipe (Ø27mm ~ Ø30mm)
with the frame in parallel.

Material/Technical Data

Mater ial : Aluminum Extrusion 
Diecastt

Bolt / Nut part : Steel
Weight  : 68 g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

GF-G (43 mm type) Grip also is 

pos sibl e even in the frame.

GFJ-B32
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฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ศ

It is a high sensitive connector with an electroless nickel plating finish.

GFJ-235Item No.

Name

Material/Technical Dat a
Material :  Aluminum Diecast

Electroless Nickel Plating 

Finish

Weight : 131 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Angle Connector DX

฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ศ ๘ํ๓ฉฟง ฌงฐป๗

It is a high sensitive connector with an electroless nickel plating finish.

Capable to connect 3 directions.

GFJ-238Item No.

Name

Material/Technical Dat a

Material :  Aluminum Diecast
Electroless Nickel Plating 
Finish

Weight : 217 g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Angle Connector DX (3-way type)

Set Screws with cup point
M8×12 (Stainless)
Hexagon Nut M8 (Stainless)

 16 

 44 

 64 

 28 

 30 

 48.5 

 68.5 

 20.5 

 68.5 

 48.5 

Set Screws with cup point
M8×12 (Stainless)
Hexagon Nut M8 (Stainless)

ํ้

็

๊๏ะฟฎฟดดปด ุฑดผปฎ

Item No.

Name Parallel Holder

GFJ-A47

Use this connector to join frame together in parallel.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Extrusion
Diecastt

Bolt / Nut part : Steel
Weight  : 65 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Hexagon Socket Head Cap High Nut ำ๊

Hexagon Socket Head Cap High Bolt M 6×22

็

ํ้

่๎

Hexagon Socket Head Cap High Bolt M 6×22

Hexagon Socket Head Cap High Nut M6
ะฟฎฟดดปด ุฑดผปฎ ุอ

Item No.

Name Parallel Holder HS

GFJ-A49

High strength Parallel Holder type.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt/Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 144 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 
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็๐

Beating with Hammer

Insert red li ne to show center

Straight Joint

อฌฎฟทนธฌ ึฑทฒฌ

Use to connect the frame where the load is not applied
to the pulling direction.

Item No.

Name Straight Joint

GFJ-A46

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Weight : 29 g
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

ำ่I๏๎

Set Screw

Hexagon Nut; th in ty pe๏๐

๊๐

Straight Connector

อฌฎฟทนธฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Use when connect together with the end frame

Item No.

Name Straight Connector

GFJ-A17

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt /  Nut part : Steel

Weight  : 113 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

15
55

Hexagon Socket Aluminum High Bolt M6.5×18
Hexagon Aluminum Taper Nut M6.5

Different dimention to 
Straight Connector (ฺูึ ๓ ฿๏้ 10mm)

61

23

Hexagon Socket Aluminum High Bolt M6.5×22
Hexagon Taper Nut M6.5

15

อฌฎฟทนธฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ 

อฌฎฟทนธฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ 

Connector inner type for connecting the end of frame.

Please use Straight Connector (ู ฺึ ๓฿๏้ ), if you would like 

    to attach connector to the part which same diameter of frame.

Material /  Technical D ata

Material Aluminum Diecast

        Bolt / Nut Aluminum
Weight 63g

Environment RoHS10Compliant 

Connector for connecting the end face of frame.

Attach dril l screw to recessed area, so it prevent the omission of the frame.

When making a pi lot hole, Ø3.5 is recommended.

Use it when increasing of the pul ling power  is required.

Material /  Technical D ata

Material  Aluminum Diecast

        Bolt / Nut Aluminum
Weight 38g

Environment RoHS10 Compliant 

Reco mmended screw SFB-X96 pan  

    head  dr ill s crew 4 x 10 

   (t riv alent  chrom ium plat ing)

Item No.

Name Straight Connector Outer

GFJ-D13

Item No.

Name Straight Connector Inner

GFJ-D01

GFJ-A17
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9.8

(14)

M5 for
Taper hole

ิ Slot Connector Piece

Green Frame L Slot 

Multi Connector

Hexagon Socket Flat Head 
Cap Screw M5×15
L Slot Connector Piece

ิ๓อดฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป 

After inserting into the groove of the L Slot Frame, attach multi connectors, etc.

Use as a reinforcement with Connector Outer Type at the end of L slot frame.

L-Slot Connector Piece 

GFA-601Item No.

Name

T Nut L ( M5)

Use GF-SF connecter (P135) when 
co nnect  GF  frame and SF fram e.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt /  Nut part : Steel
Weight : 20 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 
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ฺฑฑฌ ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌญ28mm Type
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ฮซพพปฎ ฺฑฑฌ ืฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name Rubber Foot Inner

GFN-013

A rubber foot for inserting into GF.

It is also a simple non-slip.

Material  / Technical Data

Material NBR
Weight 16g

Envir onm ent RoHS10 Compliant 

Strength Data

Load Capacit y 200 N

Ø30

28

8 Nut

Item No.

Name Foot Connector M8

GFN-E01

ฺฑฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ำ่

Using M8 adjuster or shaft screw caster to install.

Recom mend to use the install at ion 
method of or  free caster in 

Green Frame L Slot when appl ied 
a strongim pac t to foot co nnec tor 

when moving or to ca ster when 
moving trolley  (P70). 

Material/Technical Data

Material : ABS Resin
Weight : 12 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 
Load Capacity : 1200 N

Foot Connector M12 ConductivityFoot Connector M12

Foot Connector M12

M12 Nut

H๏๎๒๊

Item No.

Name Foot Connector M12

GFN-E02-T

Foot Connector M12 Conductive

GFN-E17

Us e Conduct type of adjus ter or caster 

when us ing conductive Res in type

Using M12 adjuster or shaft screw caster to install.

Rec ommendto use the installation 

method of or  free caster in 
Green Frame L Slot when appl ied 
a strongim pac t to foot co nnec tor 

when moving or to ca ster when 
moving trolley  (P70). 

Material/Technical Data
Resin type
Material : Polyamide 6
Weight : 23.2 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 
Aim to Resistance value

  :  109~11

(Antista tic leve l)
Load Capacity : 1250 N

Conductive Resin type
Material : Conductive 

Polypropelene
Weight : 20.4 g
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 
Aim to Resistance value

  : 104~5

(C onduc tivity  lev el )

Load Capacity : 500 N

Foot M8

Shaft Screw Caster (M8)

Palette
Connector

Item No.

Name Palette Connector

GFJ-A13

ะฟดปฌฌป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Apply at the corner of Palette Trolley
Same size trolley can store by pili ng up.

Compat ible caster : 
M12 Type of  Sha ft screw  cas ter

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Weight : 193 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Load Capacity : 3250 N

Product inc luded

(U nichrome)×1
14

28

23

63
61

12

M12 
Depth 16.2

23
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GFJ-A36

ดฟณฐ บฑฎ ฿ผถซญฌปฎ

Item No.

Name Clamp for Adjuster

ู ฿ฺ๓่็

Material  / Technical Data

Material
Weight 

Environment RoHS10Compliant 

94

60 19

Ø14

35.6

This is a clamp for M12 adjuster only. It prevents movement 
 due to vibration or impact.  

 SPCC
70g

Ø14

192 199.5

175 182.5

185

Base Stand

Item No.

Name Base Stand

GFN-E08

ฟญป อฌฟฒผ

Apply as a foot for a stand such as partition.

In the p icture use 4 feet

GF-G Can use wit h Fram e

(  ) Dimension will apply when using Green Frame G

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt /Nut : Steel

Weight : 418 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Cap High Bolt M6×22

33

2-M6 for

75
60

Stand Connector

Item No.

Name Stand Connector

GFJ-A36

อฌฟฒผ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Material/Technical Data
Material : Stain less
Weight : 183 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Pipe Stand

170

Knob Bolt
M6×15

37

20 130 20

2-Ø12

33

Item No.

Name Pipe Stand A

GFN-E15

ะทฐป อฌฟฒผ ฿

Material/Technical Data
Material : SPHC/SPCC
Weight : 285 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 
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Ø55

12×1.75

Adjuster A 12 Adjuster B 12

Adjuster B M8

Ø50

M12×1.75

Ø37

M8×1.25

฿ผถซญฌปฎ

Item No.

Name 

L (mm)

Weight (g)

Load Capacity (N)

 SUS Original Adjuster

68

129

3500

M12-68T

SFK-C84

100

153

5000

M12-100T

SFK-933

100

155

3000

M12-100T (Stainless)

SFK-933S

Adjuster B

 Adjuster

50

55

2000

M8-50

SFA-613

70

172

3500

M12-70

SFA-607

50

55

2000

SFA-613S

150

205

6000

M12-150

SFA-614

150

204

5000

SFA-614S

Adjuster B-Adjuster A

Item No.

Name 

Load Capacity (N)

Weight (g)

M8-50 (S ta inl ess) M12-150 (Sta inless)

Material/Technical Data
ำ๏๎๓๊่ฬ

Material : SS400
ำ๏๎๓๏๐๐ฬ
Material : SS400
ำ๏๎๓๏๐๐ฬ ๘อฌฟทฒดปญญ๗

Material : SUS304
ำ๏๎๓๏๋๐
Material : SWRM/SS400/SPHC

ำ๏๎๓๏๋๐ ๘อฌฟทฒดปญญ๗
Material : SUS304
ำ๏๎๓้๐
Material : SPCC/SWCH
ำ่๓๋๐

Material : SPCC/SWRM
ำ่๓๋๐ ๘อฌฟทฒดปญญ๗
Material : SUS304

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

(Adjuster B)

Ø40

M8

12×1.75

Double Connector

Foot ConnectorM12
Resin type

อณฟดด ทฟณปฌปฎ ฿ผถซญฌปฎ ำ๏๎

Item No.

Name Foot M8

SFA-602-T

ฺฑฑฌ ำ่

 SUS Original Small Size Adjuster

Item No.

Name 

100

132

2000

M12-100T

GFN-000

Small size Adjuster

60

101

2000

M12-60T

GFN-002

100

134

1200

GFN-003S

Ø38

Load Capacity (N)

Weight (g)

This Adjuster can apply to the Frame connected with Double Connector.

M12-100T (Stainless)

Material/Technical Data
Material : 

Thread :  Ste el
Base : Nylon

Weight : 35 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 
Load Capacity : 800 N

Material/Technical Data

ำ๏๎๓ ๐๊
Material : SS400
ำ๏๎๓๏๐๐

Material : SS400
ำ๏๎๓๏๐๐ ๘อฌฟทฒดปญญ ๗๑
ำ๏๎ ๘อฌฟทฒดปญญ๗

Material : SUS304

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

L (mm)

L (mm)

Foot Connector
M8 M12
Resin type
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GFN-665

๏๎ ะ๏๒้๋

๏้

Ø50M12 Only Caster Has Double Wheel
Wheel: Nylon

Foot Connector

Shaft Screw Caster

ฬ



ฟญฌปฎ อฝฎปฉ ฺทฌฌทฒน ฬงฐป

This Caster is for installation of Foot Connector or Adjuster 
Caster Connector etc.

Environment: RoHS10 Compliant 

Rubber Urethane Nylon Conductivity

Caster Material
Specia l Caster Material

Shaft Screw Caster Size. Weight

300 N

600 N

400 N

500 N

500 N

240 N

14

22

25

25

25

25

68

57.5

95

95

95

95

Rubber

Nylon

Rubber

Urethane

Nylon

M8

M12

M12

Ø50

Ø75

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

21

17

28

29

29

29

Foot Connector capable to install/
Adjuster Caster Connector

Foot Connector ำ่ (ฺูา๓๐๏)
Green Frame T (ฺู ๓ฺ๐๏ )้
ำ่ Tapping

Foot Connector ำ๏๎

(ู ฺา๓๏ )้

(ู ฺา๓๐ ๓๎ฬ)

(ู ฺา๓๐่ )

(ู ฺา๓๐็ )

(ู ฺึ๓฿๏ํ)

Foot Connector M12 
(Conductive Resin Type)

Adjuster Caster Connector ฿

Adjuster Caster Connector 

Palette Connector

Wheel 
Material

Body 
Material e

151
  (182)

130
  (130)

245
  (270)

282
  (312)

188
  (237)

316
  (352)

Use thin spanner for installation P176

Rubber

Urethane

Nylon

Elasticity
Abrasion 

Resistance
Oil 

Resistance
Water 

Resistance
Chemical 
Resistance

Heat 
Resistance

Ø100 Shaft Screw Caster refers 

to GF-G (OD 43mm) P148

T
(mm)

D
(mm)

L
(mm)

H
(mm)

E
(mm)

Weight
(g)

Load
Capacity

GFN-513 GFN-512Item No.

GFN-667 GFN-668Item No.

GFN-537 GFN-541Item No.

GFN-609 GFN-610Item No.

GFN-526 GFN-524Item No.

GFN-665 GFN-666Item No.
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Thin Spanner (P176)

E

ฺฎฟณป ฟญฌปฎ า ฺฎฟณป

Steel
Rubber

Size. Weight

300 N

400 N

400 N

300 N

300 N

400 N

400 N

300 N

300 N

400 N

400 N

300 N

500 N

600 N

600 N

500 N

38.5

38.5

38.5

38.5

38.5

38.5

38.5

38.5

38.5

38.5

38.5

38.5

58.5

58.5

58.5

58.5

70

70

70

70

87.5

87.5

87.5

87.5

97

97

97

127.5

127.5

127.5

127.5

Rubber

Urethane

Nylon

Rubber

Urethane

Nylon

Rubber

Urethane

Nylon

Rubber

Urethane

Nylon

Ø50

Ø65

Ø75

Ø100

D
(mm)

21

21

21

21

24

24

24

24

28

28

28

28

30

30

30

30

Wheel
Material

Body 
Material No Br e With Bra e

21

21

21

21

190
220

180
210

170
200

190
220

240
270

220
250

210
240

240
270

270
300

230
260

220
250

270
300

590
650

510
570

460
520

590
650

This Frame capable to install
Spanner

Size

Insert to the Frame directly and tighten with thin spanner, resin 

(Blue Number) is weight including br a e. Use thin spanner to install. P176

Steel
Rubber

Steel
Rubber

L
๘mm๗

H
๘mm๗

E
๘mm๗

Weight
๘g๗

Load
Capacity

For GF-G (43 mm) P148

ฺูา๓๊๎้ ฺูา๓๊๎่Item No.

ฺูา๓๋๊์ ฺูา๓๋๊๋Item No.

ฺูา๓๋๊๎ ฺูา๓๋๊ํItem No.

ฺูา๓๋๊๐ ฺูา๓๋๊๏Item No.

ฺูา๓๋๊๊ ฺูา๓๋๊้Item No.

ฺูา๓๋้๎ ฺูา๓๋้ํItem No.

ฺูา๓๋้๐ ฺูา๓๋้๏Item No.

ฺูา๓๋๊่ ฺูา๓๋๊็Item No.

ฺูา๓๊๎็ ฺูา๓๊ํ๐Item No.

ฺูา๓๋่๐ ฺูา๓๋่๏Item No.

ฺูา๓๋้่ ฺูา๓๋้็Item No.

ฺูา๓๋้๊ ฺูา๓๋้้Item No.

ฺูา๓๋่๎ ฺูา๓๋่ํItem No.

ฺูา๓๋่่ ฺูา๓๋่็Item No.

ฺูา๓๋่๊ ฺูา๓๋่้Item No.

ฺูา๓๋่์ ฺูา๓๋่๋Item No.

Environment: RoHS10 Compliant 

97

Green Frame
(ฺู ๓ฺ๐๐๐)
Green Frame F35
(ฺู ๓ฺ๐๏ )์
Green Frame F50
(ฺู ๓ฺ๐๐ )๋
Green Frame W
(ฺู ๓ฺ๐๐ )ํ
Green Frame Slide
(ฺู ๓ฺ๐๐ )๊
Green Frame P100
(ฺู ๓ฺ๐๐๏)
Green Frame W
(ฺู ๓ฺ๐๐ )ํ
Green Frame L S
(ฺู ๓ฺ๐ํ )์
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GFN-539

X

A

E

X

A

4-P

X

A

Adjustable Caster

Ø75 Adjustable Ø100 Ø150 Adjustable

Ø100

600 N

800 N

360 N

1200N

1000N

720 N

1600N

1400N

960 N

55 42 70 93 8.8

610

630

306

610

630

260

610

630

306

1054

1054

873

1054

1084

831

1054

1054

873

1810

1840

1391

1810

1840

1338

1810

1840

1467

Rubber

Urethane

Rubber

Urethane

Rubber

Urethane

Ø75

Ø100

Ø150

Steel

Steel

Steel

58
(60)

D
(mm)

T
(mm)

Body
Material e

Adjustable
Fi

Item No.

ฺฎปป๑ฺทจปผ ฝฟญฌปฎ

28

11

68 68 90 90 132 35

75 75 190
102
(111)

102
(106)

41

Size. Weight

ฺูา๓๋ํ็ ฺูา๓๋ํ๎ ฺูา๓๋ ๐๋

Item No. ฺูา๓๋ ๐์ ฺูา๓๋ํํ ฺูา๓๋ ๏๋

Item No. ฺูา๓๋ํ่ ฺูา๓๋ํ๏ ฺูา๓๋๋๎

Item No. ฺูา๓๋๐์ ฺูา๓๋๐๐ ฺูา๓๋๐๎

Item No. ฺูา๓๋๏๏ ฺูา๓๋๐่ ฺูา๓๋๋ํ

Item No. ฺูา๓๋์๊ ฺูา๓๋์้ ฺูา๓๋์่

Item No. ฺูา๓๋ ๏๎ ฺูา๓๋๐้ ฺูา๓๋๋์

Item No. ฺูา๓๋๎๎ ฺูา๓๋๏้ ฺูา๓๋๋๋

Item No. ฺูา๓๋๏๐ ฺูา๓๋๏๊ ฺูา๓๋๋๊

This Frame capable 
to instal l

Environment: RoHS10 Compliant 

Install T Nut and Bolt to Green Frame L Slot

H
๘mm๗

P
๘mm๗

E
๘mm๗

Y
๘mm๗

X
๘mm๗

A
๘mm๗

B
๘mm๗

Weight
๘g๗

Green Frame
L Slot
(GFF-004)

Weight Top

Middle
Bottom

To install in Green Frame L Slot requires 
Ø75  ST Nut-L M8 SFK-T11S

SFB-581S

Flat Washer  M8 Small Type (SFB-5M8S)
4 pcs each/1 wheel

Ø100 / Ø150
ST Nut-L M8 SFK-T11S

SFB-589S
Flat Washer M8  (SFB-903S) 
Spring Washer M8 SFB-934S
4 pcs each/1 wheel

Not included

4-P

A
X

E
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69.2

Flat Washer M6 (Included)

6×35 (Included)

tighten with bolt.

Ø100 Adjustable Caster

Ø100Free

N Frame

Item No.

Name

GFN-C10

ฟญฌปฎ ฺทจ 

Item No.

930 N

751

1200 N

1170

1200 N

1120

Load Capacity (N)

Weight (g)

Name

GFN-693 GFN-694 GFN-695

Material/Technical Data
Material :

Weight  : 64 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant         

Product inc luded

Screw M6×35

(Triva lent Chromuim Plating)
Flat Washer M6
(Triva lent Chromuim Plating)

ฟญฌปฎ บฑฎ ฺทจ ฟญฌปฎ

Ø100 Fi

Material/Technical Data

Material : Steel
Wheel  : Rubber

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Ø100 Adjustable Caster

90
80

35

90
80

2-M6 2-M6

To install the caster, do not need to turn over the structure.

Item No.

Name

GFN-621

Insert to the Frame directly and tighten with thin 

Us e spanner  21mm  to ins tall

Use stubby wrench 5 mm

Detail of installation please refers
to ( P387)

Material/Technical Data
Material : Steel / Rubber
Wheel : Rubber

Weight : 193 g
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 
Load Capacity : 300 N

ฺฎฟณป ฟญฌปฎ ฺทจปผ H๋๐

Caution: This  area 
can not install connector

Old item  No. : ู ฺา๓ ๋์็  

New /  Old it em No. : 

ฺูา๓ ๊็ํ ฺูา๓ ๋๐ํ

ฺูา๓ ๊็์ ฺูา๓ ๋๐๏

ฺูา๓ ๊็๋ ฺูา๓ ๋๋้
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SFA-703

40

69

Ø34

Item No.

Name Caspad Ø50 – M12

SFA-703

ฟญฐฟผ H๋๐๓ำ๏๎ 

Caster and Adjuster is integral product.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Wheel :  Nylon 

Adjuster Bo lt :

SS400 Unichrome
Equiva lent

Weight  : 260 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 
Load Capacity : 588 N

์๐

M12

Adjuster Caster
Connector A

Item No.

Name Adjuster Caster Connector A 

GFN-C08

฿ผถซญฌปฎ ฟญฌปฎ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฿ 

It's a connector to install caster when installed adjuster 

to frame.

Not inc lude adjus ter,  caste r.

Compat ible caster : 
M12 Each type of  shaf t screw caster
Compat ible adj uster:  

2-M 6×35 Bolt,
T Nut S (M6)

Material/Technical Data

Resin type
Material :
Weight : 269 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 
Load Capacity : 1900 N

Product inc luded
He agonNut M12 (Unichrome)×1
T Nut S (M6)×2

screw M6×35
(Triva lent Chrome Plating)×

T slot frame cap
1540 ×

Reducer Adjuster M12-100T (GFN-000)

2-M 6×40 Bolt,

T Nut S (M6)

่ ๒๋๎

่๊

๏๏๋ ๒้

Adjuster Caster
Connector B

Item No.

Name Adjuster Caster Connector B 

GFN-C09

฿ผถซญฌปฎ ฟญฌปฎ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ  

It's a connector to install caster when installed adjuster 
to frame.

Us ing M 12 reducer adj uster

Not inc lude adjus ter,  caste r.
Compat ible caster : 

M12 Each type of  shaf t screw caster
Compat ible adj uster:  
Reducer Adjuster  M12-100

Material/Technical Data
Material :
Weight : 223 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 
Load Capacity : 900 N

Product inc luded
He agonNutM12(Unichrome)×1
T Nut S (M6)×2

screw M6×40
(Triva lent Chrome Plating)×
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P.346 P.362

127

50
70

66

DOWN
Pedal

UP Pedal

4-Ø8.5

80
100

126

Ø66

Green 
Frame
L Slot

Green Frame
L Slot

Green 
Frame
L Slot

Green 
Frame
L Slot

Green Frame
L Slot

Green 
Frame L Slot

Green 
Frame

L Slot

Green Frame
L Slot

Green Frame

50

34

Ø26.5
65

19

58

Depress the pedal 

Depress the pedal 

ุฟณณปฎ ิฑฝต ๏๐๐

Item No.

Name Hammer Lo  150

GFN-F01

ุฟณณปฎ ิฑฝต ๏๋๐

Item No.

Name

GFN-F02

ฺฎปป ิฑฝต ้๋๑๏๐๐ ีทฌ

Material/Technical Data
Material : Res in or Steel

Weight  : 850 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

In cas e of ins tallat ion to Green

Frame L Slo t
ST Nut -L M8 (SFK-T1 1S).

He agon so c et head ca p screw
M8×20 (SFB-58 2S)
Flat  Washer  M8  (SFB-9 03S)

please prepa re 4 pc s eac h of 
above.

Please see the left pic ture how
to as sem ble f rame.
Weight  lo ad on ca ster .

For ins tallation please refers to 
P387.

In ca se of i nsta llat ion to Green
Frame L Slo t
ST Nut -L M8 (SFK-T 11S)

He agon soc et head cap screw
M 8×20 (SFB-582S )

Flat  Washer  M8  (SFB-903S )
please prepa re 4 pc s eac h of 
above .

P leas e see the left pic ture how
to as semble frame when ins tall .

Weigh t  load on ca ster .
For ins tallation please refers to 
P387.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Res in or Steel

Weight  : 770 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data
Material : Steel or Rubber

Weight  : 528 g 

Product inc luded

screw M6×35
(Unichrome)

Flat Washer M6 (ISO)
ST Nut-S (M6 )

We ig ht l oa d on ca ste r.

Fo r ins talla tio n plea se refe rs
to P387.

Install at Green Frame L Slot.
 100.

392 N

Install at Green Frame L Slot. 
Compatible to Fi  and Adjustable Caster 150.

392 N

Compatible to Caster Ø 75 100. 
392 N

Item No.

Name Hammer Lo  100

GFN-F00

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 
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GFN-606

Caster

A Proper height 
for installation

Green Frame
L Slot

120

90

50 42

120

Ø95
Spring Fle Amount

ฺดฑฑฎ ิฑฝต

Item No.

Name

205

210

175

3,000

FL-150

GFN-607

160

165

130

2,000

FL-125

GFN-606

243

248

213

3,500

FL-200

GFN-608

A (mm) :proper height for installation

H1 (mm

H2 (mm)

Load Capacity (N)

This loc an apply to Frame Caster or Shaft Screw Caster.

ins tallation.

Fo r ins ta llat ion ple ase refers to
P387 .

Material/Technical Data
Material :

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 
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ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป ฺดฟฌ

Item No.

Name
Connector Piece Flat

M5

GFJ-E63

M6

GFJ-E64

A par ts for attaching a panel  or  work board to a frame.
As it can be installed after fixing with a frame or  bolt, 

     it can also be mounted verticall y.

Material /  Technical D ata

Material Ex tr uded A luminum 
     Bolt Iro n

Weight M5 38g

     M6 37g

Environment RoHS Compliant

44
20

Hexagon Socket High Bolt
M6×18

16
8

37.5

9.5

M5 Deep13.5
M6 Deep13.5

Panel Bolt

Whe n us in g Inne r Type Conne ctorWhen using Outer Type Connector

Screw 
is on 
lower side

5.3 Cut

10. 25
23.8

Screw is on 
upper side 37.5

14

Outer Connector
Thick Plate

Round Wood Screw

Board Holder 
Screw is on 
upper side

Frame Guard

In ca se of Inne r T yp e Conn ec tor ,

xed su rface by ch ange direct ion
of  top turn it up si de dow n

Can not us e Nut (M6)

Board Holder

GFJ-A22

ฑฟฎผ ุฑดผปฎ

Related Part

Frame Guard (GFA-800G)
Round Wood Screw 4.1 x 32 (SFB-9C5)

Fram e Guard

Use this part install wor king board to the frame
This support both connection of Outer Connector or

Inter connector subjuected to the installment direction. 

Material/Technical Data

Material  : Aluminum Extrude
Weight  : 17.4 g
Environment  : RoHS10 Compl iant 

How to Ins tall Boar d P388
Appr ox siz e of Boar d Pan el P351 

Item No.

Name

5

1031.5

Double sided Tape

Board Holder F

Board

Board Holder F

100 4000 mm

GFF-A01

Capable to install Board of t=17 mm at the same height 
of the frame.
Clips onto the profile edge of the frame. If affixed with

     double-sided tape, then no need to use any tool to install.

 Surrounded  on 4 side.
Boar d Pane l P180

How to i ns tal l Boar d P388
Appr ox . size of Boa rd

Pane l P351

Item No.

Name

ฑฟฎผ ุฑดผปฎ ฺ

Material/Technical Data

Material :  Aluminum Extrude
Weight : 447 g/m
Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Us e ST Nut S (P177) when using ST Nut 
(except M6)

GFJ-A22
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5

15M5 Square Nut

Plate Connector Flat Inner

10

Plate Connector

GFJ-A19

ะดฟฌป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Use this part to install resin plate.

This plate connector can be used to install a panel onto 
a GF frame. Choose between the outer and inner types 
according to the connectors being used.

Parts for mounting resin plates.

One touch installation to the frame.
Place Truss Screw on the hole of resin plate to lock.

Material/Technical Data
Material :  Polypropylene
Weight : 6.0 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Product Inc luded

M5 Square Nut

Material/Technical Data
Material :  Polypropylene
Weight : 4 g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Product Inc luded

M5 Square Nut

Appr ox . size of machining an d
Pane l dim esion P352

Item No.

Name

Plate Connector Flat Inner

GFJ-B48

Plate Connector Flat Outer

GFJ-B49Item No.

Name

ะดฟฌป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฺดฟฌ ืฒฒปฎ๑
ะดฟฌป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฺดฟฌ ัซฌปฎ

Plate Connector Flat Outer

Panel Hold (t=5 mm) Panel Hold  (t=3 mm๗

19

8.3

5.3

19

6.4

t=3 (with Protruding)

3.4

Panel Hold (t=5 mm) Panel Hold  (t=3 mm)

Panel Hold (for t=5)

100 2000 mm

GFA-802G

Panel Hold (for t=3)

100 2000 mm

GFA-803G

Material/Technical Data
Material :  Polypropylene
Weight : t=5  83.5 g/m

t=3   81  g/m
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

ะฟฒปด ุฑดผ ๘บฑฎ ฌใ๋ ๑ ฌใํ๗

Item No.

Name

Use this part to install resin plate

One touch to install to the frame, no process requires 
to resin plate. 

Approx. size of Panel and 
Panel Hold (for t=5 / t=3) 

 P352

15

15

5

7
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ะฟฎฌทฌทฑฒ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

The connec tor for partition func tion on t he protrusion

    of frame  by inser ting the panel ( t=3, t=5). 

Also available for panel t=5.

Item No.

Name Partition Connector

GFJ-E54

Material /  Technical D ata

Material PP

Weight 4g

 In the case of canti lever, recommended 
     panel ’s height 100mm or  less, and 
     mounting pitch is 500mm or less.

Partition Connector

Example of Use

26.5

GF-N Frame

4.7Max 5

20.5

30

Inserting dimension between panel
    3mm and 5mm is different 1 mm.

3.2

3 5

10

GFJ-E54
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ำปฝธฟฒทญณ Bearing

ืฌปณ าฟณป ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ
อทฒนดป ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ 

๘๎ฐฝญ ๑ญปฌ๗
ัฒป๓ษฟง ดซฌฝธ ะทฒ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฺฑดผทฒน ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

ฮฟฌฝธปฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ
ุ๏ ๐๊

ืฌปณ าฑ ฺูึ ๓฿็์ ฺูษ๓๋๋้ ฺูึ ๓๏็ ฺูึ ๓๋่ ฺูึ ๓๎์้ ฺูึ ๓๋๐

ะทฝฌซฎป

ะฟนป P83 P83 P83 P84 P83 P84

ฺปฟฌซฎปญ

Built-in bearing for smooth 
rotation.

Built-in bearing for smooth
rotation. A set included 2 

pieces. Fix at the frame 
side.

Free in one direction and
locked in the another side.

Both sides are free when
the release plate is unlocked.

The frame at the 
insertion side is movable.

Rotate 90 degrees around
the axis. The straight frame

can be folded.

Connec tor  with ratchet 
mechanism.

ืฒญฌฟดดฟฌทฑฒ ๑ ฮปดฟฌปผ 

ืฌปณญ

    Compatible with the 
frames that its shape 
same as ู ฺฺ ๓๐๐๐

(Green Frame N). 

ำปฝธฟฒทญณ 
๘ฺฑฎ ฎปญทญฌฟฒฝป๗ Bearing (0.03~0.07)

ืฌปณ าฟณป ิทฒปฟฎ อดทผปฎ ๏๐๐ ู  ฺฮฑดดปฎ ำฑซฒฌทฒน ทีฌ ฮฑดดปฎ อดทผปฎ ิ๏ ๐๋ ู  ฺอดฑฌ  ฮฑดดปฎ ทีฌ ส ฮฑดดปฎ ำฑซฒฌทฒน ทีฌ อดฑฌ ฮฑดดปฎ ิ์๐ ิ ทนธฌ

ืฌปณ าฑ ฺูษ๓๊์๊ ฺูี ๓็์่ ฺูษ๓๋๎้ ฺูี ๓า๐้ ฺูี ๓็์็ อฺ ๓ี ๐่็

ะทฝฌซฎป

ะฟนป P87 P88 P88 P91 P87 P92

ฺปฟฌซฎปญ

Hold the GF by bearing 
rollers, and then slide.

Roller that uses the side 
of the GF as a rail.

Hold the GF by bearing 
rollers, and then slide.

Roller for roller guide frame. A roller that uses a thin 
plate such as GF-F35/F50

as a rail.

A roller that uses a slot 
such as GF-L slot as a 

rail.

ืฒญฌฟดดฟฌทฑฒ ๑ ฮปดฟฌปผ 
ืฌปณญ

ฮปดฟฌปผ ทฌปณญ
� ฺูษ๓๊์้
Linear Slider 200

� ฺูษ๓๊์่
Linear Slider 300
� ฺูษ๓์ํ้

Linear Roller
� ฺฺู ๓ำ๐๋

Linear Frame

ฮปดฟฌปผ ทฌปณญ
� ู ฺี ๓็๋๏
GF Roller Bracket Kit 

(with GF Roller)
� ู ฺี ๓็๋๐
GF Roller Bracket Kit

ฮปดฟฌปผ ทฌปณญ
� ู ฺฺ ๓ำ๐๏
Roller Guide Frame

ฺูี ๓ำ๐๏
Counterweight Cover 
Frame

ฮปดฟฌปผ ทฌปณญ
� ู ฺฺ ๓๐๏์
Green Frame F35

� ู ฺฺ ๓๐๐๋
Green Frame F50

ฮปดฟฌปผ ทฌปณญ
� อ ฿ฺ๓่๐็
Slot Roller L40 Light 

Mounting Kit

ิฑฟผ ฟฐฟฝทฌง 50N 150N 600N (2pcs parallel) 150N 10N 150N

Rotating System

Slide System

Unlock

Release
Plate
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P.265

Slide

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุฟฎผ

ฺูึ ๓฿๐์ ฺูึ ๓฿่่

P82 P82

Insert the frame, and then 
it can be rotated and slid.

Insert the frame, and then 
it can rotate and slide. 
Double strange from hinge

connector.

ฮปดฟฌปผ ทฌปณญ

� ู ฺึ ๓฿๐็
Hinge Connector Stopper
� ู ฺึ ๓฿๊๏

Hinge Connector Stopper 
Hard

ฮปดฟฌปผ ทฌปณญ

� ฺูึ ๓฿๐็
Hinge Connector Stopper
� ฺูึ ๓฿๊๏

Hinge Connector Stopper 
Hard

Slide (0.1~0.3)

ู  ฺอดทผป ฺ๓ฺ ู  ฺอดทผป ะ๓ฺ อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุฟฎผ ิทฒปฟฎ ซญธ ฯซทฝต ดฟณฐปฎ

ฺูึ ๓฿ํ่ ฺูึ ๓฿์๏ ฺูึ ๓๎่ ฺูึ ๓์์ ฺูึ ๓ํ๐ ฺูึ ๓๎๐

P85 P85 P85 P86 P86 P91

Use the si de of GF as 
the rail for frame sliding.

Use the side of GF as 
the rail for panel sliding.

Insert into the fr ame and 
slide it. It will not rotate.

Insert into the fr ame and 
slide it. It will not rotate.

Double strange from slide
connector.

nsert into the frame and 
slide it. DIt will not rotate.

Able to adjust the backlash
against to the slide.

Unlock when the spring 
is retracted.

It will be locked when its 
own weight is applied.

ฮปดฟฌปผ ทฌปณญ
ฺูึ ๓๎็

Slide Connector L

ฺูึ ๓์ํ
Slide Connector Free Size

Retentive 100N
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5543
Hinge
Connector
Stopper

Hinge
Connector G

Multi 
Connector
Outer Type G

Product name of Hinge Connector G has changed to Hinge Connector L.

Item No.

Name Hinge Connector L

GFJ-A07

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ิ

Multi Connector Outer Type G (43 mm) is possible for 
grip Hinge Connector.   

Material/Technical Data

Material :
Body Part : Polyacetal  Resin
Slide Bush : Polyamide

Weight  : 45 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

50 37

M

Hinge
Connector 
Hard

Item No.

Name Hinge Connector Hard

GFJ-A88

Item No.

Name

GFJ-B60 GFJ-B62 GFJ-B42

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุฟฎผ

Material/Technical Data
Material :

Body Part :Aluminum Extrude

Slide Bush : Polyamide
Weight  : 62 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material :
Body Part : Extruded Aluminium
Slide Bush: Polyamide

Weight  : 78 g (100)
 115 g (150)
 0.74 kg/ m+7g (Free)

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Th

Custom length Hinge Connector.

is Hinge Connec tor is helping to increase t he

strength of momentum load (more than 2 time of
hinge connect or, refers to P369).

43 37

Item No.

Name Hinge Connector

GFJ-A04 GFJ-A04-T

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ๑ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฑฒผซฝฌทชป

This connector is good for rotate or slide movement.

Material/Technical Data

Material :
Body Part : Aluminum Extrusion
Slide Bush : Conductive 

polypropylene
Weight : 31 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Hinge Connector Conductive

Hinge Connector 100 Hinge Connector 150 Hinge Connector Free Size
L=55 500mm 

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ๏๐๐๑ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ๏๋๐
ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฺฎปป อทฆป

GFJ-A04
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P.265

Container  Ta ble

90° Turn

Rotary Connecto r

60

52

47

Item No.

Name Rotary Connector

GFJ-A94

ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ
Material/Technical Data

Material :
Body Part : Aluminum Extrude

Cap :  Aluminum Diecast
Bearing : SU J2

Weight  : 130 g

Permit ted Revolution : 13000 rpm

This Part has bearing embeded to get a better rotate.

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material :
Body Part : Extruded Aluminium
Cap :  Aluminum Diecast

Bearing : Stainless
Spacer,Nut :  Stainless

Weight  : 288 g

Rotates one-way only (switching the release plate off
allows rotation both ways). Eight grips allow for attaching
connectors to its surface.

Can be folded and used for folding tables or chairs, as
well as in karakuri functions.

ัฒป ษฟง ดซฌฝธ

ฺฑดผทฒน ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Item No.

Name One Way Clutch

GFJ-C19

Item No.

Name Folding Connector

GFJ-247

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data
Material :

Weight  : 87 g

Environment : RoHS6Compliant 

Body : Aluminium Diecast
Pin :  Steel

Fixed Area : Rubber,Steel

 4 

 16 

 26 

 7 
 35 

 70 
 35 

Item No.

Name Single Rotary Connector (2pcs / set)

GFW-557

Material  / Technical Data

Material Ex tr uded Aluminum 
Bearing : I ron

Bolt / Other : Stainless
Weight : 700g (350g/pc)

Environment RoHS10 Compliant 

Able to grip t o fr ame  

GF-G (43mm)

Low cost rotary connector.  Wheel parts used bearing.
Please use it at both ends. 

อทฒนดป ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ๘๎ฐฝญ ๑ ญปฌ๗
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GFJ-B58

Frames attached this connector rotate. Hexagon Socket Head 
High Bolt M6×18

ะทฒ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Item No.

Name Pin Connector

GFJ-B58

Material/Technical Data
Material :

Weight  : 99 g

Body : Aluminium Diecast
Bolt,Nut,Bearing Part : Steel

Fixed Area : Rubber,Steel

หฒทชปฎญฟด ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Item No.

Name Universal Connector

GFJ-E51

The connector which freely change angle of two 
frames connecting up to 45°.

Material / Technical Data

Material Aluminum Diecast
 Bol t / Nut: Alumi num

Joint : Stain less 

Weight 164 g

Hexagon Socket Aluminum
High Bolt  M6.5 X22

Hexagon Aluminum Taper Nut M6.5 

2323

Hexagon Socket Aluminum
High Bolt M6.5X22

Hexagon Aluminum Taper Nut M6.5 

60
120

60

Max45°

Max45°

If you rotate one, the other will 
rotate in the same direction.

ฮฟฌฝธปฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ๏๊๐

It’s connector that able to keep holding increments 5°

   until 160° due to ratchet.

Item No.

Name Ratchet Connector H160

GFJ-E50

It’s connec tor that able to keep holding increments 5°

    unti l 160° due to ratchet.

Material / Technical Data
Material Aluminum Diecast

        Bol t/ Nut Aluminum

       Gear:  Iro n

Weight 153g
Environment RoHS10 Compliant 

Material / Technical Data

Material Aluminum Diecast
      Bolt/ Nut Aluminum

     Gear: Iron

Weight  172g

Environment RoHS10
                            Compliant 

ฮฟฌฝธปฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ส๏๊๐

Item No.

Name Ratchet Connector  V160

GFJ-E65

47.7
70

109

35 19.519.5

Hexagon Socket Aluminum High Bolt M6.5x18

Hexagon Aluminum
Taper Nut M6.5

Release

It return after release, 
so it’s possible to hold. 

19.535

71

95
40.5

19.599

64

 M6.5
Release

It return after release, 
so it’s possible to hold.

52.4

38.4

66.4
3.4 3

19.6
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P.265

Item No.

Name Slide Connector 100 mm

GFJ-C21

Slide Connector 150 mm

GFJ-C22

Slide Connector Free Size
L=55 500mm 

GFJ-B43

๎

์๊

๊ ๒๎๋

ํ๎

Low Head Bolt
ำ๊I๏๎

๎๓Slide Bush

๊๓Sun Lock Screw
ำํI๏๎

Item No.

Name GF Slide F-F

GFJ-A38

ฺู อดทผป ฺ๓ฺ

Use for sliding frame.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Body : Ext ruded Aluminum

Slide Bush : Polyacetal  
Weight  : 130 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

ํ์

๘๎๋๗

๎

์๊

๊ ๒๎๋

๎๓Slide Bush

๊๓Sun Lock Screw
ำํI๏๎

๎ ๒็่
Item No.

Name GF Slide P-F

GFJ-A41

ฺู อดทผป ะ๓ฺ

Use for sliding panel.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Body : Ext ruded Aluminum

Slide Bush : Polyacetal  

Weight  : 106 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Hinge Connector Slide Connector

์ํ ํ้

์ํ ๋๋

อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Slide part. No need to rotate. Slide will get a smaller 

Custom length Slide Connector.

clearance compared to Hinge Connector. 

Item No.

Name Slide Connector

GFJ-B28

Slide Connector L

GFJ-B29

Material/Technical Data

Slide Bush : Resin

Weight  : 34.6 g
48.0 g (L) 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Slide Bush : Polyacetal

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ๏๐๐๑อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ๏๋๐
อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฺฎปป อทฆป
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GFJ-C44

Using Set Screw to 
adjust clearance

์ ๒้๋ ํ็
์ ๒๎่

Item No.

Name Linear Bush

GFJ-B30

ิทฒปฟฎ ซญธ

Slide Part is capable to adjust clearance by sliding.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Body Part : Aluminum 
Extrude
Guide :  Resin
Bolt  / Push Scre w : Steel

Weight  : 60.2 g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

This part slides without turning.
It is more than 2 times as strong against moment load
as the slide connector.

Item No.

Name Slide Connector Hard

GFJ-C44

อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุฟฎผ

Material/Technical Data

Strength Data

Material : Body: Aluminum Extrusion
Slide Bush: POM

Weight  : 70 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Moment Load : 64 (N•m)
*Load bearing capacity at rest

2-M4

Set Screw
 2-M4×8

Hinge Connector
Stopper

Hinge Connector

N Series

Set Screw
-M4

Item No.

Name Hinge Connector Stopper

GFJ-A09

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อฌฑฐฐปฎ

Hinge Connector Stopper.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Ext ruded Aluminum

Weight  : 21 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

47.5

Hexagon 
socket head 

cap screw

M6×12

Hinge Conne ctor/

Hinge Conne ctor H ard

Item No.

Name Hinge Connector Stopper Hard

GFJ-A61

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อฌฑฐฐปฎ ุฟฎผ

Load Capacity (750 N) is 2 time of Hinge Connector Stopper. 

Material/Technical Data
Material : Body Part: Aluminum

Diecast

Pin : Stainless
Bolt. Nut : Stee l

Weight  : 33 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

 37  50 

GF-N Frame
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P.265

Slides smoothly with 4 bearing rollers.

Custom length Linear Slide Frame

Roller for Linear Slide Frame
Estimated Load Capacity = 10N/pc (GFW-645)

Item No.

Name Linear Slider 100

GFW-646

Linear Slider 200

GFW-647

Linear Slider 300

GFW-648

Item No.

Name Linear Frame
Lใ100 4000mm 

GFF-M05

Linear Roller

GFW-645

Material/Technical Data
Material : Body Part: Extruded Aluminium

Roller :  POM
Bearing, Bolt, Nut, Washer: Iron

Weight  : 209 g (100)

354 g (200)
499 g (300)

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : POM
 Bearings, bolts and nuts: Steel

Weight  : Roller 7.9 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

ิทฒปฟฎ อดทผปฎ ๏๐๐๑ิทฒปฟฎ อดทผปฎ ๎๐๐
ิทฒปฟฎ อดทผปฎ ํ๐๐

You can insert

ST Nut SS.

ิทฒปฟฎ ฺฎฟณป๑ิทฒปฟฎ ฮฑดดปฎ

as a linear motion guide. Estimated Load Capacity = 10N.

Item No.

Name V Roller Mounting Kit

GFK-949

Material/Technical Data

Kit Contents

Material : Body Part: Polyacetal
Bearing : SUJ2

Spacer : Sta inless

Weight  : 43 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Bearing Spacer x 1

V Rol ler(Unit) x 1

Hexagon Socket Bolt M6 x 25 x 1

ST Nut L(M6) x 1

ส ฮฑดดปฎ ำฑซฒฌทฒน ีทฌ

Item No.

Name Linear Slider Cap

GFW-468

Material/Technical Data

Kit Contents (1 piece set)

Material : Body Part: Resin

Bolts: Steel

Weight  : 8 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Cap × 1
Cross Socket Flathead
Tapping Screw 3.5×12×1

ิทฒปฟฎ อดทผปฎ ฟฐ

This is an end protector cap for linear sliders.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Extruded Aluminum

Weight  : 1.45kg/m
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Strength Data

Load Capacity : 10 N / piece

Linear Frame Linear Roller

(Linear Roller)

(Linear Frame)

Strength Data

Load Capacity : 10N

3

1060

17

Ø30 

 (32)

 (6) 20 

Hexagon Socket
Head Cap Screw
M6×25

V Roller

ST Nut (M6)

Bearing Spacer

Ol d Item  No. : ฺู ษ๓์์๐  ๘Linear  Slider  100๗

ฺู ษ๓์์๏  ๘Linear  Slider  200๗

ฺู ษ๓์์๎  ๘Linear  Slider  300 ๗

Ol d Item  No. : ฺู ษ๓์ํ้   ๘Linear  Roller ๗

Ø18.2

Hex Socket

Head Bolt
M4

10.9 T Nut SS
(M4)

Use a 2.5mm wrench for installation.

17.2

8

16.5

60

15 15

L

GF-N connector can be
connected (2 sides)

S S lot
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GFK-948

Rolls on the groove of Green Frame.

ฺู ฮฑดดปฎ ำฑซฒฌทฒน ีทฌ

Item No.

Name GF Roller Mounting Kit

GFK-948

Material/Technical Data

Kit Contents

Material : Body : Polyacetal

Bearing : Steel
Spacer : Sta inless

Weight  : 70 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Bearing Spacer x 1

GF Roller(Unit) x 1

Hexagon Socket Bolt M6 x 40 x 1

ST Nut L(M6) x 1

20
14

28

Bearing Strength Data
Load Capacity : 150N

Item No.

Name GF Roller Bracket Kit

GFK-950

GF Roller Bracket Kit
(with GF Roller)

GFK-951

ฺู ฮฑดดปฎ ฎฟฝตปฌ ีทฌ

Bracket for GF Roller.

Material/Technical Data

Kit Contents

Material : Extruded Aluminium
Pin,E Ring : Steel
Roller Part : Polyacetal, Steel

Weight  : 39 g (GFK-9 50)
70 g (GFK-9 51)

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

GF Roller

GF Roller Bracket(Unit) x 1
Ø6h9 Shaft  x 1

E Ring x 2

57

24
1810

10

20

GF-N Frame

156

10028
9

78

ฮฑดดปฎ อดทผปฎ ิ๏๋ ๐

 It’s a par t t hat Interpose the GF f rame with 

   bear ing roll er, make it slide smoothly.

Material / Technical Data
Material Extruded Aluminum 

                   Roller Cap Resin

                   Spacer  Stainless

                   Bolt / Nut Iron

Weight 460g

Strength Data

Load Capacity 600 N

     (2 pcs parallel use)

Item No.

Name Roller Slider L150

GFW-527

Pleas e use in para l lel to avo id  

     m om ent load app lied .

The connector  can not be installed 

    near the bolt.
It can sli de on the f rame with a bear ing roller.

   Making to process to GF-F50 -2 (GFF-052), 

   it’s possible to connect.

Material / Technical Data

Material   Aluminum Diecast

       Roller POM

       Other

Weight 120g, 175g Free

Strength Data

Load Capacity 150N / 1 pc

Item No.

Name GF Roller T Free

GFW-619

GF Roller T Fixed

GFW-618

ฺู ฮฑดดปฎ ฬ

Can not attach connector to this projection.

50
37

29

50
37

Can not attach connector to this projection.29 

37 
50 

37 
50 

GF-F50-2 GFF-052 Side processing

HL

HW

37 37 6.5 

8-Ø4.3

37 

4-Ø4.3 

GFW-619

GFW-618
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P.265

7.15Ø28

15.5

11

26

20

4

25.5

Connec tor Pi ece  Compact Spacer

Resin Id ler

Hexagon Socket H ead
Cap ScrewM6×30

Wire Support

Washer

26

7

Ø32

10

11. 15

15.5

39.5 5.65

11

4

Connec tor Pi ece Compa ct  (Side)

Spacer

Resin Id ler

Hexagon Socket H ead 
Bolt M6×30

Wire Support

Washer

7

26

Ø32

10

26

7

Ø30

10

7Ø28

15.5
12

26 25.5

20

4 Wire Support

Hexagon Socket H ead 
Bolt M6×30

Stee l Idler

Spacer

Connec tor Pi ece Compa ct

Washer

30

7

26

10
15.5

39.5

11

5

12

4

Wire Support

Hexagon Socket H ead 

Bolt M6×30

Stee l Idler

Spacer

Connec tor Pi ece  Compact  (Side)

Washer

ฮปญทฒ ืผดปฎ อซฐฐฑฎฌ ีทฌ ฿
A ki t product that is convenient when 

using Resin Idler (GFA- A30).

The Connector Piece Compact (GFJ-B09 ) 

for installation and the support kit which 

prevents the wire from coming off ar e set.

Item No.

Name Resin Idler Support Kit A

GFK-959

ฮปญทฒ ืผดปฎ อซฐฐฑฎฌ ีทฌ 
A ki t product that is convenient when 

using Resin Idler (GFA- A30).

The Connector Piece Compact (GFJ- B18) 

for installation and the support kit which 

prevents the wire from coming off ar e set.

Item No.

Name Resin Idler Support Kit B

GFK-960

อฌปปด ืผดปฎ อซฐฐฑฎฌ ีทฌ ฿
A ki t product that is convenient when 

using Steel I dler (GFW-239).

The Connector Piece Compact (GFJ- B09) 

for installation and the support kit which 

prevents the wire from coming off ar e set.

Item No.

Name Steel Idler Support Kit A

GFK-957

อฌปปด ืผดปฎ อซฐฐฑฎฌ ีทฌ 
A ki t product that is convenient when 

    usi ng Steel Idler (GFW-239).

The Connector Piece Compact (GFJ-B18) 

    for installation and t he suppor t kit which 

    prevents the wire f rom coming off are set.

Item No.

Name Steel Idler Support Kit B

GFK-958
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GFK-910

ะดฟญฌทฝ ืผดปฎ

Plastic Idler with 32mm grove for 2mm wire.

Approx. weight : 30~N

Item No.

Name Plastic Idler Kit

GFK-910

Plastic Idler

GFA-A30

Kit Details
Spacer for Bearing x 1
Plast ic Id ler  (Single) x 1

ins tall  

Bolt and nut is not  included in
the Ki t. Please pur chase  separately. 

Material/Technical Data

Material : B ody : Resin
Bearing : Steel
Spacer : Stainless

Weight  : 13 g (Single)
21 g (Kit)

Environment : 

Ø์่ ืผดปฎ

Item No.

Name Ø48 Idler Fixed Kit

GFK-916

Ø48 Idler

GFW-263

Please use GFA-F14 spacer for Ø48 idler (single).

RoHS10 Compliant 

T Nut L (M6)
(Option)

Bearing Spacer

Green Frame

L Slot

11

Bolt Head side Frame ins tallation side

Strength Data

Load Capacity : 30N

GFK- 916

ST Nut L (M6)

Hexagon Soc ket

Head Cap Scre w
M6×30

Bearing Spacer

Green Frame 
L Slot

Bearing

7.8
Material/Technical Data

Material : Iron
                Be aring : Steel
                Sp acer :  Stainless

Weight : 100 g (Single)

122.2 g (Kit)
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Strength Data

Esti mated load: 3 00N

Kit Details

Bearing Ipac er x 1

48 Idler (single item) x 1

Hexagon Socket Head Cap S crew 

M6 x 3 0 x 1
ST Nut L (M 6) x 1

Material/Technical Data

Kit Contents

Material : Body,Washer,Nut :  Stainless
Bolt : Steel

Weight  : 28 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Wire Support x 1

Washer x 1
Hexagon Socket Bolt M6 จ 30 x 1
ST Nut L(M6) x 1

๏๎

 type
Snap Ring

Bearing

อฌปปด ืผดปฎ

Steel Idler of Wire  2 

Item No.

Name Steel Idler Kit

GFK-911

Steel Idler

GFW-239

Bolt and nut is not  included in the kit.
Purchas e Se parately .

Prevents the wire from detaching from the idler

Item No.

Name Wire Support Kit

GFK-947

wire

ษทฎป อซฐฐฑฎฌ ีทฌ

Bearing Spacer

Hexagon Socket
Head Cap Screw
M6x25 (Option)

T Nut L (M6)
(Option)

Green Frame
L Slot

Material/Technical Data
Material : Iron

                Be aring : Steel
                Snap ring : Stainless
                Sp acer :  Stainless

Weight : 50 g (Sing le)
53 g (Kit)

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Strength Data

Esti mated load: 2 00N

Kit Details

Bearing Spacer x 1
Steel Id ler (Si ngle) x 1

Steel idler with 48mm groove for 1mm or 2mm wire.
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P.265

Holds objects at any height.

Locked by its own weight and can be released by detaching cap.

Item No.

Name Quick Clamper

GFJ-C20

Material/Technical Data
Material : Body : Extruded Aluminium

Spring : Stainless

Resin Roller : PPS
Plate : Aluminium
Bol t : Stainless

Weight  : 80 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Quick 
Clamp

Stroke
(min ~ max)

ฯซทฝต ดฟณฐปฎ

Strength data
Load Capacity : 100N

ปฟฎทฒน อฐฟฝปฎ

Spacer used for idlers and slot rollers.

The shape has been changed.

Item No.

Name Bearing Spacer

GFA-F14

Material/Technical Data
Material : Stainless
Weight  : 8 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Ol d Item  No. : ู ฺ฿๓฿ ้๏

ฺู อดฑฌ ฮฑดดปฎ ีทฌ
Material/Technical Data

Kit Contents

Material : Body : Resin Product
Spacer Part : Aluminium

Weight  : 70 g

GF Slot Roller  x 1
Bearing Spacer  x 1

Hexagon So cket Bolt M6 x 40 x 1
Bearing x 2
Roller Color x 1
T Nut L(M6) x 1

Item No.

Name GF Slot Roller Kit

GFK-N07

Rol ler Guide 
Frame

GF Slot Rol ler

GF L Slot

Ø48

Bearing

22

Spacer

T Nut  L

(M6)

Hexagon Socket
Head Bolt
M6 × 40

Be careful of orientation

    when mounting.

 8 

 4.5 

 1 
Wall or Frame
surface  , etc.

(Idler, etc.)

Bearing Spacer
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ude

liant

the 

Green Frame ิ Slot

อดฑฌ ฮฑดดปฎ ิ์๐ ิทนธฌ

 The Roller is using groove of Geen Frame L Slot 
 or SF Frame L Slot as a rail.

Item No.

Name Slot Roller L40 Light Mounting Kit

SFK-809 SFA-809

Slot Roller L40 Light 

Kit Contents
Bearing Spacer x 1 
Slot  Roller L40 Light x 1

Material/Technical Data
Material : Body : Polyamide

Bearing - Bearing Holder

: Steel
Specer:Extruded Aluminum

Weight  : 59 g (Single)

69 g (Kit)
Environment : 

Load capacity : 15kg /pcs

Appl ied torque : 6 N·m
Bolt and nut is not inc luded in
K it.  Purchas e Se parately .

RoHS10Compliant 

19.6

159

C2.5

Bearing

Collar

Item No.

Name Roller Guide Frame
L=400 4000mm

GFF-M01

Guide Frame for GF Slot Roller kit (GFK-N07).

Technical Data

4 4

4 4

Mass Unit: 1.14 kg/m

ฮฑดดปฎ ูซทผป ฺฎฟณป

Material : Extruded Aluminum

Item No.

Name Counter Weight Cover Frame Kit
L=400 4000 mm

GFK-M01

For attaching counterweight on Roller Guide Frame.

Technical Data

Section secondary momentum: 
4 4

4 4

Mass Unit: 1.14 kg/m

ฑซฒฌปฎ ษปทนธฌ ฑชปฎ ฺฎฟณป ีทฌ

Material : Extruded Aluminum

Bolt : I ron

Product inc luded
Counter Weight Cover Frame x 1

HexagonSocket Head Cap Screw 

26.5

9.8

Roller Gu ide  Fra me

SS  S lot

Material/Technical Data
Material :Flexible PVC

Weight  : 10 g
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Item No.

Name Roller Guide Cap Set

GFW-315

ฮฑดดปฎ ูซทผป ฟฐ อปฌ

160

1.5

9

SFK-809
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P.265

1212

Ø6.5 Drill Hole

ฮปญทฒ ูปฟฎ ฒผ ฺฟฝป ฮฑฌฟฌทฑฒ

ฮปญทฒ ูปฟฎ ืฒฌปฎณปผทฟฌป ฮฑฌฟฌทฑฒ

ฮปญทฒ ูปฟฎ ืฒฌปฎณปผทฟฌป ฺทจปผ  

ฮปญทฒ ูปฟฎ ฿ผฟฐฌปฎ

Material / Technical Data
Material Extruded Aluminum

Pin Sta inless

Bolt Iron, Stainless

Weight 175g

Kit C ontents

Adapter A×1

Adapter B×1
Hexagon Socket Head Cap 

Screw M6×14 ×2

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 

Screw M6×50 ×6

Material /  Technical D ata
Material   PA

       Bearing Steel

       Washer Bolt Iron

     Collar Extruded Aluminum

Weight 102g GFW-5 96
     215g GFW-5 97

     49 0g GFW-5 98

Kit C ontents
Resin Gear×1

Bearing×2

M8 Color×1

M8 Washer×1
Hexagon So cket Head Cap 

Screw M8×50 ×1

Material / Technical Data
Material PA

Bolt Stainless

Weight 205g GFW-5 99
     48 8g GFW-6 00

Kit Contents

Resin Gear×1

Rotary Connector×1
Hexagon So cket Head Cap

Screw M4×50 ×4

Material / Technical Data
Material PA

Adapter A B

Extruded Aluminum

Bolt Sta inless
Weight 209g GFW-601

     494g GFW-602

Kit C ontents

Resin Gear×1
Adapter A×1

Adapter B×1

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 

Screw M6×50 ×6

Item No.

Name Resin Gear Adapter

GFW-620

Adapter for f ixing the resin gear  intermediate 

   fixed t ype to Green Frame (GFF-000).

Resin gear can be used for Karakuri.

Bearing with free rotation.

 Resin gear can be used for Karakuri.

It is fixed to the frame and rotates  synchronously.

Item No.

Name
Number of teeth 20

GFW-596 GFW-597

Number of teeth 45

GFW-598

Resin Gear End Face Rotat ion

Item No.

Name

GFW-599

Number of teeth 45

GFW-600

Resin Gear Intermediate Rotation

Item No.

Name

GFW-601

Number of teeth 45

GFW-602

Resin Gear Intermediate Fixed

58

Hexagon 
Socket Bolt
M8×50

BearingBearing

M8 Color
M8 Washer

Green Frame T

76.5

Rotary Connector

60

Resin Gear
Adapter

Resin Gear
Module 

Resin Gear
Module 

Resin Gear
Module

=45
Circle pitch 90

Ø52 Tap hole M6

Resin gear can be used for Karakuri.

Bearing with free rotation.

 Installation by tapping process (TL) on Green Frame T (GFF-017).
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GFK-N22

ฎฟตป ฮฑดดปฎ

Material /  Technical data

Material Extruded Aluminum

Tire Rubber
Collar / Gear / Bush Resin

Pin Iro n, S ta inless

Shaft Iro n

Bolt Sta inless

Weight 569g 

Item No.

Name

GFK-N22

Brake Roller P50

GFK-N23

This is a brake for chuter that applies the principle of the f lywheel.

The brake can be applied to the work of about 10 kg.

By using it with an aluminum corocon, it can be used without 

   adjusting the mounting height.

2

4

72 21 21
112.8

Double Connector

Cross Connector

(GFC-046, GFC-047)

GFK-N22

Double Connector

Cross Connector

(GFC-042, )72
4

2

21 6.4 21
112.8

Example of Use

Brake Roller

For  flywheel , u se f lyw hee l Ø50t 5 

   (GF W-516)  2  pcs   pe r eac h i tem. 

   

70

59.5

2- 5

Number of

Teeth =14 

5

40

8.5

ฺ อ

Rotate with driver  to a djust the weight

ฺ Side :  Light อ Side :  Heavy   

Adjus table range 0~4kg

ฎฟตป ปชทฝป

A certain amount of brake applies according to a rotation 
in the certain direction to prevent sudden down or up.

Item No.

Name Brake Assembly Kit

GFK-914

Material/Technical Data

Material : Body andGear : Resin
Bearing : Steel
Spacer :Extruded Aluminum

Weight  :

Product inc luded

S Easy Nut L (M5)× 2
Hexagon socket head cap 
screw M5-20 (Stainless)×2

Hexagon socket head cap 

screw M5-12 (Stainless)×2
Brake Device 08×1

Possible to ch ange brake to any  

direction
Possible to adjust brak ing force

T his produc tworks with Brak e rac k

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Spacer for Brake Device×1

18.7

5

8

450

0

9.42
Pi tch 2- 4.5

Number of Teeth:40

41
Please use as a rack for brake device

Item No.

Name Brake Rack Kit

GFK-915

Material/Technical Data

Rack : Resin
Weight  :

Product inc luded
Spacer for Brake Rack ×2
Brake Rack ×1
S Easy Nut L  (M4)×2
Hexagon So cket Head Cap 
Screw M4-22 (Stainless)×2

ฎฟตป ฮฟฝต

RoHS6 Compliant Environment : 
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P.265

Weight  Frame (6 kg )
Counterw eight ๘ะ๊์๗  

1 kg Table ๋ kg wo rk ่ kg

Brake Dev ice

Brake Rac k
Work

Table

1  kg
6 kg

Descent  by the
Di ff of 7 kg .

    6)  

No Brake

6 kg

Brake ์ ตน

Descent by the
Di kg.

    6 4)

With Brake

Brake Set up ๘์ ตน๗ In case of Elevation

็ ๒์๊

๋ ๒๋๊

่ํ

ํ๏๒์

Brake for Elevation

Brake for Descent

็์๒๊

๋๋๒๊
Hexagon Socket
head cap Screw

M4×22

Hexagon So cket Head
Cap Screw M5×20  

Spacer for Brake Rac k

Spacer for Brake
Device Spac er 

Brake Device

Brake Rack

๋๒๎๋ ๋็๒๋

๎๎

้๐

๎๓ำ๋

๎๓ ๋๒๋

่
๏๐

๐๎

๒์๋

่
๏

Spacer for Brake Device Spacer for Brake Rack

For both direction, downward and upward, need 2 devices.One is use as "Elevation Brake" to go upward and the other as "Descent Brake" for downward (For 1 direction need 1 device)

Approx. Weight and Example of Use

จฟณฐดป ฑบ ทฒญฌฟดดฟฌทฑฒ ฑบ ฎฟตป ปชทฝป

Hexagon So cket Head
Cap Screw M5×12

Module
Number  of t eet h 10

End Nut Kit

GF L Slot Rackฺู  ิอดฑฌ ฮฟฝต

Material /  Technical data

Material POM
Weight 20g

Strengt h D ata

Tightening Torque 5 N m

End Nut Kit Contents

T Nut L M8 ×2

Set Scr ew Flat  Head M8 ×8 ×2

P leas e use the end  nut  ki t to p rev ent  

      it  falli ng of f.

I t’s directi on is dif feren t  wi th b rake

      rack kit (GF K-915 )  90°.

It’s the rack that can be mounted 

   directly to GF L slot (GFF-004).

You can use it by adding it.

Please use it as the set with brake 

   assembly kit (GFK-914).

Item No.

Name End Nut Kit

GFK-A23

GF L Slot Rack

GFW-565

Absorber Holder M12

Adjust Knob Ø12

Ø

Ø8

28
14

Absorber Kit

Example of Use

฿พญฑฎพปฎ ีทฌ ำ๏๎
It can absorb the impact of the workpiece. 

   The main body is  a protrusion of GF, so it is  

   easy to install. 

   The absorber is adjustable 

   (Specified M12).

Material /  Technical data
Mater ial Absorber Iron Composi te

      Body Extruded Aluminum

Weight 82g

Environment RoHS10 Compliant 

Kit c ontents

Absorber×1

Absorber Holder M12×1

Strengt h D ata

Stroke 10

Maximum absorbed energy 2.94J

Impact velocity range 1 m/s

Item No.

Name Absorber Kit  M12

GFK-N60
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GFK-N61

Absorber  Holder M14

Ø

Ø10

28

Adjust Knob

17

Absorber  Holder M16

Ø5

Ø

28

Adjust Knob

Lock Screw

19

฿พญฑฎพปฎ ีทฌ ำ๏์

฿พญฑฎพปฎ ีทฌ ำ๏๊

Material /  Technical data

Material Absorber Iron Composi te
       Body Extruded Aluminum

Weight 105 g

Environment RoHS10Compliant 

Kit c ontents

Absorber×1

Absorber Holder M14×1

Strengt h D ata
Stroke 10

Maximum absorbed energy 5.88J

Impact velocity range 2 m/s

 Material / Technical data

Material Absorber Iron Composi te

       Body Extruded Aluminum
Weight 146g

Environment RoHS10Compliant 

Kit contents

Absorber×1

Absorber Holder M16×1

Strength Data

Stroke 12

Maximum absorbed energy 14.7J

Impact velocity range 2 m/s

 It can absorb the impac t of the workpiece. 

   The main body is  a protrusion of GF, so it is  

   easy to install. 

   The absorber is adjustable (Specified M14).

It can absorb the impact of the workpiece. 

   The main body is  a protrusion of GF, so it is  

   easy to install. 

   The absorber is adjustable (Specified M16).

500 mm 1000 mm 2000 mm

0.5 kg M12 M14 M14

1.5 kg M12 M14 M14

.5 kg M12 M14 M14

5.5 kg M12 M14 M14

10.5 kg M12 M14 M16

Weight
500 mm 1000 mm 2000 mm

0.5 kg M12 M14 M14

1.5 kg M12 M14 M14

.5 kg M12 M14 M16

5.5 kg M12 M14 M16

10.5 kg M14 M16

Weight

Absorber kit size guide table (when using one)
Inclination Inclination 5°

Guide line based on test of SUS.

Item No.

Name Absorber Kit  M14

GFK-N61

Item No.

Name Absorber Kit  M16

GFK-N62

Workpiece Workpiece

฿ฒฌท ฟฝต บฑฎ ฑฒชปงฑฎ 

this stucture will lock the movement not to go opposite direction.

Load Capacity : 200 N

Item No.

Name

GFK-N92

Material/Technical Data
Material : Body : Extruded Aluminum

Bolt  : Iron

Fulcrum Pin : Stainless
Weight  :
Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Anti Back for Conveyor 

Strength data

Load capacity : 200N

Old Item No. : GFK- N05

9
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P.265

ดปชฟฌฑฎ ิฑฝต

This part keeps the position of the table when rise and descent vertically

to control wire and possible to unlock.

Load Capacity : 200 N

62.6

65.7

74

the receiving
Caught the Frame 
protrusion and stop

When pull  the lever
the receiving wi ll disconnect
and allow to descent

Item No.

Name Elevator Lock

GFK-N06

Can change to Applica tion modu le 

Material/Technical Data
Material :  Body : Extruded Aluminum

Stainless
Receiving : Polyamide

Weight  :

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

฿ฒฌท ฟฝต า ๘อฐฎทฒน ฬงฐป๗

It’s the mechanism which pass through the workpiece in

one direction, and lock the movement to opposite side.

Due to the effectiveness of spring, the horizontal installation

is possible.

Material / Technical da ta

Material Extruded Aluminum
       Bol t Iron

       Fulcrum Stainless

        Washer / Spring Stainless

Weight 50

Strength Data

Loa d Capacity

Item No.

Name Anti Back N (Spring Type)

GFK-N94

Workpiece

Workpiece

Workpiece Workpiece

0

25

48

60

6

28

16

8

Aluminum Corocon
GF-N Connector Linkable

฿ฒฌท ฟฝต ฺู

฿ฒฌท ฟฝต ฺิ

A workpiece pass from one direction, the returning to opposite is prevented.

The lower  par t has the same projection shape as the GF-N f rame.

Material / Technical data

Material Extru de Aluminum
     Bolt : Iro n

    N ut: Iron

     Pin: Stainless & other

Weight 69g

Strengt h D ata

Loa d Capacity 200N

Kit C ontents
Hexagon Socket Head Cap 

Screw M4 x 20 x 2

Hexagon Nut M4 × 2

A workpiece pass from one direction, the returning to opposite is prevented.

Anti-back for S slot with bol t and nut.

Recommended to instal l in the green frame LS- S slot ( ).

Material / Technical data
Material Extru de Aluminum

     Bolt : Iron

     Nut : Sta inless

     Pin :Stainless&other
Weight 60g

Strengt h D ata

Loa d Capacity 600N

Kit c ontents

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 

Screw M6 × 12 × 2

ST Nut S (M6 ) x 2

Item No.

Name Anti Back GF

GFA-C98

Item No.

Name Anti Back FL

GFA-C99

 74.5 

Old Item no. : GFK -N78

60

25

486

0

25

18.5

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw M6 × 10

ST Nut S (M6)
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GFK-N16

70

L 

Green Frame

Double Connector (Option)

GFW-216

GFW-219/GFW-220/GFW-222

ษปทนธฌ ฺฎฟณป

 Counterweight in GF Frame Shape

Double Connector allows Frame or Weight Frame connect
toghether.

Weight Frame

L (mm)

Item No.

Name
0.2 kg

GFW-216

0.5 kg

GFW-219

1.0 kg

GFW-220

2.0 kg

GFW-222

70 156

Connect to Double 
Connector to Adjust 
Weight

Material/Technical Data
Material : Ext ruded Aluminum

Core :  Steel
Receiving : Polyamide

Weight  : 200 g (0.2 kg) 

500 g (0.5 kg ) 
1000 g (1  kg) 
2000 g (2  kg) 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

ูซทผป ฮฑดดปฎ ฺู ำฑซฒฌทฒน ีทฌ

Item No.

Name

GFK-N16

Guide Roller GF Mounting Kit

 ฺู ำฑซฒฌทฒน ีทฌ

This is a guide roller with bearings.

By being mounted on the shooter, this roller is able to
align the work and carry it smoothly to the chuter.

Material/Technical Data

Kit Details

Material : Guide Roller : Resin
Spacer :  Sta inless Steel
Bolt  : Iron

Connector Piece : 
Aluminum Extrusion

Weight  : GF : 41 g 

GF: Guide Roller Uni t, Spac er,
Hexagon So cket Bolt M6 x 25,
Connector Piece Compact 
(Side) 1 pcs  / each

Ø40

820

Guide Roller

Connector Piece
Compact (Side)

Hexagon Socket
Bolt M6×25

Bearing Spacer

F

2F

๎ ิปชปดญ ะซดดปง

Material /  Technical D ata

Material POM
                

                N ut, Bearing Iro n

Weight 128g

Str ing Lengt h

Ø50

Ø25 Up to  650mm

Strengt h D ata

Load capaci ty Ø50 100 N

    Ø25 200N

Kit c ontents

2 Levels Pul ley×1,

Color for 2 Levels Pul ley×1,
Bearing×2, Spacer ×1,

T Nut L M6 ×1,

Hexagon Socket Head Cap S crew 

M6×50×1

Pleas e take  a ro ll avoi d stri ng bec om e tw o l eve ls.

I t can be u sed in any direct ion.

S tret ch  out  the  st ring  on the pull ey w hich have dif fe rent  

diam et er, pul l the st ring  at B side, pulli ng di stance by 1/2 

(load is doub le).  And  then pull the s tri ng at  A side ,  pu lling 

dis tanc e by 1/2  (lo ad is d oub le).                                             

/ F: max 10 0N

A par ts which included 2 dimensions of pulley into one.

Item No.

Name 2 Levels Pulley

GFK-A18

Ø60 

Ø35 

A

A  20  1.5 

 44.5 

 20 
 1.5 

 1.5 
 18  18 

24

T Nut L(M6)
Bearing Spacer

Bearing

Hexagon Socket

Head Bolt M6×50 Collar

98



P.22 P.22 P.22
Application Seminar

P.23
ฮฑุอ

P.392

GF-N Moving Parts

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

P.265

ษทฎป ิฑฝต ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

The tens ion of  stri ng wire is not  over 25kg.

Please  use when string wire  passed through

     connector completely.

Connector for 2 string wire ( ).

    It can be fixed by tightening the bolt through the wire.

In case of using high strength string wire (GFW-464/465/466),

    Please use load capacit y 25kg or less.

After passing through, string wire can be 

Material /  Technical D ata

Material  Aluminum Diecast

       Nut/  B olt  Aluminum
Weight 26g

Env ironment RoHS10Compliant 

Item No.

Name Wire Lock Connector

GFJ-D90

Hexagon Socket Aluminum Bolt M6.5 ×18
Hexagon Aluminum Taper Nut M6.5

2 .5

Str ing wire passed through
48

Material/Technical Data
Material :

Item No.

Name
  

5m

Ø2 Fishing Gut Wire

10m

  

20m

GFW-422 GFW-423 GFW-424

Gut wire provides greater toughness while bent.

H๎ ฺทญธทฒน ูซฌ ษทฎป ๋ณ ๑H๎ ฺทญธทฒน ูซฌ ษทฎป ๏๐ณ
H๎ ฺทญธทฒน ูซฌ ษทฎป ๎๐ณ

17 2.5

4

Wire

Wire Thimble

Wire Sleeve

Ø2 Wire Sleeve

6.2

ษทฎป ๑ อดปปชป ๑ ฬธทณพดป

Protection part of wire connection (Ø2 Wire Thimble).

Ø2 Do not app ly tens ile strength more  
than 50 K g to  the  wire

Cut off  wire end Wi re Length from 

fact ory                is sli ghtly l onger  than the 
    length above

Us ing Wire  Cut ter or Swag ing tool 
to c ut wi re or  cri mp                               s leeve

Name
5m

GFW-249

10m

GFW-250

20m

GFW-251 GFW-224

Ø2 Wire
Sleeve

GFW-225

Ø2 Wire

Ø2 Wire Thimble

Item No.

Ø2 Wire

Thimble

Material/Technical Data

Ø Ø Ø
Stainless     Aluminum       Stainless

Weight  : 20 g/m            1 g 1 g  

Environment : 

Weight  :

ฺฑฑฌ ะปผฟด

Eye Bolt

Screw Shackle

Wire Material / Technical Data

Material Aluminum / Other
Weight  688g

Environment RoHS10Compliant 

Item No.

Name Foot Pedal

GFW-593

Connect the wire with eyebolts, etc. to uti lize it wit h

   mechanisms such as intermittent stoppers.

Fixed Hinge L40(M6)

Green Frame L Slot

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt M6x15
T Nut L(M6) with slide stopper

Stainless Bolt (M6)

215.5

200

10

99



๎่ Type

GF-N Moving Parts

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

GFW-247

Eyebolt M6 Screw Shakle M6

Eyebolt

Screw Shakle

Wire

Eyebolt

Screw Shakle

Wire

12

24

M6

Ø6

16

M6

Ø5.5

Eyebolt M6

Screw Shakle M6

งปพฑดฌ ำ๊๑อฝฎปฉ อธฟตดป ำ๊

Item No.

Name Eyebolt M6

GFW-247

Screw Shakle M6

GFW-246

Material/Technical Data
Stainless

Weight  : 16 g (Eyebolt M6)

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

This long eye bolt has a longer screw part than Eye
Bolt M6 (GFW-247). It can be mounted on the weight
frame.

Item No.

Name Long Eye Bolt M6×20 (Stainless)

GFW-455

ิฑฒน งป ฑดฌ ำ๊I๎๐ ๘อฌฟทฒดปญญ๗

Material/Technical Data

Material: Stainless
Weight : 20g
Environment : RoHS Compliant

Item No.

Name

ิฑฒน งป ฑดฌ ำ๊I๎๐ ๘อฌฟทฒดปญญ๗

Ø5.5

Material/Technical Data

Material : Stainless
Weight : 20g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Item No.

Name Spring Post Connector

GFJ-B10

อฐฎทฒน ะฑญฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ 

Spring Post Connector, installed to Spring post 

and Frame, is an integral part in a compact size. 

Material/Technical Data
Material Hook :  Stainless

Fix : Extruded Aluminum
Bolt : Steel

Weight  :

Environment : 

Ø6

M6

Hexagon Nut M6

.5

40

2518
Hexagon Nut
M6

Hexagon Socket Low 
Head Cap Screw

6×12

Connec tor Piece

Tensi on Spring Post

Green Frame

Connector Piece

Tension Spring

Connector
Piece

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

Tension Spring Post

Hexagon Nut M6

Item No.

Name Tension Spring Post Kit

GFK-913

Tension Spring Post

GFW-240

Material/Technical Data
Material :  Post Tension Spring : Steel

Connector Piece : Aluminum
Diecast Hexagon Nut : Steel

Weight  :

Kit Details
Connector Piece L (Single)×2
Tension Spring Post×1

Hexagon Nut M6 (1Type)
Triva lent Chromium Plating)×2

Triva lent Chromium Plating)×1

Hexagon so cket low head cap 
screw M6×12
Triva lent Chromium Plating)×1

Item No.

Name

อฐฎทฒน ะฑญฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ 

Material/Technical Data
Material Hook :  Stainless

Fix : Extruded Aluminum
Bolt : Steel

Weight  :

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

.

Item No.

Name n

Material/Technical Data
Material :  Post Tension Spring : Steel

Connector Piece : Aluminum
Diecast Hexagon Nut : Steel

Weight  :

Kit Details
Connector Piece L (Single)×2
Tension Spring Post×1

Hexagon Nut M6 (1Type)
Triva lent Chromium Plating)×2

Triva lent Chromium Plating)×1

Hexagon so cket low head cap 
screw M6×12
Triva lent Chromium Plating)×1

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Hexagon Socket 
High Bolt M6 × 18

Ø2.5

15.5
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P.265

๏

Example of Select ion

๏๒Slighly shorter than installed dimension
๎๒In a load condition is within the maximum of elongation

ํ๒Assumption load is under maximum load

์๒Calculated load by below formula is smaller than assumption load

Load (N) Initial  Tension (N) Elongation amount × Spring Constant

Selection of Condition

๏๏๐ ณณ

่๐ณณ

(Dimension after movement)

(Install Dimension)

ะซดด ฟฌ  ๎ ๐ า

(Fix) Position before

movement

Position after 

movement

Insta ll D imens ion (Bef ore Mov em ent)

Elongat ion am ount

Load

Load Cond i tion (Af ter movement )

ิ๓อ

ิ๓ำ

ิ๓ิ

ำ๓อ

ำ๓ำ

ำ๓ิ

ุ๓อ

ุ๓ำ

ุ๓ิ

็๐

่๐

้๐

๊๐

๋๐

์๐

ํ๐

๎๐

๏๐

๐
๐ ๋๐ ๏๐๐ ๏๋๐ ๎๐๐ ๎๋๐ ํ๐๐ ํ ๐๋

Lenght 

Tension Spring load and total length

Install Dimension (Before Movement) length ่๐ mm
ะซดด ฟฌ ๎๐ า

Slighly shorter
Middle M (้  ๋mm) Hard M (้  ํณณ๗ 

Dimension of Load Condition (After movement) ๏๏๐ ณณ

Middle M : ๏๏๐ ณณ ้  ๋ณณ ํ  ๋ณณ  ้๋๒ํ

Elongation Judgement  
Maximum E longation a mount

Hard : ๏๏๐ ณณ ้  ํณณ ํ  ้ณณ  ๋์

Hard 9.6 ๘ํ ้ I ๐๒้่๎๗ ํ ๒่๋ํ์ ๎๐

Initial Tension Elongation amount Spring Constant

Load Judgement

There fore        Chose spring

OK

OK

OK

NG

Middle M Type

Name

Light load

Item No. GFW-258 GFW-259 GFW-260GFW-255 GFW-256 GFW-257

Tension Spring
Light S

GFW-252 GFW-253 GFW-254

Guideline for Spring Constant  ๐๒๏ า๑ณณ
Guideline for maximum load ๏๐ ๎๏า

Middle load

Guideline for Spring Constant ๐๒ํ ๐๒์  ๋า๑ณณ
Guideline for maximum load ๎๐ ์๋า

Haeavy load

Guideline for Spring Constant ๐๒้ ๐๒็  า๑ณณ
Guideline for maximum load ๎่ ้ํา

ฬปฒญทฑฒ อฐฎทฒน

Light อ

Light ำ

light ิ

Middle อ

Middle ำ

Middle ิ

Hard อ

Hard ำ

Hard ิ

๏๐

๏์

๏๊

่

๏ ๒๎๋

๏่

่

๏๊

๎๐

๋๏

้๐

๏๐๊

๋๐

้๋

็๋

๋์

้ํ

๏๐๐

๐๒่

๏

๏๒๎

๐๒็

๏๒๎

๏๒๊

๏

๏๒๊

๎

้ ๒ํ็

๏๎่ ๒๋

๏็๎ ๒๎

ํ ๒๊๎

้ ๒๋ํ

็ ๒็่

ํ๐๒ํ

๋์

๊์

๏๐๒่่

๏ ๒์๊้

๎๏๒่๋

๎๐๒์๏

๎ ๒่็๊

์ ๒๋๏๊

๎ ๒่๐่

๋๏๒่ํ

้ ๒้๊

๏๒์ ้

๏๒่

๎๒่ ่

ํ๒็ ๋

์๒็ ํ

้๒์

๊๒๎

็๒๊

๏๋

๐๒๏๎้

๐๒๏

๐๒๐็็

๐๒์ ๋๋

๐๒ํ ๏็

๐๒ํ ้่

๐๒้ ๎ํ

๐๒้ ่๎

๐๒่ ๎้

๊

๏๊

ํ๎

๋

๏้

์๐

๊

๎็

์่

Name Wire Diameter
        ๘mm๗

๏๎์ ๒็

๏็่ ๒๋

๎็่ ๒๎

่ ๒๊๎

๏ ๐๋๒ํ

๏็์ ๒่

่ ๒์ํ

๏๎้

๏้ํ ๒็

In case of dynamic load
๏ Maximum 

Elongation amount

mm

maximum load

๘า๗

Initial Tension
๘า๗

Spring Constant
๘า๑mm๗

Weight ๘น๗

อษะ๓฿

Material

Maximum elongation (Fmax(mm)) refers below when excess maximum elongation amount, it will cause of deform or damage. If use in the environment that has temperature more than 40 , the load value may decay.

Spring Constant :
Load  ๘า๗

1N 0.102kgf

ูซทผปดทฒป ฌฑ ฝธฑฑญป ฌปฒญทฑฒ ญฐฎทฒน

Tension Spring
Light M

Tension Spring
Light L

Tension Spring
Middle S

Tension Spring
Middle M

Tension Spring
Middle L

Tension Spring
Hard S

Tension Spring
Hard M

Tension Spring
Hard L

Middle M : 4.9 ๘ํ๋ I ๐๒ํ๏็๗ ๏ ๒๊๐็๋ ๎๐

                                   

Light load Middle load Haeavy load

Example of Select ion

Material/Technical Data

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 
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GFW-458

Item No.

Name

ฑณฐฎปญญทฑฒ อฐฎทฒน ๘๏๎๐๓๏๒๐๑๏๒๎๑๏๒๋๗

L L1

L 120

L    : Fully Compressed Length
L1  : Maximum Shrinkage

A GF-N Frame with an external dimension of 28 mm
can be passed through the center of this compression
spring.
Can be combined to absorb shock, position, or lock.

Item No.

Name
120-1.0

GFW-458

Compression Spring

120-1.2

GFW-459

120-1.5

GFW-460

Name Item No. (N/mm) (N) (mm) (mm) (Ø ) (Ø ) (Ø ) (g)

120-1.0 GFW-458 1.0

2.6

58

120-1.2 GFW-459 1.2 106.5 88.8 50

120-1.5 GFW-460 1.5 141 26 94 41

Material/Technical Data

Material : Iron

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material :

Environment: RoHS10 Compliant 

Poly vinyl chlor ide Polycarbonate

GFA-820 GFA-821

Ø

L=100 4000mm
Ø

L=100 4000mm

Hํ่ ะส ะทฐป ๑ Hํ์ ะ ะทฐป

Weight : 518g/m (PVC)

 190g/m (Polycarbonate)

ฑณฐฎปญญทฑฒ อฐฎทฒน ๘๋๐๓๏๒๐๑๎๒๐๑๋ ๒๐๗

L   Ful ly Comp ressed Length

L1  Ma ximum Shr inkage

Material / Technical Data
Material  Iron

Environment RoHS10 Compliant 

Spring Specifications

Name Item No.
N/mm N mm

L1

mm
Wire
(Ø)

Outer
(Ø)

Inner
(Ø)

Weight

g

50-1.0 GFW-524 1.0 2 15.4

50-2.0 GFW-525 2.0 70.6 15 18.8

50-5.0 GFW-526 5.0 98.5 19.7 2.6 17.8

  L

Item No.

Name
50-1.0

GFW-524

50-2.0

GFW-525

50-5.0

GFW-526

Compression Spring

It is a compression spring that can pass 

GF-N frame (outer dimension 28 mm).

Shock absorption can be achieved by 

the combination.

Example of Use Linear Slider

Linear Slider

Linear Slider Cap

Urethane Washer
Compression Spring

Please attach and use
Hinge Connector Stopper Hardware (GFJ-A61)

หฎปฌธฟฒป ษฟญธปฎ
It is a uret hane washer that can pass 

    GF-N frame (outer dimension 28 mm).

    Shock absorpt ion can be achieved by 

    the combination.

Material  / Technical Data

Material Urethane Rubber

Weight 15g

Environment RoHS10 Compliant 

Item No. GFW-275

Name

 10 
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฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํ๋๎๐ะ๋๐ ฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํํ๊๎ะ์๐

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํ๋๎๐ะ๋๐ ฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ๎็๎๐ะํ๐

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ๏์๎๋ะ๏๋

Point 1

Point 2

Point 3

The Difference of Corocon and Its Proper Use

Know the shape of the corocon

Wheel types and general features

Proper use based on material of workpiece.

Wheel is a part of corocon that contact directly with the  
workpiece. If this contact area is small, the frictional resistance 
will be small too, so the wheel with the "large diameter", 
"narrow width", and "wide pitch" will make the workpiece roll 
easier. However, since the load applied to one point increases, 
the load capacity will decrease, and depending on the size of 
workpiece, the contact area may becomes too small and 
difficult to roll, so it is important to take a balance.

It is the same with general trend, reducing the contact area will make the flow smoother. However, 
if the container's back is such a mesh, the contact area will be too small, so it is necessary to devise 
the gap installation or use the narrow pitch or the wide width one.

Material will be deformed, so it's contrary to the general trend. The increasing of the contact area 
will make the flow smoother.

There are three main factors that determine the shape of the 
Corocon. The diameter and width of the rotating wheel, and its 
mounting pitch. Due to these differences, the rolling method 
and load bearing capacity will change, so it is necessary to use 
them properly to the material, shape, and weight of the 
workpiece.

Container with a mesh.

There are two types of rollers, one is an arc shape and the another 
one is a flat shape. If you select the flat type, it will has more contact 
area.

Smaller diameter and narrower pitch cause more contact area as red 
marking.

Plastic material

Cardboard material

฿ ฐฟฎ ฌ ฉทฌธ ฝฑฒฌฟฝฌ ฌฑ ฉ ฑฎตฐทปฝป ฿ ฐฟฎ ฌ ฉทฌธ ฝฑฒฌฟฝฌ ฌฑ ฉ ฑฎตฐทปฝป

ทฟณปฌปฎๆ ํ๋ณณ
ทฟณปฌปฎๆ ํํณณ

ะทฌฝธๆ ๋๐ณณ ะทฌฝธๆ ์๐ณณ

ษทผฌธๆ ๎๐ณณ ษทผฌธๆ ๊๎ณณ
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P.353 P.353

Normal NormalConductive
type

Conductive
type

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ
ํ๋๎ ๐ะ๋๐

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ
๏์๎ ะ๋๏๋

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ
ษทผป ๏่ ๊๎ ะ๎๐

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํํ๎ ะํํ้
ฑฒผซฝฌทชป

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํํ๎ ะํํ้ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป
ฑฒผซฝฌทชป

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ
๎็๎ ๐ะํ๐

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ
ษทผป ํํ ๊๎ ะ์๐

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํ๊๎ ๐ะ๋๐ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํ๊๎ ๐ะ๋๐
ฑฒผซฝฌทชป

ำทฒท ฑฎฑฝฑฒ

P.110

P.107 P.108 P.109 P.106 P.107 P.108 P.109

P.108 P.109 P.106 P.107

Corocon Selection

GFC-047

Frame width 40mm.
corocon

Frame width 80mm.
wide corocon

Small pitch corocon
Width 42mm

corocon
Width 82mm
wide corocon

Arc corocon Flat corocon Flat corocon

Aluminum Steel
๘ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ๆ ฮปญทฒ๗ ๘ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ๆ ฮปญทฒ๗

Good sliding performance, quiet 
corocon and easy to install with GF.

Corocon with excellent 
cost performance

GFC-A53

GFC-A56 GFC-A62

GFC-A59

GFC-028

GFC-003 GFC-021

GFC-033 GFC-023 GFC-036
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P=37

20 (Cut part is 18.5)

P=37 P=37 12.5

42

22.6

40

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํํ๎ํะํ้

Cut part in un it of 37 mm
Cocorocon Economy Type has changed spec and its
name to Corocon3323P37

Wheel make from High Density Polyethylene.
Wheel pitch of Corocon is 37 mm which provide an excellent cost performance.

Corocon Hook A Corocon Hook C Corocon Ho ok
(Alum inum Type )

Corocon Hook B Corocon Hook D Corocon Hook E

Name

Item No. GFC-027

Corocon 3323P37

L=296~2960 mm (37 mm Unit)

GFC-028

Material/Technical Data
Material : Frame : Steel

Wheel : High Density Polyethylene
Pin : Steel

Weight :  1.4 kg/m
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Compatible Corocon Hook (P112~)
Corocon Hook A (GFC-247)

Corocon Hook B (GFC-248)
Corocon Hook C (GFC-249)
Corocon Hook D (GFC-250)
Corocon Hook E (GFC-255)
Corocon Hook (Aluminum Type) (GFC-200)     

Corocon Hook E

P=5 025

P=5 050

42

20

40

Item No.

Name

GFC-000 GFC-003

Corocon 3620P50

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํ๊๎๐ะ๋๐

Material/Technical Data
Material : Frame : Steel

Wheel :  Polypropylene

Pin : Stain less
Weight : 1.23 kg/m 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

P lease order  Cut par t  in unit o f 50  mm
At this t ime use the name as "Corocon"  

but the name wi ll change when expand 
the line up

Wheel make from High Density Polyethylene.

Wheel pitch is corocon 50 mm.

Corocon Hook A Corocon Hook C Corocon Ho ok

(Alum inum Type )

Corocon Hook B Corocon Hook D

Compatible Corocon Hook (P112~)

L=3000 mm

L=300~2950 mm (50 mm Unit)L=3000 mm

Corocon Hook A (GFC-247)
Corocon Hook B (GFC-248)
Corocon Hook C (GFC-249)
Corocon Hook D (GFC-250)

Corocon Hook E (GFC-255)
Corocon Hook (Aluminum Type) (GFC-200)     

L=4000 mm

GFC-027-T

L=296~3960 mm (37 mm Unit)

GFC-028-T

Item No.

Name

GFC-027-Y GFC-028-Y

Corocon 3323P37 (Yellow)

L=296~3960 mm (37 mm Unit)L=4000 mm

Yellow

GFC-027
106
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P.353 P.353

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํ๋๎๐ะ๋๐

Corocon HookA Corocon HookC Hook for Aluminum 
Corocon 

(Aluminum Type)

Corocon HookB Corocon HookD Corocon Hook E

Material/Technical Data
Material : Frame : Extr uded Aluminum

Wheel :HDPE

       Pin : Stain less

Weight 1.00kg/m

Please order  cut  part  in unit of 50 mm

40 
GF-N Capable to 
connect to connector

25 P=50 

Compatible Corocon Hook (P112~)

Corocon Hook A (GFC-247)
Corocon Hook B (GFC-248)
Corocon Hook C (GFC-249)

Corocon Hook D (GFC-250)
Corocon Hook E (GFC-255)

Hook for Aluminum Corocon (Aluminum Type)
(GFC-229)

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

L=150~2950 mm (50 mm Unit)L=3000 mm
Name

GFC-046 GFC-047

Aluminum Corocon 3520P50

Increase the slide performance and quiet .
As its structure tis for handling the resin pin, so it hard for metalic powder to escape.
Wheel pitch is 50 mm.

Item No.

P=37

20 (Cut part is 18.5)

P=37 P=37 12.5

42

22.6

40

Item No.

Name

GFC-032 GFC-033

Corocon 3323P37 Conductive

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํํ๎ํะํ้ ฑฒผซฝฌทชป

Cut pa rt  in  unit  of 37 mm
Both end on Hook  use either  corocon 

co nduct ive hook  A or corocon conduc tive 
hook B  

Corocon 3323P37 Conductivity type

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Frame : Steel
Wheel : Conductive Polypropylene
Pin : Steel

Weight : 1.4 /m
Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 
Approx. resistance : 104~106

(Conductivity level)

L=296~2960 mm (37 mm Unit)L=3000 mm

Item No.

Name

GFC-018 GFC-021

Corocon 3620P50 Conductive

L=300~2950 mm (50 mm Unit)L=3000 mm

Compatible Corocon Hook (P113~)
Corocon Hook A Conductive (GFC-258)
Corocon Hook B Conductive (GFC-259)

Corocon Hook C (GFC-249)
Corocon Hook D (GFC-250)

Corocon Hook C

Corocon Hook D

Corocon Conductive
Hook A

Corocon Conductive
Hook B

P=5025 42

20

40

P=5050

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ํ๊๎๐ะ๋๐ ฑฒผซฝฌทชป

Please order  Cut par t  in unit of 50mm
Both end on Hook  use either  corocon 
conductiv e hook A or corocon conduc tive 

hook B
A t this t ime use the name as "Corocon"  

but the name wi ll change when expand 
the line up 

Corocon Hook CCorocon Hook D

Corocon Conductive
Hook A

Corocon Conductive 
Hook B

Corocon 3620P50 Conductivity type

Compatible Corocon Hook (P113~)
Corocon Hook A Conductive (GFC-258)
Corocon Hook B Conductive (GFC-259)
Corocon Hook C (GFC-249)
Corocon Hook D (GFC-250)

Material/Technical Data
Material : Frame : Steel

Pin : Stain less
Weight : 1.23 /m

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 
Approx. resistance : 104~106

(Conductivity level)
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GFC-A53

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ๎็๎๐ะํ๐

his corocon enhance the slide performance and quiet
As its structure tis for  handl ing the resin pin, so it 

   hard f or metal ic powder  to escape.
Wheel pitch is 30 mm.
Improved accuracy and rolling per formance.

40 

20 

Possible to insert square nut M4 (SFB-208S) GF-N Capable to 
connect to connector

15 

Item No.

Name
L=1950mm

GFC-A52

L=4050mm

GFC-A51

L=150 4020mm (30mm Unit)

GFC-A53

Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 Compatible Corocon Hook (P112~)
Corocon Hook A (GFC-247)

Corocon Hook B (GFC-248)
Corocon Hook C (GFC-249)

Corocon Hook D (GFC-250)
Corocon Hook E (GFC-255)
Hook for Aluminum Corocon (Aluminum Type)

(GFC-229)

Corocon HookA Corocon HookC Hook for Aluminum
Corocon

(Aluminum Type)

Corocon HookB Corocon HookD Corocon Hook E

Material/Technical Data
Material : Frame : Extr uded Aluminum

Wheel :HDPE

       Pin : Stain less

Weight 1.08kg/m

Please order  cut par t  in unit o f 30  mm

The ma xi mum  cut tin g l eng th has  changed

    f ro m 2 970  mm to 4020  mm.

Us e end face ca ps and coroc on hooks to 

    p reve nt the ro llers  from  poppi ng out .

New  /O ld It em No .: 

   G FC-A52 GF C- 042

   G FC-A51  G FC-042

   G FC-A53  G FC-04 3

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ๏์๎๋ะ๏๋

Hook for Aluminum
Corocon

(Aluminum Type)

Compatible Corocon Hook (P113~)
Corocon Hook C (GFC-249)
Corocon Hook D (GFC-250)

Corocon Hook E (GFC-255)
Hook for Aluminum Corocon (Aluminum Type)
(GFC-229)

This corocon enhance the slide performance and quiet.
As its structure tis for  handl ing the resin pin, so it 

   hard f or metal ic powder  to escape.

Wheel pitch is 15 mm.
Improved accuracy and rolling per formance.

Item No.

Name
L=1950mm

GFC-A55

L=4050mm

GFC-A54

L=150 4035mm (15mm Unit

GFC-A56

Aluminum Corocon 1425P15

40

25

Possible to insert square nut M4 (SFB-208S)

7.5

Corocon Ho ok C Corocon Ho ok D Corocon Ho ok E

Material/Technical Data
Material : Frame : Extr uded Aluminum

Wheel :HDPE

       Pin  : Stainless

Weight 1.10kg/m

Please order  cut par t  in unit o f 15  mm

The ma xi mum  cut tin g l eng th has  changed

    f ro m 2 985  mm to 4035  mm.

Us e end face ca ps and coroc on hooks to 

    p reve nt the ro llers  from  poppi ng out .

New  /O ld It em No .: 

   G FC-A55 GF C- 038

   G FC-A54  G FC-03 8

   G FC-A56  G FC-03 9

62

82

80

20 37

P=3 7 P=3 7

Item No.

Name

GFC-022 GFC-023

Corocon Wide

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป

Corocon Wide Type

Wheel pitch is 37 mm corocon.

Corocon Wide 
Hook A 

Corocon Wide 
Hook C

Corocon Wide 
Hook B 

Corocon Wide 
Hook D

L=3000 mm L=296~2960 mm (37 mm Unit)

Ø 33

Please order  cut par t  in unit o f 37  mm

Material/Technical Data

Material : Frame : Chrome FreeMelting
Gravanized S teel

Wheel : High Density
Polyethylene

Pin : SPCC

Weight : 2.15 /m

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Compatible Corocon Hook (P115)
Corocon Wide Hook A (GFC-260)
Corocon Wide Hook B (GFC-261)

Corocon Wide Hook C (GFC-262)
Corocon Wide Hook D (GFC-263)
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P.353 P.353

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ๏่๊๎ะ๎๐

Corocon Wide enhace the slide performance and quiet.

As its structure tis for handling the resin pin, so it hard  
   for metali c powder to escape.

Impr oved a ccuracy and rolling per fo rmance.

Compatible Corocon Hook (P115~)

Corocon Wide Hook D (GFC-263)

Aluminum Corocon Wide Hook

(Aluminum) (GFC-230)
Aluminum Coroc on 
Wide Hook

Co rocon  Wide  
Ho ok D

Material/Technical Data

Material Frame : Extruded Aluminum

       Wheel : HDPE

       Pin  : Stainless

Environment : 2.21 kg/m

Pleas e order  cu t pa rt in u nit o f 20m m

The ma xi mum  cut tin g l eng th has  changed

     f rom 2980 mm to 406 0 mm.

Us e end face ca ps and coroc on hooks to 

    p reve nt the ro llers  from  poppi ng out .

New  /O ld It em No .: 

   G FC-A61 GF C- 060

   G FC-A60  G FC-06 0

   G FC-A62  G FC-061

Item No.

Name
L=2040mm

GFC-A61

L=4080mm

GFC-A60

L=120 4060mm (20mm Unit)

GFC-A62

Aluminum Corocon Wide 1862P20

80

62

Possible to insert square nut M4 (SFB-208S) GF Capable to connect
to connector

T-nut SS can be inserted

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ํํ๊๎ะ์๐

Corocon Wide enhace the slide performance and quiet.

As its structure tis for handling the resin pin, so it hard 
   for metali c powder to escape.

Accuracy and rolli ng per forma nce have been improved.

Compatible Corocon Hook (P115~)
Corocon Wide Hook A (GFC-260)
Corocon Wide Hook B (GFC-261)

Corocon Wide Hook C (GFC-262)
Corocon Wide Hook D(GFC-263)
Aluminum Corocon Wide Hook 

(Aluminum (GFC-230)

Corocon Wide Hook C Aluminum Corocon 

Wide Hook

Corocon Wide Hook D

Material / Technical Data

Material : Frame : Extruded Aluminum

      Wheel  HDPE

       Pin  : Stainless

Weight 2.07kg/m

Please order  cut  part  in unit of 40 mm

The ma ximum  cut tin g l eng th has  changed

    f ro m 2 960  mm to 4040  mm.

Us e end face caps and  coroc on hooks to 

    p revent the ro llers  from  poppi ng out .

New  /O ld It em No .: 

   G FC-A58 GF C- 062

   G FC-A57  G FC-06 2

   G FC-A59  G FC-06 3

Item No.

Name
L=2040mm

GFC-A58

L=4080mm

GFC-A57

L=120 4040mm (40 mm Unit)

GFC-A59

Aluminum Corocon Wide 3362P40

80

62

GF Capable to
connect to connector

Possible to  insert ST N ut SS

Possible to  insert sq uare

nut M4  (SFB-208S

20 P=40

33

L=3000 mm L=296~2960 mm (37 mm Unit)

Corocon Wide Conductive Type

Item No.

Name

GFC-035 GFC-036

Corocon Wide Conductive

Material/Technical Data

Material : Frame : Steel
Wheel :  Conductive Polypropylene
Pin : Steel

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Cor ocon Wide Hook

A Conductive

Cor ocon Wide Hook 

B Conductive

Compatible Corocon Hook (P116)

Corocon Wide Hook A Conductive (GFC-264)

Corocon Wide Hook B Conductive (GFC-265)

Weight : 21.5 kg/m

Ref.Resistance Value: 104~10 6

(Conductive)

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ฑฒผซฝฌทชป
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GFC-013

New / Old Item No

GFC- A44 GFC- 066

GFC- A45 GFC- 067

Compatible Corocon Frame P110

Aluminum Corocon Frame (GFC-050)

Compatible Corocon Hook (P110)
Aluminum Corocon Module 3520P50 (GFC-065)

Aluminum Corocon Module 2920P30 (GFC-A44)
Aluminum Corocon Module 1425P15 (GFC-A45) Alumin um Co roc on

Module 1425 P15  / 
2920P30 / 35 20P50/

Alu minum Corocon 
Frame

Item No.

Name

GFC-065 GFC-A44 GFC-A45

Components for Corocon (inserted into the Aluminum

Corocon Frame).

Easy to change to new modules while under  maintenance.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Support :  Polyacetal

Wheel :  High Density Polyethylene
Pin : Stain less

Weight : 3520P50:38g

2920P30:44g
1425P15:53g

P leas e order  cut  part  in unit  of 15 m m

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ำฑผซดป ํ๋๎๐ะ๋๐๑

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ำฑผซดป ๎็๎๐ะํ๐๑

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ำฑผซดป ๏์๎๋ะ๏๋

Aluminum Corocon
Module
3520P50

Aluminum Corocon
Module

2920P30

Aluminum Corocon
Module
1425P15

Accuracy and rolling per formance have been improved.

L=1000 mm L=2000 mm L=300~2000 mm (15 mm Unit)

P=15

14

30

6.2

25.6

10.2

Item No.

Name

GFC-004 GFC-005 GFC-013

Mini Corocon

ำทฒท ฑฎฑฝฑฒ

Wheel pitch of 15 mm for transporting small objects.

Mini Corocon Hook
For  End  

Mini Corocon Hook

Material/Technical Data

Material : Frame :  Ex truded A luminum

Wheel :  ABS

Weight : 0.63 /m

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Compatible corocon hook (P116~)
Mini Corocon Hook for End (GFC-217) 

Mini Corocon Hook (GFC-201)

P leas e ord er  cut  part  in  uni t of  15 mm

M4 square nut can 
be penetrated.

GF connector link possible

Item No.

Name

GFC-050

Aluminum Corocon Frame
L=100~3000mm

Material/Technical Data

Material : Ext ruded Aluminum

Weight : 0.74 /m

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ฺฎฟณป
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P.353 P.353

Aluminum Corocon Wide 
Module 1862P20 / 3362P40

Alu min um Co rocon
Wid e Frame

GFConnector linkpossiblePiece of Corocon roller for Curve Corocon.

Able to use at relay points or for adjusting total length etc.

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Metal Case : Extruded Aluminum

Resin Case : Polyacetal
Wheel :  High Density Polyethylene
Pin : Stain less

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

ซฎชป ฑฎฑฝฑฒ อทฒนดป

Item No.

Name

GFC-070

Curve Corocon Single

Item No.

Name

GFC-059

Aluminum Corocon Wide Frame
L=100 3000mm

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum

Weight : 1.17 kg/m
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ฺฎฟณป

Item No.

Name

GFC-068 GFC-069

Components for Corocon (inserted into the Aluminum

Corocon Frame).

Easy to change to new modules while under  maintenance.

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ำฑผซดป ๏่๊๎ะ๎๐๑

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ำฑผซดป ํํ๊๎ะ์๐

Aluminum Corocon
Wide Module

1862P20

Aluminum Corocon
Wide Module

3362P40

80

3F connector link possible

M4 square Nut can
be penetrated.

20

120

18

1862P20

40

120

33

3362P40

Compatible Corocon Frame (P111)
Aluminum Corocon Wide Frame (GFC-059)

Material/Technical Data

Material : Support :  Polyacetal

Wheel :  
Pin : Stain less

Extruded Al uminum(Wide Frame)

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Weight : 126g(1862P20)
 106g(3362P40)

Compatible Corocon Module (P111)

Aluminum Corocon Wide Module 1862P20 (GFC-068)
Aluminum Corocon Wide Module 3362P40 (GFC-069)

8

35

5
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GFC-073

If use Multi Connector
Inner R It is possible 
to install corner 
to the frame

Corocon Hook A

Item No.

Name Corocon Hook A

GFC-247

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต ฿

Target Corocon (P106~) 
Corocon 
3323P3 7

Aluminum Corocon 
3520P50

Corocon 
362P50

Aluminum Corocon 
2920P30 

Material/Technical Data

Material : SPHC

Weight : 178 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Corocon 3323P37 (GFC-028)
Corocon 3620P50 (GFC-003)
Aluminum Corocon 3520P50 (GFC-047)
Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 (GFC-A53)

Item No.

Name

GFC-071 GFC-074

Curve Corocon Cartridge Single Curve Corocon Cartridge Triple

ซฎชป ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ฟฎฌฎทผนป อทฒนดป๑

ซฎชป ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ฟฎฌฎทผนป ฬฎทฐดป

Spare Cartridge for Curve Corocon Single.

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Resin Case : Polyacetal

Wheel :  High Density Polyethylene
Pin : Stain less

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

GF Slot

T Nut SS can be 
penetrated.

T Nut insertable Multi
Connector Inner Type SR

Consists of Curve Corocon for connecting modules.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Metal Case : Extruded Aluminum

Resin Case : Polyacetal

Wheel :  High Density Polyethylene
Pin : Stain less

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Item No.

Name

GFC-073

Curve Corocon Triple

ซฎชป ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ฬฎทฐดป

For connecting Curve Corocon.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Dicast

Bolt  : Steel

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Item No.

Name

GFC-076

Curve Corocon Joint

ซฎชป ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ึฑทฒฌ

Base

Multi Connector Inner 

Type SR SS Slot

Compat ible with GF Connector 

8
5

6.5

5

35

8
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Corocon 
3323P3 7

Aluminum Corocon 
3520P50

Corocon 
3620P5 0

Aluminum Corocon 
2920P30

Item No.

Name Corocon Hook E

GFC-255

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต 

This hook is installed on top of the Green Frame. 
It is bent to prevent it falling out, so a roller conveyor
can be mounted all the way to the end of the hook.

Material/Technical Data
Material : SPHC
Weight  : 123 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

32

62.5

2

Target Corocon (P106~) 

Corocon 3323P37 (GFC-028)
Corocon 3620P50 (GFC-003)
Aluminum Corocon 3520P50 (GFC-047)
Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 (GFC-A53)
Aluminum Corocon 1425P15 (GFC-A56)

Aluminum Corocon 
1425P15

Corocon Hook B

As a Corocon Hook has 
stepso it can not use with 
work stopper

Item No.

Name Corocon Hook B

GFC-248

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต 

Frame with a hook can combine with stopper.

Aluminum Corocon 
3520P50

Aluminum Corocon 
2920P30 

Corocon 
3323P3 7

Corocon 
3620P5 0

Mater ial/Technical Data
Material : SPHC

Weight : 211 /m

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Corocon Hook C

Item No.

Name Corocon Hook C

GFC-249

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต 

Apply Corocon by hold between Green Frame.

Corocon 
3323P3 7

Corocon 3323P37 
Conductive

Aluminum Corocon 
3520P50

Corocon 
3620P5 0

Corocon 3620P50 
Conductive

Aluminum Corocon 
2920P30

Material/Technical Data

Material : SPHC

Weight : 281g
Environment :RoHS10 Compliant 

Corocon Hook D

Item No.

Name Corocon Hook D

GFC-250

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต 

This hook connect to Support Frame passing the 
bottom of Corocon.

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : SPHC

Weight : 119g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Corocon 
3323P3 7

Corocon 3323P37 
Conductivity 

Aluminum Corocon 
3520P50

Corocon 
3620P5 0

Corocon 3620P50 
Conductive

Aluminum Corocon 
2920P30

60

32

30

Target Corocon (P106~) 

Corocon 3323P37 (GFC-028)
Corocon 3620P50 (GFC-003)
Aluminum Corocon 3520P50 (GFC-047)
Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 (GFC-A53)

Target Corocon (P106~) 

Corocon 3323P37 (GFC-028)
Corocon 3620P50 (GFC-003)
Corocon 3323P37 Conductive (GFC-033)
Corocon 3620P50 Conductive (GFC-021) 

Aluminum Corocon 3520P50 (GFC-047)
Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 (GFC-A53)

Target Corocon (P106~) 

Corocon 3323P37 (GFC-028)
Corocon 3620P50 (GFC-003)

Corocon 3323P37 Conductive (GFC-033)
Corocon 3620P50 Conductive (GFC-021) 
Aluminum Corocon 3520P50 (GFC-047)
Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 (GFC-A53)

113



๎่ Type

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

GFC-258

Item No.

Name Hook for Aluminum Corocon (Aluminum Type)

GFC-229

ุฑฑต บฑฎ ฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ๘฿ดซณทฒซณ ฬงฐป๗

Hook for Aluminum Corocon Aluminum Type

Target Corocon (P107~)
Aluminum Corocon 3520P50 (GFC-047)
Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 (GFC-A53)
Aluminum Corocon 1425P15 (GFC-A56)

Aluminum Corocon 
3520P50

Aluminum Corocon 
2920P30

Aluminum Corocon 
1425P15

19

68.1

Set Screw
M5×8

35

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Aluminum
Weight  : 56g
Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Item No.

Name Corocon Hook A Conductive

GFC-258

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต ฿ ฑฒผซฝฌทชป

Target Corocon (P107)
Corocon 3323P37 Conductive (GFC-033)
Corocon 3620P50 Conductive (GFC-021)

Corocon 3323P37 
Conductive 

Corocon 3620P50 
Conductive

Material/Technical Data

Material : Body : SPH C
Screw : Resin, Steel

Weight  : 195 g

Item No.

Name Corocon Hook B Conductive

GFC-259

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต  ฑฒผซฝฌทชป

Target Corocon (P107)
Corocon 3323P37 Conductive (GFC-033)
Corocon 3620P50 Conductive (GFC-021)

Corocon 3323P37 
Conductive

Corocon 3620P50 
Conductive

Material/Technical Data
Material : Body : SPH C

Screw : Resin, Iron
Weight  : 212 g

36

Set Scr ew M5×8
M5×6 Botton Bolt

T Nut SS M5

22

120

Corocon Hook

Item No.

Name Corocon Hook (Aluminum Type)

GFC-200

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต ๘฿ดซณทฒซณ ฬงฐป๗

Corocon Hook Aluminum Type

Target Corocon (P106)
Corocon 3323P37 (GFC-028)
Corocon 3620P50 (GFC-003)

Corocon 3 323P37 Corocon 3 620P5 0

Material/Technical Data
Material : Extruded Aluminum
Weight  : 107 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต ๘฿ดซณทฒซณ ฬงฐป๗

Environment :RoHS10Compliant 

 32  92 Thumb Screw

Hexagon nut

Corocon Hook B Conductive type

The conventional one made by welding two plates have 

   been changed to one processed sheet metal product.

Ol d Item  No. : GF C- 223

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Leak

Plate

Earth

Cable
Ki t  32 

 92 

Thumb Scre w

Hexagon Nut

Corocon Hook A Conductive type

The conventional one made by welding two plates have 

   been changed to one processed sheet metal product.
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P.353 P.353

Aluminum Corocon 
Wide 3362P40

Corocon wide Aluminum Corocon 
Wide 1862P20

GFN Frame 32 2

80
40

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ุฑฑต 

Item No.

Name Corocon Wide Hook D

GFC-263

Hook for  Corocon wide.

Weld ing hav e changed to sheet meta l bend ing.

Material/Technical Data

Material : SPHC

Weight  : 191g
Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

 Old Item No.:  ู ฺ๓๎๎๏

Target Corocon P108 ~

Corocon Wide (GFC-023) 

Aluminum Corocon Wide 1862P20 (GFC-A62)

Aluminum Corocon Wide 3362P40 (GFC-A59) 

Aluminum Corocon 
Wide 3362P40

Corocon Wide Aluminum Corocon 
Wide 1862P20

32
92

GFN Frame

Workpiece

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ุฑฑต 

Hook for  Corocon wide.

Weld ing hav e changed to sheet meta l bend ing.

Material/Technical Data

Material : SPHC
Weight  : 307g

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Target Corocon P108~
Corocon Wide (GFC-023) 

Aluminum Corocon Wide 1862P20 

(GFC-A62)

Aluminum Corocon Wide 3362P40 

(GFC-A59)

Item No.

Name Corocon Wide Hook B

GFC-261

ISince the roller control hook has a step, 
it can be used as a work stopper .

Corocon Wde Aluminum Corocon 
Wide 3362P40

GFN Frame

152

32 76

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ุฑฑต 

Hook for  Corocon wide.

Weld ing hav e changed to sheet meta l bend ing.

Material/Technical Data
Material : SPHC

Weight  : 423 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Target Corocon P108~
Corocon Wide (GFC-023) 

Aluminum Corocon Wide 3362P40 

(GFC-A59)

Item No.

Name Corocon Wide Hook C

GFC-262

Ol d Item  No. : ู ฺ๓ ๎๎๐

Ol d Item  No. : ฺู๓ ๎๏็

Ol d Item  No. : ฺู๓ ๎๏่

Corocon Wide Aluminum Corocon 
Wide 3362P40

GFN Frame

32
92

The Multi-Connector Inner Type R 
allows the frame to be installed
at an angle.

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ุฑฑต ฿

Hook for  Corocon wide.

Weld ing hav e changed to sheet meta l bend ing.

Material/Technical Data

Material : SPHC
Weight  : 262g

Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

Target Corocon P108 ~
Corocon Wide (GFC-023)

Aluminum Corocon Wide 3362P40 

(GFC-A59)

Item No.

Name Corocon Wide Hook A

GFC-260
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GFC-264

Item No.

Name Aluminum Corocon Wide Hook (Aluminum Type)

GFC-230

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ุฑฑต ๘฿ดซณทฒซณ ฬงฐป๗

Hook for Aluminum Corocon Wide of Aluminum type.

Target Corocon (P109)
Aluminum Corocon Wide 1862P20 ู ฺ๓฿๊ ๎
Aluminum Corocon Wide 3362P40 ู ฺ๓฿๋ ็   

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum
Weight : 119g
Environment : RoHS10 Compl iant 

๊่๒๏

๏็

Set Screw
ำ๋I่

้๋

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ุฑฑต  ฑฒผซฝฌทชป

Target Corocon (P109)

Corocon Wide Conductive (GFC-036 Corocon Wide
Conductive

Item No.

Name Corocon Wide Hook B Conductive

GFC-265

Material/Technical Data

Material :SPHC

       Screw: Resin / Iron
Weight  : 346g

RoHS10Compliant 

 32.1 
 92 Hexagon Nut

Thumb Screw
Corocon Wide Hook B Conductive type

The conventional one made by welding two plates have 

   been changed to one processed sheet metal product.

Ol d Item  No. : ฺู๓ ๎ ๏์

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ุฑฑต ฿ ฑฒผซฝฌทชป 

Item No.

Name Corocon Wide Hook A Conductive

GFC-264
Corocon Wide

Conductive

Material/Technical Data

Material : SPHC

        Screw: Resin / Iron
Weight  :

RoHS10Compliant 

Corocon Wide Hook 
Conductive A

 32 

 92 

104

Hexagon Nut

Thumb Screw

Corocon Wide Hook A Conductive type

The conventional one made by welding two plates have 

   been changed to one processed sheet metal product.

Target Corocon (P109)
Corocon Wide Conductive (GFC-036)

Old Item  No. : ู ฺ๓๎์๐

Item No.

Name Mini Corocon Hook for End

GFC-217

ำทฒท ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต บฑฎ ฒผ

It is a hook to install at the end of Mini corocon.

Mini Corocon

Target Corocon (P110)

Mini Corocon (ู ฺ๓๐๏ )ํ 

Material/Technical Data
Material : Extruded Al uminum

Nut, Bolt : Stainless

Weight : 48 g 

Product inc luded
ST Nut SS (M5)×2
Hexagon so cket head cap 

screw M5×8
(Stainless)×2
Set Screw

M5X5 (Stainless)×2
Small pi tch Corocon Hook
end×1

Set Screw 5×5

๊๊

๎๎

๏๏ ๋

Hexagon Socket Head 

Cap Screw M5×8
ST Nut SS (M5)

Mini Corocon

Green Frame

Mini Corocon Hook for End

Environment : 

RoHS10 Compl iant 

Aluminum Corocon 
Wide 1862P20

Aluminum Corocon 
Wide 3362P40
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P.353 P.353

Material/Technical Data

Material : Resin

Material/Technical Data

Aluminum Corocon Cap×1
Cross Recessed Flat Head
Tapping screw M4×12(Stanless)×1

Weight  : 4 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ฟฐ

Item No.

Name Aluminum Corocon Cap

GFK-A04

40

6.5

10

3

Corocon 
3323P3 7

Corocon 
362P50

Item No.

Name Mini Corocon Hook

GFC-201

ำทฒท ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต

Connect Corocon by holding in between Green Frame.

M in i Corocon

Target Corocon (P110)
Mini Corocon (ฺู๓๐๏ )ํ

Material/Technical Data
Material : Extruded Al uminum

Nut, Bolt : Stainless

Weight : 49 g
Environment : 

RoHS10 Compl iant 

Product inc luded
Nut 

Hexagon so cket head cap 
screw 
Stainless

Set Screw
(Stainless)

Small pi tch Corocon Hook
(P rice)

Mini Corocon

Mini-Corocon Hook

Green Frame

๎๓๋๒๋ cut

้ ๒๎

๎๎

๊๊

๏๏ ๋

์ ๒๎์

ํ๏๐

Item No.

Name Corocon End Cap

GFC-226

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ฒผ ฟฐ

Material/Technical Data
Material :Polyamide
Weight : 4.1 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

ํ๐ ํ ๋

Item No.

Name Mini Corocon End Cap

GFC-A03

ำทฒท ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ฒผ ฟฐ

M in i coroco n

Target Corocon (P110)
Mini Corocon (GFC-013)

Us e when cut sm all pitch coroc on

at c ustomer sit e.

Material/Technical Data
Material :Resin
Weight : 2 g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Target Corocon (P106)

Corocon 3323P37 (GFC-028)
Corocon 3620P50 (GFC-003)

Target Corocon (P108•110)
Aluminum Corocon Frame (GFC-050)
Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 (GFC-A53)
Aluminum Corocon 1425P15 (GFC-A56)

Aluminum Corocon 
Frame

Aluminum Corocon 
2920P30

Aluminum Corocon 
1425P15
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GFK-A05

Material/Technical Data

Material : Resin

Material/Technical Data

Aluminum Corocon Wide Cap×1
Cross Recessed Flat Head

Tapping screw M4×12(Stanless)×1

Weight  : 6 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ษทผป ฟฐ

Item No.

Name Aluminum Corocon Wide Cap

GFK-A05

80

6.5
10

3

136 (109)

() is Corocon Stopper P37

Corocon Stopper


฿

Corocon๑
Conductive Corocon

Installation fo llows the sequence ฿ 

Item No.

Name Corocon Stopper

GFC-A02

ฑฎฑฝฑฒ อฌฑฐฐปฎ

To control the sliding of the work and reduce speed.

Target Corocon for Corocon Stopper (P106~)  
Corocon 3620P50 (ู ฺ๓๐๐ํ)
Corocon 3620P50 Conductive (ู ฺ๓๐ ๏๎) 

Target Corocon  for Corocon Stopper P37 (P106~)
Corocon 3323P37 (ู ฺ๓๐๎ ่)
Corocon 3323P37 Conductive (ู ฺ๓๐ํํ ) 

Material/Technical Data

Material : SUS304-CP 
Weight  : 35 g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Corocon Stopper P37

GFC-A12

์๐

Hexag on Socket H eap C ap Screw
M6×30  (M4 ×30 )

T Nut SM 6 (M 4)
๎ํ๒๋

๘ ) is for a slide connector M4

Slider Connector

อดทผปฎ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

For connecting reinforce frame support corocon from the bottom.

Item No.

Name Slider Connector (M6)

GFJ-A24

Slider Connector (M4)

GFJ-B02

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum
Weight  : 51 g (for M6 )

63 g (for M4)

Environment : 
RoHS10Compliant 

Product Inc luded
For Slide Connector M6

For Slider C onnector M4 

Slider mounting parts × 1

T Nut S M6 (with slide stopper) × 1

Hexagon socket head cap screw 

M6x30 × 1

Slider mounting parts × 1

T Nut S M4 (with slide stopper) × 1

Hexagon socket head cap screw 

M6x30 wi th  flange  × 1

Target Corocon (P109)
Aluminum Corocon Wide 1862P20 ู ฺ๓฿๊ ๎
Aluminum Corocon Wide 3362P40 ู ฺ๓฿๋ ็   

AluminumCoroconWide Aluminum CoroconWide3 362P40
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This drawing uses Hinge P-R

This drawing is L (for open from the left)

ุทฒนป ะ๓ิ๑ฮ

This hinge is used in Resin Door Panel.

Hinge P-L

GFP-000

Hinge P-R

GFP-004

Pin : Stain less

Truss Screw M5×12

Item No.

Name

Hinge P-L

31

57
2- 5×12 Truss Screw

6×12 Low  Head B olt

5

4 14

16

Nut S ( 6)

Nut S ( 5)

Weight : 123 g

Environment :RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material :

Product Inc luded

(UniChrome)×2

T Nut S (M5)×2

R (for open from the right) becomes 
opposite side

Hinge F-L
1616

31

2- 6×12 Low Head Bolt
Nut S ( 6)

31.5

31.5

52

5

32

4

60

This drawing uses Hinge F-R

This drawing is L (for open from the left)

ุทฒนป ฺ๓ ๑ิฮ

This hinge is used in Frame + Door Frame.

Hinge F-L

GFP-005

Hinge F-R

GFP-007

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×2

Item No.

Name

Pin : Stain less

Weight : 144 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data
Material :

Product Inc luded

T Nut S (M6)×2
Hexagon so cket low head
cap screw M6 ×12

R (for open from the right) becomes 
opposite side

1

20 27.5

12Gre en Frame Gre en Frame G
Vertical Door Frame

Pi llar

This drawing is L (for open from the left)

This drawing is GF Slip-Join t Hinge L

ฺู อดทฐ๓ึฑทฒฌ ุทฒนป ิ๑ฮ

Use as a hinge in door.

Use in the equipment content corner of area guard.

PictureR

GF Slip-Joint Hinge L

GFP-012

GF Slip-Joint Hinge R

GFP-013Item No.

Name

Pin : Stain less
Weight : 90.0 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material :

R (for open from the right) becomes 
opposite side

PictPictPictPictPictPiciP ttureureureureureureureureureruruu RRRRRRRRR

for for for orforf openp n fro fro fro fro fro fro frofrofrorrom thm thm thm thm thm thm thtm thhm e rie rie rie rie rie rie rrr

Magnet
Catch

Catch for Panel Door 

GFQ-003

ฟฌฝธ บฑฎ ะฟฒปด ฑฑฎ 

Magnet Catch installation Kit for Resin Door Panel.

Magnet suction force 14.7N.

Magnet :  Fe rrite
Housing : Stainless

Connector Piece L×1

Part Holder L66×1

Magnet Catch J×1

Hexagon Nut M3

Truss Screw M4×10

Item No.

Name

2- 4×10 Truss Screw

Hexagon Cap Nu t
3×10 Flat Head Screw

2

22

6×12 Low  Head  Bolt

11

50.5

22.5

34.25

Nut S ( 4)

Nut S ( 6)

Weight : 130 g

Material/Technical Data
Material : Install  area : Aluminum 

Extrude

Product Inc luded

T Nut S ( 6)x1

T Nut S ( 4)x2

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×1

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×1

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×1

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×2

Small Cross Recessed Fla t
Head Screw M3×10

Hexagon so cket low head

cap screw M6 ×12

Environment :RoHS10 Compliant 

GFP-000
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Hexagon Head  Nut

2- 3×10 Flat Head Screw

1.6

6×12 Low Head B olt

50.5

36.2

37.5

22.5

Flat Washer

2- 4×22

Catch for Panel Door with Switch

GFQ-000

ฟฌฝธ บฑฎ ะฟฒปด ฑฑฎ ฉทฌธ อฉทฌฝธ

Installation Kit including magnet catch switch for Resin 
Door Panel.

N.4.92ecrofnoitcustengaM
Switch Spec : when the door shut ON.

Please use with Panel Catch

Item No.

Name

Nut S ( 4)

Nut S ( 6)

Magnet :  Fe rrite

Connector PieceL×1
Part Holder L66×1

Magnet Catch Limit×1

Hexagon so cket head cap 

    screw M4×22

Flat Washer M4

Weight : 143 g

Material/Technical Data
Material : Install  area : Aluminum 

Extrude

Product Inc luded

T Nut S ( 6)x1
T Nut S ( 4)x2

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×2

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×2

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×2

Hexagon Cap Nut  M3

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×1

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×2

Hexagon so cket low head
cap screw M6 ×12

Small Cross Recessed Fla t 

   Head Screw M3×10

Housing : PBT

Hexagon Nut Thin Type

6×12Low Head Bolt
60
40

40

Hexagon Nut

2- 6×20 Flat Bolt

55.5

94

Hexagon Socket Botton Bolt 6×20

2- 4×22 Bolt

Catch for Frame with Switch

GFQ-004

ฟฌฝธ บฑฎ ฺฎฟณป ฉทฌธ อฉทฌฝธ

Installation Kit including magnet catch switch for 

Door Frame.

Magnet suction force 29.4N .

Switch Spec : when the door shut ON.

P lease use with Frame Catch

Item No.

Name

M agnet : Ferr ite

Housing :PBT

Connector Piece L×4

Lim it P lat e L×1
Catch P ieceL×1

Cr os s Rec essed  Flat  Head  
Screw M6 ×2 0

Hexagon sock et botton 

    head  ca p sc re w M 6×20

Wei ght : 195  g

M ater ial/T echni cal  Data

M ater ial : Install area : Aluminum 
Ext rude

Produ ct  Incl uded

M agnet C atch Limi tx1

(Tr iva lent  Chrom e Pla te)×2

Hexagon sock et head  cap 
    sc rew M 4× 22× 1

(Tr iva lent  Chrom e Pla te)×2

(Tr iva lent  Chrom e Pla te)×1

Hexagon Nut  M6 (3Type)

(Tr iva lent  Chrom e Pla te)×1

(Tr iva lent  Chrom e Pla te)×1

Hexagon sock et low head
cap scr ew M6×12

Hexagon Nut  M6 (1Type)
(Tr iva lent  Chrom e Pla te)×3

Fl at W as her  M4

(Tr iva lent  Chrom e Pla te)×2

Hexagon Nut  Thin Type

M6×12 Low Head Bolt

40
51

40

Hexagon Nut

6×20 Botto n Bolt

55.5

79.5

2- 4×5 Truss Screw

Magnet
Catch

Catch for Frame

GFQ-007

ฟฌฝธ บฑฎ ฺฎฟณป

Magnet Catch installation Kit for Resin Door Panel.

Magnet suction force 14.7N.
(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×2

cap screw M6 ×20
(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×2

Hexagon so cket botton 
head cap screw M6×20

Hexagon Nut M6 (1Type)

Hexagon Nut M6 (3Type)

Hexagon so cket low head 
cap screw M6 ×12Item No.

Name

Magnet :  Fe rrite
Housing : Stainless

Weight : 195 g

Material/Technical Data
Material : Install  area : Aluminum 

Extrude

Connector PieceL×4

Magnet Plate L×1

Catch Piece L×1

Product Inc luded

Magnet Catch J×1
Truss Screw M4×5

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×1

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×1

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×1

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)×3

Environment :RoHS6 Compliant 

Environment :RoHS6 Compliant 
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฿ฝฝปญฑฎง28mm Type
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13.4

31.5

25.4

22

28

22

20

28

Material/Technical Data

 Compatible Frame (P42~) 
Green Frame (GFF-000) Green Frame Slot (GFF-004)
Green Frame T (GFF-017) Green Frame Hard (GFF-019)

Material/Technical Data

Material

Weight

Environment

: Low Density 
Polyethylene

: 8.00 g

: RoHS10Compliant 

Material

Weight

Environment

: LDPE (GFA-4 00)
Polyamide (GFA-412)

: 3.40 g

: RoHS10 Compl iant
(GFA-400) 

Material

Weight

Environment

: Conductive 
  Polypropylene

: 4 g

: RoHS10Compliant 

Item No.

Name Outer Cap

GFA-401-T

ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ ฑฒผซฝฌทชป

Item No.

Name Inner Cap Conductive

GFA-411

Item No.

Name GF L Slot Inner Cap Hard

GFA-413

Green Frame (GFF-000)

Green FrameF35 (GFF-014)
Green Frame Slide (GFF-006)

 Compatible Frame (P42~)
Green FrameW (GFF-003) 

Green FrameF50 (GFF-005)
Green FrameP100 (GFF-001 GFF-002)

Green Frame (GFF-000)
Green FrameF35 (GFF-014)

Green Frame Slide (GFF-006)

 Compatible Frame (P42~)

Green Frame L Slot (GFF-004)
 Compatible Frame (P45) 

Green Frame W (GFF-003) 
Green FrameF50 (GFF-005)

Green FrameP100 (GFF-001 GFF-002 )

Material/Technical Data

Material

Weight

Environment

: Polyamide

: 2.18 g

: RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

ัซฌปฎ ฟฐ

ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ ๑ ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ ุฟฎผ

ฺู ิ อดฑฌ ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ ุฟฎผ 

Item No.

Name Inner Cap

GFA-400

Inner Cap Hard

GFA-412

28
26

Green Frame DIN (GFF-031)    Green Frame W2 (GFF-045)
Green Frame LS (GFF-034)

Green Frame DIN (GFF-031)    Green Frame W2 (GFF-045)
Green Frame LS (GFF-034)
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GFA-405

28

(22)

(20)

28

25.4
10.2

Environment : RoHSCompliantWeight

Environment

: 2.50 g

: RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Low Density 
  Polyethylene

Environment : RoHSCompl ian tWeight

Environment

: 3 g

: RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Low Density 
  Polyethylene

Weight

Environment

: 3 g

: RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data
Material : Polyamide

Green Frame T (GFF-017)

 Compatible Frame

ฺู ิ อดฑฌ ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ 

ฺู ฬ ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ 

Item No.

Name GF L Slot Inner Cap 

GFA-405

Item No.

Name GF T Inner Cap

GFA-410

Item No.

Name GF Hard Frame Inner Cap

GFA-425

Item No.

Name SR25 End Cap

GFA-404

Material/Technical Data

Material
Weight

Environment

:
: 1.60 g

: RoHS10Compliant 

Green Frame Slot (GFF-004)

 Compatible Frame

SR 25 End Cap

ฺู ุฟฎผ ฺฎฟณป ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ

อฮ๎๋ ฒผ ฟฐ

End Cap for Green Frame Hard (GFF-019

For preventing totes from stopping at the entryway.

Green Frame Hard (GFF-019)
 Compatible Frame

Green Frame (GFF-000)
Green Frame Slide  (GFF-006)
Roller Frame  (GFF-055)

Green Frame W  (GFF-003)
Green Frame W2  (GFF-045)
Green Frame P100  (GFF-001)
Green Frame F35  (GFF-014)
Green Frame F50   (GFF-005 )
Green Frame DIN (GFF-031)
Green Frame L S (GFF-034)

 Compatible Frame
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29.4
ำปฌฟด ฒผ ฟฐ

Item No.

Name Metal End Cap

GFA-414

Material/Technical Data

Material

Weight

Environment

:

: 5 g
(GFA-427, GFA-432)

6 g
(GFA-430, GFA-435,  GFA-431, GFA-436)
7 g
(GFA-429, GFA-434)

: RoHS10 Compliant 

Weight

Environment

: 35 g

: RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Steel SUS304
Rubber

Green Frame (GFF-000 )
Green FrameF35 (GFF-014)
Green Frame Slide (GFF-006)

 Compatible Frame

Green FrameW (GFF-003) 
Green FrameF50 (GFF-005 )
Green FrameP100 (GFF-001 GFF-002)

For Green Frame F35 RFor Green Frame F35 L

For Green Frame F50For Green Frames

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ฒผ ฑชปฎ๑ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ฺํ๋ ิ ฒผ ฑชปฎ 
ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ฺํ๋ ฮ ฒผ ฑชปฎ๑ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ฺ๋๐ ฒผ ฑชปฎ

For protecting the end face of frames.

Item No.

Name Green Frame End Cover

Gray Red Gray Red Gray Red Gray Red

Green Frame F35 L End Cover Green Frame F35 R End Cover Green Frame F50 End Cover

GFA-427 GFA-432 GFA-430 GFA-435 GFA-431 GFA-436 GFA-429 GFA-434

Item No.

Name Connector Piece Compact 

GFJ-B09

Connector Piece Compact (Side)

GFJ-B18

ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป ฑณฐฟฝฌ 

Installation Par t for components and equipments using M6 Bol..t

Material/Technical Data
Material : Extruded Aluminum

Weight : 20.5 g

20.7 g (Side)

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

GF-G (43mm type) Fram e
also pos sible to  grip

15.5

39.5

M6 

Depth10

15.5

39.5

26

7

M6 D epth10

6.5

Connector Piece Compact (Side)Connector Piece C ompact

Hexagon Socket 
High Bolt M6 × 18Hexagon Socket

High Bolt M6 × 18

Green Frame DIN (GFF-031)    Green Frame W2 (GFF-045)

Green Frame LS (GFF-034)
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GFJ-A31

6×12

Groove for T Nut S 12.5

26.5

40

50.5T Nut S

Parts Holder

Parts Holder

GFA-000

ะฟฎฌญ ุฑดผปฎ

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum

Weight : 58.0 g

Product Inc luded

(UniChrome)×1

Item No.

Name

This part uses special ST Nut S (P177) to install component  
and equipment. ST Nut S must be purchased separately.

Hexagon Socket Low 
Head Cap Screw

Environment :RoHS10 Compliant 

Hexagon so cket low head
cap screw M6 ×12

GF-G (43mm type)  Fram e also  
pos sibl e to gr ip

T Nut S (M6)×1

2-M3

8

13.6

2 4

12.4

Slot HookSS

(Option)

Set Screw
M3×5

SS Slot Assist L50

GFQ-017

อออดฑฌ ฿ญญทญฌ ิ๋๐

Product Include d

Set Screw
M 3×5 (Stain les s) ×2

Item No.

Name

This part uses special ST Nut SS (P177) to install component 
and equipment. ST Nut SS must be purchased separately.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum

Weight : 18.0 g
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

GF-G (43mm type)  Fram e also  
pos sibl e to gr ip

40

25
18

Hexagon Nut
M6

6×12

Connector Piece

ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป

Material/Technical Data

Material :
Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut : Steel

Bolt / Nut : Stainless

(Grey Paint)

Weight : 39.4 g
39.0 g (Grey Paint)

Item No.

Name

For installing components and equipment using an M6 bolt.
M6 nut must be purchased separately.

Hexagon So cket Low 
Head Cap Scre w

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Connector Piece

GFJ-A31

GF-G 43mm  type) Frame 
also pos sible to  grip

64

36

18

2-5.5cut

7507

Offset Connector

Offset Connector

GFJ-A35

ับบญปฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Item No.

Name

Use this part to install Green Frame to a wall 
in the off-set condition. 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum

Weight : 59.0 g

Environment :RoHS10 Compliant 
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P.346 P.362

Frame Guard
18mm Cut Part

7.525

4.5cut

28

49.5

42

Single Saddle

Single Saddle

GFJ-A25

อทฒนดป อฟผผดป

Product Inc luded

Single SaddleL×1

Item No.

Name

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum

Weight : 15.0 g
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Frame Guard 18 mm 
Cut Part×1

Frame Guard
18mm Cut  Part

32

2-4.5cut

50

65

28

Double Saddle

Double Saddle

GFJ-A27

ฑซพดป อฟผผดป

Item No.

Name

Product Inc luded

Single SaddleL×1

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum

Weight : 14.0 g

Environment :

Frame Guard 18 mm 
Cut Part×1

(67)

Hex agon So cket Hea d Cap
Scre w M 6×12

F lat Wa she r M6× 10×1. 0

58

Cross Connector

Please purchase Cross Connector
(P58) as a separate item.

Product Included

Fl at W as her  6.5×10×1. 0

(Tr iva lent  Chrom e Pla te)×1

(Tr iva lent  Chrom e Pla te)×1

ฬฑฑด ฎฟฝตปฌ

Item No.

Name Tool Bracket

GFH-003

This part uses for cross installation between the frame in a free angle by align 
to the cross connector.

Use as a tool case to insert tools  into the instal led frame.

M ater ial

Weight

: Extruded  Alum inum

: 56. 7 g

Lam p Br ac ket Hol der ×1

Tool  Bracket  Bas e×1

Hexa gon  soc ket head  cap 

    sc rew M 6×12

Material/Technical Data

84.5

71.5

137

2-Hexagon Socket Head
Cap Screw M6 ×45

Hexagon Socket High 
Head Cap Screw M6×18

2-Hexagon Socket High 
Hea d Cap Screw M6×18

Urethane
Holder

117

Urethane Rubber

Radius of

RotationR34

Urethane Rubber×1

Tool Bracket Horizontal 

    type×1

Urethane Holder×1
Hexagon socket high head 

cap screw M6 18

(Trivalent Chrome Plate)×1

ืณฐฟฝฌ ุฑดผปฎ ุ ีทฌ

Item No.

Name Impact Holder H Kit

GFK-803

Material: Extruded Aluminum

Weight : 455 g

Material/Technical Data

Urethane Rubber

Product Included

This part is a housing for stored impact dr iver, etc.

(Install at the horizontal frame)

RoHS10 Compl iant 

RoHS10 Compliant 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 
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GFK-802

(164)

31.5(132.5)

98

Hexagon Socket High Head 
Cap Screw M6×22

2-Hexagon Soc ket Head

Cap Screw M6×45

Hexagon Socke t
High Head  Cap
Screw M6×18

Urethane  Rubber

Urethane  Holder
2-Hexagon Soc ket Hi gh Head  
Cap Screw M6×18 

Hexagon Socket  Hig h 
Head Cap Scre w M6×22  

2-Hexagon Socket Hea d
Cap Screw M6×45

Hexagon Socket  
High Head Cap  
Screw M6×18

Urethane Ru bber

Urethane Ho lde r

98

2-Hexagon Socket High 
Head Cap Screw M6×18

Installat ion angle will change according to position inserted pin at

0 degree,10 degree,20 degree,30 degree,total of 4 steps

This part is a housing for stored impact dr iver  etc

(Install at the vertical frame)

(164)

31.5(132.5)

ืณฐฟฝฌ ุฑดผปฎ ส ีทฌ

Item No.

Name Impact Holder V Kit

GFK-802 Material: Extruded Aluminum

Weight : 526 g

Material/Technical Data

Urethane Rubber
Urethane Rubber×1

Hexagon so cket h igh head cap screw 
   M6×18 (Trivalent Chrome Plate)×1

Product Included

Tool Bracket vertical type×1

77.5

63- 7dri ll th rough

This item is a spare for  Impact Holder Kit

หฎปฌธฟฒป ุฑดผปฎ๑หฎปฌธฟฒป ฮซพพปฎ

Item No.

Name Urethane Holder

GFH-013

Urethane Rubber

GFA-A14

Material

Weight
Environment

: Extruded Aluminum

: 129 g
: RoHS6 Compliant

Urethane H older

Material

Weight
Environment

:

: 143 g
: RoHS10 Compliant 

Urethane H older

Material/Technical Data

Double Connector
(Op tion)

19

33
1.9

4-R3

A lum inum Nam e Pla te

Double Connector  (P.46)

4-R3

฿ดซณทฒซณ าฟณป ะดฟฌป

Item No.

Name Aluminum Name Plate

GFA-A12

Aluminum Name Plate

4000 mmL=100

GFF-018

4 corner R chamfer Target Frame : Aluminum Name Plate Cut part

CR3

GFF-018 800 CR3  3 pcs. Orderexample

A luminum  Plate (GFA -A12) has  

GFF -018 ). Please  
also spec ify R3 cham fer wit h 
machining  sym bol  separately . 

Double Connec tor (P 60) Cr oss 

Connector  (P58) must be  
pur chas ed sepa rately.

Material

Weight :101 g

Environment :RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

17.4

16.6

Name Plate
Base

Name Plate
Cover

Name Plate Cover

Name Plate Base

าฟณป ะดฟฌป ีทฌ

Item No.

Name
Name Plate Kit

L=300 mm L=1550 mm L=1550 mm

GFK-J00

Name Plate Cover

GFA-807

Name Plate

GFA-806

GF-G (43 mm t ype)  Frame 
is pos sible fo r gr ip.

29.0 g

Name Plate Base

87.0 g (1550 mm)

59.0 g (1550 mm)

Kit Details

Name Plate Base×1

Name Plate Cover×1

Material : Name Plate : 
  Polypropylene 

  Name Plate 
  Cover : ABS

Material/Technical Data

Weight : Name Plate Kit

Environment :RoHS10 Compliant 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

This name plate is for installation to the Double Connector 

or Croos Connector. 

This type of name plate is for installation at the convex 
portion of the frame.
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Material/Technical Data

Material : Polypropylene

Weight : 23 g
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Polypropylene
Weight : 23 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

For clipping Flowcharts, Directions etc.
Easy to attach

For clipping Flowcharts, Directions etc.
Easy to attach

Item No.

Name Paper Hold Small Type

GFA-823

Item No.

Name
Up

Paper Hold

GFA-824

Down

GFA-825

ะฟฐปฎ ุฑดผ

ะฟฐปฎ ุฑดผ อณฟดด ฬงฐป

Urea Screw
M3×6(B lack)

30

7

38.1

51
Hook Connector R  

Item No.

Name Hang Hook Connector

GFJ-A30

ุฟฒน ุฑฑต ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

This part use to hook at the frame to stop.

It can lock temporary using thumb screw.
Weight

Environment

:23.3 g

:RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data
Material :Extruded Aluminum

Product Inc luded
Hook Connector×1

Urea Screw M3×6 (Black)×1

Please purchase connector 
separate ly.

23.5
(19.2) 42

Item No.

Hook Connector R

GFJ-A32

ุฑฑต ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฮ

This part use to hook at the frame to stop.

Can hook in any angle.

Environment
: 31.0 g
: RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material

Weight

: Extruded Aluminum

Please purchase connector 
separate ly

Name

Paper ho lder up

153 15

30.4

35.4
30.4

15153

Paper ho lder down

100

35.4

30.4

12
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GFA-A03

Hexagon Nut M6

Knob Bolt Color

34

Multi Connector
Outer

Connector Knob Bolt

GFA-A03

ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ีฒฑพ ฑดฌ

Its easy to install the connector or shifting the position without any tools

P lease purcha se  Connec tor 
sepa rat ely

Material/Technical Data
Material : Bolt, Color : Stainless

Knob :  Polyamide

Polypropylene
Weight : 20.6 g

Product Inc luded
• Knob Bolt color×1

• Super Knob 5 corner 
(Whi te)×1

• Hexagon Bolt M6×35

(Stainless)×1

• Hexagon Nut M6 (1type)

Item No.

Name

(Stainless)×1

Round
21

59.5

Hexagon Socket High

Head C ap Screw

6×18

Hexagon High Nut
6

Free Connector Fix Side

GFJ-A52

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฺทจ อทผป

Use as a suspension hook

Item No.

Name

Material/Technical Data

Body : AluminumDiecast
Bolt / Nut : Steel

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

GF-G (43 mm t ype) Frame

is pos sib le for grip

Material :

Weight : 47.8 g

21

Frame Bumper

ฺฎฟณป ซณฐปฎ

To protect the damage to the Frame

White

GFA-804G

Frame Bumper     L=2000 mm

Yellow

GFA-804YItem No.

Name

Material/Technical Data
Material : Low Density

Polyethylene

Weight : 200 g/2000 mm 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

30.5

2.4

Frame Guardฺฎฟณป ูซฟฎผ

To protect the damage to the Frame when there is a convex portion of the frame sticking out.
 There are 6 colors its possible to separate the area or application by color

Gray

GFA-800G

Blue

GFA-800L

Ivory

GFA-800V

Green

GFA-800M

Yellow

GFA-800Y

Red

GFA-800R

Frame Guard     L=2000 mm

Us e Nipper  or Cut ter fo r cu tting

Item No.

Name

Material/Technical Data

Material : Polypropylene

Weight : 95.6 g/2000 mm

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 
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10.6

10.4

7.6
SFA-172

อดฑฌ อปฟด ิ

Name

Item No.

Slot Seal L
L=5000 mm

Material/Technical Data

Material : Elastomer

Weight : 68.0 g/m
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Green Frame F35/F50

170

100

ะฟฎฌญ ฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ

Parts Container

GFA-A50

Use part connector to hook on to

Small type parts container

Green Frame SF22/F35

(Green Frame F35/F50 P32)  

Name

Item No.

Parts Container S

GFA-A81

Name

Item No.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Polypropylene

Weight : 100 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Polypropylene

Weight : 51 g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Green Frame S F35/F22

ะฟฎฌญ ฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ อ

5

W Ring

Spring
Bala ncer

Ring Runner

GFA-A06

ฮทฒน ฮซฒฒปฎ

Use as a rail of the Frame.

Apply with an electr ic driver or curtain.

Name

Item No.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Steel/Polyacetal

Weight : 17.0 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Strength Data

Load Capacity :  10N
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GFA-A70

Slot Runner

GFA-A70

For attaching curtains etc.

Estimated Load Capacity : 30N

Item No.

Name

อดฑฌ ฮซฒฒปฎ
Material/Technical Data

Material : Polyaceta l
Weight : 3 g

Environment: RoHS10 Compliant 

Insure Lock

Frame Cushion (2000 mm

GFA-819

ฺฎฟณป ซญธทฑฒ

It uses as frame stopper to absorb the impact when
container etc. hit the frame.

Name

Item No.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Expanded Polyethylene

Weight : 150 g/2000 mm

14.2

The conductivity can occure when this 
claw damage the anodized coating
and contact to the aluminum material

Leak Plate

Leak Plate

The drawing above shows conductivity in  the frame using 
2 leak p lates. Moreover, it can go to ground from any frame 
when using Ground Cable Kit.

ิปฟต ะดฟฌป

Put in between Frame and Connector to maintain the 
performance of Conductivity area.

Item No.

Name Leak Plate (50 pcs/pack)

GFK-E00

Please order by the amount of pack

Material/Technical Data

Material

Weight
Environment

: Stainless

: 0.20 g/pcs
: RoHS10 Compliant 

Ground Cable Kit

ูฎฑซฒผ ฟพดป ีทฌ

It is a Kit to get Ground. Connect to ground by screw in
the Tapping screw on any frame

Item No.

Name Ground Cable Kit

GFK-N00

Product Inc luded
Ground Cable1.5

Truss Tapping Screw 
M4×12

(Triva lent Chrome Plate)

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Environment : RoHS6 Compliant 
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Material/Technical Data
Material : Polypropylene

Weight : 118 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Cover for housing 

Easy to attach with multi connectors

Flat Cover Cable L=2000mm

L=2000mm

GFA-822

Name

Item No.

GF Cable Ring Medium

20

30

3614.9

GF Cable Ring Small

20

22

2714.9

ฟพดป ฮทฒน ฺูา

GF-G 43 m m type)

Material : Polypropylene
Weight : Medium : 6.5 g, Smal l : 4.3  g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Flamability Grade : V0 (Except for Translucent)

C1R-G3C

GFN Medium  (White)

C1R-G3W

GFN Medium  (Red)

C1R-G3R

GFN Medium (Yellow)

C1R-G3Y C1R-G2C

GFN Small (White)

C1R-G2W

GFN Small (Red)

C1R-G2R

GFN Small (Yellow)

C1R-G2Y

Cable Ring (10 pcs/pack)

Guide to install cable at the claw area of the Green Frame 

Item No.

Name

Material/Technical Data

Possible to g rip 
on a Frame

ฺดฟฌ ฑชปฎ ฟพดป

23

27

Cable Duct

ฟพดป ซฝฌ

Item No.

Name
Cable Duct

GFA-801

This Cable Duct is capable to install on the convex area of the Green Frame.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Polypropylene

Weight : 176.5 g/pcs

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

13
15

7

17

Cable Lock

Item No.

Name Cable Lock

GFE-010

ฟพดป ิฑฝต

This part is to bundle the cable using insure lock 
when install to the convex area of the frame.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Polypropylene

Weight : 1.20 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

The cus tomer prepares insure lock 
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C1P-B12C

The shade area is poistion and 
dimension of mounting hole for cable tie

Capable for Band width less than 
5 mm, Thickness less than 1.7 mm

Insure Lock

ฟพดป ดฟณฐ ิ

Inset this part in the groove of the Green Frame L Slot 
and rotate to tie insert the cable.

Item No.

Name
Black (50 pcs/pack)

C1P-B12C

Cable Clamp L

Light Grey (50 pcs/pack)

C1P-012C

Material/Technical Data

Material : Polyamide

Weight : 2.50 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

The cus tomer prepares insure lock

15 28

Hexagon Socket 
Head Cap Screw
M6x10

Easy Nut S (M6)

15 43
25

2-Hexagon Socket 
Head Cap M6x10

2-Easy Nut S (M6)

15
28

Hexagon Socket 
Head Cap Screw
M6x14

Easy Nut L (M6)

43

25

2-Easy Nut S
M6x14

2-Easy Nut L (M6)

15

To insert Easy Nut at 
any area of SF Frame 
is by take the Easy 

Nut apart off the body

Green Frame

SF Frame

S Slot
S Slot
G kit

L Slot L Slot G

อดฑฌ ุฑฑต

Insert this hook into the groove in Green Frame L Slot 
and rotate

Load Capac ity : 1.5 kg

Material/Technical Data

Body : Polyamide

Hook : Stainless

Weight : 3.37 g (U ty pe)

4.46 g (J type)

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Product included

Slot  Hook L  (U Type)

Slot  Hook (L ) x1

Slot  Hook L  (J Type)

Slot  Hook (L ) x1

ฺู๓อฺ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Use to connect Green Frame and SF Frame 
(Aluminum Structural Corner Type)

For SF Frame,  please see i n "A luminum  Struc tural Cat alog"

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum

Weight : 18.8 g (S slot kit) 24.3 g (L slot kit)

32.9 g (S slot G kit) 43.8 g (L slot G kit)

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

S Slot

L Slot

S Slot G Kit

L Slot G Kit

Composition Contents

GF-SF Connector S Slot x1   Hexagon Socket Head Cap (M6x10) x1   Easy Nut S (M6)x1

GF-SF Connector L Slot x1   Hexagon Socket Head Cap (M6x14) x1   Easy Nut L (M6)x1

GF-SF Connector S Slot G x1   Hexagon Socket Head Cap (M6x10) x2   Easy Nut S (M6)x2

GF-SF Connector L Slot G x1   Hexagon Socket Head Cap (M6x14) x2   Easy Nut L (M6)x2

GF Frame

GF N series (size 28 mm)

GF N series (size 28 mm)

GF G series (size 43 mm)

GF G series (size 43 mm)

SF Frame

SF-30 series (Groove width 8 mm)

SF-40•45 series (Groove width 10 mm)

SF-30 series (Groove width 8 mm)

SF-40•45 series (Groove width 10 mm)

Connectable Frame/Composition Contents

Item No.

Name

SFK-K33U SFK-K33J

Item No.

Name
S Slot Kit

GFA-603

GF-SF Connector Kit

L Slot G Kit

GFA-609

S Slot G Kit

GFA-605

L Slot Kit

GFA-607

20 20

10

12

Slot Hook U Type Slot Hook J Type

Product

Slot Hook L (U) Slot Hook L (J)
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Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6x12

Flat Washer  6.5x10x10

34

226

2-M4

48.7ิฟณฐ ฎฟฝตปฌ

Picking Lamp AW serie mounting bracket from AIOI.

Item No.

Name Lamp Bracket

GFH-000

Material/Technical Data

Weight : 67 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Alumin ium D icast
Bolt, Nut :  S teel

Weight : 118 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

For connecting GF and SF and can adjust GF position

It i s also pos sibl e to  have a grip

for the GF-G (43m  type) f rame.

S slot

L slot

S slot G kit

L slot G kit

Composition Contents

GF-SF Connector S lot ×1 Hexagon Socket Head Cap (M6×10) ×1 Easy Nut S (M6) ×1

GF-SF Connector L lot ×1 Hexagon socket Head Cap (M6×14) ×1 Easy Nut L (M6) ×1

GF-SF Connector S lot G ×1 Hexagon Socket Head Cap (M6×10) ×2 Easy Nut S (M6) ×2

GF-SF Connector L lot G x1 Hexagon Socket Head Cap (M6x14) x2 Easy Nut L (M6) ×2

GF Frame

GF N series (size 28 mm)

GF N series (size 28 mm)

GF G series (size 43 mm)

GF G series (size 43 mm)

SF Frame

SF-30 series (Groove width 8 mm)

SF-40•45 series (Groove width 10 mm)

SF-30 series (Groove width 8 mm)

SF-40•45 series (Groove width 10 mm)

Connectable Frame/Composition Contents

Green Frame

SF Frame

S Slot Long
Hexagon Socket 

Head Bolt M6×10

L Slot Long Hexagon Socket 

Head Bolt M6×14

Easy Nut L (M6)

S Slot Long G
Hexagon Socket 

Head Bolt M6×10

Easy Nut S (M6)

S Slot Long G
Hexagon Socket 
Head Bolt M6×14

ฺู๓อฺ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ อดฑฌ ิฑฒน ีทฌ๑

ฺู๓อฺ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ิ อดฑฌ ิฑฒน ีทฌ๑

ฺู๓อฺ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ อดฑฌ ิฑฒน ู ีทฌ๑

ฺู๓อฺ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ิ อดฑฌ ิฑฒน ู ีทฌ

GF-SF Connector
S Slot Long Kit

GFA-615

GF-SF Connector
L Slot Long Kit

GFA-611

GF-SF Connector
S Slot Long G Kit

GFA-617

GF-SF Connector
L Slot Long G Kit

GFA-613Item No.

Name
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4 4

4 4

Silver

43

43

10

20

Technical Data

3 3

3 3

Name

Item No.

Silver

L=100~4000 mm

L=100~4000 mm

GFF-200

GFK-F08

Name

Item No.

3000 mmx4000 mmx

GFK-F09

2000 mmx3 s.

GFK-F10

1000 mmx3 s.

GFK-F11

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ู

  

  

  

Frame si e 43 mm

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ู  ิ  อดฑฌ

Item No.

Name
Green Frame G L Slot

GFF-205

Compatible Frame cap (P150)
Inner a G GFA-402

Compatible Frame cap (P150)

GFA-409

Dedicated ST Nut  (with slide stopper cap) (P177)

GF-G L Slot

Green Frame G

  

  

  

SFK-T11S SFK-T09S

SFK-T10S  SFK-T08S

ST Nut

GFF-200
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43

29

I tem No.

Name

L=100~4000 mm

GFF-209

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ู ุฟฎผ

43

2

43

26

Item No.

Name
Green Frame GW

GFF-207

Compatible Frame Cap (P150)

GFA-402

Compatible Frame Cap (P150)
GFA-426

GFGHar Frame Inner 

Technical Data

Section secondary moment :
High Rigid Type
Ix=340.49×104 mm4

Iy=10.15×104 mm4

Section coefficient :
Zx=35.28×103 mm3

Zy=4.72×103 mm3

Weight per Unit : 2.07 kg/m 1.85 kg/m

Item No.

Name
Green Frame G P150

GFF-201

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ูษ

This frame is useat the area require strength.

Technical Data
Section secondary moment :

Section coefficient :

Weight per Unit : 1.74 kg/m

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป ู ะ๏๋๐

Compatible Frame Cap (P150)

GFA-402

L=100~4000 mm

L=100~4000 mm

Zx =10.07×10³ mm³
Zy =5.33×10³ mm³

lx= 52.42×104 mm4

ly= 11.47×104 mm4

Technical Data
Section secondary moment :

Section coefficient :

Weight per Unit : 1.57 kg/m

Zx =4.27×10³ mm³
Zy =4.27×10³ mm³

lx= 9.18×1044 mm4

ly= 9.18×104 mm4
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This type is capable to join frame which has the same 
outer dimension. Apply this if concern about the 
appearance.

Hexagon Nut  M 8

M8 x  30 bolts63

20 30

58

Multi Connector G Outer

Multi Connector G Inner

48 35

59.323.7

30.2

48

24

Green Frame 
(28 mm)

Green Frame G 
(43 mm)

Green Frame 
(28 mm)

28

28

28

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู ัซฌปฎ

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู ืฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name Multi Connector G-N Outer

GFJ-022

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู๓า ัซฌปฎ

Apply this when connect GF-G (OD 43 mm type) frame
to the neighbor frame of GF-N (OD 28 mm type) at 90°.

Item No.

Name Multi Connector G-N Inner

GFJ-224

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู๓า ืฒฒปฎ

Apply this when connect GF-G (OD 43 mm type) frame
to the neighbor frame of GF-N (OD 28 mm type) at 90°.

Item No.

Name Multi Connector G Outer

GFJ-014

Item No.

Name Multi Connector G Inner

GFJ-209

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut : Steel

Weight : 195 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

A lso capabl e to c onnect  GF-N 
Frame (28 mm) on the grip side 
(in cas e of  joini ng neighbo ring  

co nnector at 90°C , please us e 
mul ti connec tor outer  G-N)

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut : Steel

Weight : 158 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

A lso capabl e to c onnect  GF-N 
Frame (28 mm) on the grip side 
(When connec t at  90° to nei ghbo r 

connector,  pl ease  use mult i 
connector inner  G-N )

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut : Steel

Weight : 177 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut : Steel

Weight : 148 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

By using only Multi Connector G Type , make it easily 
to join the 90° of 43 mm type. No longer  have to worry 
about type selection.

Using only 1 bolt and wrench to complete connecting 

the frame.

62.5

Hexagon Nut M8

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap Screw M8 x 30

63
3020
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47

51

M8 x 30 bolts
Hexagon Nut M8

35

86

Angle Connector

G Outer

43

63

43

62.4

3562.2

84

53.4

33.6 30.286

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ูำ ัซฌปฎ ๑

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ูุ ัซฌปฎ

This connector is for increase the strength of moment load.

Item No.

Name Angle Connector G Outer

ฺูึ๓๐๏๊

฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู ัซฌปฎ

Apply at the 90° L type corner.

Item No.

Name Free Connector G Inner

ฺูึ๓๎ ๎่

ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู ืฒฒปฎ

This Connector is capable for free angle installmant.
Lock the angle by tighten the bolt.

Item No.

Name 45-Degree Connector G Outer

GFJ-024

์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ  ูัซฌปฎ

This Connector is for connecting at 45°.

Item No.

Name Multi Connector GM Outer

GFJ-028

Multi Connector GH Outer

GFJ-031

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt / Nut : Steel

Weight : 311g (GM)
244g (GH)

Environment : RoHS10 
Compliant 

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut : Steel

Weight : 330 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut : Steel

Weight : 337 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut : Steel

Weight : 221 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Capab le to  connect  G F-N 

Frame to the grip  side.

Multi Connector Outer GM Multi Connector Outer GH

GFJ-028
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Item No.

Name Straight Connector G

GFJ-B41

For connecting Green Frame G to each other.

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt  / Nut : Steel

Weight : 205 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap Bolt M8×30
Hexagon Nut M8

อฌฎฟทนธฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู
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50

84
4235

M12

M16

Item No.

Name Caspad 75-M16

SFA-704

ฟญฐฟผ Ø้๋๓ำ๏๊

This product in an integral product of Caster and Adjuste..r

Material/Technical Data
Material: Adjuster Bolt : SS400 Substantial Unichrome

Caster : Nylon

Weight  : 400 g 
Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

At tac h at the end of fra me At tac h on adjuster p late

170

Knob Bolt
M6x15

54

Ø51 Ø51

130

2-Ø12

20 20

Ø30

Ø16.6

Hexagon
Nut M16

16×2

Ø75

M16×2

Ø60

Use to install M16 Adjuster or Shaft screw Caster.

Item No.

Name Pipe Stand G

GFN-E20

ะทฐป อฌฟฒผ ู

Material/Technical Data

Material : SPCC
Knob bolt: ABS resin

Weight : 782 g

Product Included

Knob Bol t M6  x 15

฿ผถซญฌปฎ

Item No.

Name Foot Connector M16 G

GFN-E05

Foot Connector M16 G Conductive

GFN-E21

SUS Original Adjuster 

Item No.

Name
M16-140T

SFK-935

M16-150T

SFK-934

M16-150T (Stainless)

SFK-934S

M16-70T

SFK-936

M16-92T

SFK-C89

Adjuster  A Adjuster  B

 Please refer to P147~ for Caster and Adjuster

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Nylon

Conductive Polypropylene (Conductivity)

Weight : 67.6 g

75.4 g (Conductivity)

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Conductive Foot Connector 
M 16 G uses with Adjuster or 
Caster of conductive type

Material/Technical Data

Material : Adjuster  A : SS400

Adjuster  B : SS400

Adjuster  B (Stainless) : SUS 304

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

(Adjuster  B) 

Adjuster  A Adjuster  B

140

384

5000

150

346

5600

150

349

5600

70

283

5000

92

276

5600

Weight (g)

Load Capacity (N)

140 150 15070 92

Environment :RoHS10 Compliant 
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GFN-544

ฟญฌปฎ อฝฎปฉ ฺทฌฌทฒน ฬงฐป

This caster uses with Foot Connector.

Insert directly to the Frame and use thin spanner to thighten,

the rubber area wil l compress to the frame to lock.

Steel 
Rubber

Steel 
Rubber

Size/Weight

GFN-590

GFN-596

GFN-594

GFN-592

GFN-598

GFN-604

GFN-602

GFN-600

500 N

600 N

600 N

500 N

600 N

700 N

700 N

600 N

57

57

57

57

57

57

57

57

129

129

129

129

155

155

155

155

Rubber

Urethane

Nylon

Conductivity

Rubber

Urethane

Nylon

Conductivity

100

125

GFN-591

GFN-597

GFN-595

GFN-593

GFN-599

GFN-605

GFN-603

GFN-601

I tem No.

D
(mm)

L
(mm)

H
(mm)

30

30

30

30

39

39

39

39

E
(mm)

Green Frame G
(GFF-200)
Green Frame GW
(GFF-207)
Green Frame G P150
(GFF-201)

21

21

Item No.

I tem No.

I tem No.

I tem No.

I tem No.

I tem No.

I tem No.

660
(720)

580
(640)

530
(590)

660
(720)

680
(740)

680
(740)

620
(680)

680
(740)

(Number in blue) is weight with Brake. Apply thin spanner when install P176

Frame Installation RangeSpannerWheel 
Material

Body 
Material 

No 
Brake

With 
Brake

Load 
Capacity

Weight
(g)

ฎฺฟณป ฟญฌปฎ ๘ู  ฺฎฟณป๗

Size/Weight

GFN-544

GFN-613

GFN-611

GFN-545

500 N

600 N

600 N

300 N

40

40

40

40

126

126

126

126

Rubber

Urethane

Nylon

Conductivity

M16 Steel001

GFN-542

GFN-614

GFN-612

GFN-543

D
(mm)

T
(mm)

L
(mm)

H
(mm)

32

32

32

32

E
(mm)

Weight
(g) Foot Connector installation range

Foot Connector M 16 G
(GFN-E05)

(GFN-E21)

Wheel 
Material

Body 
Material No Brake With Brake

Load 
Capacity

Item No.

Item No.

Item No.

650
(703)

452
(520)

413
(488)

Item No.
634

(703)

Environment: RoHS10 Compliant 

(Number in blue) is weight with Brake. Apply thin spanner when install P176 Refer to P70 for Free and Fix Caster

Environment: RoHS10Compliant 

T

E

Thin Spanner (P176)

E
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ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู

Item No.

Name Rotary Connector G

GFJ-C84

Material /  Technical D ata

Material Ex tr uded A luminum 

       C ap Aluminum

       Be ar ing Iro n
Weight 463g

Environment RoHS10 Compliant 

Strengt h D ata
Thrust 1125N

Need to hold Sto pper H ard G

Radial 900N

Use 22.5N m or l ess

Parts for  GF-G (43 mm) which bearings built-in, so it make more smoother rotation.

The protrusion on the outer per ipheral can be gr ipped with connector of GF-N (28 mm).

อฌฑฐฐปฎ ุฟฎผ ู

Item No.

Name Stopper Hard G

GFJ-C93

Material /  Technical D ata

Material Ex tr uded A luminum

       Pi n Sta inless

       Bo lt Iro n
Weight 103g

Environment RoHS10Compliant 

Kit C ontents

Sto pper Hard A×1
Sto pper Hard B×1

Paralle l Pin×1

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 

Scr ew M8 ×40×1

Stopper used together with rotating parts.

1563

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt M8 40

It’s unable to install connector G series with the 
two adjacent protrusions.

80
77

57

Set Sc rew M4×5

Set Sc rew M4×5

GF-G Moving Parts

10.5

25

M5

5.5 cut

21

31.5

For InnerFor OuterIn case of Connector 
Outer Type

In case of Connector 
Inner Type

Frame
Guard G

Multi Connector 
Outer Type G

Round wood 
screw

Board Holder G
for Outer

Round wood screw

Multi Connector 
Inner Type G

Board Holder G
Inner Type

Cross Recessed Round Head Wood Screw 4.1 x 40 (SFB-9B2

5.5 cut

M5
31.5

21

10.5

25

ฑฟฎผ ุฑดผปฎ ู

Material/Technical Data

Material: Extruded Al uminum
Weight  : 21.0 g (for Outer)    18.9 g (for Inner) 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Outer

GFJ-A33

Board Holder G

Inner

GFJ-A34

This part uses for install working board etc. to the frame.
Approx. dimension of BoardPanel and BoardInstallment Method P388

Item No.

Name 
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GFA-402

Item No.

Name GFG Hard Frame Inner Cap

GFA-426

Item No.

Name
Gray

GFG End Cover

GFA-428

Red

GFG End Cover

GFA-433

Material/Technical Data

Material : Low Density Polyethylene

Weight : 5 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Flex ible PVC

Weight : 7 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Inner Cap for GF G Hard Frame.

Cover for protecting edge of frames.

Useful for inserting something into the frame (e.g. a wrench).

ฺูู ุฟฎผ ฺฎฟณป ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ

ฺูู ฒผ ฑชปฎ 

33

39.4

43

43

15.5 3 15

18

Inner Cap G

GFA-402

ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ ู

ฺู๓ู ิ อดฑฌ ฟฐ

GF-G L Slot Cap

GFA-409

Material/Technical Data

Material: Polyethylene
(Light Gray)

Weight  : 7.0 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Weight  : 4.8 g 
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Item No.

Name 

Item No.

Name 

12

1 (45)
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L=2000 mm

ฺู๓า ฑณณฑฒ ะฟฎฌ

G Frame (43 m)

N Frame (28 mm)

N Frame (28 mm)
G Frame (43 m)

Example of main common connector and part using in G Frame

Cross Connector P.58 Double Connector P.60 Bridge Connector P.60 Connector Piece P.126 Base Stand P.66

Cable Lock P.133 Cable Duct P.133 Leak Plate P.132

! Spec /2 m   Ability to cut using N ipper Cutter

47

4

ฺฎฟณป ูซฟฎผ ู 

Install at the claw area of the frame to protect the frame.

GFA-805G

Frame Guard G (Gray)

Item No.

Name 

Material/Technical Data

Material: Polyethylene
Weight  : 104 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 
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Silver

Yellow

19

6

12

Frame 19 mm

Multi Connector  
Outer Type S

Frame 19 mm

Simple connector requires only  
wrench and single bolt to fastening 

Frame 
28 mm 

GFS-GF Connector

Frame 19 mm

4L L000 

GFF-400

Silver

4000 

GFF-400Y

Yellow

For xed size, pleaseorder per pack.

GFK-F12 GFK-F15

3000 mm x 5 pcs 4000 mm x 5 pcs 

GFK-F14

2000 mm x 5 pcs

GFK-F13

Frame size is 19 mm 

               GFA-403
Comp atible  Frame C ap (P 170)

In ner C ap S

4L 000 mm

GFF-401

CompatibleFrame Cap (P170)
SS slot Inner Cap

ูฎปปฒ ฎฺฟณป อ 

Name

Name

Item No.

Item No.

Green Frame S 

Green Frame S    5 pcs/pack (Silver)

Technical Data 
Section Secondary Moment :  

Ix=0.27×104 mm4

Iy=0.27×104 mm4

Zx=0.28×10
3
 mm

3

Zy=0.28×10
3
 mm

3

Weight :  0.20 kg/m 

Capable to cu t less than 100 mm (until 30 mm) 

Cut size order can be done in unit of  0 .1 mm.(Cut to lerance i s 0 .5 m m)
Available without Alumite. (only for Silver)

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป อ ออ อดฑฌ

Frame with groove 19 mm (SS Slot) .

Technical Data 
Section Secondary Moment : 

Ix=0.198×104 mm4

Iy=0.382×104 mm4

Zx=0.21×103 mm3

Zy=0.403×103 mm3

Weight :  0.30 kg/m 

Capab le to  cut more  than 30 but less 
than 100  mm
Cut size order can be don e i n unit  of 
0.1 mm. 
(C ut toler ance is 0. 5 mm) 
Avail able without Alumite (only for Si lver.)

Name

Item No.

ST Nut  (with Slide Stopper Cap) (P177)

ST Nut SS M5 SFK-T03S  ST Nut LSSM3 SFK-T01S  
ST Nut SS M4 SFK-T02S         

Green Frame S SS Slot 

1000 mm x 5 pcs 

GFA-408

Inner Cap S

SS Slot
Inner Cap S

ST Nut

GFF-400
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Item No.

Name Green Frame S F22
L=100 4000mm

Green Frame S F35
L=100 4000mm

GFF-403 GFF-402

Item No.

Name Green Frame S Hard
L=100 4000mm

GFF-404

Item No.

Name Green Frame S P100 L=100 4000mm

GFF-405

High-strength S size frame.

M8 Tap can be processed at the end face (certain
adjusters and foot components can be attached easily).

Added as a partition or for more reinforcement.

Technical Data

Section secondary momentum:
 Ix = 44.58×104mm4

 Iy = 0.53×10
4
mm

4

 Zx = 7.49×103mm 3

 Zy = 0.56×10
3
mm

3

Mass Unit: 0.41 kg/m

Technical Data

F22
Section secondary momentum:

 Ix = 0.86×10
4
mm

4

 Iy = 0.81×10
4
mm

4

 Zx = 0.69×10
3
mm

3

 Zy = 0.52×10
3
mm

3

Mass Unit: 0.36 kg/m

F35
Section secondary momentum:
 Ix = 0.93×10

4
mm

4

 Iy = 0.92×10
4
mm

4

 Zx = 0.53×103mm3

 Zy = 0.56×10
3
mm

3

Mass Unit: 0.40 kg/m

Green Frame S
F35

Green Frame S

F22

Green Frame S F22

Green Frame SF 35

Item No.

Name Green Frame S W L=100 4000mm

GFF-406

Technical Data

Section secondary momentum:

 Ix = 2.87×10
4
mm

4

 Iy = 0.53×10
4
mm

4

 Zx = 1.30×10
3
mm

3

 Zy = 0.56×10
3
mm

3

Mass Unit: 0.41 kg/m

Technical Data

Section secondary momentum:

 Ix = 0.51×10
4
mm

4

 Iy = 0.51×10
4
mm

4

 Zx = 0.54×10
3
mm

3

 Zy = 0.54×10
3
mm

3

Mass Unit: 0.56 kg/m

Weight Work

Green Frame SW

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป อ ษ

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป อ ฺ๎๎๑ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป อ ฺํ๋

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป อ ะ๏๐๐

Green Frame S Hard

Green Frame Hard

ูฎปปฒ ฺฎฟณป อ ุฟฎผ

Compatible Frame Cap (P170) 
GFS Hard Inner Cap GFA-443

Compatible Frame Cap (P170) 
Inner Cap S GFA-403

GFG Hard Inner Cap

Inner Cap S

Compatible Frame Cap (P170) 
Inner Cap S GFA-403 Inner Cap S

Compatible Frame Cap (P170) 
Inner Cap S GFA-403

Inner Cap S
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๏็ Type

GF-S Connector

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

Item No.

Name Multi Connector S R Inner

GFJ-244

GFJ-211

30 31.5 14

M5x15 Bolts

Frame Size  

19 mm 

Multi Connector
S Outer

Frame Size 

19 mm 

Simple Connector using only wrench 

and single bolt for fastening. 

Hexagon Nut M5

GFJ-018

Multi Connector S Outer

Material : Aluminum Diecast

Weight : 19.8 g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Stainless

Weight : 40.3 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Weight : 19 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ัซฌปฎ

 This connect allows to connect between the same 

    GF-S Frame. 

Name

Item No. 

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ืฒฒปฎ 

 This connect allows to connect between the same size 

Changes the angle on the frame's surface.

    frame. 

Name

Item No. 

Material      : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt,Nut : Steel

Weight      : 19 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Multi Connector S Inner

GFJ-B66

Multi Connector S ADC Inner  

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ฮ ืฒฒปฎ

40.5 13.5

30Frame Size 

28 mm

or 

Frame Size 

43 mm

GFS-GF Connector

Frame Size 

19 mm

M5x15 Bolts

Hexagon Nut M5

GFJ-020

GFS-GF Connector

ฺูอ๓ฺู ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

This Connec tor is to join GF-S (19 mm) Frame and 

GF-N (28 mm) / GF-G (43 mm) Frame.

Aluminum Diecast
Bolt,Nut : Steel

RoHS10 Compliant 

Name

Item No. 

GF-S Connector

32.3

16.331.75

12.75 Hexagon Nut M5

Hexagon Socket Head
Cap S crew M5 x 1

32.3

31.75

12.75

16.3

Hexagon Socket Head
Cap Screw M5 x 1

Hexagon Nut M5

GFJ-018
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GF-S Connector

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

Miniature
Karakuri

ฮฑุอ

P.392P.22 P.22 P.22
Application Seminar

P.23

P.346 P.362

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

Item No.

Name Angle Connector S Inner

GFJ-C38

Item No.

Name Link Connector S V

GFJ-041

Item No.

Name Link Connector N-S

GFJ-C39

The 90° L-frame corner can be linked with the same

After connected and tightened with a bolt, it allows
for movement similar to a human joint.

size as the outer dimension of the frame.
It is effective for mounting to frames which are not
compatible with outer connectors.

฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ืฒฒปฎ

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 29 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Strength Data
Sliding Load : 140(N)
Moment Load (vertical) :  3 .5(N•m)
Moment Load (horizontal) :  1.6(N•m)

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 64 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Strength Data
Sliding Load : 280(N)
Pull-out Load : 300(N)

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 47 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

1420.743

62

32.7 GFS Frame

GFS Frame

Hexagon Socket

Head Bol t M5×15
Hexagon Socket Head
Bolt M5×15

Hexagon Nut  M 5

Hexagon Nut  M 5

ิทฒต ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ส

The outer dimension 28 mm GF-N frame can be mounted on the grip side and the external
dimension 19 mm GF-S frame can be mounted on the insertion side of this connector,

Apply grease before using to perform repeated operations.

ิทฒต ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ า๓อ

GF-N Fr ame

GF-S
Fra me

Item No.

Name Angle Connector S Outer

GFJ-046

Connect frames at a right angle.

Material      : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt,Nut : Steel

Weight      : 40 g
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Angle Connector S Outer 

฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ัซฌปฎ

12.5

14

Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Screw M5x15

Hexagon Nut M5
47.4

1433.4

22.8

21.5

38

16.5

19

Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Screw M5x15
Hexagon Nut M5

34.751.5
14

23.5

62.5
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๏็ Type

GF-S Connector

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

Item No.

Name Multi Connector S W Outer

GFJ-044

Item No.

Name 45-Degree Connector S Outer

GFJ-035

Connector for Green Frame S W.

Connects at 45°.
Harder than GFJ-248.

Item No.

Name Point Connector N-S

GFJ-B89

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 43 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Reinforces the connection point between GF-S (19mm)
and GF-N (28mm).

ะฑทฒฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ า๓อ

Multi onnector SW Outer

GFSW frame

GFS Frame GFS W Frame

Hexagon Socket Head
Bolt M5×15

Hexagon Nut M5

GFS Frame

GFS Frame

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ษ ัซฌปฎ

์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ัซฌปฎ

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 39 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 19 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

55

51.7

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5 x 15
Hexagon Nut M5GF-S (19mm) 

Frame

GF-N (28mm) Frame 
or GF-G (43mm) Frame

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 40.0 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

51.6

54.8

19

GFJ-A72

ะฑทฒฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

Support Connector for Green Frame S to join at 90°.

Name

Item No. 

Point Connector S

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5 x 12
Hexagon Nut M5

GFJ-A72
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GF-S Connector

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

Miniature
Karakuri

ฮฑุอ

P.392P.22 P.22 P.22
Application Seminar

P.23

P.346 P.362

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

Item No.

Name Cross Connector S

GFJ-B55

Item No.

Name Cross Connector N-S

GFJ-B26

Connect frames perpendicular ly.

Connects GF-S (19mm) and GF-N (28mm) perpendicularly.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 18 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 35 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

GFS Frame

GFS Frame

Cross
Connector N.S

GFS Frame

GFN Frame

Hexagon Nut M6

GFS Frame

Hexagon Socket
Head Bolt M6×22

GFN frame

ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ า๓อ

Item No.

Name 45-Degree Connector S Inner

GFJ-248

Connect at 45°.
Enhances appearance due to no gap between the
connector and the frame surface.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 19 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

GFS Frame

Hexagon Socket
Head Bolt M5×12

Hexagon Nut

GFS Frame

์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ืฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name 45-Degree Connector N-S Outer

GFJ-036

Connects GF-S (19mm) and GF-N (28mm) at 45°.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Aluminum Diecast
Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 22 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

45°Connector
N.S Outer

GFN Frame

GFS Frame

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt M5×15
Hexagon Nut M5

์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ า๓อ ัซฌปฎ
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๏็ Type

GF-S Connector

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

Item No.

Name Double Connector S

GFJ-A55

Item No.

Name Double Connector N-S

GFJ-B50

To connect parallel GF-S (19mm) and GF-N (28mm) frames.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum
Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 27 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum

Weight  : 12.0 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

GFN Frame

GFS 
Frame

ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ า๓อ

11

49

30

ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

This connector is to join the Green Frame S side
by side.

23

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt M6×12

15

38.5

62

Connects frames perpendicularly and allows for angle

adjustibility.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 11 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Strength Data

Sliding Load : 360(N)
Moment Load (vertical) :  4 .5(N•m)
Moment Load (horizontal) :  1.2(N•m)

Material/Technical Data
Material : Extruded Al uminum

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 38 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

GFS Frame

Cross

Connec tor rotation S

GFS Frame

ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฮฑฌฟฌป ฬงฐป อ

Item No.

Name Cross Connector Rotate Type S

GFJ-B77

Item No.

Name Corner Bracket S

GFJ-C53

ฑฎฒปฎ ฎฟฝตปฌ อ

Hexagon Socket Bolt M5×12
Hexagon Nut M5

This bracket for the GF-S (19 mm) grips the side of the

external dimension even when an inner connector
cannot be used.

15

14. 4

5.5

5.5

15

Rotation Center

35.6

20

19

GFJ-B77
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GF-S Connector

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

Miniature
Karakuri

ฮฑุอ

P.392P.22 P.22 P.22
Application Seminar

P.23

P.346 P.362

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

Item No.

Name Straight Connector S

GFJ-A89

Item No.

Name SS Slot Connector Piece

GFA-619

Inserts into Green Frame S Slot and SS Slot and additional
S series connectors can be attached on the top
Reinforces Green Frame S Slot and SS Slot

Material/Technical Data
Material : Extruded Al uminum

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 5 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Kit Contents
SS Slot Connector Piece *1pc
Cross Socket Slim Head

Small Screw M4*6 *1pc
Easy Nut SS (M4) *1pc

Material/Technical Data
Material : SCS13

Weight  : 44.3 g 

SS  S lot  Connec tor Be ads

Multi  Connec tor

Gre en Fr ame L S lot

ออ อดฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป

อฌฎฟทนธฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

This connector uses for connecting Green Frame S 

    together. 

10

39.5

Set Screw M6 x 8
Hexagon Nut M6
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๏็ Type๏็ Type

GF-S Foot Components

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Item No.

Name Foot Connector S

GFN-E07

M6

19

Foot M6

ฺฑฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

Apply when install Adjuster to frame.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Nylon

Weight : 3.00 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Item No.

Name Foot M6

SFA-601 25

M6

ฺฑฑฌ ำ๊

Material/Technical Data

Material : Shaft Area : Soft Wire Steel

Bottom area : Nylon

Weight : 11 g

Load Capacity :  300 N

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Item No.

Name Stand Connector S

GFJ-B45

Material/Technical Data
Material : Aluminum Diecast

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 35 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

GFS Frame

Hexagon Socket Head
Bolt M5×15
Hexagon Nut 5 

อฌฟฒผ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

GFN-E07
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ฮฑุอ

P.392P.22 P.22 P.22
Application Seminar

P.23

GF-S Panel & Board  Parts

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

P.346 P.362

Resin Panel ( t=3)

3.4

5.8

11.5

ะฟฒปด ุฑดผ อ

Insert this part to the protruding portion of the frame,
then insert the panel.

F or  App rox. siz e for Panel and 

Pane l H old, ple ase see P352

F or  Type and Detai ls of Panel, 

plea se s ee P 180

GFA-815G

Panel Hold S (for t=3) L=100~2000 mm

Item No.

Name

Material/Technical Data

Material : Polypr opy lene

Weight : 55.6 g/m

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

33

14 9.5

25.1

Plate Connector S

GFJ-A62

ะดฟฌป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

Insert Plate Connector S into the protruding portion of
the frame, then lock panel with Truss Screw. 

F or  App rox. size for Panel and 

Pane l Hol d, p lease see P352

F or  Type and Deta ils of Panel, 

please  see P180

Acce sory He xa gon Nut (M 5) x 1

I tem No.

Name

Material/Technical Data

Weight : 2.90 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Item No.

Name Board Holder S

GFJ-B97

Material/Technical Data
Material : Extruded Aluminum

Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 7 g 

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Frame Guard S

Flat Washer M4

Flat Washer M4 Flat Washer M4

Board Holder S

Wood Sc rew

Frame

Guard S

For Outer For Inner

ฑฟฎผ ุฑดผปฎ อ

For attaching working boards or other boards onto the
frames.
Using the up or downside depends on the type of
connector.
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๏็ Type

GF-S Moving Parts

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

Item No.

Name Rotary Connector S

GFJ-B83

Item No.

Name Slide Connector S

GFJ-B81

Item No.

Name Hinge Connector S Free
ิใ55mm 500mm

GFJ-B44

Slide Connector S Free
L=55mm 500mm

GFJ-C18

28

27

ทุฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

Allows the movement of rotation or slide.

Rotates on the frame's axis with a bearing inside.

Slides on the surface of frames with no rotation.
Less gap exists compared to a hinge connector.

Custom length Hinge Connector S.

Item No. 

Name Hinge Connector S

GFJ-A64

Material/Technical Data

Slide Bush : Polyacetal

Weight : 11.8 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Extruded Aluminum

Cap Part : Aluminum Dicast

Bearing Part : SUJ2

Weight : 115.0 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Extruded Aluminum
Slide Bush : Polyacetal

Weight : 13 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Mater ial/Technical Data

Extruded Aluminum
Slide Bush : Polyacetal

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

GFS Frame

Hinge Connector Slide Connector

For GFN link

Hinge Connector S Free-Size

Sl ide Connector  S F ree-Si ze

For GFN link

ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ฺฎปป๑อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ฺฎปป

35

40

Container 
table

90° Turn

Rotary
Connector

GFJ-A64
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ฮฑุอ

P.392P.22 P.22 P.22
Application Seminar

P.23

GF-S Moving Parts

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

P.346 P.362

Item No.

Name 26 PVC Pipe L=100~4000mm

ฺู฿๓฿่็

Item No.

Name Hinge Connector Stopper Hard S

GFJ-B95

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Aluminum
Bolt ,Nut : Steel

Weight  : 13 g 

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : PVC

Weight : 298 g/m

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Withstands load approximately 600N.

For attaching a spring to a frame.

๎๊ ะส ะทฐป

This pipe is used to construct simple rolling conveyors
that convey work and protecting parts of frame that
interfere with each other by covering the frame.

7

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อฌฑฐฐปฎ อ

Use as a stopper for rotation or slide of Hinge Connector S.

Name Hinge Connector Stopper S

GFJ-A67Item No. 

Name Spring Post S Top Kit

GFK-953

Spring Post S Side Kit

GFK-954

Spring Post S Single

GFK-955Item No. 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Al uminum

Weight : 6.60 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Stainless

Weight : 3.2 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Kit Contents

Spring Post ×1pc

Hexagon Nut M5 ×1pc
Connector Piece(Top/Side) ×1pc

Hinge Connector
Hinge Connector Hard

Hexagon Socket 
Head Bolt 

M5×10

Hexagon Socket 

Head Bolt 
M5×10

Hexagon Nut M5

Spring Post S 

Top Ki t

Spring Post S 

Side Ki t

GFS Frameอฐฎทฒน ะฑญฌ อ ฬฑฐ ีทฌ๑
อฐฎทฒน ะฑญฌ อ อทผป ทีฌ๑
อฐฎทฒน ะฑญฌ อ อทฒนดป

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อฌฑฐฐปฎ ุฟฎผ อ
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๏็ Type๏็ Type

GF-S Moving Parts

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

49

3

33.2

39.6
19

30

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt M5×12
Hexagon Nut M5

19 19

ะทฒ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

ฺฑดผทฒน ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

Item No.

Name Pin Connector S

GFJ-D06

It is a part that can rotate the frame on the insertion side smoothly.

Use with both ends supported.

A thin spanner (GFG-075) is required for fixing the position.

Material /  Technical D ata

Material Aluminum Diecast

       Bolt, Nut, Bearing  Iron

Weight 40g
Environment RoHS10 Compliant 

Please do not use only one side.

Item No.

Name Folding Connector S

GFJ-D10

In addition to the folding table, it can also be used as

   a link part of karakuri. 

Material /  Technical D ata

Material Aluminum Diecast

         Pin Iron

         Fixed Part Rubber, Resin
Weight 37g

Environment RoHS10Compliant 

For appl icat ions  which required repeate 

    oper ation,  please apply  oil to t he hinge 

    before  usng.

GFJ-D06
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GF-S Corocon
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P.353 P.353

Item No.

Name Mini Corocon Hook S for End

GFC-251

Item No.

Name Mini Corocon Hook S

GFC-253

Used at relay points.

Small Pitch Corocon Hook for Green Frame S.

T Nut SS (M5)

M4×10 Set Screw

GFS Frame

ำทฒท ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต อ บฑฎ ฒผ

Mini Corocon
Hook S for  End

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Aluminum
Bolt,Nut : Stainless

Weight : 33 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Kit Contents

ST Nut SS(M5) for Small  Pitch
Corocon Hook for End ×2pcs
Hexagon Socket Bolt M5×8 ×2pcs
Set Screw M4×10 ×1pc

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Aluminum
Bolt,Nut : Stainless

Weight : 28 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Kit Contents

ST Nut SS(M5) for Small  Pitch
Corocon Hook for End ×2pcs
Hexagon Socket Bolt M5×8 ×2pcs
Set Screw M4×10 ×1pc

GFS Frame

T Nut SS (M5)

M4×10 Set Screw

ำทฒท ฑฎฑฝฑฒ ุฑฑต อ

T Nut SS (M5)
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Inner Cap for Green Frame S Hard.

For protecting the end face of a frame.

ฺูอ ุฟฎผ ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ

ฺูอ ฒผ ฑชปฎ๑

ฺูอ ฺํ๋ ฒผ ฑชปฎ๑

ฺูอ ฺ๎๎  ิฒผ ฑชปฎ๑

ฺูอ ฺ๎๎ ฮ ฒผ ฑชปฎ

19

(12.8)

(14.3)

SS Slot Inner Cap

GFA-408

ออ อดฑฌ ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ

Name

Item No. 

GFS Hard Inner Cap

GFA-443

Name

Item No. 

GFS End Cover GFS F35 End Cover GFS F22 R End Cover GFS F22 L End Cover

GFA-437G GFA-437R GFA-437Y GFA-438G GFA-438R GFA-438Y GFA-440G GFA-440R GFA-440Y GFA-439G GFA-439R GFA-439Y

Gray Red Yellow Gray Red Yellow Gray Red Yellow Gray Red Yellow

Name

Item No. 

Material/Technical Data

Weight : 0.9 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Mater ial/Technical Data

Weight : 3.1 g (GFS)  4.2 g (GFSF22) 4.9 g (GFSF35)

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Mater ial/Technical Data

Weight : 0.79 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

For Green Frame S For Green Frame SF35 For Green Frame SF22 LFor Green Frame SF22 R

16.7

13

Inner Cap S

GFA-403

ืฒฒปฎ ฟฐ อ

Name

Item No. 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Polyethylene

Weight : 1.25 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Compatible Frame (P156~) 
Green Frame S
Green Frame S F22
Green Frame S F35

Green Frame S W
Green Frame S P100

GFF-400
GFF-403
GFF-402
GFF-406

GFF-405

Compatible Frame (P156) 
Green Frame S SS Slot GFF-401

Compatible Frame (P157) 
Green Frame S Hard GFF-404

GFA-403
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P.346 P.362

Shade area is a posi tion of the hole 
and size for b undling.

4

10

11

20.9

1.8

8.5

11.5

7

15

ฺฎฟณป ูซฟฎผ อ ๘ูฎฟง๗

Insert into the protruding portion of the frame

to be a guard for the frame.

Item No.

Name Ring Runner S

GFA-A32

ฮทฒน ฮซฒฒปฎ อ 

Item No.

Name Cable Lock S

GFE-013

ฟพดป ิฑฝต อ

Insert into the protruding portion of the frame, and apply

insure lock to bundling the cable.

ฟพดป ดฟณฐ ออ

Cable Clamp for Green Frame SS Slot.

Item No.

Name
Frame Guard S (Gray)

L=2000 mm

GFA-813G

Item No.

Name
Black (50 pcs/pack)

C1P-B03C

Cable Clamp SS

Light Grey (50 pcs/pack)

C1P-003C

Material/Technical Data
Material : Polypropylene

Weight : 21.0 g/m

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Polypropylene

Weight : 1.80 g

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Polyamide

Weight : 0.90 g/pcs

Environment : RoHS10Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : HDPE
Stainless

Weight : 0.92 g

Environment : RoHS6 Compliant

3.5
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Part Container S

GFA-A81

Name

Item No. 

Connector Piece S Top

GFJ-B70

Name

Item No. 

Mini sized Parts Container.

Material/Technical Data

Material : Polypropylene

Weight : 51 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

ะฟฎฌ ฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ อ

U Typ e

J Typ e

20

20

10

12

4

6.5

6

อดฑฌ ุฑฑต ออ

To install, Just insert into the groove of

Green Frame S SS Slot and twist the hook.

This part is for cover the groove of Green Frame S SS Slot. 

Contains M5 hole.
For attaching certain parts or tools to the frame.

Lo ad  Capaci ty : 1.5 kg  (U Type)

1.5 kg  (J Type)

Material/Technical Data

Material : Body : Polyamide

Hook :  Stainless
Weight : 2.50 g (U Ty pe)

3 g (J Type)

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

Product Included

U Type 

Mounting for Slot Hook (U Type)

Slot Hook SS
J Type

Mounting for Slot Hook (J Type)

Slot Hook SS

Item No.

Name
Slot Seal SS

L=5000 mm/pcs

SFA-170

อดฑฌ อปฟด ออ

Item No.

Name Slot Hook SS (U)

SFK-K31U

Slot Hook SS  (J)

SFK-K31J

Material/Technical Data

Material : Elastomer

Weight : 21.0 g/m
Environment :RoHS10 Compliant 

Material/Technical Data

Material : Extruded Aluminum
Bolt,Nut : Steel

Weight : 13 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 
Connector Piece S top Connector Piece S side

Connector Piece S top

Connector Piece S side

ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป อ ฬฑฐ๑ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป อ อทผป

Connector Piece S Side

GFJ-B71

Green Frame S

F35/F22

GFA-A81
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Pillar Joint A Pillar Joint B

The shape of this  Area of A (Bottom) and B (Top) is opposi te  side.

ะทดดฟฎ ฑึทฒฌ

Use pillar joint A, B and insert in both end of

the Green Frame S and adjust to Green Frame SS Slot

to the groove and twist.

P illar Jo int  A/B is separate part

for top and bo ttom,  please use 

one  per each  frame Item No.

Name
A

GFJ-A58

Pillar Joint

B

GFJ-A59

Mater ial/Technical Data

Material : Polyamide
Weight : 5.60 g

Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 

ู ๓ฺอฺ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ออ อดฑฌ

10.7 19

Cross Recessed F lat 
Head Screw M4×6
(Ultra-thin head)

Easy Nut SS (M4)

อ อดฑฌ

19

Easy Nut S (M4)

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap Screw M4×8

15.5

ิ อดฑฌ

19

Hexagon Socket Head
Cap Screw M4×12

Easy Nut L (M4)

15.1

ออ อดฑฌ ิฑฒน

10.7

44

32

Easy Nut SS (M4)

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap ScrewM4×6

อ อดฑฌ ิฑฒน

15.5
44
32

Easy Nut S (M4)

Hexagon Socket Head 
Cap Screw M4×8

ิ อดฑฌ ิฑฒน

15.1
44
32

Hexagon Socket Head
Cap Screw M4×12

Easy Nu L (M4)

By exposing the frame
and Easy nuts, you can
insert Easy Nuts in an
arbitrary position of
SF Frames. 

Green Frame S

SF Frame

Item No.

Name
SS Slot kit

GFA-621

S Slot kit

GFA-623

L Slot kit

GFA-625

SS Slot Long Kit

GFA-627

S Slot Long Kit

GFA-629

L Slot Long Kit

GFA-631

GF-SF Connector S Kit

ฑฒฒปฝฌฟพดป ฺ ฎฟณป๑ฑณฐฑญทฌทฑฒ ฑฒฌปฒฌญ

Name GF Frame

Green Frame S

SF Frame Contents

To connect Green Frame S and SF Frames.

Long type is easy to adjust the position of an additional
frame after connected.

Material/Technical Data
Material : Extruded Al uminum

Bolt ,Nut : Steel
Environment : RoHS10 Compliant 
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Ord er

Examp le

Order method
Item No. or  Product Name No. of Piece.
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Jig

GF Jig
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ุฟฒผง ฬฑฎฏซป ซฌฌปฎ

Item No.

Name Handy Torque Cutter

GFG-032

Handy Cutter for Green Frame (GFF-000).

Material/Technical Data

Weight :  60.5 g

Environment : RoHS10
Compliant 

อฐฟฎป ดฟผป ีทฌ

Item No.

Name Spare Blade Kit

GFK-801

Consumable part of Handy Cutter.

Material/Technical Data

Weight :  36.0 g

Environment : RoHS10
Compliant 

Product Included

Replacement Blade for Tube 
Cutter x 3

Cutter Wheel Pin x 3

E Ring x 3

ดปฝฌฎทฝ ฺู ซฌฌปฎ

GF Jig

Dedicated Slim Type 
Spanner for Caster

ปผทฝฟฌปผ อดทณ ฬงฐป อฐฟฒฒปฎ

Item No.

Name

GFG-000 GFG-001

This tool is for installation shaft screw Caster
 and frame caster.

A
B

Material/Technical Data

Weight :  80.7 g (A)

91.6 g (B)

Environment : RoHS10
Compliant 

ปพซฎฎ ฬฑฑด

Item No.

Name Deburr Tool 

GFG-004

Tool to remove burr at the edge area.

Material/Technical Data

Environment : RoHS10

Compliant 

Spanner A Slim Type
for Caster 50 / 75

Spanner B Slim Type
for Caster 100 / 150

GFG-032
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Material/Technical Data

Material : Stainless

with conductive function

Polyamide (Slide Stopper Cap)

Weight :  2.10 g (SS)  8.20 g (S)  14.2 g (L)

Environment : RoHS Compliant

อฬ าซฌ

Groove Width 6 mm (Green Frame S SS Slot / SS Slot Assist)

Item No.

Name

SFK-T03S SFK-T02S SFK-T01S

Groove Width 8 mm (Board Holder / Part Holder)  Board Holder can not use M6

Item No.

Name

SFK-T07S SFK-T06S SFK-T05S SFK-T04S

Groove Width 10 mm (Green Frame L Slot / Green Frame G  L Slot)

Item No.

Name

SFK-T11S SFK-T10S SFK-T09S SFK-T08S

Special Nut (with Slide Stopper ) use for Green Frame L Slot  / 
Green Frame GL slot  / Green Frame SS Slot / Part Holder / 
SS Slot Assist  / Board Holder  etc. 

Length (mm)Stainless

M3

M4

M5

M6

5 6 8 10 12 14 15 18 20 30 35

Truss Screw (Stainless)

Length (mm)Stainless

M3

M4

M5

M6

M8

M10

M12

5 6 8 10 12 14 15 16 18 20 22 25 30 35 40 45 50 55

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw (Stainless)

Stainless Length (mm)

Cross Recessed round head cap screw

4.1

22 32 40

ฑดฌ ๑ อฝฎปฉ
Please ask for other size or material of screw

ST Nut SS M5 (with Anti-Skid Cap) ST Nut SS M4 (with Anti-Skid Cap) ST Nut SS (M3 (with Anti-Skid Cap)

ST Nut S M6 (with Anti-Skid Cap) ST Nut S M5 (with Anti-Skid Cap) ST Nut S M4 (with Anti-Skid Cap) ST Nut S M3 (with Anti-Skid Cap)

ST Nut L M8 (with Anti-Skid Cap) ST Nut L M6 (with Anti-Skid Cap) ST Nut L M5 (with Anti-Skid Cap) ST Nut L M4 (with Anti-Skid Cap)

ST Nut/Bolt
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ะฎฑผซฝฌญ ๑ ัฐฌทฑฒญ

Resin Panel

ะฎฑผซฝฌญ ๑ ัฐฌทฑฒญ

ษฑฑผปฒ พฑฟฎผ ๘ำฺ๗
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 ัฐฌทฑฒญ

อฉทฌฝธ บฑฎ ะฑฉปฎ หฒทฌ  ๘๎ ซฌฌฑฒญ๗

ืฌปณ าฑ๒ ศ฿ี๓อ๐์๊

฿ ฿ผฟฐฌปฎ 

ืฌปณ าฑ๒ อห๓๎๊๏

จฌปฒญทฑฒ ำฑฌฑฎ ฟพด ป ๘๎ ณ๗

ืฌปณ าฑ๒ ศ฿ฮ๓ะ๐๏

ฺฑฑฌ อฉ ทฌฝธ 

ืฌปณ าฑ๒ ศ฿ี๓อ๐์้

อฉท ฌฝธ ฟพด ป ๎ ๘ํ ณ๗

ืฌปณ าฑ๒ ศ฿ฮ๓ะ๐์

อฉท ฌฝธ ฟพด ป ๘ํณ๗

ืฌปณ าฑ๒ ศ฿ฮ๓ะ๐๎

Power Unit and controller

come as a set.

Item No. or Product Name

ศ฿ี๓ะ๐๎
Quantity

ซฒทฌญ

Stroke (mm)

100

200

300

a

395

495

595

b

263

363

463

c

100

200

300

Weight (kg)

1.1

1.3

1.4

48 c
99.5b32.5

a

120±10

H(High speed)

ศ฿ี ๓ะ๐๏

L(Low speed)

ศ฿ี ๓ะ๐๎

100

H(High speed)

ศ฿ี ๓ะ๐ํ

L(Low speed)

ศ฿ี ๓ะ๐์

200

H(High speed)

ศ฿ี ๓ะ๐๋

L(Low speed)

ศ฿ี ๓ะ๐๊

300

L (Low speed) Type ... La rge we ig hts can be m oved at a low spee d.

 ำฑผปด

50mm/sec

Vert ical:5 kg

Horizontal: 10 kg

200mm/sec

Vert ical: 1 kg

Horizontal: 2 kg

42P Stepping Motor

Aluminum Frame: Green Frame G

Aluminum Frame: Green Frame S

100 mm,200 mm,300 mm

Motor

Body

Stroke

Type

 1. The load capacity varies depending on the operating speed. See the graph for  detai ls. The hor izontal load is available when an external guide or horizontal table is used.

         Caution: Please note that the shaft may be damaged if an external force is applied to the rod different from its direction.

 2 Please use the optional AC adapter (SUC-261) for the power supply.

สปฎฌทฝฟด ทฎปฝฌทฑฒ Speed and Load Capacity ุฑฎทฆฑฒฌฟด ทฎปฝฌทฑฒ   Speed and Load Capacity

Since the power  uni t does not have a holding mechanism, please be careful about safet y, such as instal li ng 

   a holding mechanism when t ransport the heavy workpiece.

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

Speed(mm/sec)

22

20

18

16

14

12

10

8

6

4

2

L Type

H Type

H Type

L Type

16

14

12

10

8

6

4

2

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

L Type

H Type

Speed(mm/sec)

H Type

L Type

1

Rod Frame

๎ ฟพดปญ ัซฌ๏ ฟพดป ัซฌ

Motor Cable: 1 m

Contro ller Weight: 0.3 kg

ฎัผปฎ
จฟณฐดป

(2 buttons)

Switch
(Option)

AC Adapter
(Option)Motor Cable 2 m.

Foot Switch

ัซฌฐซฌ ฟพดป  ๘๎ณ๗

ืฌปณ าฑ๒ ศ฿ฮ๓ะ๏๎

Power Unit

อฌฎฑตป
Max
0.3m

Lineup

6
Types

SiO
10 kg

XAK-P01
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LS Stopper

LS Stopper

Limit Switch
(Rear LS)

Limit Switch
(Forward LS)

Rod Frame

ฑฒช ปฎฌปฎ

 อปฌฌทฒนญ � ฿ผถซญฌณปฒฌญ

 ืฒญฌฟดดฟฌทฑฒ ำปฌธฑผ ๑ ฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ

ืฌปณ าฑ๒ ำ฿ะ๓๐์

ะ ฑ ณณซฒท ฝฟฌ ทฑฒ ฟพดป

ืฌปณ าฑ๒ ำ฿ะ๓๐๎

9 Operating Patterns How to Adjust the Pos ition of the Limit  Switch

SW1 Operating Details

0 Advance when switch 1 is ON.
Retract when switch 2 is ON.

1 When switch 1 is ON, move until forward LS is turned ON.
When switch 2 is ON, move until rear LS is turned ON.

2 Advance when switch 1 is ON and return to the rear LS when OFF.

3 Retract when switch 1 is ON and return to the forward LS when OFF.

4 When switch 1 is ON, advance until the forward LS is ON, then retract to the rear LS.

5 When switch 1 is ON, retract until the rear LS is ON, then advance to the forward LS.

6 Advance when switch 1 is ON and return to the rear LS when turned OFF.
When returning, advance again if switch 1 is turned ON.

8
When switch 1 is ON, advance in increments.
When switch 2 is ON, retract in increments.

Initial increment al value is 100mm. Options can be changed using the PC software.

Because the LS stoppers are affixed at the s troke l imit,

    do not force them.

Changing Between 4 Speeds

You can use any of the 9 pre-programmed operating

patterns below by selecting it on the setting switch inside the

controller.

You can select one of four operating speeds 
with the setting switch in the controller. By 

using the PC software, you can also separately 

set the advancing and retracting speeds, such 

as “f ast advance” and “slow retract.”
The speed selector is set to “1” as the default . 

Advancing and retracting speeds are set to the 

same speed.

The 4 speed settings can also be changed using the PC software. The program
can be downloaded for f ree from the SUS website.

Turn the setting switch in the contro ller with 

a small flathead screwdriver. The pattern 

changes when the power is turned on 
again.

You can easily set the location of the limit switch by

loosening the screw with a hex wrench just enough to
allow it to slide.

Speed Selection 1 2 3 4

DSW1

Setting

Speed (L Type)

Speed (H Type)

50mm/sec

200mm/sec

40mm/sec

160mm/sec

30mm/sec

120mm/sec

20mm/sec

80mm/sec

OFF ONON OFFOFF OFF ON  ON

A special cable is required to connect

    the Power Unit controller with a PC.

A USB-RS232C conversion adapter is requi red

    for a PC which has no RS232C por t.

Black indicates the swi tch position.

Set the switch with a small flathead screwdriver.

Caut ion: the speed will  change from the next movement onwards once the

setting has been selected.

Power  Unit C ont ro ller
Requi red wi th dev ices not equipped wit h a RS 232C connec tor,
such as l apt op computers.

RS232C USB

PC communication cable (2m) Converter (0.5m)

7 Retract when switch 1 is ON and return to the forward LS when turned OFF.
When returning, retract again if switch 1 is turned ON.

Installatio n Meth od

Cross Connector
(GFJ-A11A)

Double Connector P15
(GFJ- A95)

Green Frame L Slot
(GFF-004) ST Nut L

Double Connector C Ki t
(GFJ- A45)

Ap pl ication

ิทบฌปฎ  ฬฟพดป

Items can be raised and lowered by

incorporating the Power Unit into a moving structure.

ุฑฎทฆฑฒฌฟ ด อ ดทผป ฬฟพดป

Use in a slide table by connecting

the Power Unit to a guided table.

[Functions]
 Change speed settings
 Change acceleration / deceleration time
 Change wait ing time in operating patterns 

     4 and 5
 Save setting values to PC
 Print setting values
 Change parameters for eight operat ing 

     patterns
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 ืณฐฑฎฌฟฒฌ าฑฌปญ

Dis tance Travelled and Rod Deviation

Total distance traveled (km)

2.5

30

2

1.5

1

0.5

60 90 120 150 180 200

จฟ ณฐดปๆ When Used Horizontally

Ensure that a moment load is not applied on the rod.

Us e the Power Unit with a horizontal tab le or an externally affixed guide to ensure

that no extraneous forces inter fere with its movements.

The Power Unit is not a high precision pos it ioning device. It can perform actions such as “push” and “pull.”

Since positioning is performed us ing limit switc hes,  it is not suitab le for repeated positioning.

The Power Unit is designed to operate at a frequency of one cycle per m inute, so it is not suitab le for h igher frequency uses.

Make sure no external force interferes with the rod except in the direction of the rod’s advance and ret ract ion.

 The  controller has a high frequency chopping circu it for driving the motor. As a result, it may generate external no ise.

This can affect equipment tha t handles low level s ignals such as measuring instruments or radio receivers,

and m ay cause problems  if used in the same device.

 Because the Power Unit does not have a safety  mechanism in the event of a power outage,

if an unexpected loss  of power occurs , the rod may suddenly move to the stroke limit . Similarly,

if the Power Unit is  active ly transporting an object, it may suddenly move to the s troke limit  if the power supply is cut off.

 The  Pow er Unit may not operate normally if the rod is moved to a posit ion beyond the sensor by an ext erna l force.

The Power Unit wil l reach the end of  its life when the deviation at the

t ip is more than 1.5 degrees when the rod is extended

(estimated total dis tance travelled: 150km).

A total travel dis tance of 150km is equivalent to  250,000 cycles at a stroke of 300mm.

The distance travelled w ill  total 150km in  about two years at a cont inuous rate of one cycle per minute.

ฮปบปฎปฒฝปๆ

XAK-P07
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Body of Power Unit  and the controller are set.

Max Speed 100mm/sec

Vertical: 6kg, Horizontal: 12kg

Motor Stepping Motor

Guide Linear Guide

Drive System Ball Screw

2 Load capacity changes accrding to applied speed.   

Stroke (mm) 380 480 580

Item No. XAK-P07 XAK-P08 XAK-P09  

Motor Cable 1 m

Contro ller Weight 0.3kg

A

B

70
56 1 102 .5

97C

Stroke mm A B C

380 622 460 35 3.9

480 722 540 35 4.5

580 822 652 39 5.0

1  31.5mm at nominal stroke. operation

M 6 TapProt rusion fo r GF

Prot rusion fo r GF

Since there is no holding mechanism in the power unit, when transportation heavy 

items, need to install holding mechanism. Please be careful to use it with safety.

Vertical Direct ion Horizontal Direction
Speed & Load Capaci ty

Speed mm/sec

Speed & Load Capacity

Speed mm/sec

อฌฎฑตป
ำฟจ

๐๒๋่ณ

ทิฒป หฐ SiO
12kg

Please refer graph as above for more detail.   

Please use the optional AC Adapter (SUS-261) for power

supply.

3

Weight (kg)

Cross Connector
(GFJ-A11A)

Double Connector P15

(GFJ-A95)

Eyebolt

3

4

3

There is a protrusion of GF at the bottom, so it can be
 mounted with the standard connector of GF. 

By attaching an eyebolt to the M6 tap on the top 
of the slider,  it is possible to pull the string. 

3 See the load capacity in the vertical graph.

See the load capacity in the horizontal graph.

187



Snets

Ord er

Examp le

Order method
Item No. or  Product Name No. of Piece.

pcs.

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

 9 Motion Pattern

4 operation speeds is selectable from controller's 

switch. The forward speed and backward speed 

are separate setting by using PC software, so 

the operation such as “fast forward” and “slow 

backward” can be set.

At the t ime of delivery,  the speed “1” is set, so the 

speed of forward and backward are the same. 

speed.

Switching to  4 speed

Please be aware that once the setting is changed, the speed will change 
from the next operation.

Black is the switch position.

Able to change the numerical value by using PC software for setting in 4 speeds.

PC software can be downloaded from SUS website as free of charge. 

Th e ded icated cable is  require d for co mm unic ation 

with  P C. 

     Th e c over ter i s re qui red fo r PC  wi thout RS2 32C 

por t.

SW1 Operation Detail

0
Switch 1 "ON", move forward.

Switch 2 "ON", move backward.

1
Switch 1 "ON", forward LS move until "ON".

Switch 2 "ON", backward LS move unti l "ON".

2 Switch 1 "ON", move forward, return to backward LS when "OFF".

3 Switch 1 "ON", move backward, return to forward LS when "OFF".

4
Switch 1 "ON", forward LS move forward until "ON".

After that, return to backward LS.

5
Switch 1 "ON", backward LS move backward unti l "ON".

After that, return to forward LS.

6
Switch 1 "ON", move forward, return to backward LS when "OFF".

During returning, switch to forward by switch 1 "ON".

7
Switch 1 "ON ", move backward, return to forward LS when "OFF".

During returning, switch to backward by switch 1 "ON".

8
Switch 1 "ON", sending forward pitch.

Switch 2 "ON", sending backward pitc h.

Change the sett ing swi tch in the 
contro lle r wit h a smal l f lat-b lade 
screwdriver. The mode is swit ched 
when the power is turned on again.

Limit switch position adjustment method

Select Speed 1 2 3 4

DSW1

Setting

OFF  OFF ON   OFF OFF   ON ON   ON

Speed 100mm/sec 80mm/sec 60mm/sec 40mm/sec

Since 9 operation patterns are set, simply setting the 
pattern in below table by select ing from switch which 
be installed in controller.  

Function

Change speed setting

Change acceleration/deceleration time

Change waiting time by pattern 4 and 5

Save setting value to PC

Printing the setting value

Changing parameter for pattern 8

Power Unit 
Control ler

Limit Switch
(Backward LS)

Limit Switch
(Forward LS)

and simply slide it to set the movement position.

Function

Change speed setting

Change acceleration/deceleration time

Change waiting time by pattern 4 and 5

Input Monitor

Various settings can be changed in the jog box.

Slider

Name Jog Box

Item No. XA-JB

Name PC Communication Cable 

Item No. MAP-02C

Name Converter

Item No. MAP-04C

“Necessary when an RS232C connector is not 
 equipped on device such as PC notebook.”

Power Unit Slider Type 50L

Way to setting and adjustment

SUC-261

PC Communication Cable (2m) Converter
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Caution

Power Unit Slider Type 50L

The power unit is not a high-precision positioning dev ice. It performs movements such as “push” and “pull”. Because of the positioning by limit switch,

    so it's not suitable for repeated positioning.

The controller has a high-frequency chopping circuit for driving. For this reason, noise is generated externally, which may affect devices that handle

    weak signals such as measuring instruments  and receivers,  and problems may occur if they are used in the same device.

The power unit does not have a hold function in the even t of a power fai lure, so unexpected operation may occur up to the s troke limit due to 

    a sudden power failu re. Similarly, if  the power is cut off dur ing t ransportation, unexpected operation may occur up to the stroke limit.

The power unit may not operate properly if  the slider is moved to a position which passed through the sensor due to external force.

Convert from AC100V to DC24V 

and supplies power to the controller.

Name AC Adapter

Item No. SUC-261

Use this when suppling power to the 

control ler f rom 24V DC prepared by 

customer. Length = 0.5m

Name Cable with DC Plug

Item No. IFP-A034

Use this to import the forward / backward 

LS signal to an external device. 

Use this when disable the timer setting 

inside the controller is required.  

Length = 0.3m

Name
Timer Disable Input Cable 

(0.3m)

Item No. XAR-P08

A foot switch for forward movement.

(Use with operation pattern 2 to 7)

Name Foot Switch (1 switch)

Item No. XAK-S047

Switch box for forward/ backward 

movement (2 Buttons).

Name
Switch for Power Unit

(2 Buttons)

Item No. XAK-S046

Use as a power source when using a 

photoelectric sensor instead of a switch 

(Up to 0.1A). Length = 0.3m

Name 24 V Output Cable (0.3m)

Item No. XAR-P07

Use this when the controller be  installed 

apart. Up to 9m (4pcs). 

Length = 2m

Name Extension Motor Cable (2m)

Item No. XAR-P01

Use this  when fo rward / backward 

switch prepared by customer. 

(When location of 2 s witches 

is separa ted).  Length = 3m

Name Switch Cable 2 (3m)

Item No. XAR-P04

Use this  when switch for forward / 

backward prepared by customer. 

(In case of 2 switches are installed in 

the same place). Length = 3m

Name Switch Cable (3m)

Item No. XAR-P02

Switch for Pow er Unit

(2  Buttons

Switch (Option)

AC Adapt er (Option)

Motor  Cable 1m

Foot Switch

Option

Name
Output Cable

0.3m 2m

Item No. XAR-P06 XAR-P12

๐๒ํณ
ศ฿ฮ๓ะ๐๊

๎ณ
ศ฿ฮ๓ะ๏๎
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Electric Stopper

Electric Stopper

ืฌปณ าฑ๒ ศ฿ี ๓อ๐๋ ๐

Adjustment Range

Rod Movement Speed

Maximum Collision Speed 
with Objects

Power Consumption

Motor Lifespan

Minimum 8mm / Maximum 40mm

10~48mm/sec

Weight up to 20kg / Speed up to 600mm/sec

Approx. 20W

150,000 or more cycles
(with no load on top of the rod)

ำฟฌปฎทฟด๑ฬปฝธฒทฝฟด ฟฌฟ
ฎทชป องญฌปฒ ๆ DC Motor
ำฟฌปฎทฟด  ๆ Main Unit:
                 Extruded Aluminum

                 Controller Case: ABS
ษฑฎต ษปทนธฌ ๆ 20kg × 5pcs

Kit Contents
Electric Stopper
DCM Controller

24 62.5 33

64

67.3

110

47.5

GF Connector Compatible

150

1.5 1.8

250±10

Figure shown is for reference only.
Use several connectors for
installation.

An electric actuator designed to dr ive a rod
with a DC motor to start and stop ob jects
travelling on a conveyor.
Two GF profile extrusions are located on
the side of the main unit,  allowing it to easily

attach to any GF structure.

฿ ฿ผฟฐฌปฎ ๘ ฐัฌทฑฒฟด๗

Switch Cable

DCM Contro ller

Motor Cable

Electric Stopper

อฉทฌฝธ ๘ัฐฌทฑฒฟด๗

ัฐฌทฑฒญ

 ืฒญฌฟดดฟฌทฑฒ ำปฌธฑผ

ืฌปณ าฑ๒

฿ ฿ผฟฐฌปฎ

฿๏๐๐ส  ๎์ส๑๏฿

อห ๓๎๊๏ ืฌปณ าฑ๒

๎๓ษทฎป อฉทฌฝธ ฟพดป  บฑฎ ดปฝฌฎทฝ 

อฌฑฐฐปฎ ๘ํณ๗

ศ฿ฮ ๓๐๏๋ืฌปณ าฑ๒

อฉทฌฝธ บฑฎ ดปฝฌฎทฝ  อฌฑฐฐปฎ

๘๎ ซฌ ฌฑฒญ๗

ศ฿ี๓อ๐์็

ืฌปณ าฑ๒

ำฑฌฑฎ จฌปฒญทฑฒ ฝฟพดป บฑฎ ดปฝฌฎทฝ  

อฌฑฐฐปฎ ๘๋ณ๗

ศ฿ฮ ๓๐๎๏ืฌปณ าฑ๒

ัซฌฐซฌ ฟพดป ๘๎ ณ๗

ศ฿ฮ ๓๐ํ์ ืฌปณ าฑ๒

๏๓ษทฎป อฉทฌฝธ ฟพดป  บฑฎ ดปฝฌฎทฝ 

อฌฑฐฐปฎ ๘๎ณ๗

ศ฿ฮ ๓๐ํ๋

Use when switches are prepared by the customer. The extension is up to  5m.

Attach using a 28mm type GF-N connector 
(Multi Connector,  Double Connector, Cross 
Connector, etc.).

XAK-S050
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Power Supply
Connector

Wait Time Setting
0~20sec

VR5

Retraction Stabilization Timer
Adjustable Range 0~5sec

Extension Stabilization Timer
Adjustable Range 0~5sec

DC24V Input
VR4
If an object bounces off the rod and
the retraction command is not stable,
setting the time to 1 to 2 seconds allows

the object to settle before it is moved.VR3
If an object bounces off the rod and the 
extension command is not stable, setting 
the time to 1 to 2 seconds allows the 
object to settle before it is moved.

Connector for inputting operation
commands for pushbutton switch,

limit switch, foot switch, etc.

External Output Connector

Changing Operation Modes
(10 patterns)

Extension Speed

Retraction Speed

VR1

VR2

*OFF Use when OFF.

Function Change

Switch Connector

74.4 23.5 5.9

29.4

ำ ฑฒฌฎฑดดปฎ

 ืณฐฑฎฌฟฒ ฌ าฑฌปญ

This device cannot be used for posit ioning app lic ations utilizing the movements of the  rod.  The rod’s operating end  (stop  position) is not consis tent and 

may vary even when the motor brush is worn out  due to extended use.

A DC brush motor is used. As a result , it may generate external noise which increases over time as the brush wears out. This can affect  equipment that 
handles low level signals  such as measuring instruments or radio receivers , and may cause problems if  us ed in the same devic e.

จฌปฎฒฟด ืฒฐซฌ  ๑ ัซฌฐซฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Pin No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Forward LS

Middle LS

Rear LS

R D Y

In Operation

C O M

Turns ON when the forward LS is ON

Not in use

Turns ON when the rear LS is ON

Turn ON during operation

Output Common

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ำฑผป ๘๏๐ ฐฟฌฌปฎฒญ๗

SW

0

1

2

3

4

5

1 ON

2 ON

1 ON LS ON

2 ON LS ON

1 ON OFF LS

1 ON OFF LS

1 ON LS ON LS

1 ON LS ON LS

Signal NameSW1 Operating Details

0
Extend when forward command is ON.
Retract when reverse command is ON.

1
Move until the forward LS is turned ON when the forward command is ON.
Move until the rear LS is turned ON when the reverse command is ON.

2 Extend when the forward command is ON and return to the rear LS when OFF.

3 Retract when the reverse command is ON and return to the forward LS when OFF.

4
Extend until the forward LS is ON when the forward command is ON, then return to 
the rear LS after the preset time passes.

5
Retract until the rear LS is ON when the reverse command is ON, then return to
the forward LS after the preset time passes.

6
Extend when the forward command is ON and return to the rear LS when turned OFF.
While returning, extend again if the forward command is turned ON.

7
Retract when the reverse command is ON and return to the forward LS when turned OFF.
While returning, retract again if the reverse command is turned ON.

8

Extend when the forward command is ON and return to the rear LS when turned OFF.
While returning, extend again if the forward command is turned ON.

9

Retract when the reverse command is ON and return to the forward LS when turned off.
While returning, retract again if the reverse command is turned ON.

This is the controller for the Electric Stopper.
Attach to Green Frame with a single-touch joint connector.
Operat ion mode can be s elected from 10 pre-programmed patterns.  (See below)

Speed and  timer settings can also be adjusted.
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Cable bear unit  is an 
opt ion. (P196)

Rack and Pinion Type

อฌฎฑตป
ำฟจ
๎ณ

Line up

32
Type

With

ฎฟตป
SiO

Rack & Pinion

PU-RP 05  B

Example…05 : 500mm, 10 : 1,000mm
                 20 : 2,000mm

Stroke
Showing 2 digits for 4 digits
From 500~2,000mm (Step by 100mm)

 Model

Stroke Length: Max 2000mm

Long stroke is possible because of rack & pinion drive.

It also can be used vertically.

Easy combinat ion with GF.    

The drive unit and rack have GF c laws,  so it  is compatible with GF and can be easily motorized.

Brake

No Code : No Brake
            B : With Brake

Sample Application

Passage crossing cart

     The conveyor is moved along with the cart 

     to secure the passage. 

3-row combined to single-row supply shooter

     combined to 1 row. 

Vinyl curtain open-close mechanism

     using long stroke to open and c lose vinyl curtain.

XAK-P13
192



P.22 P.22 P.22
Application Seminar

P.23
ฮฑุอ

P.392

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

No Brake

Name PU-RP05 PU-RP06 PU-RP07 PU-RP08 PU-RP09 PU-RP10 PU-RP11 PU-RP12

Stroke (mm) 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200

Item No. XAK-P13 XAK-P14 XAK-P15 XAK-P16 XAK-P17 XAK-P18 XAK-P19 XAK-P20

Name PU-RP13 PU-RP14 PU-RP15 PU-RP16 PU-RP17 PU-RP18 PU-RP19 PU-RP20

Stroke (mm) 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000

Item No. XAK-P21 XAK-P22 XAK-P23 XAK-P24 XAK-P25 XAK-P26 XAK-P27 XAK-P28

With Brake

Name PU-RP05B PU-RP06B PU-RP07B PU-RP08B PU-RP09B PU-RP10B PU-RP11B PU-RP12B

Stroke (mm) 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200

Item No. XAK-P29 XAK-P30 XAK-P31 XAK-P32 XAK-P33 XAK-P34 XAK-P35 XAK-P36

Name PU-RP13B PU-RP14B PU-RP15B PU-RP16B PU-RP17B PU-RP18B PU-RP19B PU-RP20B

Stroke (mm) 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000

Item No. XAK-P37 XAK-P38 XAK-P39 XAK-P40 XAK-P41 XAK-P42 XAK-P43 XAK-P44

SW1 Operation  Detail

0
Switch 1 "ON", move forward.
Switch 2 "ON", move backward.

1
Switch 1 "ON", forward LS move until "ON".
Switch 2 "ON", backward LS move until "ON".

2 Switch 1 "ON", move forward, return to backward LS when "OFF".

3 Switch 1 "ON", move backward, return to forward LS when "OFF".

4
Switch 1 "ON", forward LS move forward until "ON".
After that, return to backward LS.

5
Switch 1 "ON", backward LS move backward until "ON".
After that, return to forward LS.

6
Switch 1 "ON", move forward, return to backward LS when "OFF".
During returning, switch to forward by switch 1 "ON".

7
Switch 1 "ON", move backward, return to forward LS when "OFF".
During returning, switch to backward by switch 1 "ON".

8~F are prohibited to use. Please do not select.

Switching operation speed

10 levels  o f operatio n speed is availa ble  by select ion f rom the 

switch in the controller. Since the forward speed a nd backward 

speed can be set sepa rate ly, so it's poss ib le to set the  a ction 

such as “fast forward”  and “slow backward” .

The speed se lection “0” is  set when d elivery. Then, the speed of   

forward and backward  are the same.

Pattern 0 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

131 117 104 91 78 65 52 39 26 13

Rack and Pinion Type

Operation pattern

Since 8 operat ion pat terns are set, s imply selecting the pattern as 

below table by selecting from switch in controller. 

Controller

 Cable bear unit  is an 

opt ion. (P196)

Accessories

Controller

Cable

Basic composition

อฉทฌฝธ  ๘ัฐฌ ทฑฒ ๗

฿ ฿ผฟฐฌ ปฎ ๘ัฐฌ ทฑฒ ๗

ำฑฌฑ ฎ ฟพดป

ฺฑฑ ฌ อฉท ฌฝธ

Cabl e 2 m  fo r strok e 5 00 10 00

Cabl e 4 m  fo r strok e 1 10 0 20 00
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Item No. or  Product Name No. of Piece.

pcs.

Frame
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Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving
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Foot 
Components

Frame
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Panel  &

Board Parts
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Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

Input Signal Output Signal

Switch Connector (controller panel)

No. Signal Name Description

1 Forward Command Forward direction move command.

2 Backward Command Backward direction move command.

3 COM Input Common

Externa l Output Connector (inside contro ller)

No. Signal Name Function

1 Forward LS "ON" when Forward LS is ON.

2 - Unused

3 Backward LS "ON" when Backw ard LS is ON.

4 RDY "ON" when power is turned on. "OFF" when alarm. 

5 MOVE "ON" during operating.

6 COM Output Common

24 V Output Connector (inside contro ller)

No. Signal Name Function

1 +24V DC24V Output
Maximum use 0.1A2 0V

Timer Disable Inpu t Connector (i nside controller)

No. Signal Name Description

1 Forward Timer Disable To disable the forw ard t imer.

2 Backward Timer Disable To disable the backw ard t imer.

3 COM Input Common

Item

Input Voltage DC24V±10%

Input Current  Approx 7mA/DC24V
Item

Load Voltage DC24V±10%

Max Load Current 20mA/1point

PC Software

Able to change acceleration /  deceleration settings by PC Software.

It can be downloaded from SUS website as free of charge.

Function

Acceleration / deceleration time setting. 

The change of waiting time by operation pattern 4 / 5 

Stroke setting 

Setting of operation start condition 

Value setting, save in PC 

Value setting, for printing and etc.

Controller

Name PC Communication Cable

Item No. MAP-02C

Name           Converter

Item No. MAP-04C

External dimension and mounting method

There is a clamp for GF protrusion attached at the bottom 
of the controller, so one touch installation with GF is available.
Can be attached to GF with one touch.

Bending resistant motor cable
Stroke 500 ~ 1,000mm : Length 2m

     Stroke 1,100 ~ 2,000mm : Length 4m

Switch Connector

Power Connector

"Necessary when an RS232C connector is not 
equipped on device such as PC notebook."

Rack and Pinion Type

Inside Controller

Power Input0V

Power Input +24V

Input Terminal

Input Common

Inside Controller

Power Input0V 0V

+24V

Output Terminal

Output Common

Load

MAP-02C

PC communication cable (2m) Converter (0.5m)
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Frame
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Panel  &
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Door Parts
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Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components
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Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

T Slot S

T Slot S

Stroke

(GF claw distance)

Projection of GF

Stroke A 2 B C 2 D 3 E 3

500 1,316 816 553

162

(205)

101

(144)

600 1,516 916 653

700 1,716 1,016 753

800 1,916 1,116 853

900 2,116 1,216 953

1,000 2,316 1,316 1,053

1,100 2,516 1,416 1,153

1,200 2,716 1,516 1,253

1,300 2,916 1,616 1,353

1,400 3,116 1,716 1,453

1,500 3,316 1,816 1,553

1,600 3,516 1,916 1,653

1,700 3,716 2,016 1,753

1,800 3,916 2,116 1,853

1,900 4,116 2,216 1,953

2,000 4,316 2,316 2,053

1: The setting when delivery is 53mm. It vari es depe nding on the time setting of speed and  acceleration.

2: The va lue of deli very time setting. It  varies depending on the time setting of speed and acceleration.

3: (  ) is the dimension with brake.

Item Descrip tion 

Driving Pat tern Rack & Pinion 

Stroke 500~2,000 mm. (Step by 100mm)

Speed 131mm/sec

Load capacity Horizontal:  15kg , Vert ical: 3.5kg 

Motor Geared Stepping Motor 

Guide mechan ism Combinat ion of  GF Roller & GF-L Slot Frame

Weight 

2.56kg (Stroke 500)  

Stroke+100mm each: p lus(+) 0.08kg 

With  brake: plus(+) 0.23 kg

GF Connector s ize GF-N Series 

T Slot size S Slot  
The moment due to workpiece mounting should have the          

    value  not over the details  in table  below.

Allowable Moment  [N · m]

Ma Mb Mc

8.0 0.9 1.2

External Dimension

Rack and Pinion Type
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Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets
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Moving
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Cable bear unit
      It's a set of cable bear and bear receiv ing f rame.
     Please select a one which suited to using stroke.

No. Name Quantity

1 Cable Bear 1 Set

2 Mounting Bracket 1

3 Cable bear  moving end holde r 1 Pair

4 Bear receiving  frame 1

5 Cross Recessed Flat Head Screw M3 x 6 (Stainless) 4

6 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5 x 10 (Stainless) 2

7 ST Nut  S (M5) 2

Name RP-CB05 RP-CB06 RP-CB07 RP-CB08 RP-CB09 RP-CB10 RP-CB11 RP-CB12

Applicable stroke (mm) 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200

Item No. XAK-S182 XAK-S183 XAK-S184 XAK-S185 XAK-S186 XAK-S187 XAK-S188 XAK-S189

Name RP-CB13 RP-CB14 RP-CB15 RP-CB16 RP-CB17 RP-CB18 RP-CB19 RP-CB20

Applicable stroke (mm) 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000

Item No. XAK-S190 XAK-S191 XAK-S192 XAK-S193 XAK-S194 XAK-S195 XAK-S196 XAK-S197

Rack and Pinion Type

DC24V     1.6A     

Cable length 3m

Name AC Adapter

Item No. XAP-B229

A cable for connect ing contr oller 

output  to PLC. 

Name Output Cable (2m)

Item No. XAR-034

Operation switch+Emergency stop

Cable length 3m

Name Switch (2 Buttons) + EMG

Item No. XAK-S057

Use this to disable the timer setting 

inside the controll er.

Length 0.3m

Name
Timer Disable Input Cable 

(0.3m)

Item No. XAR-P08

This is a foot switch for forward 

movement . 

(use with operation patterns 2 to 7)

Name Foot Switch (1 Switch)

Item No. XAK-S047

Operation switch

Cable length 3m

Name Switch (2 Buttons)

Item No. XAK-S046

It can be used for power conne ction 

when using a photoele ctric sensor.

Length 0.3m

Name 24 V Output Cable (0.3 m)

Item No. XAR-P07

Use th is cable when controller be 

installed apar t up to 10m. (It is not a 

Name Extension Motor Cable (2 m)

Item No. XAR-P09

Use this when you prepare switch 

for for ward or  backward. 

(For insta llation two switches in the 

same location)

Name Switch Cable 2 (3 m)

Item No. XAR-P04

Use this when you prepare switch 

for for ward or  backward. 

Name Switch Cable (3 m)

Item No. XAR-P02

Option

Option

XAK-S182
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Transport the workpiece without operator by equal pitch!

  The device that transport the same size workpiece (container, tray 

and etc.) on the corocon.

  The height for transpor tation which using tilt is also available in the 

not enough area.

   If one drive unit is installed, the transfer span can be easily extended 

by adding an interlocking unit.

   The ascend gently ti lt is also usable.

Main Unit Handling

Note the following points before handling the m ain unit .

Hold the linear f rame 2 when carr ying it. Do not hold the Green Fram e LS- S slot.

Do not apply excess ive external force or strong impact to the body.

Do not pull or tw ist the motor lead, connector or sensor cable.

Do not store the produc t near st rong m agnetic  or strong magnet ic objects for a long time.

Green Frame LS-S slot

Anti Back FL

Motor Cover

Drive Unit

Interlock Unit

Interlock Unit

อฌฎฑตป
ำฟจ
๏๒๏ณดฑฟผ ปจฌปฒญทฑฒ

๊
 Typ e

SiO
   Controllable 

External Dimension

Composition

Workp iece a t bottom  

positio n whe n tra nsfer

Green Frame  LS-S Slot
Linear  Frame  2

Walking Slider
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Panel &
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Snets
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Moving
Par ts

XEM-020

Name Item No. L P A

Walking  Slider L1100 XEM-020 2450 1075 1304

Walking  Slider L800 XEM-021 1850 775 1004

Walking  Slider L600 XEM-022 1450 575 804

Walking  Slider H1100 XEM-023 2450 1075 1304

Walking  Slider H800 XEM-024 1850 775 1004

Walking  Slider H600 XEM-025 1450 575 804

Operation

 Due to the Anti Back roundtrip, a workpiece such as a pallet is conveyed in one direction at an equal pi tch.

Anti Back Pallet Corocon

Practical example: Empty tray return supply

Connect ing Plate

Connection method

Connect  the  G reen Fram e LS-S slots  (GFF-035) to 

each other using the connect ing plate.

Pitch change

Adjust  the a nti-b ack p osit ion a ccording to th e s ize o f   

workpiece. Able to  change convey p itch by limit switch.

Drive side

Interlocking side

Anti Back

Convey stroke

LS LS

Anti Back

Walking Slider
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Model
Walking Slider  1100 Walking Slider  800 Walking Slider  600

L Type H Type L Type H Type L Type H Type

Item No. XEM-020 XEM-023 XEM-021 XEM-024 XEM-022 XEM-025

Body

    Size   W (mm) 165

              D (mm) 1300 (Rail length = 2450) 1000 (Rail length = 1950) 800 (Rail length = 1450)

              H (mm) 201.5

Weight (Kg) 7.5 6.5 5.5

Stroke (mm) MAX1100 MAX800 MAX600

Anti-back Quantity 3 (attached quantity)

Workpiece 
Load Capacity (kg) 100  1 70  1 100  1 70  1 100  1 70  1

Length (mm) MAX1025 MAX725 MAX525

Speed (100%) mm/sec 69 138  2 69 138  2 69 138  2

(80%) mm/sec 55 111 55 111 55 111

(60%) mm/sec 41 83 41 83 41 83

(40%) mm/sec 27 55 27 55 27 55

Acceleration ms 50ms

Drive Source 
Stepping Motor

60

(Deceleration1/36)

60

(Deceleration1/18)

60

(Deceleration1/36)

60

(Deceleration1/18)

60

(Deceleration1/36)

60

(Deceleration1/18)

Power Supply DC24V

Drive Transmission Timing Belt S5M  Width 15mm

Accessory
Slide Part Frame GF LS-S  Slot (GFF-035) L=2450 GF LS-S  Slot (GFF-035) L=1850 GF LS-S  Slot (GFF-035) L=1450

Anti-back Anti Back FL(GFA-C99) 3pcs

Control Method Controller PH-C1 (Attached)

Operation Standard Limit 2 points operation

1: The load capacity is mean "the workpiece is on the corocon (horizontal) without frictional resistance".  

2: When setting the speed at push side, please use a payload of 50 kg or less.

Please be carefu l not  to touch the parts on the board when sett ing.

The pattern will be changed when the power is  turned on  again.

Walking Slider

SW1 Operation  Detail

0
Switch 1 "ON", move forward.
Switch 2 "ON", move backward.

1
Switch 1 "ON", forward LS move forward until "ON".
Switch 2 "ON", backward LS move backward until "ON".

2 Switch 1 "ON", move forward, return to backward LS when "OFF".

3 Switch 1 "ON", move backward, return to forward LS when "OFF".

4
Switch 1 "ON", forward LS move forward until "ON".
After that, return to backward LS.

5
Switch 1 "ON", backward LS move backward until "ON"
After that, return to forward LS.

6
Switch 1 "ON", move forward, return to backward LS when "OFF".
During returning, switch to forward by switch 1 "ON".

7
Switch 1 "ON", move backward, return to forward LS when "OFF".
During returning, switch to backward by switch 1 "ON".

When delivery, the pattern 4 be set.

Operation Pattern

Since 8 opera tion patterns are set, simply selecting the pattern as 

below table by selecting from switch in controller. 

Selection Method
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XAP-B229

Name AC Adapter

Item No. XAP-B229

Name Cable with DC Plug (0.5m)

Item No. IFP-A034

Name Switch Cable (3m)

Item No. XAR-P02

Name Output Cable (2m)

Item No. XAR-P12

Name Output Cable (0.3m)

Item No. XAR-P06

Name 24V Output Cable (0.3m)

Item No. XAR-P07

Name
Timer Disable  

Input Cable (0.3m)

Item No. XAR-P08

Name Switch (2 Buttons)

Item No. XAK-S046

Name
Output Cable 

for Power Unit (2m)

Item No. SUC-191

Name
Belt  for Walking Slider 

Replacement

Item No.

  XEM-A21 (For 1100)

  XEM-A22 (For 800)

  XEM-A23 (For 600)

Name
PC Communication 

Cable (2m)

Item No. MAP-02C

Name Converter

Item No. MAP-04C

Walking Slider

Cable out 1 line

Option

AC Adapter (Option)

Switch (2 Buttons)

Foot Switch

Switch  (O ption)

Controller

"Necessary when an RS232C connector is not
equipped on device such as PC notebook."

PC Communication Cable (2m) Conveter (0.5m)

Cable length: 3m

2760 mm (For 1100)
2160 mm (For 800)
1760 mm (For 600)
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Starter Roller

SiO
  Controllable

Horizontal

10kg
Able to
adjust

the height

Compact electric roller 

for horizontal transportation without tilting. 

parts exchange and maintenance.

 Instruction of the main unit

Do not apply excessive externa l force or strong impact  to the main unit.

Starter Roller

Please prepare separately

AGV

Example of Use
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Starter Roller

Speed

Load capaci ty

Acceleration

Main Unit Aluminum Extrusion

Deceleration

Roller

Cover

Motor

Control method Starter Roller Controller

Application

Star ter Roller

Horizontal transfer (Normal rotation, Reverse rotation)

Corocon Starter Roller Sensor

Operation Example of Use

External Dimension

XAK-P13
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Starter Roller

AC Adapter Starter Roller Cassette

Starter Rolle r.

Item no.

Output Cable for Power Unit (2m)

Option

Operation detail

 

 

 

3
 

Setting and Adjustment Method

Selection Method

Operation Pattern

Switch (Option)

2 B uttons

AC Adapter (Option )

Sta rter Roller  Controller
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What is a SiO Controller?

Set output conditions on the SiO Controller. When the conditions are met, a command is issued to the 

output device.

ืฒฐซฌ ปชทฝป ัซฌฐซฌ ปชทฝป

Push Button Switch

Limit Switch

Photoelect ric Sensor

(reflect ive type)

GF ConveyorSiO Contro ller

Power Unit

฿ผชฟฒฝป

ัฎ ทญ ทฌ ฒฑฌ
พปทฒน ฐฎปญญปผแ

ุทนธดง บซฒฝฌทฑฒฟด๔
พซฌ ผทบบทฝซดฌ ฌฑ ซญป

ฮปผซฝปผ ฒซณพปฎ
ฑบ บซฒฝฌทฑฒญ ณฟตป

ทฌ ปฟญง บฑฎ
ฟฒงฑฒป ฌฑ ซญป

ฮปฌฎฟฝฌ

ำฑชป

อฌฑฐ

ำฟฒซบฟฝฌซฎทฒน ดทฒปญ๔ ปฌฝ๒

ืฒญฐปฝฌทฑฒ ผปชทฝปญ๔ ปฌฝ๒

อทณฐดป ฉฑฎต ญทฌป ทณฐฎฑชปณปฒฌญ

ิฟฎนป

อฝฟดป

ำปผทซณ

อฝฟดป

อณฟดด

อฝฟดป

ะิ

อทั

You can send an ON/OFF command to an output device by
observing the ON/OFF status of an input device.

ฺซฒฝฌทฑฒ

it was common to use a PLC (Programmable Logic Controller) for improvement the electrica l control 

equipment. Anyway, it is easy to use SiO controller for the small-scale improvement that the full spec 

of PLC doesn't require.

While the PLC is over-specification, it is convenient for 
"simple on-site improvements" or "hybrid karakuri".

ฑฒชปงฑฎ ญฌฟฎ ฌญ ฉธปฒ

ฌธป ฐธฑฌฑปดปฝฌฎทฝ

ญปฒญฑฎ ฟฒผ ฐซญธ พซฌฌฑฒ

ญฉทฌฝธ ฟฎป ฟฝฌทชฟฌปผ

ซฆฆปฎ ญฑซฒผญ ฉธทดป  ฌธป

ฐซญธ พซฌฌฑฒ ญฉทฌฝธ ทญ

ฐฎปญญปผ

ฑฒชปงฑฎ ฟฒผ ะฑฉ ปฎ หฒทฌ

ฟฝฌทชฟฌป ญทณซดฌฟฒปฑซญดง

ฉธปฒ ฌธป ฐซญธ พซฌฌฑฒ ทญ

ฐฎปญญปผ

ฑฒชปงฑฎ ญฌฟฎ ฌญ ฉธปฒ ฌธป

ดทณท ฌ ญฉทฌฝธ ผปฌปฝฌญ ฟฒ

ฑพถปฝฌ

XAC-052
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Various types that you can choose depending on how you use it.ิทฒปซฐ

Connector e-CON

Number of
input / output

IoT

SiO
Network

Standard

MiO

SiO2

SiOt

Output

2 Points

Input

2 Points

Output

2 Points

Input

4 Points

Output

4 Points

Input

6 Points

อท  ัฒปฌฉฑฎต ฝฑฒฒปฝฌทฑฒ ปจฟณฐดป

Max input 128 points/
Max output 128 points 8 units of SiO-N3 are connected

Up to 8 units

SiO-N3SiO-N1

SiOt3SiOt1

Output

8 Points

Input

8 Points

Output

16 Points

Input

16 Points

In this catalog, we introduced various lineups of SiO series such as the "IoT Model" which included the ethernet communication
function, the "SiO Network Model" that can control multiple SiO controllers at once, and also the "Standard model" that is 
active in controlling individual equipment.

The latest model  of the SiO ser ies 

with ethernet communication function.

Realize IoT by linking with a

personal computer via a netw ork.

Able to connect and control the controller 

(SiO-N1/N3) which compatibled to SiO 

Network up to 8  uni ts in the same 

time, so it is also possible to build a 

large scale of equipment.

It is the simple controller with a 

limited number of I/O  points which 

suited to the s imple on-site kaizen 

and electric  karakur i.

Mul ti I/O controller that 

can connect with the 
SiO-N1 or  N3 up to 8 

units and also supports

the ethernet 
communication.

The minimum number  of 

I/O points with ether net 

communication function.

Standard I/O (8-point/ 

8-point) with ethernet

communication function.

Multi-purpose I/O(16-point/ 

16-point) with ethernet 

communication function.

The first model w hich 

responsed to the SiO 

networ k. It can be used 

as single unit.

As a single uni t, It has a 

maximum number of I/O 

(16-point/16-point) and 

can be connected by MiO.

Simple on-site kaizen

with I/O

(6-point/4-point)

Introducing the SiO Series Lineup

Easy programming with Japanese selection Just inserting, it's one-touch connection

SiO controller that realizes the simple control of input / output

Switch box SUC -515

(2 points/l ighting)

I/O dev ice

The SiO controller with simple programming by originally developed software, and one-touch connection with 
built-in industry standard e-CON connector terminal block which is a popular SUS item. It can be improved by 
simple electrification even for those who do not have the control expertise. This special features is also available in 
the SiOt.

Just only select the alternative in Japanese, you 
can use it intuitively and learn it in a short time.

e-CON connector attached with the connecting
compatible device is also available as an option.

205



SiO

Ord er

Examp le

Order method
Item No. or  Product Name No. of Piece.

pcs.

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

Able to operate the signals with a personal computer using the 
ethernet communication function.

Network connection

ฑณฐซฌปฎ ฉทฌธ ืฑฬ ฐฎฑนฎฟณณปฎ ทฒญฌฟดดปผหอ ฝฑฒฒปฝฌทฑฒ ผปชทฝป

Send a signal at 
a specific date 
and time

Send a signal
according to
barcode reading

Send an email

Log recording

VDO shooting

WEB Camer a

Barcode reader

LAN cable

or

Push button
switch ON

Photoelectric
sensor OFF

Lamp ON

Buzzer OFF

ฮปณฑฌป
ฝฑฒฌฎฑด

พง ญทนฒฟด

ฮปฝปทชป
ัา ๑ ัฺฺ

ญฌฟฌซญ

๒๒๒ปฌฝ

Wi-Fi device

By network connecting with the computer which SiOt and free software "IoT Programmer" are installed, you can 
command the computer to execute various processes according to the ON/OFF status of the controller.

SiO for IoT

XAC-052
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What You Can Do With SiO?

If the container gets stuck, 

the lamp and buzzer will 

notify you

Abnormal Detection
จฟณฐดป 

1

You can easily make various on-site improvements.

The lamp will light if you 

take the wrong sequential 

order to take parts

Use for POKAYOKE
จฟณฐดป 

3

Stacked lamp

Various ways to use
Detection of parts assembly missing

Notification of assembly time target, and etc.

When the material runs 

low, the warning light will 

be turned on and a buzzer 

will notify you.

Remaining Quantity Detection
จฟณฐดป 

2

Light on

Buzzer

Sensor

Sensor

Reset switch

Warning material
run low

A workpiece
is stuck! Lamp

Sensor

Buzzer
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How to Quickly Set Up SiO

1

2 3

4

Select the required devices. As options, we offer a large 

number of input/output devices and extension cables that can 

be used right out of the box.

Options are on P210~.

Simply plug the 

output device into 

the SiO Controller.

Plug in the AC 

adapter to turn on 

the power.

Program SiO

Set the conditions for controlling the input/output 

devices with “SiO Programmer,” the free, dedicated 

software for  Windows.

By choosing from 

drop-down list of 

English language 

options, you can 

easil y set the

required fields.

Input Devices
Select the device 

items, etc.

Controller
Choose the number of input and 

output points and other necessary 

parts according to your situation.

Start
Write your program data to the SiO 

Controller and it’s ready for use.

ะธฑฌฑปดปฝฌฎ ทฝ อปฒญฑฎ

๘อห ๓๏็๊๗

Selection From Our Diverse Lineup

Select
Devices

Output Devices
In addition to the 

buzzers, you can 

also use electric 

components such 

as Power Units.

ะฎฑจทณทฌง อปฒญฑฎ

๘อห ๓๏็์๗

ซฆฆปฎ ๘อห ๓๎๐๊๗ ะฑฉปฎ หฒทฌ

XAC-052
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Controller Line Up

SiO2

6 Input / 4 Output. DIN rail and GF mounting.

Item No. XAC-046

SiO-N1

8 Input / 8 Output. DIN rail and GF mounting.

Item No. XAC-052

SiO-N3

16 Input / 16 Output. DIN rail and GF mount ing.

Item No. XAC-062

SiO t

4 Input /2  Output. D IN rail and GF

mounting. This is the max imum number

of inputs and outputs.

Item No. XAC-061

SiO t1

8 Input / 8 Output. DIN rail and GF mounting.

Item No. XAC-064

SiO t3

16 Input / 16 Output. DIN rail and GF mount ing.

Item No. XAC-065
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SiO Input Devices The products on this page include an e-CON connector.

Proximity Sensor

The sensor is activated when an 

object approaches. I t can detect 

objects regardless  of cleanliness 

or shape.

[Detectable Objects] Metal, iron, 

aluminum, etc.

Cable Length: 2m

Item No. SUC-194

Photoelectric Sensor
(Transmission Type)

The sensor detects an object when 

it blocks the optical axis between 

the receiver and the transmit ter.

The transmit ter and receiver need 

to be ins talled diagonally to align 

the ir optical axes.

[Detectable Objects] Non-transparent 

objects

Cable Length: 2m

[Detect ion D istance 20m]

Item No. SUC-277

Photoelectric Sensor
(Reflective Type)

The sensor detect s a target  when 

light reflects off the object. Almost 

all objects, including metals, can 

be detected.

[Detectable Objects] Objects w ith a 

uniform color or shape

Cable Length: 2m

[Detect ion D istance 0.1m]

Item No. SUC-195

Photoelectric Sensor
(Transmission Type)

The sensor detects an object when 

it blocks the optical axis between 

the receiver and the transmit ter.

The transmit ter and receiver need 

to be ins talled diagonally to align 

the ir optical axes.

[Detectable Objects] Non-transparent

objects

Cable Length: 2m

[Detect ion D istance 0.6m]

Item No. SUC-196

Switch Box (One Button)

Box with a push button switch.

Cable Length: 1m

Item No. SUC-203

Input Cable for Power Unit

Use to detect the forward and rear 

ends.

Cable Length: 2m

Item No. SUC-192

Limit Switch

A switch to m echanic ally detect an

object.

Cable Length: 2m

Item No. SUC-193

Flexible Rod Switch

A sw itch to mechanically detect an 

object.

Cable Length: 2m

Item No. SUC-201

Flexible Rod Switch
(with Cover)

A switch (with cover) to mechanica lly 

detect an ob ject.

Cable Length: 2m

Item No. SUC-200

Switc h box for emergency  stop.

When pressed at the B point, the

input turns OFF.

Cable Length: 1m

Item No. SUC-220

Electric Stopper and
Power Unit with Brake

Use to detect the forward and rear 

ends.

Cable Length: 2m

Item No. SUC-198

SUC-203
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Tower Lamp (Red)

Red lamp that can be turned  

on or turned off.

Cable Length: 1m

Item No. SUC-199

Buzzer

Buzzer that can be sounded

or silenced.

Cable Length: 1m

Item No. SUC-206

SMC Solenoid Valve
Cable

SMC  SY ser ies solenoid 

valve control cable.

Item No. SUC-202

Use to control forward and 

reverse commands.

Cable Length: 2m

Item No. SUC-191

Output Cable
for Electric Stopper

Use to control forward and 

reverse commands.

Cable Length: 2m

Item No. SUC-197

e-CON connector with 

pre-crimped cables.

Quantity:  4 pieces

Item No. SUC-286

e-CON connector with

pre-crimped cables.

Quantity:  4 pieces

Item No. SUC-287

e-CON Crimping Tool

e-CON special crimping tool. 

e-CON can be crimped with a 

pair of pliers,  etc. This special 

tool moves in parallel with the 

pressed section to provide 

easier and mor e rel iable 

crimping.

Item No. SUC-285

Individual Connector

Use to extend the length of an 

input cable.

Cable Length: 2m

Item No. SUC-210

Use to extend the length of an 

output cable.

Cable Length: 2m

Item No. SUC-209

Tower Lamp (Blue)

Blue lamp that can be turned on

or turned off.

Cable Length: 1m

Item No. SUC-288

Tower Lamp (Yellow)

Yellow lamp that  can be turned on 

or turned off.

Cable Length: 1m

Item No. SUC-289

Tower Lamp (Green)

Green lamp that can be  turned on 

or turned off.

Cable Length: 1m

Item No. SUC-290

Voice Player

Can genera te a voice.

Cable Length: 3m

Item No. SUC-280

Extension Cable

Input Aggregate Cable

Use to combine signals from two 

to three input devices into one.

Cable Length: 0.1m

Item No. SUC-208

Output Splitter Cable

Use when splitt ing a signal to 

output devices.

Cable Length: 0.1m

Item No. SUC-230

Input Aggregation / Output Splitter

Solenoid valve is not included .

SiO Output Devices The products on this page include an e-CON connector.
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Input connector (4 pins)
5 pieces

Applicable Wire T able

Item No.

SUC-319

SUC-327

AWG No.

26-28

20-22

0.08-0.14

0.3-0.5

Cross-sectional Area
(mm²)

0.6-0.8

1.6-2.0

Outer diameter

Black

Gray

( mm)

Body
Color

Purple

Gray

Cover
Color

Output connector (3 pins)
5 pieces

Applicable Wire T able

Item No.

SUC-328

SUC-336

AWG No.

26-28

20-22

0.08-0.14

0.3-0.5

Cross-sectional area
(mm²)

0.6-0.8

Outer diameter

1.6-2.0 Black

( mm)

Gray

Body
Color

Purple

Gray

Cover
Color

e-CON

SUC-319
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Small Storage Box

Box with a DIN ra il to store the SiO.

Item No. SUC-144

Large Storage Box

Box with DIN rail to store the SiO.

Item No. SUC-145

Cable with DC Plug

Supplies power to the SiO from an

external DC24V power supply.

Item No. IFP-A034

USB Cable

This cable connects the Si O to a

PC. It is needed to read and w rite

programs in the sof tware.

Item No. SUC-121

SiO Optional Items

e-CON 24V Splitter Cable

Used to supply power from the 

SiO-C to the e-CON Connector 

Terminal Block (SUC -162).

Item No. SUC-207

24V Splitter Cable

Cable to s upply power (DC24V) to 

sensors,  etc.  from the AC adapter.

Item No. SUC-120

AC Adapter

AC adapter for supply ing DC 24V

to the SiO.

Item No. SUC-261

Connector Terminal Block
(Screw Type)

Threaded connector terminal

block. DIN ra il mounting.

Item No. SUC-119

I/O cable (SUC -118 o r SUC-117)  and

2 4V spl  i t t e r ca bl e (S UC-120 ) are  

requi red to conn ect to SiO-C.

Terminal Scr ew: M0

I/O Cable

Cable for wiring SiO and

input/output devic es.

Item No. P47-115

I/O Cable
(Double-sided Connector)

Cable to connect to the connector terminal 

block and the SiO Controlle r.

Item No.

Length

SUC-118

0.5m

SUC-117

0.2m

e-CON Connector
Terminal Block

Space-saving design with SiO

dedicated e-CON terminal block .

DIN rail mounting.

Item No. SUC-162

 I/O Cable (SUC -118 or SUC -117)

and e -CON 24V Sp litte r Cab le

(SUC-207) are required to conn ect

to SiO -C.

Connector Terminal Block
(Spring Type)

Space-s aving des ign wit h a 

spec ia l spri ng- typ e term ina l 

bl ock for  th e SiO. DIN  ra i l  

mounting.

Item No. SUC-147

I/O Cable (SUC-118 or SUC- 117) and

2 4V Sp li tt e r C a bl e (SU C-12 0)  ar e

requi red to c on nect to SiO -C.

0.5m
with sheath 0.2m
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SiO-N3 Basic Kit 1

Item No.

Contents

SIO-L24

Kit w ith AC100V power supply (using an AC

adapter).

Pur chase e -CON connection i tems separate ly.

 SiO-N3 Main Unit  [XAC-062]

 AC Adapter [SUC-261]

SiO-N1 Basic Kit 2

Item No.

Contents

SIO-L17

 SiO-N1 Main Unit [XAC- 052]

 AC Adapter [SUC-261]
 Connector with Input Cable (four pins)

[SUC -286]

 Connector with Output Cable (three pins)

[SUC -287]

SiO-N1 Basic Kit 1

Item No.

Contents

SIO-L16

 SiO-N1 Main Unit [XAC- 052]

 AC Adapter [SUC-261]

Pur cha se e -CON connection i tems separate ly.

SiO Kits

SiO2 Basic Kit 1

Item No.

Contents

SIO-L10

Kit w ith AC100V power supply (using an AC

adapter).

Pur cha se e -CON connection i tems separate ly.

Old Item No.: SIO-K10

 SiO2 Main Unit [XAC-046]
 AC Adapter [SUC-261]

SiO t Basic Kit 1 SiO t1 Basic Kit 1

SiO t3 Basic Kit 1

Item No. SIO-L22

Kit w ith AC100V power supply (using an AC

adapter).

Pur chase e-CON connection items separate ly.

 SiO t Main Unit [XAC-061]

 AC Adapter [SUC-261]

Contents

Item No. SIO-L32

Kit w ith AC100V power supply (using an AC

adapter).

Pur chase e-CON connection items separate ly.

 SiO t1 Main Unit [XAC- 064]

 AC Adapter [SUC-261]

Contents

Item No. SIO-L35

Kit w ith AC100V power supply (using an AC adapter).

 SiO t3 M ain U nit [XAC-065]
 AC Adapter [SUC-261]

Contents

SIO-L16
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This mechanism use  for changing container 

Operating principle

GFM-T01

90° Turn Mechanism

Rotary Connector

ฺูำ๓ฬ๐๏

weight of container.
original position.
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See-Saw Mechanism

Operating principle

Front stopper

3

This mechanism applied from a principle  of 

seesaw.

Front stopper is in the up position 

container.

The See -Saw Me ch anisms will 

See-Saw Mechanism

ฺูำ ๓ฬ๐๎
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GFM-T03

ฺูำ ๓ฬ๐ํ

using weight.

lower side. 

Horizontal Turn Mechanism

Operating principle

3 original position after  container is 

discharged. 
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3

Flip-F lop Chuter

ฺูำ ๓ฬ๐์

Flip-Flop Chuter

Operating principle

empty container.
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GFM-T05

Incremental Conveyor

ฺูำ ๓ฬ๐๋

Incremental Conveyor

Operating principle

Anti Back 

at an equal pitch.

3Supply container on a horizontal 

chuter.

side. position.
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3the elevator falling down.

Rotat e the  handle to l ift u p the 

Reel Lifter Mechanism

ฺูำ ๓ฬ๐๊

Reel Lifter Mechanism

Operating principle

This  Reel Lifter  Mechanism can 

221



Miniature Karakuri

Ord er

Examp le

Order method
Item No. or  Product Name No. of Piece.

pcs.

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

GFM-T07

3There are container on trolley and 

to trolley.

to former position.

AGV-Transfer Unit

ฺูำ ๓ฬ๐้

Operating principle

UnitA

UnitB

AGV-Transfer Unit

222



P.22 P.22 P.22
Application Seminar

P.23
ฮฑุอ

P.395

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Door Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &
Board Parts

Foot
Components

Accessory

Frame

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot
Components

Accessory

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Moving
Par ts

Horizontal Turn Chuter

Operating principle

direction of container. It’s suited for the layout 

3
the weight of container.

T h e  co n t a in e r f lo w  w i th o u t 

changing direction from origin.

ฺูำ ๓ฬ๐่
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Miniature Karakuri

Ord er

Examp le

Order method
Item No. or  Product Name No. of Piece.

pcs.

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Accessory

Moving

Par ts

Foot 
Components

Frame

Connector

Panel  &

Board Parts

Foot 
Components

Accessory

Frame

Connector

Corocon

Panel  &
Board Parts

Moving
Par ts

Foot 
Components

GF - Jig

Panel &
Board

Snets

Accessory

Moving
Par ts

GFM-T09

Intermittent Stopper Chuter

ฺูำ ๓ฬ๐็

Intermittent Stopper Chuter

Operating principle

Front stopper

3stopper will down and al low the 

next container.

sto p pe r  w il l d ow n a n d  a ll o w 

the follow ing containe r to move 

Stopper Chuter will return to s tep 

This is an Intermittent Stopper Chuter. The chuter 

mechanism
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ฺซฎฒทฌซฎป

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Technical  
Data

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley

Counter Bar Set (6 Seats)

1

2

3

1 A set of counter bar included table and stools for 6 persons.   2 A stool for counter bar.

3 A counter bar table (1000mm) that are connected to each other. The total length is 6000mm.

Sample

De tail
Frame

Surface T reatment
Connector

Bar Counter Board

Bar Stool Board

:

:
:

:

:

28mm A6063

Alumite treatment
Aluminum die cast

Polycarbonate Clear T=5

MDF Board Beech T=16 

Name

Counter Bar

Dimension (mm)

W6000 × D450 × H999

Allowable Load (kg)

-

Drawing No.

BKKGF12000849-1

 Al lowable load is a guideline for  even ly dist ributed an d sta tic loads.

BKKGF12000643-2 Bar Stool 120W480 × D400 × H789

D

H

W

D
W

H

Counter bar set for 6 seats
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Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Furniture
Drawing No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery prefer date

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

Desk Type A

1

2

3

1 These are Desk Type A that are set up in office.          

2 Desk Type A has space for a drawer, or you can complete the space with items as needed.

3 It's possible to customize by your own design such as changing materials, adding shelve and partition depend on request. 
    (Additional fee is applied)

 Al lowable load is a guidel ine for  even ly distributed an d sta tic loads.

Sample

De tail

Frame

Surface Treatment
Connector

Board

:

:
:

:

28mm A6063

Alumite treatment
Aluminum die cast

MDF Board Beech T=16, 

Meramin Board T=16  
(White 2 Face)

W

H

D

Name

Desk Type A

Dimension (mm)

W1600 × D1200 × H758

Allowable Load (kg)

Max load : 80

Drawing No.

BKKGF12000307-1

BKKGF12000307-1    BKKGF12000307-1
228
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Par t Container 
Stand
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Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture
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Fire Extinguisher Stand

1 The stand is strong and lightweight, allowing for easy transportation.          

2  The structure allows the fire extinguisher to be placed firmly and protect from accidental damage.  

3  The display area for labeling. ** Label designed and supplied by user ** 

1

DisplayBase

2 3

Sample

De tail

Frame

Surface Treatment
Connector

Board

Usage

:

:
:

:

:

19 mm, 28 mm A60 63

Alumite tre atment
Aluminum diecast

ACP Si lver T=3

Sui table for  10-15 lb. 
fire ext ing uishers

W

H

D
The st and has an internal diameter of 147 mm.

Fire extinguishers and label are not included.

Name

Fire ext inguisher stand

Dimension (mm)

W273 × D246 × H1026

Weight

3.2 kg

Drawing No.

BKKGF12000589-0
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Par t Container 
Stand
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Stand
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Modu le
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Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Furniture
Drawing No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery prefer date

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

Multipurpose Table

2

1 The multipurpose table can be used as a meeting table, seminar table or office desk.          

2 It can be folded when not in use to save space.  

3 The joints are durable and easy to fold.

1 3

Sample

De tail

Frame
Surface Treatment

Connector

Board
Wheel

:
:

:

:
:

19 mm, 28 mm A60 63
Alumite tre atment

Aluminum diecast

MD F Boar d Beech T=16
Caster  50 M12 (Nylon)

W

H

D

Name

Multipurpose Table

Dimension (mm)

W2000 × D600 × H750

Drawing No.

BKKGF12000542-0

BKKGF12000542-0    BKKGF12000542-0

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley

230



P.22 P.22 P.22
Application Seminar

P.23

Clothes Rack

Sample

De tail

Frame

Surface Treatment
Connector

Bottom

:

:
:

:

28 mm A60 63

Alumite tre atment
Aluminum diecast

Foot Conne ctor M12 (Resin)
Small  Diametor  Ad juster  M12 

Name

Clothes Rack

Dimension (mm)

W1100 × D500 × H1800

Drawing No.

BKKGF12100005

1 The top bars provide space to hang your clothes or place things. The lower two-tier shelves can storage the shoes and the storage box and so on.

2 Due to the durable material, corrosion or peeling problems are eliminated, it is suitable for any place of your office or house, both indoor and outdoor. 

3 Simple connectors make it easy to assemble or disassemble, so you can customize the multipurpose rack in many different forms by yourself with one wrench.

W

H D

D

1 2

3

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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Rack

Clean Booth

Part Container
Stand

Cover Frame

Parti tion

Dealer
Delive ry
Environment

ะ๒๎ํํขษฑฎต ฬฟพดป ะ๒๎์ํข

ะ๒๎๋๊ข ะ๒๎๋่ข

ะ๒๎๊๐ข ะ๒๎๊๎

ะ๒๎๊๎

ฬฎฑดดปง

ะฟฎฌทฌทฑฒ ฮฟฝต

ธซฌปฎ ดปฟฒ ปฒฝธ

ดปฟฒ ฑฑฌธ

ะ๒๎๊ํ

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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Work Table

Par tition

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

Drawer / Slide 

740

750
W

740

750
W

900

750
W

900

750
W

840

750
W

840

750
W

Board Holder

Green Frame or 
Green Frame G 

Caster orAdjuster

Green Frame

Inner Type 

Multi Connector 
InnerType 

Work Table A  Structure 

Counter Top (Work Board) 

Work Table A Option

Requirement for conduct ive spec, please contact 

Picture shows W900 Type Picture shows  W1200 Type

Requirement for conductive spec, please  contact

Picture show s W900 Type 

Requi rem ent f or  conduc tive spec, please  contact

BKKAGF1300733

750

GFM-001

BKKAGF1300735

1200

GFM-003

BKKAGF1300734

900

GFM-002

W ( ) 

Drawing No. BKKAGF1300736

750

GFM-201

BKKAGF1300738

1200

GFM-203

BKKAGF1300737

900

GFM-202

BKKAGF1300739

750

GFM-004

BKKAGF130 0741

1200

GFM-006

BKKAGF1300740

900

GFM-005

BKKAGF130 0742

750

GFM-204

BKKAGF130074 4

1200

GFM-206

BKKAGF1300743

900

GFM-205

BKKAGF1300745

750

GFM-007

BKKAGF1300747

1200

GFM-009

BKKAGF1300746

900

GFM-008

BKKAGF1300748

750

GFM-207

BKKAGF1300750

1200

GFM-209

BKKAGF1300749

900

GFM-208

Picture shows W1200 Type

Requirement for conductive spec,  please contact

Picture shows W900 Type

Requirement for conduct ive spec, please contact 
Picture shows  W1200 Type

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

Work Table

ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป ฿

Load Capacity / 100 kg 

Components
Frame : Green Frame 
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type 

  Free Connector Inner Type
Counter Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

(ParticleBoard+ RubberMat)
  Board Holder

Bottom : Foot Connector M12 resin 
  type +Adjuster M12

Name Work Board A  for Sitting Work (H=740) 

Item No.

Load Capacity / 130 kg 

Components
Frame :  Green Frame G 

Green Frame
Connector  : Multi Connector Inner Type G

Free Connector Inner Type
Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Board Holder G Inner
Bottom :   Foot Connector M16 G + 

Adjuster B M16

Components

Frame : Green Frame 
Connector  : Multi Connector Inner Type 

Free Connector InnerType
Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

(Particle Board + Rubber Mat)
Board Holder

Bottom :  Foot Connector M12 resin type +
Adjuster M12

Item No.

Drawing No. 

Work Board A for Standing Work  (H=900) 

Components
ฺฎฟณป ๆ Green Frame G 

Green Frame
Connector  : Multi Connector Inner Type G

Free Connector Inner Type
Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5

Board Holder G Inner
Bottom :  Foot Connector M16 G + 

Adjuster B M16

Work Board A Rigid Type  for Standing Work  (H=900) 

Components
Frame : Green Frame 
Connector  : Multi Connector Inner Type

Free Connector InnerType
Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Board Holder
Bottom :  Frame Caster 75 x 2 + 

with brake x 2

Item No.

Drawing No. 

Work Board A for Moving Work (H=840) 

Components

Frame : Green Frame G 
Green Frame

Connector  : Multi Connector Inner Type G
Free Connector Inner Type

Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Board Holder G Inner
Bottom : Foot Connector M16 G + 

 100 Caster M 16 x 2 + 

with brake x 2

Work Board A Rigid Type for Moving Work  (H=840) 

W ( ) 

W ( ) W ( ) 

W ( ) 

W ( ) 

Load Capacity / 100 kg Load Capacity / 130 kg 

Load Capacity / 100 kg Load Capacity / 130 kg 

GFM-001     GFM-001
234
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Stand
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Stand
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Chu ter
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Unit
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740

750
W

900

750 W

840

750
W

840

750
W

900

750
W

740

750
W

Drawer / Slide

Board Holder Inner Type

Inner Type

Green 
Frame

Caster or Adjuster

Work Table A Structure

Counter Top  (Work Board)

Rack Board  (Work Board)

Work Table A Option 

Picture show s W900 Type

Requirement for conductive spec, please  contact

Picture show s W1200  Typ e 

Requirement for conductive spec, please  contact

P icture shows W900  Type

Requirement for  conductive spec, please contact

BKKAGF1300751

750

GFM-010

BKKAGF1300753

1200

GFM-012

BKKAGF1300752

900

GFM-011

W

BKKAGF1300754

750

GFM-210

BKKAGF1300756

1200

GFM-212

BKKAGF1300755

900

GFM-211

W

BKKAGF130 0757

750

GFM-013

BKKAGF1300759

1200

GFM-015

BKKAGF1300758

900

GFM-014

W

BKKAGF1300760

750

GFM-213

BKKAGF1300762

1200

GFM-215

BKKAGF1300761

900

GFM-214

W

BKKAGF1300763

750

GFM-016

BKKAGF1300765

1200

GFM-018

BKKAGF1300764

900

GFM-017

W

BKKAGF1300766

750

GFM-216

BKKAGF130 0768

1200

GFM-218

BKKAGF1300767

900

GFM-217

W

Picture show s W1200  Typ e

Requirement for conduct ive spec, please  co ntact

Picture shows W900 Type 

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact 
Picture show s W1200  Typ e 

Requirement forconductive spec, pl ease contact

Work Table

ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป  ฿ ฉทฌธ ฮฟฝต 

Components 
Frame :   Green Frame 
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type

Free Connector Inner Type

Counter Top/Rack Board :

Board Holder
Bottom : Foot Connector M12 re sin 

       type +Adjus ter M12

Work Board A with Rack for Sit ting Work (H=740) 

Component s 
Frame : Green Frame G 

Gre en Frame
Connector : Multi Connector Inner 

Counter Top/R ack Board :
Work Board t= 16.5 
(Particle Board + Rubber Mat)
Board Holder G Inner

Bottom : Foot Connector M16 G + 
Adjuster B M16

Co mponents
Frame : Green Fra me 
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type  

Free Connector Inner Type
Counter Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Board Holder
Bottom : Foot Connector M12 resin 

type +A djuster M12

Work Board A with Rack for Standing Work  (H=900)

Components 
Frame : Gre en Frame G 

Gre en Frame
Connector :

Free Connector Inner Type

Counter Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Board Holder G Inner
Bottom :  Foot  Connector M16 G + 

Adjuster B M16

Work Board A with Rack / Rigid Type for Standing Work (H=900) 

Components
Frame : Green Frame 
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type

Free Connector Inner Type
Counter Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Board Holder
Bottom : Frame Caster 75 x 2 + 

with b rake x 2

Work Board A with Rack for Moving Work  (H=840) 

Components
Frame : Green Frame G 

Gr een Frame
Connector : Multi C onnector Inner 

Counte r Top : Work Boar d t= 16.5 

Board Holder G Inner
Bottom :  Foot Connector M16 G + 

100 Caster M 16 x 2 + 
with brake x 2

ST Nut/BoltWork Table

Load Capacity / 100 kg Load Capacity / 130 kg 

Load Capacity / 100 kg Load Capacity / 130 kg 

Load Capacity / 100 kg Load Capacity / 130 kg 
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Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

900

1800750

W

900

1800750

W

900

1800
750

W

900

1800
750

W

ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป   อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

Green Frame or
Green Frame G

Cross Connector

Mul ti Connector Inner Type or
Mul ti Connector Inner Type G

Caster or Adjuster

Green Frame 
F50

Green Frame

Free Connec tor 
Inner Type

Green Frame

ฑซฒฌปฎ ฬฑฐ ๘ษฑฎ ต ฑฟฎผ๗

ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป   ัฐฌทฑฒ

Drawer/Slide

Part Container

Ring Runner
Hanger Light

Optimum system for cell production

Components
Frame :  Green Frame 

Green Frame F50
Connector  : Multi  Connector Inner Type

Free Connector Inner Type
Angle Connector Inner Type

Cross Connector
Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Bottom :   Foot Connector M12 resin type +
Adjuster M12

Picture shows  W900 Type
Requirement  for  conductive spec,  please contact

ษฑฎต ฑฟฎผ  บฑฎ อฌฟฒผทฒน ษฑฎต

Picture shows  W1200 Type
Requirement  for  conductive spec,  please contact

ษฑฎต ฑฟฎผ  ฮทนทผ ฬงฐป บฑฎ อฌฟฒผทฒน ษฑฎต

Picture shows  W900 Type
Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ษฑฎต ฑฟฎผ  บฑฎ ำฑชทฒน ษฑฎต

Picture shows  W1200 Type
Requirement  for  conductive spec,  please contact

ษฑฎต ฑฟฎผ  ฮทนทผ ฬงฐป บฑฎ ำฑชทฒน ษฑฎต

Work Table

ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป 

Item No.

Drawing No.

Name

BKKAGF1300769

750

GFM-019

BKKAGF1300771

1200

GFM-021

BKKAGF1300770

900

GFM-020

W (mm)

Work Board B for Standing Work

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300772

750

GFM-219

BKKAGF1300774

1200

GFM-221

BKKAGF1300773

900

GFM-220

Drawing No.

W (mm)

Work Board B Rigid Type for Standing Work

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300775

750

GFM-022

BKKAGF1300777

1200

GFM-024

BKKAGF1300776

900

GFM-023

Drawing No.

W

Work Board B for Moving Work

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300778

750

GFM-222

BKKAGF1300780

1200

GFM-224

BKKAGF1300779

900

GFM-223

Drawing No.

W

Work Board B Rigid Type for Moving Work

Components
Frame :  Green Frame G

Green Frame 
Green Frame F50

Connector  : Multi Connector Inner Type G

Free Connector Inner Type
Cross Connector
Multi  Connector Inner Type

Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Bottom :   Foot Connector M16 G +
Adjuster B M16

Components
Frame :  Green Frame 

Green Frame F50
Connector  : Multi  Connector Inner Type

Free Connector Inner Type
Angle Connector Inner Type
Cross Connector

Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Bottom :   Foot Caste r 75 x 2 + 
with brake x 2

Components
Frame :  Green Frame G

Green Frame 

Green Frame F50
Connector  : Multi Connector Inner Type G

Free Connector Inner Type
Cross Connector
Multi  Connector Inner Type

Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Bottom :   Foot Connector M16 G + 
100 Caster M 16 x 2 + 

with brake x 2

Load Capacity / 100 kg Load Capacity / 130 kg 

Load Capacity / 100 kg Load Capacity / 130 kg 

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley

GFM-019     GFM-019
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900

1800750

W

900

1800750

W

900

1800

750

W

900

1800

750

W

Optimum system for cell production

Green Frame or
Green Frame G

Cross Connector

Multi Connector Inner Type or
Multi Connector Inner Type G

Caster or Adjuster

Green Frame F50

Free Connector 
Inner Type

Green Frame 

ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป   อฌฎซฝฌซฎป ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป   ัฐฌทฑฒ

Drawer/Slide

Part Container

Ring Runner

Power Connector

Hanger Light

Picture sh ows  W900 Type

Requirement  for  conductive spec, please contact

Picture shows  W1200 Type
Requirement  for  conductive spec, please contact

Picture sh ows  W900 Type
Requirement  for  conductive spec, please contact

Picture shows  W1200 Type
Requirement  for  conductive spec, please contact

Work Table

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300781

750

GFM-025

BKKAGF1300783

1200

GFM-027

BKKAGF1300782

900

GFM-026

Drawing No.

W (mm)

Work Board B with Rack for Standing Work

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300784

750

GFM-225

BKKAGF1300786

1200

GFM-227

BKKAGF1300785

900

GFM-226

Drawing No.

W (mm)

Work Board B with Rack Rigid Type for Standing Work

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300787

750

GFM-028

BKKAGF1300789

1200

GFM-030

BKKAGF1300788

900

GFM-029

Drawing No.

W (mm)

Work Board B with Rack for Moving Work

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300790

750

GFM-228

BKKAGF1300792

1200

GFM-230

BKKAGF1300791

900

GFM-229

Drawing No.

W

Work Board B with Rack Rigid Type for Moving Work

Components
Frame : Green Frame 

Green Frame F50
Connector  : Multi  Connector Inner Type

Free Connector Inner Type

Angle Connector Inner Type
Cross Connector

Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Bottom :  Foot Connector M12 resin type +
Adjuster M12

Components
Frame : Green Frame G

Green Frame 
Green Frame F50

Connector  : Multi Connector Inner Type G

Free Connector Inner Type
Cross Connector
Multi  Connector Inner Type

Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Bottom :  Foot Connector M16 G +
Adjuster B M16

Components
Frame :  Green Frame G

Green Frame 
Green Frame F50

Connector  : Multi Connector Inner Type G

Free Connector Inner Type
Cross Connector
Multi  Connector Inner Type

Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Bottom :   Foot Connector M16 G + 
100 Caster M 16 x 2 + 

with brake x 2

Components
Frame : Green Frame 

Green Frame F50
Connector  : Multi  Connector Inner Type

Free Connector Inner Type
Angle Connector Inner Type
Cross Connector

Counter  Top : Work Board t= 16.5 

Bottom :  Foot Caster 75 x 2 + 
with brake x 2

ST Nut/BoltWork Table

Load Capacity / 100 kg Load Capacity / 130 kg 

Load Capacity / 100 kg Load Capacity / 130 kg 

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

740

940

1800
750

W

Heig ht adjustm ent
 r ange 2 00  mm

1800

750

W

Heig ht adjustm ent
 r ange 2 00  mm

With height adjustment function

With height adjustment function

740

940

Work Table

ฎฟฉปฎ ีทฌ อดทผป ฬฟพดป ี ทฌ

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame F50

Height Adjustment  : Board Li fter Kit
Connector :  Multi Connector Inner Type

Free Connector Inner Type
Angle Connector Inner Type
 Cross Connector

Counter  Top : Work Board t = 16.5

Board Holder
Bottom :  Foot Connector M12 resin 

   type + Adjuster M12

Picture sh ows  W900 Type

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300795

750

GFM-033

BKKAGF1300796

900

GFM-034

Drawing No.

W (mm)

Work Board C for Moving Work

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300793

750

GFM-031

BKKAGF1300794

900

GFM-032

Drawing No.

W (mm)

Work Board C for Standing Work

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300797

W617×D750×H110

W500×D500

GFM-X01

Dimension

Drawer Size

Drawer Kit  for GF Work Table

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame F50

Height Adjustment  : Board Li fter Kit
Connector :  Multi Connector Inner Type

Free Connector Inner Type
Angle Connector Inner Type
 Cross Connector

Counter  Top : Work Board t = 16.5

Board Holder
Bottom : Frame Caster 75 x 2 + 

with brake x 2

Picture shows  W900 Type

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

P239 ~Height Adjustment Unit

ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป 

ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป ัฐฌทฑฒ

Max slide dimension : 430  mm

Can be used with W900 and W1200 work table 

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300798

W612×D750×H110

W500×D500

GFM-X02

Dimension

Drawer Size

Slide Table Kit for GF Work Table

Drawing No.

Max slide dimension : 430  mm

Can be used with W900 and W1200 work table 

ฮปดฟฌปผ ะฎฑผซฝฌ

Part
Container

P.131

Ring
Runner

P.131

Frame
Bumper

P.130

Cable
Duct

P.133

Cable
Lock

P.133

Leak
Plate

P.132

GF-S AccessoryWork Table

Load Capacity / 100 kg Load Capacity / 100 kg 

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley

GFM-031     GFM-031
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Height adjustment
 range 200  mm

ุฑฉ ฌฑ หญป

๘จ๒๗ ปญทนฒ อฌฟฒผฟฎผ

Just rotate the handle to
adjust the height of the 
CounterTop.

Example of Use

Down

324

10

12

474

108

min

50

40

750max

750 min

103

ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป ฿

min

max

Down

40

10

10

474

740 min

700 min

A-A
1:6

min

max

Up

200.6 10
12

350.6

108

50

40

750 min

750 min

103

Up

min

max

40

98

10

10

350.6

740 min

700 min

Work Table

ฑฟฎผ ิทบฌปฎ ีทฌ

Item No.

Name Board Lifter Kit  L=400

GFK-901

Board Lifter Kit  L=600

GFK-902

Board Lifter Kit  L=800

GFK-903

Material/Technical Data

Environment : RoHS Compliant

Weight :  L = 400 Kit 6.990 g

L = 600 Kit 8.358 g

L = 800 Kit 9.718 g

Just ro ta te the handle to adjust the height 

of the Counter Top.

Load when locking at the double connector 

in the drawing  is up to  100 kg.

Load whi le li fting and lowering is up to 20 kg.

Height adjustment
 range 200  mm

ST Nut/BoltWork Table

Just rotate the handle to

108

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

If the design is unclear, we will support the design from our company. 
Please refers to P22.

If apply Hook (bottom), the height will be adjusted up to 6 level 
maximum.

Dimension in this mark will use only frame size 28 mm and will 
become a value when build Unit. Please use multi connector outer 
type on A area.Table can be adjusted the height in 3 level with the 
range of 200 mm (Min. pitch 40 mm).

SCS13

ฺูษ๓ ๐๏๎Hook (bottom)

115 g

ฺู ๓ี็ ๐๐

Board Level Kit

Item No. ฺูษ๓๐๏๎

Hook (Bottom)

          

Weight : 4,580 g/set

Environment : RoHS Compliant
Material/Technical Data

Work Table

ฑฟฎผ ิปชปด ีทฌ

This helps changing height of work board easily without any tool 
   when operator changed shift in the Cell Production. 

Example of Use

Name

Item No.

ุฑฉ ฌฑ หญป

Unlock the handle (3 places) under the table to adjust the height of  the table. (Height adjustment 200 mm)

ปญทนฒ อฌฟฒผฟฎผ

UseAngle
connector outer type

2 places

Use Bridge 
Connector

L =396.5 up

Frame 
center pitch 

410 up

Max. height
adjustable : 200

Use Green 
Frame Slot

Ful l picture after installed board

Additional Part

Name

Item No.

Lift handle can be installed 
from outside

Note

410 up

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley

GFK-900     GFK-900
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Work Table

ะฟฝตทฒน ฬฟพดป ะฟฝตทฒน ฬฟพดป ษทผป

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.BKKGF12200047

LGGF280022

Packing Table

BKKGF12200048

LGGF280023

Packing Table Wide

Component
Frame
Connector

Board

Bottom

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Inner
Free Connector Inner

Point Connector
Work Board T= 16.5 
Board Holder
Foot Connector M12 
Adjuster M12 

Component
Frame

Connector

Board

Bottom

:

:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Inner

Free Connector Inner
Point Connector
Work Board T= 16.5 
Board Holder
Foot Connector M12
Adjuster M12 

900

790

1200
917

1500
790

1200
917

Load Capacity : 80Kg

Weight: 18kg
Includes 2 pcs of box (b lue). 
Tape is not included.

Weight: 27.5kg
Includes 2 pcs of box (b lue). 
Tape is not included.

Load Capacity : 80Kg

ะฟฝตทฒน ฬฟพดป

Aluminum structural mater ial cause the lightweight and free 

from rust and paint peeling.

The main body is  aluminum structural GF series.

Equipped wi th tool s and material  storage w hich easy to handle.

An excellent durabil ity table with rubber  mat plywood T = 16.5.

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

ฬฎฑดดปง

ะฟฎฌทฌทฑฒ
ฮฟฝต

ธซฌปฎ

ดปฟฒ ปฒฝธ
ดปฟฒ ฑฑฌธ

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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H

400 (D) 600 (W)

H

400 (D)
600 (W)

H

400 (D)
600 (W)

H

400 (D)
600 (W)

Free Caster
With Brake

Green Frame Slot

Fix Caster

Green Frame

Multi Connector 
Outer Type

Frame Guard

Multi Connector 

Inner Type

Hammer Lock

Tro lley Structure

900×600×880

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300799

600

GFM-401

BKKAGF1300801

GFM-403

BKKAGF1300800

810

GFM-402

H (mm)

Trolley AWork Board

Drawing No.

 Components

Frame : Green Frame
Green Frame L Slot

Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type
Multi ConnectorOuter Type

Counter Top and Rack Board :
Work Board t = 16.5

(Particle  board + rubber mat)
Board holder, frame guard

Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100 x 2

Picture is 900  x 600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง ฿ ษฑฎต ฑฟฎผ

900×600×880

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300802

600

GFM-407

BKKAGF1300804

GFM-409

BKKAGF1300803

810

GFM-408

H (mm)

Trolley AWork Board Hammer Lock Type

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector : Multi Connector InnerType

Multi Connector Outer Type
Counter Top and Rack Board : 

Work Board t = 16.5
(Particle  board + rubber mat)
Board holder, frame guard

Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100 x 2
Hammer Lock 100

Picture is 900 x  600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง ฿  ษฑฎต ฑฟฎผ  ุฟณณปฎ ิฑฝต ฬงฐป

900×600×880

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300805

600

GFM-404

BKKAGF1300807

GFM-406

BKKAGF1300806

810

GFM-405

H (mm)

TrolleyA Stainless Panel

Drawing No.

 Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector :Multi Connector Inner Type

Multi Connector Outer Type

Counter Top and Rack Board : 
Stainless Panel No2B  t  = 1.5/
Board holder / T Nut S /
Truss Screw /  Frame Guard

Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100 x 2

Picture is 900  x 600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง ฿ อฌฟทฒดปญญ ะฟฒปด

900×600×880

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300808

600

GFM-410

BKKAGF1300810

GFM-412

BKKAGF1300809

810

GFM-411

H (mm)

Trolley A Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector :Multi Connector Inner Type

Multi Connector Outer Type
Counter Top and Rack Board : 

Stainless Panel No2B  t = 1.5/
Board holder / T Nut S /
Truss Screw / Frame Guard

Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100 x 2
Hammer Lock 100

Picture is 900 x  600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง ฿ อฌฟทฒดปญญ ะฟฒปด ุ ฟณณปฎ ิฑฝต ฬงฐป

Trolley

ฬฎฑดดปง ฿

Install F ix and Free Caster

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

H

400 (D)
600 (W)

H
+

200

H

400 (D)
600 (W)

H

+
200

H

400 (D)
600 (W)

H
+

200

H

400 (D)
600 (W)

H
+

200

Free Caster
With Brake

L Slot Frame

Hammer Lock

Green Frame

Multi Connector 
Outer Type

Frame Guard

Multi Connector 
Inner Type

Angle Connector

Inner Type

Hammer Lock

Tro lley Structure

900×600×880

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300811

600

GFM-413

BKKAGF1300813

GFM-415

BKKAGF1300812

810

GFM-414

H (mm)

Trolley B Work Board

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector : Multi  Connector InnerType

Multi  Connector OuterType
Angle Connector Inner Type

Counter Top and Rack Board : 
Work Board t = 16.5

(Particle  board + rubber mat)
Board holder, frame guard

Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100 x 2

Picture is 900 x  600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง  ษฑฎต ฑฟฎผ

900×600×880

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300814

600

GFM-419

BKKAGF1300816

GFM-421

BKKAGF1300815

810

GFM-420

H (mm)

Trolley B Work Board Hammer LockType

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot

Connector : Multi  Connector Inner Type
Multi  Connector Outer Type
Angle Connector Inner Type

Counter Top and Rack Board : 
Work Board t  = 16.5
(Particle  board + rubber mat)

Board holder, frame guard
Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/

Fix caster Ø100 x 2

Picture is 900 x  600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง ฿  ษฑฎต ฑฟฎผ  ุฟณณปฎ ิฑฝต ฬงฐป

900×600×880

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300817

600

GFM-416

BKKAGF1300819

GFM-418

BKKAGF1300818

810

GFM-417

H (mm)

Trolley B Stainless Panel

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot

Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type
Multi Connector Outer Type
Angle Connector InnerType

Counter Top and Rack Board : 
Stainless Panel No2B  t = 1.5/
Board holder / T Nut S /

Truss Screw/ Frame Guard
Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/

Fix caster Ø100 x 2

Picture is 900 x  600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง  อฌฟทฒดปญญ ะฟฒปด

900×600×880

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300820

600

GFM-422

BKKAGF1300822

GFM-424

BKKAGF1300821

810

GFM-423

H (mm)

Trolley B Stainless Panel Hammer LockType

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type

Multi Connector Outer Type
Angle Connector InnerType

Counter Top and Rack Board :
Stain less Panel No2B  t  = 1.5/
Board holder / T Nut S /
Truss Screw/ Frame Guard

Bottom :Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100 x 2

Picture is 900 x  600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง  อฌฟทฒดปญญ ะฟฒปด ุ ฟณณปฎ ิฑฝต ฬงฐป

Trolley

Fix/Free caster installat ion

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley

GFM-413     GFM-413
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Tro lley Structure

Free Caster

With Brake

Green Frame 
L Slot

Hammer Lock

Green Frame

Multi Connector

Outer Type

Angle Connector

Inner Type

Frame Guard

Multi Connector
Inner Type

Hammer Lock

H

600 (W)

400 (D)

H

600 (W)

400 (D)

H

600 (W)

400 (D)

H

600 (W)

400 (D)

900×600×1080

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300823

800

GFM-425

BKKAGF1300825

GFM-427

BKKAGF1300824

1010

GFM-426

H (mm)

Trolley C Work Board

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type

Multi Connector Outer Type
Angle Connector InnerType

Counter  Top and Rack Board :
Work Board t = 16.5
(Particle  board + rubber mat)
Board holder, frame guard

Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100 x 2

Picture is 900  x 600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง  ษฑฎต ฑฟฎผ

900×600×1080

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300826

800

GFM-431

BKKAGF1300828

GFM-433

BKKAGF1300827

1010

GFM-432

H (mm)

Trolley C Work Board Hammer LockType

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector : Multi Connector InnerType

Multi  Connector Outer Type
Angle Connector Inner Type

Counter  Top and Rack Board :
Work Board t = 16.5
(Particle  board + rubber mat)
Board holder, frame guard

Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100 x 2

Hammer Lock 100

Picture is 900 x  600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง  ษฑฎต ฑฟฎผ  ุฟณณปฎ ิฑฝต ฬงฐป

900×600×1080

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300829

800

GFM-428

BKKAGF1300831

GFM-430

BKKAGF1300830

1010

GFM-429

H (mm)

Trolley C Stainless Panel

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector :Multi Connector Inner Type

Multi Connector Outer Type
Angle Connector Inner Type

Counter  Top and Rack Board :
Stainless Panel No 2B t  = 1.5 /

Board holder / T Nut S /
Truss Screw /  Frame Guard

Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100 x 2

Picture is 900  x 600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง  อฌฟทฒดปญญ ะฟฒปด

900×600×1080

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300832

800

GFM-434

BKKAGF1300834

GFM-436

BKKAGF1300833

1010

GFM-435

H (mm)

Trolley C Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector :  Multi Connector Inner Type

Multi  Connector Outer Type
Angle Connector Inner Type

Counter  Top and Rack Board :
Stainless Panel No 2B t = 1.5 /

Board holder / T Nut S /
Truss Screw / Frame Guard

Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100 x 2
Hammer Lock 100

Picture is 900 x  600 x 880

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง  อฌฟทฒดปญญ ะฟฒปด ุ ฟณณปฎ ิฑฝต ฬงฐป

Trolley

ฬฎฑดดปง 

Fix/Free caster installat ion

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Trolley

BKKGF12200049

LGGF280001

Picking Cart  2BOX-50-L-1H

BKKGF12200050

LGGF280002

Picking Cart  2BOX-50-L-2H

BKKGF12200051

LGGF280003

Picking Cart  2BOX-50-S-1H

BKKGF12200052

LGGF280004

Picking Cart  2BOX-50-S-2H

LLoad Capacity : 100Kg
 (Top : 30Kg, Bottom : 70Kg)

L

ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ๎ัศ๓๋๐๓ิ๓๏ุ ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ๎ัศ๓๋๐๓ิ๓๎ุ

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom
Handle

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector

Point Connector Cross
Double Connector N-S
Free Caster 100 Rubber
Non Sl ip Handle

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom
Handle

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Angle Connector Outer

Cross Connector
Point Connector Cross
Double Connector N-S
Free Caster 100 Rubber
Non Sl ip Handle

ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ๎ัศ๓๋๐๓อ๓๏ุ ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ๎ัศ๓๋๐๓อ๓๎ุ

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom
Handle

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector
Point Connector Cross
Double Connector N-S

Free Caster 100 Rubber
Non Sl ip Handle

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom
Handle

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector
Point Connector Cross

Double Connector N-S
Free Caster 100 Rubber
Non Sl ip Handle

Load Capacity : 100Kg
 (Top : 30Kg, Bottom : 70Kg)

Load Capacity : 100Kg
 (Top : 30Kg, Bottom : 70Kg)

Load Capacity : 100Kg
 (Top : 30Kg, Bottom : 70Kg)

1263

728

160

431
639

1263

728

160

431
682

1263

728

156

596 474

1263

728

156

596 517

ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ๎ ฑจ

    narrow shelves and shelving.  

Adaptable container (mm) : 

   W 530 or less

   D 366 or less
   H 450 or less

๋๐๓ิ๓๏ุ ๋๐๓ิ๓๎ุ ๋๐๓อ๓๏ุ ๋๐๓อ๓๎ุ

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Supports push, pull, and both picking

Weight : 12. 5kg

Horizontal container near hand.

Supports push, pull, and both picking

Weight : 11. 5kg

Horizontal container near hand.

Weight : 10k g

Weight : 11k g

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley

LGGF280001     LGGF280001
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ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ์ ฑจ

Adaptable container (mm) : 

   W 530 or less
   D 366 or less

   H 450 or less

   W 530 or less
   D 366 or less

   H 450 or less

L L

Trolley

ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ์ัศ๓๋๐๓ิ๓๏ุ ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ์ัศ๓๋๐๓ิ๓๎ุ

BKKGF12200053

LGGF280005

Picking Cart  4BOX-50-L-1H

BKKGF12200054

LGGF280006

Picking Cart  4BOX-50-L-2H

Component

Frame
Connector

Bottom

Handle

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector
Point Connector Cross
Double Connector N-S
Free Casters 100 Rubber
Fixed Caster 100 Rubber
Non Sl ip Handle

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom

Handle

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector
Point Connector Cross
Double Connector N-S
Free Casters 100 Rubber
Fixed Caster 100 Rubber

Non Sl ip Handle

LLoad Capacity : 150Kg

อฌฑฝต ฟฎฌ

อฌฑฝต ฟฎฌ อดทณ ๏ุ อฌฑฝต ฟฎฌ อดทณ ๎ ุ

BKKGF12200055

LGGF280007

Stock Cart Slim 1H

BKKGF12200056

LGGF280008

Stock Cart Slim 2H

Component
Frame
Connector

Board
Bottom

Handle

:
:

:
:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Inner
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector
Corner Bracket
Double Connector N-S

Free Connector Inner
ACP T=3 Silver
Free Casters 100 Rubber
Fixed Caster 100 Rubber
Non Sl ip Handle

LLoad Capacity : 150Kg

Component
Frame
Connector

Board
Bottom

Handle

:
:

:
:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Inner
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector

Corner Bracket
Double Connector N-S
Free Connector Inner
ACP T=3 Silver
Free Casters 100 Rubber
Fixed Caster 100 Rubber
Non Sl ip Handle

Load Capacity : 150Kg
 (Top : 50Kg, Bottom : 100Kg)

Load Capacity : 150Kg
 (Top : 50Kg, Bottom : 100Kg)

1263

166

431

1267

1263

166

431

1417

๋๐๓ิ๓๏ุ ๋๐๓ิ๓๎ุ

อดทณ ๏ุ อดทณ ๎ุ

Weight : 18k g

Supports push , pull,  and both pick ing

Weight : 24k g

Supports push, pull, and both picking

Weight : 16. 5kg

Weight : 19k g

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

1263

728

160

431

1207

1263

728

160

431

1250

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

Trolley

Shoote r

Modu le

Unit     narrow shelves and shelving.  

Adaptable container (mm) : 

   W 366 or less
   D 262 or less

   H 400 or less

   narrow shelves and shelving.

Adaptable container (mm) : 

   W 530 or less
   D 366 or less

   H 400 or less

L L

Trolley

ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ๎ัศ๓๎๐๓ิ อฌฑฝต ฟฎฌ ำทฒท

BKKGF12200057

LGGF280009

Picking Cart  2BOX-20-L

BKKGF12200058

LGGF280010

Stock Cart Mini

Component

Frame
Connector

Board
Bottom
Handle

:
:

:
:
:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector
Board Holder
ACP T=3 I vory
Frame Caster 75 Rubber
Non Sl ip Handle

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom
Handle

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector
Frame Caster 75 Rubber
Non Sl ip Handle

L

ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ฉทฌธ อฌปฐ

ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ ฉทฌธ อฌปฐ

BKKGF12200059

LGGF280011

Picking Cart  with Step

Component
Frame
Connector

Mat
Bottom

Handle

:
:

:
:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector

Corner Bracket
Double Connector P15
Point Connector
GFS-GF Connector
Compression Spring
Anti-slip mat
Free Caster with Brake 100 Rubber
Fixed Caster 100 Rubber
Non Sl ip Handle

Load Capacity : 50Kg
 (Top : 20Kg, Bottom : 30Kg)

Load Capacity : 50Kg
 (Top : 20Kg, Bottom : 30Kg)

Weight : 4Kg

Weight : 25k g

L

Load Capacity :100Kg 
 (Top : 30Kg, Bottom : 70Kg)

L

Step Load Capacity : 
 Min: 20Kg / Max: 100Kg

1373

564
1070

720

159

1048

618

118

440

350

1048

618

124

440

350

ะทฝตทฒน ฟฎฌ อฌฑฝต ฟฎฌ ำทฒท

Weight : 5Kg

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley

LGGF280009     LGGF280009
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Trolley

Shoote r

Par tit ion

Modu le

Unit

438

305

129
129

1354

349

880

900
600

880

900
600

Can be stored by stack on top of each other.

Trolley

Components
Frame : Green Frame
Connector :  Pa lette Connector
Bottom :   Caster Ø75 with brake x 4

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฑจ ฮฑดดปฎ ฿

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300835

GFM-437

Box Roller A

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300836

GFM-438

Box Roller B

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300837

GFM-439

Trolley for Lengthy Cargo

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300838

GFM-440

Trolley for Lengthy Cargo  Hammer Lock Type

Drawing No.

Components
Frame : Green Frame
Connector :  Pa lette Connector

 Outer Connector
Bottom :   Caster Ø75 with brake x 4

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฑจ ฮฑดดปฎ 

Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type

Multi  Connector OuterType

Angle Connector Inner Type
Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/

Fix caster Ø100  x 2

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฬฎฑดดปง บฑฎ ิปฒนฌธง ฟฎนฑ Components
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame L Slot
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type

Multi  Connector OuterType
Angle Connector Inner Type

Bottom : Free caster Ø100 with brake x 2/
Fix caster Ø100  x 2

Hammer Lock 100

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

ฑจ ฮฑดดปฎ

ฬฎฑดดปง บฑฎ ิปฒนฌธง ฟฎนฑ

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

Trolley

Shoote r

Par tit ion

Modu le

Unit

880

900
600

880

900
600

1700

800

600

Trolley

Using Torque Hinge

• The speci cation is a fr ee stop than can hold the position in any angle.
(No Lock function)

Collapsible type

can be s tored stacked on top of each order.

Component

Frame : Green Frame
Green FrameL Slot

Connector : MultiConnector Inner Type

MultiConnector OuterType
TorqueHinge

Base Board : Aluminumcheckered steel
plate t=3/Board Holder/

FrameGuard
Bottom : Free caster 100 with

brakex 2/Fixcaster

100 x 2

ดฺทฐ๓หฐ ฬฎฑดดปง ฺดทฐ๓หฐ ฬฎฑดดปง ุ ฟณณปฎ ิฑฝต ฬงฐป

Component
Frame : GreenFrame

GreenFrame LSlot

Connector: Multi Connector InnerType/
Multi ConnectorOuterType/
BridgeConnector/

AngleConnector InnerType/
FixedHinge/Aluminum
Flat Bar/Hinge Connector/

HookConnectorR
Base Board: Aluminum checkeredsteel

plate t=3/BoardHolder/

FrameGuard
Bot tom : FrameCaster 75with

brake x 4

ฟนป ฬฎฑดดปง

ฺดทฐ๓หฐ ฬฎฑดดปง

I tem No.

Name

BKKAGF1300839

GFM-441

Flip-Up Trolley

BKKAGF1300840

GFM-442

Flip-Up Tro lley  Hammer Lock Type

Load Capacity/60 kg (1 Rack up to 50 kg)

ฟนป ฬฎฑดดปง

Load Capacity/60 kg 

Drawing No.

Component
Frame : Green Frame

Green FrameL Slot

Conne ctor: Multi Connector Inner Type
Multi ConnectorOuterType
TorqueHinge

Base Board : Aluminumcheckered steel
plate t=3/Board Holder/
FrameGuard

Bottom : Free caster 100 with
brakex 2/Fixcaster

100 x 2
HammerLock 100

I tem No.

Name

Drawing No.

Cage Trolley

BKKAGF1300841

GFM-443I tem No.

Name

Drawing No.

Req uire me nt for co nd uc t ive sp ec ,

pl eas e co nt ac t

R equ i rem ent fo r co nd uc t ive sp e c,
p leas e co nta ct. Req ui rem ent for co n duc t ive sp ec ,

p leas e con ta ct

GF-S AccessoryTrolley

Par tit ion

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Trolley

GFM-441     GFM-441
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Item No.

Name

Dimension 

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Dimension 

Drawing No.

Trolley

BKKGF12200060

LGGF280012

Low Floor Type Cart

W1246×D1100×H336

BKKGF12200061

LGGF280013

N Type Cart

W1339×D1100×H794

BKKGF12200062

LGGF430001

G Type Cart

W1240×D1100×H850

BKKGF12200063

LGGF280014

Rotation Type Cart

W1270×D1100×H897

LLoad Capacity : 200Kg L

ิฑฉ ฺดฑฑฎ ฬงฐป ฟฎฌ า ฬงฐป ฟฎฌ

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom

Top

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Multi Connector Inner
Angle Connector Outer
Point Connector 
Point Connector Cross
Caster 100 Rubber

Hammer Lock 100
Rubber

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom

Top

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector
Free Caster 100 Rubber
Hammer Lock 100

Rubber

ู ฬงฐป ฟฎฌ ฮฑฌฟฌทฑฒ ฬงฐป ฟฎฌ

Component

Frame
Connector

Bottom

Top

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector G Inner
Multi Connector Inner

Rotary Connector
Free Caster 150 Rubber
Hammer Lock 100
Rubber

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom

Top

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi  Connector G Outer
Angle Connector G Outer
Multi  Connector GH Outer
Free Caster 150 Rubber
with Brake
Hammer Lock 100
Rubber

Load Capacity : 200Kg

Load Capacity : 200KgLoad Capacity : 300Kg

Weight : 22k g 
Able to stac k and store the car t.
Attached the rubber  preve nt s liding.
Rust prot ecti on (anodized surface).

Weight : 28k g
The layout  change of pa llet f loor placement is 
flexible.
Attached the rubber  preve nt sliding.
Rust prot ecti on (anodized surface).

Weight : 42k g
The layout  change of pa llet f loor placement is 
flexible.
Attached the rubber  prevent sliding.
Rust prot ection (anodized surface) .

336

1100
1246

600

1100

1339

794

1100

596

1240

850

1100
1270

897

711

Rotating tableStanding storage

   or forklift.

ฟฎฌ บฑฎ ะฟดดปฌ

ิฑฉ ดฺฑฑฎ ฬงฐป

า ฬงฐป

ู ฬงฐป

ฮฑฌฟฌทฑฒ ฬงฐป

Weight : 100. 5kg  
Easy a ccess  to al l directi ons  with a rotating 

mechanis m wh ich convenient to wall work.
Attached the rubber  preve nt sliding.
Rust prot ecti on (anodized surface).

Item No.

Name

Dimension 

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Dimension 

Drawing No.

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

L L

Trolley

ฟฎฌ อ บฑฎ ิฑฒน ะฎฑผซฝฌ ฟฎฌ ิ  บฑฎ ิฑฒน ะฎฑผซฝฌ

BKKGF12200064

LGGF280015

Cart S for Long Product

BKKGF12200065

LGGF280016

Cart L for Long Product

Component
Frame
Connector

Board
Bottom

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Angle Connector Outer
Point Connector Long
Cross Connector

Point Connector Cross
Durawood T=5
Free Caster 100 Rubber

Component
Frame
Connector

Board
Bottom

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Angle Connector Outer
Point Connector Long

Cross Connector
Point Connector Cross
Durawood T=5
Free Caster 100 Rubber

ฟฎฌ บฑฎ ะฟฒปด ะฎฑผซฝฌ

ฟฎฌ อ บฑฎ ะฟฒปด ะฎฑผซฝฌ

BKKGF12200066

LGGF280017

Cart S for Panel Product

Component

Frame
Connector

Board
Bottom

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Inner
Angle Connector Outer
Cross Connector
GFS-GF Connector
Folding Connector S
Multi Connector S Inner
Durawood T=5
Free Caster 100 Rubber

Hammer Lock 100

Load Capacity : 100Kg
 (Top : 30Kg, Bottom : 70Kg)

Load Capacity : 100Kg
 (Top : 30Kg, Bottom : 70Kg)

Weight : 15. 5 kg

LLoad Capacity : 100Kg

1463

996

168

500 1086

1463

996

168

500
1886

825

500
1200

168

ฟฎฌ บฑฎ ิฑฒน ะฎฑผซฝฌ

Weight : 18. 5 kg

Weight : 17 kg

LGGF280015     LGGF280015

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley
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L

Trolley

ฑจ ฟฎฌ

Item No.

Name

Drawing No. BKKGF12200067

LGGF280018

Box Cart

Component
Frame
Connector

Panel

Bottom

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Handle Connector
GF Slip-Join t Hinge
PVC Clear T=5

Panel Hold
Free Caster 75 Rubber 
with Brake

LLoad Capacity : 100Kg

ฬฑฉทฒน ฟฎฌ

ฬฑฉทฒน ฟฎฌ อ ฬฑฉทฒน ฟฎฌ ิ

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.BKKGF12200068

LGGF280019

Towing Cart S

BKKGF12200069

LGGF430002

Towing Cart L

Component
Frame
Connector

Tow Bar
Bottom

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Point Connector
Connection Trolley Bracket
Free Casters 100 Rubber
Fixed Caster 100 Rubber

LLoad Capacity : 300Kg

Component
Frame
Connector

Tow Bar

Bottom

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector G Outer
Point Connector G
Connection Trolley Bracket

Free Casters 100 Rubber
Fixed Caster 100 Rubber

Load Capacity : 100Kg

1502

1100

800

253

600 700

387

1157
1216

ฑจ ฟฎฌ

ฟฎฌ อ ฟฎฌ ิ

Weight : 10. 5kg Weight : 32k g

Weight : 51. 5kg

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

253



หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

L

Trolley

ฟฎฌ ๏๋๐ฺู บฑฎ ฿ูส ๘ำฑนซฎท ฬงฐป๗ 

Item No.

Name

Drawing No. BKKGF12200070

LGGF280020

Cart 150GF for AGV (Moguri Type) 

LLoad Capacity : 30Kg

๏่ ิทฌฎป ฟฎฌ

๏่ ิทฌฎป ฟฎฌ

Item No.

Name

Drawing No. BKKGF12200071

LGGF280021

18 Litre Cart

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom
Mechanic 
Parts

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Inner

Angle Connector
Corner Bracket
Point Connector
Fixed Casters 75 Rubber
Compression Spring
Wire
Slide Connector

L

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom

:
:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Multi Connector Inner
Angle Connector Outer
Pin Connector
Caster 100 Rubber

Load Capacity : 150Kg

501

800
970

984

313 425

ฟฎฌ บฑฎ ฿ูส ๘ำฑนซฎท ฬงฐป๗

Weight : 4.5kg

Weight : 14. 5kg

LGGF280020     LGGF280020

Rack

Shoote r

Modu le

Unit

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley
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1107.5

23.5 36

1069.5

1661.8

25

70

688.3
92.5

23.5

76.5

2- 9
4.5

AGV

Trolley

Item No.

Name

GFW-363

By moving the f ront and rear wheel together wil l

achieve a smal l radius rotat ion .

When connec ted toget her, the connec ting trolley

w ill all rotate in the same orbit, which will reduce

t he space of passage way.

When takes it apar t from connec ting, the f ront is

xed and the back is free, so I t is handy to oper ate

as a hand trolley.

S peci cation
Weight : Spec.

Size : 710×1200×270 (H)mm
(Height o f Pu sh bar :
1060 mm)

LoadCapacity: 200 kg
Tow Speed : lower than 10 km/h
Turningradius : R750
Weight : 45 kg

When Tow ing bracket is til ted, the front and rear wheel  wil l move together is this " " shape.

์ษอ ญฌฎซฝฌซฎป

อฉทฌฝธ บฎฑณ ์ษอ ฬฎฑดดปง ฌฑ พป ฐซญธ ฌฎฑดดปง

Assembled
Delivery

Incaseof 2WStrolley(normal trolley)will havedifferencebetween
trackfollowedby front andbackinnerwheelwhen turning,
AGVwill havetogoround but, for 4WSwill runon thesame
passagewaytoAGV, it has morespaceeffectiveness.

Item No.

Name Connection Trolley Bracket

GFW-365

Connection Trolley Insulator Bracket

GFW-366

ฑฒฒปฝฌทฑฒ ฬฎฑดดปง ฎฟฝตปฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌทฑฒ ฬฎฑดดปง ืฒญซดฟฌฑฎ ฎฟฝตปฌ

Included P in, C onnector  Piec e, Eyebolt

P in 

Switch to 4WS mode by push down the towing lever, 
and release the lever and bring up right wil l switch to 
push trolley mode.

I tem No.

Name

4WSTrolleypassageway

2WSTrolleypassageway

์ษอ อฌฟฒผฟฎผ ฬฎฑดดปง

4WS Standard Trolley

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

255



หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

1000

H

166

560

166 168 166 166

1000

H

560

1000

1800

560

1000

1000

560

BKKAGF1300844

1800

GFM-803

BKKAGF1300845

1000

GFM-804

BKKAGF1300842

1800

GFM-801

BKKAGF1300843

1000

GFM-802

H (mm) H (mm)

BKKAGF1300847

1000

GFM-806

BKKAGF1300846

1800

GFM-805

Picture sh ows  H1800

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

H (mm)

Name

Item No.

Drawing No.

Mobile Partition PETTransparent / Aluminum Composite Panel Type

H (mm)

Name

Item No.

Drawing No.

Mobile Part ition PET Transparent

Partition

Can be stored with bottom part layered on top of each other.

Component
Frame : Green Frame

Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type/Angle
Connector Inner Type

Bottom : Frame Caster  50 with
Brake 

ำฑพทดป ะฟฎฌทฌทฑฒ ะฬ ฬฎฟฒญฐฟฎปฒฌ ๑ 

฿ดซณทฒซณ ฑณฐฑญทฌป ะดฟฌป ฬงฐป

ำฑพทดป ะฟฎฌทฌทฑฒ 

ะฬ ฬฎฟฒญฐฟฎปฒฌ

ำฑพทดป ะฟฎฌทฌทฑฒ ฿ดซณทฒซณ 
ฑณฐฑญทฌป ะฟฒปด

Picture sh ows  H1800

Requirement for conductive spec, please contact

Name

Item No.

Drawing No.

Name

Item No.

Drawing No.

Mobile Part ition with Gratings Mobile Part ition Aluminum Composite Panel

Component
Frame : Green Frame

Connector: Multi Connector Inner Type/Angle
Connector Inner Type

Bottom : Frame Caster  50 with
Brake 

Panel  : Aluminum Composite Panel t=3

Requirement for conductive spec,  please 
contact

Component
Frame : Green Frame
Connector : Multi Connector InnerType/Angle

Connector Inner Type
Bottom : Frame Caster  50 with

Brake 

Panel : PET Clear t=3
Aluminum Composite Panel  
t=3

Requirement for conductive spec,  please 
cont act

Component
Frame : Green Frame
Connector: Multi Connector Inner Type/Angle

Connector Inner Type
Bottom : Frame Caster  50 with

Brake 

Panel : PET Clear t=3

ำฑพทดป ะฟฎฌทฌทฑฒ

ำฑพทดป ะฟฎฌทฌทฑฒ 
ฉทฌธ ู ฎฟฌทฒนญ

GF-S AccessoryPartition

GFM-801     GFM-801

Rack

Shoote r

Modu le

Unit

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley
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BKKGF12200072

W961xH869xD28

LGGF280030

Dimension

Name

Item No.

Drawing No.

Multi-fence (Wire Mesh P30)

Dimension

Name

Item No.

Drawing No. BKKGF12200073

W961xH869xD28

LGGF280031

Multi-fence (Clear)

BKKGF12200074

W961xH869xD28

LGGF280032

Dimension

Name

Item No.

Drawing No.

Multi-fence (Ivory)

BKKGF12200077

W961xH869xD28

LGGF280035

Dimension

Name

Item No.

Drawing No.

Multi-fence (Whiteboard)

Dimension

Name

Item No.

Drawing No. BKKGF12200078

W961xH869xD28

LGGF280036

Multi-fence (Lattice)

Dimension

Name

Item No.

Drawing No. BKKGF12200075

W961xH869xD28

LGGF280033

Multi-fence (Silver)

BKKGF12200076

LGGF280034

Multi-fence 

Partition

ำซดฌท๓บปฒฝป

ำซดฌท๓บปฒฝป ๘ษทฎป ำปญธ ะํ๐๗ ำซดฌท๓บปฒฝป ๘ดปฟฎ๗ Component
Frame
Connector
Panel

:
:
:

Green Frame
Angle Connector Outer 
PVC clear T = 3 mm

Component
Frame
Connector
Panel

:
:
:

Green Frame
Angle Connector Outer 
Wire Mesh (Steel) pitch 30
Wire diameter 3.2
Black baking finish

Welded wire netting 

ำซดฌท๓บปฒฝป ๘ืชฑฎง๗ ำซดฌท๓บปฒฝป ๘อทดชปฎ๗ Component

Frame
Connector
Panel

:
:
:

Green Frame
Double Connector C Ki t
ACP (Aluminum / PE)
Silver t = 3mm

ACP (Aluminum / Fiber 
mixed inorganic material)
T = 4mm  Silver 

Component
Frame
Connector
Panel

:
:
:

Green Frame
Double Connector C Ki t
ACP (Aluminum / PE)
T = 3mm  Ivory  

ำซดฌท๓บปฒฝป ๘ษธทฌปพฑฟฎผ๗ ำซดฌท๓บปฒฝป ๘ิฟฌฌทฝป๗ Component
Frame
Connector

:
:
Green Frame
Double Connector C Ki t

Component
Frame
Connector
Panel

:
:
:

The pictures are an example of a combination of "Multi-fence", "Pole", "Parallel holder", "Stand", etc.

Green Frame
Double Connector C Ki t
Steel plate composite 
panel (Steel  p late / PE)
T = 3 mm White (One side)

Weight : 6.4kg Weight : 4.9kg

Weight : 3.7kg Weight : 3.7kg (Silver )
             7. 5kg (Champagne silver non-combustible)

Weight : 4.4kg

Magnetic board and able to use with  board pen.
Weight : 2.9kg

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

D 875

1200

875D

1500

D
875

1200

875

1500

D

Load Capacity/80kg 
(Rack 1 level upto 40 kg)

Component
Frame : Green Frame
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type/

Free Connector Inner Type
Bottom : Foot Connector M12

Resin Type/

Ad uster M12

Load Capacity/80kg 
(Rack 1 level upto 40 kg)

Component
Frame : Green Frame
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type/

Free Connector Inner Type
Bottom : Foot Connector M12

Resin Type/
Ad uster M12

BKKAGF1300854

300

GFM-A06

BKKAGF1300855

450

GFM-A07

Rack Melamine Board Deck H1500

BKKAGF1300852

300

GFM-A04

BKKAGF1300853

450

GFM-A05

Rack H1500

Rack

Co mpone nt
Frame : Gre en Frame
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type/

Free Connector Inner Type
Bottom : Foot Connector M12

Resin Type/

Ad ster M12

Picture shows  D450

Requ iremen t f or conduc tive spec,

please cont act.

Picture show s D450

Requ irement for  conduc tive spec,

pl ease contac t .

Load Capacity/80 kg 
(Rack 1 level up to 40 kg)

Component
Frame : Green Frame
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type/

Free Connector Inner Type
Rack Board : Melam ine Board t=17
Bot tom : Foot Connector M12

Resin Type/
Ad uster M12

Load Capacity/80 kg 
(Rack 1 level up to 40 kg)

Co mpone nt
Frame : Gre en Frame
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type/

Free Connector Inner Type
Bottom : Foot Connector M12

Resin Type/
Ad ster M12

Picture shows  D450

Requ iremen t f or conduc tive spec,

please cont act

Picture show s D450

Requ irement for  conduc tive spec,

pl ease contac t

Load Capacity/80 kg 
(Rack 1 level up to 40 kg)

Component
Frame : Green Frame
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type/

Free Connector Inner Type
Rack Board : Melam ine Board t=17

Bot tom : Foot Connector M12
Resin Type/
Ad uster M12

Load Capacity/80 kg 
(Rack 1 level up to 40 kg)

BKKAGF130 0850

300

GFM-A02

BKKAGF1300851

450

GFM-A03

Rack Melamine Board Deck H1200

BKKAGF1300848

300

GFM-A00

BKKAGF1300849

450

GFM-A01Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

D (mm)

Item No.

Drawing No.

D (mm)

Rack H1200 Name

Item No.

Drawing No.

D (mm)

Name

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

D (mm)

:

ฮฟฝต ๏ุ๎๐๐ ฮฟฝต ำปดฟณทฒป ฑฟฎผ ปฝต ุ ๏๎๐๐

ฮฟฝต ๏ุ๋๐๐ ฮฟฝต ำปดฟณทฒป ฑฟฎผ ปฝต ุ ๏๋๐๐

ST Nut/BoltRack

GFM-A00     GFM-A00

Trolley

Rack

Shoote r

Par tit ion

Modu le

Unit

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley
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LLoad Capacity : 100KgLLoad Capacity : 100Kg
(Top : 50Kg, Bottom 50Kg)

Rack

ฟฎผพฑฟฎผ อฌฟฒผ ำ ฟฎผพฑฟฎผ อฌฟฒผ ิ

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.BKKGF12200079

LGGF280024

Cardboard Stand M

BKKGF12200080

LGGF280025

Cardboard Stand L

Component
Frame

Connector

Board

Bottom

:

:

:

:

Green Frame

Multi Connector Outer
Multi Connector Inner
Point Connector
Hinge Connector
10-Degree Connector Inner
ACP Silver T=3
PVC Clear T=3
Frame Caster 75 
Frame Caster 75 

with Brake

Component

Frame
Connector

Board

Bottom

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Multi Connector Inner
Point Connector
Hinge Connector
10-Degree Connector Inner
ACP Silver T=3
PVC Clear T=3
Frame Caster 75 

Frame Caster 75 
with Brake

800
450

1100

618

133

800
550

1100

133

LLoad Capacity : 100Kg

ปชทฝป ฮฟฝต

ปชทฝป ฮฟฝต

Item No.

Name

Drawing No. BKKGF12200081

LGGF280026

Device Rack

Component

Frame
Connector

Board

Bottom

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Inner
Hinge F-P
ACP Silver T=3
PVC Clear T=5
PVC Brown smoke T=3
Foot Connector M121453

903

101
600

600

(Top: 20Kg / Middle: 30Kg / Bottom: 50Kg)

ฟฎผพฑฟฎผ อฌฟฒผ

ำ ฬงฐป ิ ฬงฐป

Weight : 19. 5kg

Weight : 14. 5kg Weight : 12k g

Trolley

Rack

Shoote r

Par tit ion

Modu le

Unit

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

940

644

540

477

533
1300

11001040

640

1500

1340
335 335

753

1620

1440

Chuter

Component
Fr ame : Gre en Frame
Connector : Multi Connector Outer Type/

Angle Connector Outer Type
Bottom : Foot Connector M12

Resin Type/
Caster 75 with 
Br ake x 4

S lide Part : Cocoron/Corocon Hook

Requirement for con duct ive  spec ,

ple ase contac t.

533

477
800

740

1065

640

Component
Frame : Green Fra me
Connector: Multi Connector Outer Type/

Angle Connector Outer Type
Bott om : Foot Connector M12

Resin Type/
Caster 75 wi th 
Brake x 4

Slide Part : Cocoron/Coroc on Hook

Requi rem ent f or  conductive spec ,

please contac t.

Component
Fr ame : Gre en Frame
Connector : Multi Connector Outer Type/

Angle Connector Outer Type
Bottom : Foot Connector M12

Resin Type/

Caster 75 with 
Br ake x 6

S lide Part : Cocoron/Corocon Hook

Requirement for con duct ive  spec ,

ple ase contac t.

Component
Frame : Green Fra me
Connector: Multi Connector Outer Type/

Angle Connector Outer Type
Bott om : Foot Connector M12

Resin Type/

Caster 75 wi th 
Brake x 8

Slide Part : Cocoron/Coroc on Hook

Requi rem ent f or  conductive spec ,

please contac t.

Item No.

Name

BKKAGF1300856

GFM-C00

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No. BKKAGF1300857

GFM-C01

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.BKKAGF1300858

GFM-C02

BKKAGF1300859

GFM-C03

ธซฌปฎ ๏ ิทฒป ๏ ิปชปด ธซฌปฎ ๏ ิทฒป ๎ ิปชปด

ธซฌปฎ ๎ ิทฒป ํ ิปชปด ธซฌปฎ ํ ิทฒป ํ ิปชปด

Chuter 1 Line 1 Level Chuter 1 Line 2 Level (Asymmetric)

Chuter 2 Line 3 Level Chuter 3 Line 3 Level

GFM-C00     GFM-C00

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley
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Chuter

ำซดฌท ธซฌปฎ ๋๐  ํบฑฎ ฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ำซดฌท ธซฌปฎ ๏๐๐๋ บฑฎ ฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ

Compat ible with TP standard BOX W503

Weight  : 8.5kg

Compat ible with TP standard BOX W1005

Weight : 11k g

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.BKKGF12200082

LGGF280028

Multi Chuter 503 for Container

BKKGF12200083

LGGF280029

Multi Chuter 1005 for Container

Component

Frame
Connector

Bottom
Slide Part

:
:

:
:

GGreen Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Cross Connecter
Cross Connector Rotate 
Frame Caster 75 with Brake
Aluminum Corocon

Component
Frame
Connector

Bottom
Slide Part

:
:

:
:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Outer
Cross Connecter
Cross Connector Rotate 
Frame Caster 75 with Brake
Aluminum Corocon

940

740

128

625
1000

940
740

128

1132 1000

LLoad Capacity : 60KgLLoad Capacity : 40Kg

Cushioning Roll Stand

ซญธทฑฒทฒน ฮฑดด อฌฟฒผ

Item No.

Name

Drawing No. BKKGF12200084

LGGF280027

Cushioning Roll Stand

Component

Frame
Connector

Board

Bottom

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Multi Connector Inner
Multi Connector Outer
Multi Connector Inner 2
Rotary Connector
Corner Bracket
Double Connector S
Point Connector N-S
PVC Clear T = 5 

Frame Caster 75 with  
Brake Rubber

L
Load Capacity : 50Kg

1476

168

643
684

ำซดฌท ธซฌปฎ บฑฎ ฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ

Weight : 12k g

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley
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หฒทฌ

Ord er
Examp le

   Set

Order method for GF Unit 
Item No. or Name No. of Set

(Component Delivery)

Order method for Assembled part delivery
Item No. or Name Delivery preferdate

Set
For delivery date adjustment wi ll be responded when receive order 

2200

1500
2000

865

543

890

900

600

H

BKKAGF1300864

1200

6 level

GFM-J02

ะฟฎฌญ ฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ อฌฟฒผ

Parts Container Stand

Related Product

Part Container
P.131

Clean Bench / Clean Booth

อทณฐดป ดปฟฒ ปฒฝธ อทณฐดป ดปฟฒ ฑฑฌธ

Panels are not inc luded.

Requirement for con duct ive  spec ,

please contac t.

Component
Frame : Green Frame
Connector : Multi Connector Outer Type/

Point Connec tor/

Stand Connector
Clean Fan : Clean Fan U nit  3  m

Panels  and Plas tic Cur tai n are  not i ncluded.

P lease contact for Det ail.

Requirem ent for  conducti ve sp ec , 

please contac t.

Component
Frame : Gr een Frame

Gr een Frame L Slot
Gr een Frame F50

Connector: Multi Connector Inner Type/
Point Connector/

Clean Fan : Clean Fan U nit 10 m

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.BKKAGF1300860

GFM-E00

Simple Clean Bench

BKKAGF1300861

GFM-G00

Simple Clean Booth

No. of Level

H (mm)

Name

Item No.

Drawing No. BKKAGF1300862

600

2 level

GFM-J00

BKKAGF1300863

900

4 level

GFM-J01

Parts Container Stand

Picture shows H900 Type .

Requirement for con duct ive  spec ,

please contac t.

Component
Frame : Green Frame

Green Frame F50
Connector : Multi Connector Inner Type/

Angle Connector Inner Type
Bott om : Fr ame Caster 75 with 

Brake x 4

ST Nut/BoltClean Benc

GFM-E00     GFM-E00

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley
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LLoad Capacity : 200Kg LLoad Capacity : 200Kg

Deck /  Step

ฺู ปฝต ฺู อฌปฐ

Weight : 42k g Weight : 34. 5kg

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.

Item No.

Name

Drawing No.BKKGF12200085

LGGF280037

GF Deck

BKKGF12200086

LGGF280038

GF Step

20991071

1800

921

455

1056
1150

1804

921

701

Component

Frame
Connector

Board

Bottom

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Double Connector C Ki t
Double Connector P19.5C Kit
Aluminum Checkered 
Steel Pla te T = 3
Foot Connector

Component
Frame
Connector

Board

Bottom

:
:

:

:

Green Frame
Double Connector C Ki t
Double Connector P19.5C Kit
Aluminum Checkered 
Steel Pla te T = 3
Foot Connector

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley
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Changing Basic Operation with an aim to be 

a standardize module form SUS is offering 

the GF Application System.

In SUS, we offer the GF application system as a tool to enhance efficient automation 

and labor-saving in the production plant. We make a standard mechanism that 

represents the best to the application showing excellent idea such as connectors and 

moving parts. The module contains the basic operation as well as the mechanism that 

can be complicated yet is simple and smooth construction. Additionally, we would like 

to introduce the latest application unit example showing the product flow in the 

production line. We provide an optimal system that satisfy the usage and layout.

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley
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An optimum example of GF motion unit
suitable for product flow in production line.

Semi-Manual Line
Tow Truck

[Example unit]

[Example unit]

[Example unit]

[Example unit]

[Example unit]

Labor-saving of returning the work with a
small volume.
It 's suitable for the returning empty boxes,
because it makes impact to work.

Flip-Flop Chuter......P296

Tool Balancer......P278

Rotation up......P284

Multi Level Chuter……P308

Individual Chuter……P310

Strip-Off Unit……P313

Elevator (Weight)......P298

XY Table......P274

3-axis Table......P276

Labor saving in returning heavy 

workpieces. Since the workpiece is 

not impacted, suitable for returning 

finished products.

Since the workpiece is not impacted, 
suitable for returning finished 
products.

Operation

Store/Chuter

Linear (Bi-directional) 
Operation

Finished Product

Parts Area

Labor saving in loading & unloading.

Working Table

Work
Table

Work
Table

Work
Table

Work
Table

Work
Table

Work
Table

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

268



Labor-saving for supplying and discharge the work in AGV.

Dispensing Trolley……P304

Level Lifter……P306

To secure the stock of work in

a layout that has no dept.

Automatic
Machine

AGV (Automatic Operation)

Trolley

Store/Chuter

Trolley
Turning Movement

Hand Truck

Automatic Line
Finished
Goods

[Example unit]

[Example unit]

[Example unit]

[Example unit]

[Example unit]

AGV Trolley / Chuter (One side type)……P286

AGV Trolley / Chuter (Both sides type)……P288

AGV Trolley / Chuter (Seesaw type)......P290

AGV Trolley / Chuter (Forward / Reverse type)……P292

AGV Trolley……P294

For Flip-Flop Trolley or

transportation between line.

Flip-Up Trolley……P307

Labor-Saving for loading and

unloading the workpiece.

Lifting Table……P280

Rotation Up……P284 

Multi Level Chuter……P308

Individual Chuter……P310

Stacking……P312

Labor-saving for transportation

between lines.

90° Turn……P282

Horizontal Turn (Gravity)……P300

Horizontal Turn

(For long workpiece)……P302

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley
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It is a versatile unit system that built from a standard part and module.
These 22 examples classified from an operation or usage.

Application System Contents

This package is a basic operation module using in the Application.
When you line up each module, you can see from one operation to be multi operation.

XY Table Unit

3-axis Table Unit

Tool Balancer Unit

Lifting Table Unit

90° Turn Unit (Power Unit Type)

Rotation Up Unit

AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit (One Side Type)

AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit (Both Sides Type)

AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit (Seesaw Type)

AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit (Forward / Reverse Type)

AGV Trolley Unit

Flip-Flop Chuter Unit (Hand)

Elevator Unit (Weight)

Horizontal Turn Unit (Gravity)

Horizontal Turn Unit (For Long Workpiece)

Dispensing Trolley Unit

Level Lifter Unit

Flip-Up Trolley Unit 

Multi Level Chuter Unit

Individual Chuter Unit

Stacking Unit

Strip-Off Unit

90° Turn

Flip-Flop Table

Elevation Table (Roller Installation Type)

Tension Stopper

Stopper (Rotation)

Horizontal Turn

Intermittent Stopper (Built-in Spring)

Intermittent Stopper (Rotary Type)

Intermittent Stopper (Both Side)

Intermittent Stopper (Seesaw)

Full Detection 

Elevation Guide (Roller Guide Frame)

Linear Slider

One-Way Clutch

Folding Connector

Pin Connector

GF Roller

Elevator Lock

Anti Back for Conveyor

Shock Absorber

Lever

Foot Pedal

Discharge Module

P274

P276

P278

P280

P282

P284

P286

P288

P290

P292

P294

P296

P298

P300

P302

P304

P306

P307

P308

P310

P312

P313

P316

P317

P318

P319

P320

P321

P322

P324

P325

P326

P327

P328

P332

P332

P332

P332

P333

P333

P333

P334

P334

P334

P334

Application Unit Example

Application Module

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley
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Flip-Flop Chuter Elevator Horizontal Turn 90° Turn

Level LifterDispensing TrolleyAGV Trolley / Chuter (Seesaw) AGV Trolley / Chuter (Forward / Reverse)

Intermittent Stopper (Seesaw)Intermittent Stopper (Built-in Spring)Horizontal Turn

90° Turn • Stopper (Rotation) Tension StopperFlip-Flop Table

Foot PedalLeverElevation Guide (Roller Guide Frame)

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley
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Application Unit

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Linear Slider

XY Table Unit

A unit that can freely move the table in the XY direction 
using the new item Linear Slider.

Table can be moved freely in the X and 

Y d irect ions.

Smooth movement is achieved by using 
the new Linear Slider.  Adjustment of 
assembly is not requ ired.

It is possible to move the workp iece w ith 
a light force.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Linear Slider  P.332

Main Module and Component Parts

Linear Slider L200

Frame Set

Other related Connector set

Approx. weight for work : ~10 kg
Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Linear
Slider

Spring
Balancer

 3-axis Table Unit

A unit that can freely move the table in 3 directions 
using the new item Linear Slider.

Table can be moved freely  in the X, Y 
and Z  direct ions.

Using the Spring 
Balancer to hold 
the Z-axis direction 
at any height.

The smooth movement 
of the Linear Slider 
allows  the workp iece 
to be t ransported with 
a light force.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Main Module and Component Parts

Linear Slider L100

Spring Balancer

Frame Set

Other related Connector Set

Linear Slider  P.332

Container size: 335 mm x 168 mm x 103 mm 
Approx. weight for work : ~5 kg (Table weight included)

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Tool Balancer Unit

Linear Slider

Rotary
Connector

The unit allows you to freely move the tool to any 
position. It can be moved smoothly by using the 
Linear Slider. In addition, the weight balances with 
the tool, so you can hold the tool at any height.

By combining two Linear Sliders, it  
cause of smoot h movement in the 

direct ions of 2 axises.

The axis ro tates by using the Rotary 

Connector.

The weight balances 
the tool,  and allow s 

you to hold the tool at 
any height.

Weight 
inside

GF-G 
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Linear Slider  P.332

Main Module and Component Parts

Linear Slider L200

GF Roller Bracket Kit

Rotary Connector

Frame Set

Other related Connector set

GF Roller
Bracket Kit  P.88

Rotary Connector
 P.83
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Handle

One-Way Clutch Switching lever

A unit that raises the lifting table when the handle 
is turned. By using the new One-Way Clutch, 
table will be hold at any height.

Lifting Table Unit

When you at tach the hand le and turn it,
the nylon will be rolled up and the table
wil l rise.

The One-Way Clu tch keeps the tab le 

the handle.

Remove the handle and sw itch the 
One-Way Clu tch to neutral to lower the 
tab le.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Main Module and Component Parts

Linear Slider L300

One-Way Clutch

Frame Set

Other related Connector set

Linear Slider  P.332

One-Way Clutch  P.332

Container size: 390 mm x 260 mm x 143 mm
Approx. weight for work : ~5 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

90° Turn Unit (Power Unit Type)

A unit that changes the direction of container 90 degrees 

against the movement direction. It will flow forward by 

head of the container (workpiece).

90° Turn
Table

Power Unit

Electric
Stopper

The container flows to 90° Turn Table. When the sensor detect s the container,  
Power Unit w ill operates and rotates the 
tab le.

After the tab le ro tated 90°, the sensor 
wil l detects it.  And then, Elec tric Stopper 
wil l move down, and discharge  the 
container.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Main Module and Component Parts

90 ° Turn Table (Power Unit Type)

Intermittent Stopper (with built-in spring)

Foot Pedal

Power Unit

Electric Stopper

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector SetPower Unit operates and returns the 
tab le to it's original position.

Container size: 503 mm x 335 mm x 195 mm
Approx. weight for work : ~5 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

Intermittent Stopper
(with built-in spring) P.322

Power Unit P.184

90° Turn Table
(Power Unit Type) 

P.282

Electric Stopper
 P.190

Foot Pedal P.334
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

One-Way Clutch

Rotation Up Unit

A unit that raises and moves the 
on-board workpiece. It can be lifted up 
with a light force.

Possible to ra ise 
the workp iece with 
a light force.

The workp iece can be moved within the 
ro tation radius.

Able to hold the table at any height by 
using the new One-Way Clutch.

Rotation radius

Rotation radius
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Container size: 369 mm x 282 mm x 124 mm
Approx. weight for work : ~5 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

One-Way Clutch P.332

Main Module and Component Parts

One-Way Clutch

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

 AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit (One Side Type)

1
AGV t ro lley approaches the chuter.

2
When the AGV stops at the posit ion 

for conta iner delive ry,  the stoppers on 

the AGV tro lley and chuter w ill  be 

re leased.

3
The containe r w ith w ork piece is 

automatically transferred from the AGV 

trolley to the chuter. At the same time, 

the empty container i s automatically 

transferred from the chuter to the AG V 

trolley.

Intermittent 
Stopper

Intermittent
Lever

Container with
workpiece

Empty container

Th is AGV  is a " Simpl e AGV Key  Ca rt" m ade  by Toyota L & F. 

Fo r inqu iry , pleas e cont ac t yo ur  nea re st  To yota L & F  de aler .

Container size: 503 mm x 335 mm x 195 mm
Approx. weight for work : ~10 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

It is a unit which is one side type that automatically 
deliver the container between the trolley which 
connected to AGV (automatic guided vehicle) and 
the chuter.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

4
For the second row,  it  also delive rs  the 

container in  the same way.

AGV Chuter

2 When the AGV trolley  loaded 

wit h t he workp iece arrives at the 

assembly area, the container 

wit h the workp iece is automati-

cally  supplied to the chuter and 

the empty container is collected.

1 At the par ts area, the operator 

load the container wit h 

work piec e into the AGV tro lley,  

and then receive the empty 

container f rom AGV t ro lley.

ฬธป ฉฑฎตฐทปฝป ฌฎฟฒญฐฑฎฌฟฌทฑฒ บฎฑณ ฐฟฎฌญ ฟฎปฟ ฌฑ ฟญญปณพดง ฟฎปฟ๒

ะฟฎฌญ ฿ฎปฟ

ะฟฎ ฌญ ฎฟฝต

Assembly AreaAssembly Area

ะฟฎฌญ ฿ฎปฟ

ะฟฎ ฌญ ฎฟฝต

Container

with workpiece

Empty
container

AGV trolley

Chuter

Intermittent
Stopper

Intermittent
Lever

Intermittent Stopper

Intermittent Lever

AGV Trolley

Main Module and Component Parts

Intermittent Stopper

Intermittent Lever

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

Main Module and Component Parts

Intermittent Stopper

Intermittent Lever

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

Work

bench
Wor k
bench

Work
bench

Wor k
bench

อฟณฐดป ิฟงฑซฌ
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

 AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit (Both Sides Type)

1
AGV t ro lley approaches the chuter.

3
The conta iner w ill  be delivered  on the 

right side of the trolley. Then head to 

the next chuter.

When the AGV 

stops at the 

position for 

container delivery,  

the stoppers on 

the AGV trolley 

and chu ter will be 

released.

2

Stopper

Th is AGV  is a " Simpl e AGV Key  Ca rt" m ade  by Toyota L & F. 

Fo r inqu iry , pleas e co nt ac t yo ur  nea re st  To yot a L & F  de aler .

Container size: 503 mm x 335 mm x  195 mm

Approx. weight for work  : ~10 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

It is a unit which is both side type that automatically deliver 
the container between the trolley which connected to AGV 
(automatic guided vehicle) and the chuter.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley1 The assembly  parts  from the previous process and the 

parts  arrange for the next process wil l be delivered  on the 

right side of the AGV trolley.

4
When the tro lley  reach t he next chuter, 

the container wil l be handed over on 

the lef t side of the tro lley.

AGV Trolley

AGV Chuter

ฬฎฟฒญฐฑฎฌ ฟญญปณพดง ฐฟฎฌญ ฌฑ ฌธป ฒปจฌ ฐฎฑฝปญญ

Intermittent
Stopper

Intermittent

Lever

(Example: For Assembly Area 2)

Intermittent
Stopper

Intermittent
Lever

(Example: For Assembly Area 1)

Intermittent Stopper
(Also on t he other side)

Intermittent Lever
(Also on t he other side)

Assembly
Area 2

1Assembly
Area 1

Parts f rom the 
previous process

Parts for  delivery to 
Assembly Area 2

AGV trolley

Chuter

2 The assembly part s from  assembly  area 1 and the part s 

arrange for the next process  wil l be delive red on the lef t 

side of the AGV tro lley.

Assembly 
Area 2

1Assembly
Area 1

Parts for  sending to

the next process

Main Module and Component Parts

Intermittent Stopper

Intermittent Lever

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

Main Module and Component Parts

Intermittent Stopper

Intermittent Lever

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

Work

bench

Wor k
bench

Work

bench

Wor k

bench

อฟณฐดป ิฟงฑซฌ

(In case of the assembly  area is located on bo th sides of the AGV driving line)
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

 AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit (Seesaw Type)

1
AGV trolley approaches the 

chuter. 2
When the AGV stops at the 

container delivery posit ion, 

the chuter stopper wil l be 

re leased, and then transfer 

the container to the trolley.

3
The AGV trolley loaded with 

containers approac hes the 

chuter.
4

When the AGV stops at the 

container delive r y posit ion, 

the trolley tab le transfer a 

t ilt ing contai ner to the 

chuter.

 ธซฌปฎ ฬฎฑดดปง  ฬฎฑดดปง ธซฌปฎ

Th is AGV  is a " Simpl e AGV Key  Ca rt" m ade  by Toyota L & F. 

Fo r inqu iry , pleas e cont ac t yo ur  nea re st  To yota L & F  de aler .

Container size: 503 mm x 335 mm x  195 mm
Approx. weight for work  : ~10 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

It's the container delivery between the trolley which 
connected to AGV (automatic guided vehicle) and the 
chuter. The trolley table supply a tilting container like a 
seesaw.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

The Tab le tilt s when the rollers  attached to the AGV trolley are lowered .

AGV Trolley

AGV Chuter

1 The AGV tro lley  receives  the as sembly part s from assembly 

area 1.

2 The AGV tro lley  trans fer the as sembly part s from the prev ious 

process  to the ass embly area 2.

ฬฎฟฒญฐฑฎฌ ฟญญปณพดง ฐฟฎฌญ ฌฑ ฌธป ฒปจฌ ฐฎฑฝปญญ

(In cas e of the assembly area is  located in the same direct ion as 

the AGV driv ing line.)

Roller

Table tilt

Roller lower

Cam

Cam

Roller Roller

Assembly
Area 1

Assembly
Area 2

Lever

Cam

Intermittent Stopper

(Example: For assembly area 2)

(Example: For assembly area 1)

Assembly
Area 1

Assembly
Area 2

AGV Trolley

Chuter

Main Module and Component Parts

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

Main Module and Component Parts

Intermittent Stopper

Lever

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

Main Module and Component Parts

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

อฟณฐดป ิฟงฑซฌ

Work

bench

Work

bench

Work
bench

Work
bench

ฬทดฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป ฑบ ฬฎฑดดปง ฬฟพดป

When the rolle r moves along the cam w hich at tached to the chuter, the 

ro lle r will be lowered at the AGV stop position and the table wil l t ilt.
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

 AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit (Forward / Reverse Type)

1 AGV tro lley approac hes the chuter. 2 When the AGV stops at the conta iner 

delive ry posit ion, the chuter's  stopper 

wil l  releas e, and then the container will 

be transferred to trolley.

3

Stopper

Th is AGV  is a  " Simpl e AGV Key  Car t " mad e by T oyota L & F.  

Fo r inqu ir y, ple as e cont ac t  your  n ear es t  Toyot a L  & F dea ler.

Container size: 503 mm x 335 mm x  195 mm
Approx. weight for work  : ~10 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

It's the container delivery between the trolley which 
connected to AGV (automatic guided vehicle) and the 
chuter. The container will be delivered along the direction 
of trolley.

The container w ill  be deliv ered along 

the direc t ion of  AG V tro lley.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

AGV Trolley AGV Chuter

1 At part s area, the container 
wit h work piece is automati-

cally  transferred from  the 
chuter to the AGV tro lley,  
and the empty container is  
automatically collected from  
the AGV trolley.

2 When the AGV tro lley  arrive the 

assembly area, conta iner wit h 
work piec e wil l  be automatically 
supplied to chuter, and then 
automatically collect the empty 
container from chuter.

ฬธป ฐฟฎฌญ ฌฎฟฒญฐฑฎฌฟฌ ทฑฒ บฎฑณ ฐฟฎฌ ญ ฟฎปฟ ฌฑ ฟญญปณพดง ฟฎปฟ๒

(Use AGV Forward / Reverse Type)

(Example: For assembly  area)
(Example: For parts area)

Intermittent Stopper

(Also on the opposite side of the 2nd.level)

Intermittent Stopper Intermittent Stopper

Assembly AreaParts Area

Assembly AreaParts Area

Empty cont ainer

Chuter

AGV trolley

Container with  workpiece

Main Module and Component Parts

Intermittent Stopper

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

Main Module and Component Parts

Intermittent Stopper

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

อฟณฐดป ิฟงฑซฌ
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

 AGV Trolley Unit

1 2 3

Th is AGV  is a " Simpl e AGV Key  Ca rt" m ade  by Toyota L & F. 

Fo r inqu iry , pleas e co nt ac t yo ur  nea re st To yota L & F  de aler .

Approx. weight for work  : ~50 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

Trolley unit that can be connected to AGV 
(automatic guided vehicle).

The AGV sneaks under the trolley. Connect the AGV pin w ith a receiver 

pin.

Able to t ransport heavy  work piec es.

AGV pin
receiver
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

List of AGV Trolley and Chuter Unit

AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit
(One Side Type)  P286

AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit
(Both Sides Type)  P288

AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit

(Seesaw Type)  P290

AGV Trolley / Chuter Unit

(Forward / Reverse Type)  P292
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

 Flip-Flop Chuter Unit (Hand)

1
Take out the work piec e from 

container on the table. 2
Tilt  the table to dis charge 

the empty box. 4
After conta iner is supplied 

to the tab le, the Intermit tent 

stopper wil l re leas e t he 2nd 

container to move forward.

3
When the table is re turned, 

the nex t container w ill  be 

supplied. At this t ime, the 

2nd c ontainer is stopped by 

the intermittent stopper.

Intermittent Stopper

Remove the work from the container and return the 
empty box. Manually tilting and returning the table 
to supply and discharge the container.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

ฬปฒญทฑฒ อฌฑฐฐ ปฎ ำฑผซดป
 P319

ฺฑฑฌ ะปผฟด  P334 

ษปทนธฌ  P98

ืฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ อฌฑฐฐปฎ   ๘ฮฑฌฟฎง ฬงฐป๗  324

Interm ittent Stopper
 (Rotary Type)  324

Weig ht

Intermittent Stopper
(Rotary Type) P324

Flip-F lop Table P317 

Flip-Flop Chuter Unit (Foot)
After take out the w orkpiece from the container,  press the f oot pedal 
to disc harge an empty box. When the table re turn to its origin, the 

container w ill automatically move to the table.

Flip-Flop Chuter Unit (Tilt) 
๓฿ฐฐด ทฝฟฌทฑฒ ฌงฐป๓ ๓฿ฐฐด ทฝฟฌทฑฒ ฌงฐป๓

The chuter for re turn the empty box that allows the container and 
work piec e weight table to stand and  stop itself.

2 Table wi ll be released 
from the support and ti lt 
to discharge container.

3 After d ischarg ed th e 
container, table will retur n 
to its origin posi tion by the 
wei ght. A nd then next 
container will  be supplied.

1 Til t the table  manually to 
discharge the empty box. 2 When return the table, the 

next container will be 
suppl ied.

3 The tab le and container 
are fixed even when th e 
tab le is tilted and stands 
up.

1 When you step 
on th e foot 
pedal , the 
tension frame 
that suppor ts the 
tab le is p ushed.

Flip-Flop Table (Stay)
Intermittent Stopper (Rotary Type)
Frame Set
Aluminum Corocon Set
Other related Connector Set

Container size: 503 mm x 335 mm x  195 mm
Approx. weight for work  : ~5 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Elevation
Lock

 Elevator Unit (Weight)

The container which contained the workpiece is 

horizontally lowered and discharged, and the 

table returns to its origin. Then, the next 

container is automatically supplied.

2
When the table goes down, the container 

is pushed out by the discharge module. 3
The tab le is ra ised by the weight set in  

the elevat ion guide module.

Discharge 
Module

Elevation
Guide

1
Step on the foot pedal to 

re lease t he elevation lock, 

and then tab le goes 

down.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Elevat ion Guide
(Roller Guide Frame)  P328

Elevation 
Table   P318

Discharge Module  P334

Foot Pedal  P334

Elevator Lock   P333

Int ermittent Stopper
(Built-in Spring)    P322 

Shock Abs orber  P334

4
After the table return to its origin position, 

the intermittent stopper wil l re lease the 

next container automatically to supply 

to the table.

Intermittent 
Stopper

Container size: 503 mm x 335 mm x  195 mm
Approx. weight for work  : ~5 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

Main Module and Component Parts

Elevation Guide (Roller Guide Frame)

Intermittent Stopper (Built-in spring)

Seesaw Table 

Shock Absorber

Discharge Module

Foot Pedal

Elevation Lock

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Horizontal Turn Unit (Gravity)

It is a unit that turn the container in 90° direction without 

changing the direction of container. It's suitable for the layout 

that does not have depth but need to maintain the number of 

workpieces (container) in stock.

1
Step on the foot pedal, inter mit tent 

stopper is  re leased and the container 

f lows to the  Horizontal Turn Table.

2
When container i s on Horizontal  Tur n 

Table , the table will  tilt  by the weight of  

container.

3
Flow in 90° direc tion without  rotat ion of 

container.

300



Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Foot Pedal  P334

Int ermittent Stopper (Built -in spring)  322

Horizontal Turn  P321

4
The Weight will  bring the tab le back to 

it s origi n posit ion after disc harged 

container.

We ight

Container size: 503 mm x 335 mm x  195 mm
Approx. weight for work  : ~5 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

Main Module and Component Parts

Horizontal Turn

Intermittent Stopper (Built-in spring)

Foot Pedal

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Intermittent Stopper (Both Side) P325

Table  Lock

Horizontal Turn Unit (For Long Workpiece)

A horizontal turn unit for long workpieces. It use the 

corocon for smooth turning direction and the horizontal 

turn table does not tilt until the container is completely 

loaded by the table lock.

1
Step on the foot pedal, inter mit tent 

stopper is  re leased and the container 

f lows to the  Horizontal Turn Table.

2
When the conta iner is  completely 

loaded on hori zontal  turn table, table 

lock  will  be pushed, and then the table 

keep horizontal and tilt .

3
When the horizontal turntab le tilts , the 

container slides  and turns 90 ° due to 

the con tainer hidden underneath.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

4
When the container is  discharged, the 

t ilt  of the horizontal turn table is  

re leased and it  re turns  to the origin.

The workpiece hits the table lock .

The table lock  rotates, and be removed, 

and then it til t.

When the workpiece has been 

loaded in the horizontal turn table, 

the weight  of the work causes  the 

table to tilt, but the table lock  be 

pushed, so it does not  ti lt.

Main Module and Component Parts

Table Lock

Intermittent Stopper (Both Sides)

Foot Pedal

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

Container size: 1050 mm x 620 mm x 250 mm
Approx. weight for work  : ~7 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

ฮปบปฎปฒฝป ำฑผซดป จฟณฐดป  ๆฬฟพดป ิฑฝต องญฌปณ
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Folding Connector

 Dispensing Trolley Unit

The container (workpiece) placed on the trolley is 

paid out and transferred by stepping on it. When 

the pedal is returned, the corocon tilts so that the 

container (workpiece) can be easily taken into 

the trolley from rack. At the same time, the Anti 

Back for Conveyor will prevent the container fall 

from the trolley.

1
The container on the trolley arrive at 

f ront of the rack. 2
When you s tep on the pedal,  the 

corocon of the trolley lif ts up and tilt s 

to let the conta iner f lows. The folding 

connector function keeps the tilt of the 

corocon even when you take your foot 

of f.

3
After the container moved to the rack, 

the pedal is re turned and the corocon 

part t ilts  in the opposite direc tion. The 

new container be loaded in.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Anti Back
for Conveyor

Workpiece Workpiece

Anti Back  for Conveyor
P333

Folding C onnector

P332

4
The container on the tro lley is locked 

by An ti Bac k even during transfer.

It is a mechanism that allows the workpieces move to 

one direction and cannot return to another side.

Container size: 503 mm x 335 mm x  195 mm
Approx. weight for work  : ~10 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

Mechanism of Anti Back for ConveyorMain Module and Component Parts

Anti Back for Conveyor

Folding Connector

Frame Set

Aluminum Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Tension Spring

Elevation Guide
(Roller Guide Fram e) 

 Level Lifter Unit

A unit that allows loading and unloading of 

containers. You can work without bending over.

1 table is lowered by a cert ain amount, 

and the top of the container is almost 

the same height as the init ia l posit ion 

of table.

2
Stac k the second conta iner. T he table 

is lowered a cert ain amount again, but 

the height of the top of conta iner is 

almost unchanged.

Stack the container cont inuously is 

also not change the height of the top of 

container.  As well as w hen unloading 

the conta iner.

Tens ion Spring will  be changed subjec ted to the size 

and weight of work.

Main Module and Component Parts

Elevation Guide (Roller Guide Frame)

Frame Set

Other related Connector Set
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

 Flip-Up Trolley Unit

It is a unit that makes it easy to take out the work from the 

lower level of the rack by flipping up the empty rack after 

take out the workpiece.

Since the workpiece can be stacked without touching 

each other, it is suitable for trolley of finished products or 

transfer trolley between production line.

1
Take out the work pieces and flip up 

the empty shelf. 2
After f lip  up the rack, f rame w ill s lide 

and lock in flip- up pos ition.

Repeat step 1 and 2 to con tinue working. 

Even though you have to f lip it up many 

t ime. The light weight of Aluminum 

Frame makes it friendly to work with.

Main Module and Component Parts

Frame Set

Other related Connector Set
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Trigger

Tension stopper

Intermittent Stopper

(Gate)

 Multi Level Chuter Unit

This is a multi level flip-flop chuter. After loading container 

into the flip-flop table, the tension stopper module will be 

automatically unlocked, table tilts and allows the container to 

flow to the lower level. By repeating this operation in 2 times, 

multi level repetition is possible.

1
When lift  the flip-f lop table  up, the 

gate of intermit tent stopper modu le that 

locked the container  will goes up too, 

and allow container  to flow.

2
Container w ill  move into the f lip -f lop 

table and hit the trigger. Tension 

stopper m odule is unloc k and f lip -f lop 

table w ill slope down.

3
When flip-f lop table sloped, container 

wil l be discharged.

A

B

C
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Weight

Tens ion Stopper P319

Trigger

Flip-Flop Table

Intermit tent Stopper (Gate)

Green Fram e Slide

Weight

Flip-Flop Table

Weight

Tens ion Stopper
P319

Container
Loading Port

Container Di scharge Por t

4
After the container is dis charged to the 

lower level, the weight w ill bring the 

f lip -flop tab le back to its  origin. And 

then, the nex t container wil l be 

supplied as step 1.

Main Module and Component Parts

Flip-Flop Table x2

Intermittent Stopper (Gate) x2

Tension Stopper x2

Frame Set

Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

Container size: 369 mm x 282 mm x  124 mm

Approx. seight for sork : ~5 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

 Individual Chuter Unit

It is a chuter that supply the container one by one. 

When you take the first container, the next one 

will not interrupt the operation.

1
There are severa l containers on the 

chuter. 2
When the conta iner has been tak en 

out, the front stopper wil l be re leased 

and the next container wil l s tart  flow ing. 

At this time, the follow ing container is 

stopped by the s topper at the back.

3
After container comes to t he front , the 

back s topper w ill  release and the next 

container w ill move forward.
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Stopper Up
Stopper Down

Stopper
Release

Lift workpiece up 
from the bottom

Seesaw Intermittent

Seesaw Stopper

4
The back stopper stop the follow ing 

container and l eave a gap from the 

front one.

อปปญฟฉ ืฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ ๘ฺฎฑฒฌ อฌฑฐฐปฎ๗ ษทฌธ ษฑฎตฐทปฝป ษทฌธฑซฌ ษฑฎตฐทปฝป

อปปญฟฉ ืฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ ๘ฟฝต อฌฑฐฐปฎ๗ ษทฌธ ษฑฎตฐทปฝป ษทฌธฑซฌ ษฑฎตฐทปฝป

 Mechanism of Seesaw Intermittent and Seesaw Stopper

Container size: 369 mm x 282 mm x  124 mm
Approx. weight for work  : ~7 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

Main Module and Component Parts

Seesaw Intermittent

Seesaw Stopper

Frame Set

Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set
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Application Unit Example 

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Stacking

Elevation Guide (Roller Guide Frame)

Handle

Elevation Table

It is a unit that stacks the containers 

supplied to the table.

1
Us e the H andle to lift  up t he container 

loaded from the chuter. 2
The s tack ing module suppor ts the 

brim of the container and holds the 

container in  an elevated posit ion.

3
Us ing handle to lif t up the nex t 

container and s top by the stack ing 

condit ion same as s tep 2.

 Stacking Unit

Container size: 369 mm x 282 mm x  124 mm
Approx. weight for work  : Total Weight is up to 20 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

Main Module and Component Parts

Stacking

Elevation Guide (Roller Guide Frame)

Handle

Elevation Table

Frame Set

Other Related Connector Set
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Strip-Of f
Handle

This unit allows to take the container out from the 

lower level. It is a idea system for First-In - First-Out.

1
Pile up the container.

2
Push the handle down for ward and 

table wil l goes up to lift  the container 

in the lower level. At the same time,  

the bracket that hold the container wil l 

spring up.

3
When return the handle, the lowes t 

container wil l be disc harged  from the 

table, and the bracket stays  in the 

posit ion of holding the next container.

 Strip-off Unit

Main Module and Component Parts

Strip-Off

Handle

Frame Set

Corocon Set

Other related Connector Set

Container size: 369 mm x 282 mm x  124 mm
Approx. weight for work  : Total Weight is up to 20 kg

Approx. weight for work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.
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314

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley



Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Module
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Module

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

1
The container f lows to 

the 90° turn table.

2
When the sensor 

detec ts the container, 

the rod of the Power 

Unit  extends and the 

linked table rotates  90°.

3
When the table ro tates 

90°, the sensor w ill  

detec ts an d l et  th e 

El ec tri c Stop per  goes 

down to discharge the 

container.

4
After dis charg ing the 

container, the rod of 

the Power Unit shrinks 

and returns the tab le 

to it s or igin.

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

็๐ p ฬซฎฒ หฒทฌ

๘ะฑฉปฎ หฒทฌ ฬงฐป๗ ะ๒๎่๎

Electric Stopper

Power 
Unit

90° Turn

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป

ืฌ ทญ ฟ ณปฝธฟฒทญณ ฌฑ ฝธฟฒนป ฌธป 

ผทฎปฝฌทฑฒ ็๐p ฉธทดป ตปปฐทฒน ฌธป 

ธปฟผ ฑบ ฌธป ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ บฟฝทฒน ฌธป 

ผทฎปฝฌทฑฒ ฑบ ณฑชปณปฒฌ๒
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

ษธปฒ ฌธ ป ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ทญ ดฑฟผปผ ทฒ๒ ษธปฒ ฌธ ป ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ทญ ผทญฝธฟฎนปผ

Here is protruding.

This par t is a sliding structure.

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝ ฌฑฎ  P82

อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ

P166

Link this operation with the intermittent stopper (P.322~326) to take in the container.

1
Lif t up f lip -f lop table after dis charged 

container. 2
The lever r otates the intermi ttent 

stopper, then container wil l be tak ing 

in.
3

Lever w ill  draw back after container 

intake to flip-flop table, and intermittent

stopper  wil l re turn to its origin.

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ฺดทฐ๓ฺดฑฐ ธซฌปฎ หฒทฌ ๘ุฟฒผ๗   ะ๎็๊

Flip-Flop Table

ดทฒตปผ ฉทฌธ ฉฑฎตฐทปฝป ดฑฟผทฒน ฟฒผ 
ปณฐฌง พฑจ ผทญฝธฟฎนป๒

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป
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Module

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Aluminum Corocon

Hinge Connector

Roller Guide Frame

When table moves  down,

Corocon w ill  touch this frame

and slope to discharge container

Elevation Table (Roller Installation Type)

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป

1
When the Elevation Table is empty, 

the We ight wil l bring the Table up to 

the top and s top there.
2

When the container is inserted, The 

Elevat ion Table i s descending while  

holding container in  horizontal position.
3

When Elevation Table comes all the 

way down, Corocon part  wil l s lope to 

disc harge container.

The elevating table is used in combination 

with the elevating guide (roller guide frame).

ดปชฟฌฑฎ ๘ษปทนธฌ๗ หฒทฌ   ะ๎็่

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ะซฌ ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ฑฒ ฌธป ฌฟพดป ฟฒผ 

ณฑชป ซฐ ฟฒผ ผฑฉฒ ทฒ ธฑฎทฆฑฒฌฟด๒
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Elevation Table

Fram e C aster  Fxed

Weigh t

Id le r

GF Sl id er

Foot Pe dal

H in ge C onn ector

Elevation  Table

Tension Stopper

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป

1
Frame of Tension St opper w ill lock due 

to it s funct ion w hen there is container 

set on the table,  and w ill  s top 

Elevation Table coming down.

2
When press the Foot Pedal, Frame of 

Tems ion Stopper wil l be pushed, 

Elevation Table is unlock and move down.
3

After discharged  container,  the Weight 

wi ll br ing Elevat ion Tabl e up and 

Tension Stopper w ill  back to locked 

posit ion in step 1.

ืฌ ทญ ฟ ญงญฌปณ ฑบ ดฑฝต ฟฒผ ซฒดฑฝต

ดปชฟฌทฑฒ ฬฟพดป ฟฌ ฌธป ฌฑฐ พง ตทฝตทฒน

ญซฐฐฑฎฌ บฎฟณป ฉทฌธ ฺฑฑด ะปผฟด๒

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

 ำซดฌท ิปชปด ธซฌปฎ  ะํ๐่
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Module

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Hinge Connector Hard

90° Turn Module

อฌฑฐ ฮฑดดปฎ ะํ๎ํ

ดฟณ ฐ ฮทฒน ะํ๎ํ 

ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป ฑณฐ ฟฝฌ  ิ ะํ๎ํ

Fixed Frame

Stopper (Rotation)

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป

1
The table ro tates when the container 

loaded on  turn  table. 2
Stopper module (rotation) will lock  the

container wh ile tab le is  rotating. 3
Stopper module (ro tat ion) will completely

unlock after table f inished rotating and 

the container will be discharged.

ืฌ ทญ ฟ ญฌฑฐฐปฎ ฌธฟฌ ฝฑฒฌฎฑดญ ฌธป 

ธฑดผทฒน ฟฒผ ผทญฝธฟฎนทฒน ฑบ  ฌธป 

ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ฉธทฝธ ฟฌฌฟฝธปผ ฌธป ฌฟพดป 

ฎฑฌฟฌทฑฒ ณฑผซดป๒
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Chu ter
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Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Horizontal

Center Shaft
a >b

a b

Weight

Slope

Horizontal Turn

This table has a ro tation 

shaft set in the back of the 
center. When there is no 

container, the weight  w ill  

make it  horizontal. When 

there  is workp iece on the 
table, the deviation of grav ity  

of workp iece and rotation 

shaft of tab le will  make tab le 

slope.

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป

1
Set the Turn Tab le at condit ion w ithout 

container to be the same level as  corocon 

above by using weight.
2

The turntable w ill  tilt  when the container loaded 

in  due to the rotat ion  sh aft  at tach ed from  the 

center.  W hen  the container is disc harged, it  w ill  

re turn to its  origin due to own weight.

ุฑฎทฆฑฒฌฟด ฬซฎฒ หฒทฌ ๘ูฎฟชทฌง๗ ะํ๐๐

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ืฌ๙ญ ฌธป ญงญฌปณ ฌฑ ฝธฟฒนป ฌธป ฌทดฌทฒน 

ฑบ ฌธป ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ทฒ ็๐p ผทฎปฝฌทฑฒ พง 

ฌธป ฉปทนธฌ ฑบ ฌธป ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ฉธปฒ ทฌ 

ทญ ฌฟตปฒ ทฒ๒
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
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Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Stop Roller (Front Stopper)

Hinge Connector

Built-in Spring

Escape Finger (Rear Stopper)

Multi Connector Inner Type R

This Unit has 6 Types of product line separated

in right slope : lef t slope and load capac ity.

Rear

Front

Intermittent Stopper (Built-in Spring)

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

1
The containe r i s s top ped by the 

intermit tent stopper. 2
When press the foot pedal, f ront 

stopper wil l rotate to unlock . Then the 

f irst container is dis charged  while the 

back s topper w ill  s top the nex t 

container.

3
When the foot pedal is re leased, the 

intermit tent stopper returns due to the 

force of the spr ing. At this time, the 

rear s topper i s unlocked and allows 

the next conta iner to f low.

ดปชฟฌฑฎ หฒทฌ ๘ษปทนธฌ๗   ะ๎็่

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ืฌ ทญ ฟฒ ืฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ อฌฑฐฐปฎ ฉทฌธ 
พซทดฌ๓ทฒ ญฐฎทฒน๒ ึซญฌ ซญป ฟ ฎฑญญ 

ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฌฑ ฟฌฌฟฝธ ฌธทญ ซฒทฌ 
ฉทฌธ ฝธซฌปฎ๔ ญฑ ฌธป ทฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ 
ณปฝธฟฒทญณ ฉทดด ฑฐปฎฟฌป๒
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Chu ter
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Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

a

This drawing is R type

Stop Roller

L

R

Cross Connector
Aluminum Bolt

Clamp Ring

Connector Piece
Compact L

Escape 
Finger

Space

Container Size + Space (12mm)

a = Container Size + 55mm + Free size

a (Order size)

Free Size 32

Container

ืฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ อฌฑฐฐปฎ ๘ซทดฌ๓ทฒ อฐฎทฒน๗

Escape Finger

ฺูษ๓๎ ็์

Name

Item No.

Stop Roller

ฺูษ๓๎ ็๋

Name

Item No.

323



Module

Par tit ion
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Deck / Step
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Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Spring Post Connector

Hinge Connector

ญฝฟฐป ฺทฒนปฎ

๘ฮปฟฎ อฌฑฐฐปฎ๗ ะํ๎ํ

อฌฑฐ ฮฑดดปฎ

๘ฺฎฑฒฌ อฌฑฐฐปฎ๗ ะํ๎ํ

Push up this lever to ro tate the shaf t.

Tension Spring

Intermittent Stopper (Rotary Type) 

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป

1
After the lever of Flip-Flop Table touched the  

intermittent stopper and rotate, the lock wil l be 

re leased and allow the conta iner f low. At this 

moment, the rear stopper wil l lock the next  

container, so  that only one piece of container is 

released.

2
Whe n conta iner i s tak en into the Fli p-F lop 

Table, the lever in step 1 m oves  in and then, 

the interm it tent stopp er wil l re turn to i ts 

ori gin.

Linked with the Flip-Flop Table, and it will release and cut by one container.

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ฺดทฐ๓ฺดฑฐ ธซฌปฎ หฒทฌ ๘ุฟฒผ๗

  ะ๎็๊

ฬธป ืฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ อฌฑฐฐปฎ ๘ฮฑฌฟฎง 

ฬงฐป๗ ฌธฟฌ ฝฟฒ พป ฝฎปฟฌปผ พง 

ฝฑณพทฒทฒน ฉทฌธ ญฌฟฒผฟฎผ ทฌปณญ๒ 

ืฌ๙ญ ฟพดป ฌฑ ปฏซทฐ ฉทฌธ ฌธป 

ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ทฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ ฝธซฌปฎ ซฒทฌ 

ญฟณป ฟญ พซทดฌ๓ทฒ ญฐฎทฒน ฌงฐป๒
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Chu ter
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Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Free Connector V-M

Free Connector V-M

Rear Stopper

อฌฑฐ ฮฑดดปฎ

๘ฺฎฑฒฌ อฌฑฐฐปฎ๗ ะํ๎ํ

Intermittent Stopper (Both Side)

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป

1
Whil e the container is  loaded in 

Fli p-F lop Table, rear s topper (both 

sides) is opening.
2

The intermit tent stopper whic h linked 

to the m ovement of  F lip - Flop Table 

ro tates , then the fr ont stopper is 

re leased and the next container is 

supplied. The container at the back 

wil l be pushed by the rear stopper.

3
After the container ful l loaded i n a 

Flip-F lop Table, the rear s topper (both 

side) wil l open again as step 1, and 

allow the container to m ove forward.

The mechanism of the rear stopper of the intermittent stopper (rotary type) changed form of the both sides  to be holding down.

ุฑฎทฆฑฒฌฟด ฬซฎฒ หฒทฌ

      ๘บฑฎ ดฑฒน ฉฑฎตฐทปฝป๗ ะํ๐๎

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ืฌ ทญ ฟ ญฌฑฐฐปฎ ฌธฟฌ ธฑดผญ ฌธป 
ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ บฎฑณ พฑฌธ ญทผปญ๒
฿ฒ ทฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ ญฌฑฐฐปฎ ฝฟฒ พป 
ซญปผ ฉธปฒ ฌธปฎป ทญ ฒฑ นฟฐ 
พปฌฉปปฒ ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎญ๒
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Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Rear Stopper

Front Stopper

Seesaw Shaft Frame

Rear Stopper

Front Stopper

Intermittent Stopper (Seesaw)

1
When the foot pedal is  not pushed,  the 

front stopper i s ra ised to lock the 

container (the rear stopper goes  down, 

and the nex t container w on' t be 

locked).

2
When press the foot pedal, the front 

stopper w ill  dow n and unlock the 

container to f low. At this moment, the 

rear stopper w ill  up and lock  the next 

container.

3
When release the foot pedal, the 

intermit tent stopper wil l return to step 1 

to allow the next container intake.

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป

฿ฒ ืฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ อฌฑฐฐปฎ ฌธฟฌ 

ฟฐฐดทปผ ฌธป ญปปญฟฉ ฐฎทฒฝทฐดป๒
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Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Full Detection

ฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ซฒดฑฟผปผ

ฬธป ดฑฉปฎ บฎฟณป ทญ ฐฎฑฌฎซผปผ๒

ฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ดฑฟผปผ ๘ฺซดด๗

 ฬธป ดฑฉปฎ บฎฟณป ทญ ฐซดดปผ พฟฝต๒

1
If th ere ar e no 

containers  on the rack  

of the automatic  chuter,  

the lower fr ame of the 

full detec t ion wil l be 

pulled out.

2
The automatic  t ro lley  is 

getting c loser and the 

interm ittent stopper of  the 

tro lley hits  the pr otruded 

frame of the Full D etection,

it  wil l ro tate.  The  lock w ill  

be re leased and the 

container wil l f low to the 

automatic  chuter s ide.

3
When containeris placed 

on the full detec t ion 

module, the lower frame

wil l  draw back.

4
At this  tim e, even if  the 

automatic  trolley approaches, 

the intermit tent  s topper of 

the tro ll ey does not hit, and 

the con tainer still  be locked 

and does  not delive r.

ษธปฒ ฌธป ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ทญ ฟซฌฑณฟฌทฝฟดดง 

ธฟฒผปผ ฑชปฎ พปฌฉปปฒ ฌธป ฌฎฑดดปง 

ฟฒผ ฌธป ฎฟฝต๔ ทฌ ผปฌปฝฌญ ฉธปฌธปฎ ฌธป 

ฝฑฒฌฟทฒปฎ ฑฒ ฌธป ฎฟฝต ทญ บซดด๒ ืบ ทฌ ทญ 

บฎฑณ ฌธป ฌฎฑดดปง ฌฑ ฌธป ฎฟฝต ฉทดด พป 

ฐฎปชปฒฌปผ๒

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป
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Trolley

Dedicated Sprocket Kit

Green Frame L Slot

GF Slot Roller Kit

Hanging Tool A

Green Frame

Hanging Tool B

Weight Fixed Shaft

Green Frame L Slot

Guide Frame

Weight Cover Bracket

Counterweight 5 kg B

Chain (No. 35 / With joint ring at both ends)

Sprocket Cover

Weight
2 kg

Weight
1 kg

Weight
0.5 kg

Weight
0.2 kg

One Side Only

Common Top
and Bottom

Counterweight 5kg A

Elevation Guide (Roller Guide Frame)

1
The lif ting operation of elevation table 

is unlocked by foot pedal s tatus, and 

then elevat ion tab le wil l goes down 

along the rolle r and guide frame.

2
The Elevat ion Table is lif ted by the 

weight when it is  lowered and releas ed 

the container completely.

3
After Elevation Table returns to its origin, 

an intermittent stopper wil l unlock and 

let the container intake automatically.

ดปชฟฌฑฎ หฒทฌ ๘ษปทนธฌ๗ ะ๎็่

ิปชปด ิทบฌปฎ หฒทฌ  ะํ๐๊

 อฌฟฝตทฒน หฒทฌ   ะํ๏๎

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ืฌ๙ญ ฌธป ชปฎญฟฌทดป ณฑผซดป ฟญ ฟ 

ชฟฎทฑซญ ฐฑญญทพดป ฎฟทด๒ ฬธป ฒปฉดง 

ผปชปดฑฐปผ ฎฑดดปฎ นซทผป บฎฟณป 

ฟผถซญฌณปฒฌ ฑบ ฌธป ฎฟทด ฉธปฒ 

ณฑชทฒน ซฐ๓ผฑฉฒ ฑฎ ธฑฎทฆฑฒฌฟดดง๒

ัฐปฎฟฌทฒน ะฎทฒฝทฐดป

อฌฎซฝฌซฎป
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Elevation stand 
mounting frame

W

a

Frame Length : b

Roller Guide Frame Kit

Approx. Weight for Work : ~20 kg

Approx. Weight for Work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.

329



Module

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index
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Wor k Table

Trolley

a

W

Counterweight Cover Frame

Roller Guide Frame

Sprocket

Chain

Counterweight 5 kg B type

Frame Length : C

Elevation Guide (Roller Guide Frame)

a 117mm       c a 

ฮฑดดปฎ ูซทผป ฟฒผ ฑซฒฌปฎฉปทนธฌ ฺฎฟณป ฉทฌธ ฒผ ฟฐ อปฌ ๘๎ ฐฝญ๗
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NameItem No.

~

~

(With fastener piece and bolt)
 

GF Slot Roller Kit

Sprocket Kit

Hanging Tool A

Hanging Tool B

Sprocket Cover R Kit

Sprocket Cover L Kit

Roller Guide Frame End Cap Set (2 pcs)

Roller Guide and Counterweight Frame with End Cap Set (2 pcs)

ฺู ๓ฺำ๐๏

ฺู ๓ีำ๐๏

ฺู ๓ีา๐้

ฺู ๓ีา๐่

ฺูษ๓๎ ็่

ฺูษ๓๎ ็็

ฺูษ๓ํ ๏๎

ฺูษ๓ํ ๏ํ

ฺูษ๓ํ ๏์

ฺูษ๓ํ ๏๋

NameItem No.

Counterweight 5kg A type (GF protrusion shape only on one side)

Counterweight 5kg B type (GF protrusion shape both ends <upper and lower>)

Weight 1kg

Weight 2 kg

Weight 0.5kg

Weight 0.2kg

Weight Fixed Shaft

ฺูษ๓ํ ๐๋

ฺูษ๓ํ ๐๊

ฺูษ๓ํ ๐๐

ฺูษ๓ํ ๐๏

ฺูษ๓ํ ๐๎

ฺูษ๓ํ ๐ํ

ฺูษ๓ํ ๐์

~3000ฺู ๓ีำ๐๎

ฮฑดดปฎ นซทผป บฎฟณป ญปฐฟฎฟฌปดง

NameItem No.

Approx. Weight for Work : ~20 kg

Approx. Weight for Work depends on structure specification.
Please consult us.
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Wor k Table

Trolley

Linear Slider

One-Way Clutch

Folding Connector

Pin Connector

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ ฐฟฎฌญ

ืฌปณ าฑ๒

ฺูึ๓๎์้

าฟณป

ฺฑดผทฒน ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ ฐฟฎฌญ

ืฌปณ าฑ๒

ฺูึ๓๏็

าฟณป

ัฒป๓ษฟง ดซฌฝธ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ ฐฟฎฌญ

ืฌปณ าฑ๒

ฺูษ๓์์๐

ฺูษ๓์ ๏์

ฺูษ๓์์๎

ิทฒปฟฎ อดทผปฎ ๏ิ๐๐

ิทฒปฟฎ อดทผปฎ ิ๎๐๐

ิทฒปฟฎ อดทผปฎ ํิ๐๐

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ศว ฬฟพดป หฒทฌ

ํ๓฿จทญ ฬฟพดป หฒทฌ

ฬฑฑด ฟดฟฒฝปฎ หฒทฌ

See GF-N Moving Part (P.79) for details.

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ิทบฌทฒน ฬฟพดป หฒทฌ

 ฮฑฌฟฌทฑฒ หฐ หฒทฌ

See GF-N Moving Part (P.79) for details.

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ทญฐปฒญทฒน ฬฎฑดดปง หฒทฌ

See GF-N Moving Part (P.79) for details.

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ ฐฟฎฌญ

ืฌปณ าฑ๒

ฺูึ๓๋่

าฟณป

ะทฒ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

See GF-N Moving Part (P.79) for details.

าฟณป

 ะ๒๎้์

 ะ๒๎้๊

 ะ๒๎้่

 ะ๒๎่๐

 ะ๒๎่์

 ะ๒ํ๐์
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Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

GF Roller

Elevator Lock

Anti-Back for Conveyor

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ ฐฟฎฌญ

ืฌปณ าฑ๒

ฺู ๓ี็์่

าฟณป

ฺู ฮฑดดปฎ ำฑซฒฌทฒน ีทฌ

See GF-N Moving Part (P.79) for details.

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ ฐฟฎฌญ

ืฌปณ าฑ๒

ฺู ๓ีา็๎

าฟณป

฿ฒฌท๓ฟฝต บฑฎ ฑฒชปงฑฎ

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ทญฐปฒญทฒน ฬฎฑดดปง หฒทฌ

See GF-N Moving Part (P.79) for details.

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ ฐฟฎฌญ

ืฌปณ าฑ๒

ฺู ๓ีา๐๊

าฟณป

ดปชฟฌฑฎ ฑิฝต

฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ดปชฟฌฑฎ หฒท ฌ ๘ษปทนธฌ๗

See GF-N Moving Part (P.79) for details.

 ะ๒๎็่

 ะ๒ํ๐์
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Module

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

 ็๐p ฬซฎฒ หฒทฌ ๘ะฑฉปฎ หฒทฌ ฬงฐป๗

ดปชฟฌฑฎ หฒทฌ ๘ษปทนธฌ๗

 ุฑฎทฆฑฒฌฟด ฬซฎฒ หฒทฌ ๘ูฎฟชทฌง๗

 ฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

Shock Absorber

 ฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

 ดปชฟฌฑฎ หฒทฌ ๘ษปทนธฌ๗

อซฐฐฎปญญ ฌธป ทณฐฟฝฌ ฑบ ฌธป ฉฑฎตฐทปฝป๒

 ฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

฿ูส ฬฎฑดดปง ๑ ธซฌปฎ หฒทฌ ๘อปปญฟฉ ฬงฐป๗

ืฌ ทญ ฑฐปฎฟฌปผ ฌฑนปฌธปฎ ฉทฌธ ทฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ ญฌฑฐฐปฎ๒

Lever

ืฌ ทญ ฑฐปฎฟฌปผ ฌฑนปฌธปฎ ฉทฌธ ทฒฌปฎณทฌฌปฒฌ ญฌฑฐฐปฎ๒

 ฿ฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ หฒทฌ จฟณฐดป

ดปชฟฌฑฎ หฒทฌ ๘ษปทนธฌ๗

หญป บฑฎ ญซฐฐฑฎฌ ฌธป ผทญฝธฟฎนป ฑบ ฉฑฎตฐทปฝป๒

Foot Pedal Discharge Module

 ะ๒๎่๎

 ะ๒๎็่

 ะ๒ํ๐๐

 ะ๒๎็่

 ะ๒๎็๐

 ะ๒๎็่
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Parts for Sample Application ะดปฟญป ซญป ชฟฎทปฌง ฑบ ฐฟฎฌญ บฑฎ งฑซฎ ฟฐฐดทฝฟฌทฑฒ๒

ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะ๒่๎ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะ๒่ํ ิทฒปฟฎ ซญธ ะ๒่๊

ืผดปฎ ะ๒็๐ ฺู อดฑฌ ฮฑดดปฎ ะ๒็๏ ฎฟตป ปชทฝป ะ๒็์

ษปทนธฌ ฎฺฟณป ะ๒็่ ะ๒๏๐๐ ฬปฒญทฑฒ อฐฎทฒน ะ๒๏๐๏

ษทฎป ฬงฐป ะ๒็็ ดปฝฌฎทฝ อฌฑฐฐปฎ ะ๒๏็๐ ะฑฉปฎ หฒทฌ ะ๒๏่์
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Technical
Data
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Technical Data

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Technical  
Data

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

28

28

44

F
F

ฺฎฟณป อฌฎปฒนฌธ ฟฌฟ ะ๒ํ๋๋

฿ญญปณพดง ำปฌธฑผ ะ๒ํ่์
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

Technical
Data

ฺฎปป หฒทฌ ฮปบปฎปฒฝป
จฟณฐดป
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Technical Data

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Technical  
Data

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Free Unit Reference Example

ษฑฎต ฬฟพดป ฬงฐป ๎ จฌปฎฒฟด อทฆป

ษ้๐๐I๊๐๐Iุ๏็๐๐

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ าฟณ ป

ฺฎฟณป ฬงฐป

ฑฒฒปฝฌ ฑฎ

ฬงฐป

ะฟฒปด ฬงฐป

ฺฑฑฌ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ัฌธปฎญ

Green  Frame

Green  Frame L S lot

Mul ti Conne ctor Inner  Type

Multi Conne ctor Outer Type

Multi Conne ctor Inner  Type R

45° Mu lti Con nector Inn er Type

Free Connec tor Inner Type

Con ductive Board T17

Anti static Board T17

Board Holder

Foot Conn ector M12  Conduc tiv e Resin Typ e

Ø 75 Ca ster E Con ductive Wheel

Ø 75 Ca ster Brake E Conduc tive

Han ger Light 2 0W

Stay

Fix Hinge

Flat Bar

Frame Guard
Inner  Cap

L Slo t Conne ctor Piece

Dou ble Connec tor

Others
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

P.362P.346

ดปฟฒ ฑฑฌธ ฬงฐป ๏

ดปฟฒ ฑฑฌธ ฬงฐป ็

จฌปฎฒฟด อทฆป

ษ๎๋๐๐I๏๋๐๐Iุ๎๎๐๐

จฌปฎฒฟด อทฆป

ษ้๋๐I๋๐๐Iุ๏็้๎

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ าฟณ ป

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ าฟณ ป

ฺฎฟณป ฬงฐป

Green  Frame

Green  Frame G

Green  Frame L S lot

Mul ti Conne ctor Inner  Type

Multi Conne ctor Outer Type

Multi Conne ctor Inner  Type G

PET T5

Aluminum Com posite Sh eet T3

Others

Adjuster M1 6

Foot Conn ector M16 G

Inner  Cap

Hinge

Han dle

Clean F an U nit

Flat Bar

Others

ฑฒฒปฝฌ ฑฎ

ฬงฐป

ะฟฒปด ะฟฒปด

ฺฑฑฌ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ัฌธปฎญ

ฺฎฟณป ฬงฐป

ฑฒฒปฝฌ ฑฎ

ฬงฐป

ะฟฒปด ะฟฒปด

ฺฑฑฌ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ัฌธปฎญ

Green  Frame

Green  Frame L S lot

Mul ti Conne ctor Outer Type

Point Con nector

Cross Connector

Free Connec tor Outer Type

PVC Anti static Clear  T5

Board Holder

Con ductive Board

Small  Diameter  Adjuster M12 (Sta inless)

Foot Conn ector M12  Resin  Type

Inner  Cap

Par t Holder

L Slo t Conne ctor Piece

Clean F an U nit

Frame Guard
Others

341



Technical Data

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Technical  
Data

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Free Unit Reference Example

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ฺฎฟณป ฬงฐป

ฑฒฒปฝฌ ฑฎ

ฬงฐป

ะฟฒปด ะฟฒปด

ฺฑฑฌ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ัฌธปฎญ

ฎฺฟณป ฬงฐป ๏

ฎฺฟณป ฬงฐป ์

จฌปฎฒฟด อทฆป

ษ็๐๐I้๎๐Iุ่ํํ๒๋

จฌปฎฒฟด อทฆป

ษ่๐๐I๊๐๐Iุ๏ํํ้

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ าฟณ ป

ฺฎฟณป ฬงฐป

ฑฒฒปฝฌ ฑฎ ฬงฐป

ะฟฒปด ะฟฒปด

ฺฑฑฌ
ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ัฌธปฎญ

Green  Frame

Multi Conne ctor Inner  Type

Aluminum Com posite Sh eet T3

Panel Hold ( for T3)

Work Board T1 6.5

Board Holder

Adjuster M1 2

Foot Conn ector M12  Resin  Type

Inner  Cap

Hinge

Inner  Han dle

Cat ch fo r Frame

Others

Green  Frame

Multi Conne ctor  Inner  Type
Multi Conne ctor  Outer Type

Free Connec tor Inner Type

Board Holder

Foot Conn ector M8

Foot M8

Inner  Cap

Dou ble Connec tor

Others

าฟณ ป
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

P.362P.346

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ฺฎฟณป ฬงฐป

ฑฒฒปฝฌ ฑฎ

ฬงฐป

ะฟฒปด ะฟฒปด

ฺฑฑฌ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ัฌธปฎญ

ฮฟฝต ฬงฐป ๎

ฮฟฝต ฬงฐป ๋

จฌปฎฒฟด อทฆป

ษ์๐๐I์๏๐Iุ่ํ๐

จฌปฎฒฟด อทฆป

ษ๏่๐๐I์๋๐Iุ๏์๐๐

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ าฟณ ป

ฺฎฟณป ฬงฐป

ฑฒฒปฝฌ ฑฎ

ฬงฐป

ะฟฒปด ะฟฒปด

ฺฑฑฌ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ัฌธปฎญ

าฟณ ป

Green  Frame

Green  Frame L S lot

Mul ti Conne ctor Inner  Type

Multi Conne ctor Outer Type

Aluminum Com posite Sh eet T3

Work Board T1 6.5
Others

Foot Conn ector M12  Resin  Type

Ø 75 Ca ster With Brake

Frame Guard

Single Saddle

Sl ide Rail 36 0HD
Others

Green  Frame

Green  Frame W

Multi Conne ctor Inner  Type

Multi Conne ctor Outer Type

Multi Conne ctor Inner  Type R

Work Board T1 6.5

Board Holder

Foot Conn ector M12  Resin  Type

Ø 75 Ca ster

Ø 75 Ca ster With Brake

Inner  Cap

Others
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Technical Data

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Technical  
Data

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Free Unit Reference Example

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ฺฎฟณป ฬงฐป

ฑฒฒปฝฌ ฑฎ

ฬงฐป

ฺฑฑฌ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

ัฌธปฎญ

ฮฟฝต ฬงฐป ๊

อธฑฑฌปฎ ฬงฐป ์

จฌปฎฒฟด อทฆป

ษ๎้ํ๎I์๋๊Iุ๏๎๏๋

จฌปฎฒฟด อทฆป

ษ๋๐๊I๏็๎่Iุ๏์์๊

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ าฟณ ป

ฺฎฟณป ฬงฐป

ฑฒฒปฝฌ ฑฎ

ฬงฐป

ฺฑฑฌ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

าฟณ ป

Green  Frame

Multi Conne ctor  Inner  Type
Multi Conne ctor  Outer Type

Angle Con nector Outer  Type

Foot Conn ector M12  Resin  Type

Adjuster M1 2

Green  Frame

Multi Conne ctor  Inner  Type

Free Connec tor Inner Type

Foot Conn ector M12  Resin  Type

Adjuster M1 2-50A

Corocon 3620 P5 0

Corocon Ho ok A

Corocon Ho ok D
Others
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

P.362P.346

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

อธฑฑฌปฎ ฬงฐป ๋ จฌปฎฒฟด อทฆป

ษ์๎๐I๏๏้็๊Iุ๏ํ้ํ

ฺฎฟณป ฬงฐป

ฑฒฒปฝฌ ฑฎ

ฬงฐป

ฺฑฑฌ

ฑณฐฑฒปฒฌ

าฟณ ป

ัฌธปฎ

Green  Frame

Green  Frame F 35

Multi Conne ctor  Outer Type

Angle Con nector Outer  Type

Free Connec tor Inner Type

Foot Conn ector M12

Adjuster M1 2

Corocon 3620 P5 0

Corocon Ho ok

Inner  Cap
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Technical  
Data

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

Technical
Data

฿ฐฐฎฑจทณฟฌป
ทณปฒญทฑฒ ฑบ ฺฎฟณป
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

P.362

28

28

44

43

43

28

59

28

28

44

43

43

28

59

28
30.5

28

28
44

28

28

28

44

X

Y Y

31.5

X

Free Co nnecto r Inn er

Free Co nnecto r V-M / V-M1 Inn er

Green Frame
Green Frame W
Green Frame F  35

A: Frame Outside Dimension

Frame on Grip Side

Frame on Insert Side

Approximate Dimension of Frame

GF-N Connector

Precaution: Outside Dimension of Frame will be different if use 

Aluminum bolt spec ation is also thesame dimension.

Outer Type Connector.

Mu lt i Conn ector Outer

Mu lt i Conn ector W O uter
Con nector

Frame o n Inser t Side
Green F rame
Green F rame L S lot

Green F rame T

Green F rame W
Green F rame Ha rd

M ulti Con nector Inn er
M ulti Con nector R I nner
M ulti Con nector Lon g Inne r Type

Gree n Frame 
Gree n Frame W

Gree n Frame F 35

Green Fram e F5 0
Green Fram e Sl id e

Green Fram e P100

GF-N

GF-G

An gle Co nnecto r Inn er Angle Connector Outer  DXAng le C onn ector Outer

Ang le C onn ector E Outer

Green F rame
Green F rame L S lot
Green F rame T

Green Frame
Green Frame W
Green Frame F  35

Con nector

Frame o n Inser t Side
Green F rame W
Green F rame Ha rd

Angle Connector Outer Type Angle Connector Outer Type E

Free Con nector Outer

Free Con nector V- M / V-M1 Outer 

Green F rame
Green F rame L S lot
Green F rame T

Con nector

Frame o n Inser t Side
Green F rame W
Green F rame Ha rd

2 2 2 2 

43 43

Multi Conne ctor R Outer

Green  Frame DI N

Green  Frame W2

Green Frame F 50
Green Frame Slide
Green Frame P10 0

Green  Frame DI N

Green  Frame W2

Gree n Frame F 50
Gree n Frame S lide
Gree n Frame P10 0

Green  Frame DI N

Green  Frame W2
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Technical Data

Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Technical  
Data

Unit

Index

Furniture

Wor k Table

Trolley

X
7.7

X

43

43

63
43

43

63

43

43

47

26.5 30.5
26.5 31.5

X

5.4
28 X

43

28

48

43

28

63

  2 4 0.8

Free Co nnecto r H-F In ner

Free Co nnecto r H-M Inn er

Free Con nector H -F O ute r

Free Con nector H -M Outer

Green F rame
Green F rame L S lot
Green F rame T

Gree n Frame
Gree n Frame W
Gree n Frame F 35

Con nector

Frame o n Inser t Side

45° C on nector Inne r45° C onne ctor Outer

Green F rame

Green F rame L S lot
Green F rame T

Gree n Frame

(Green Frame W )
Gree n Frame F 35

Green F rame Ha rd Green F rame F 50
Green F rame Slide
Green F rame P10 0

Green F rame Ha rd Green F rame F 50

Green F rame Slide
(Green F rame P100)

Con nector

Frame o n Inser t Side

  2 41

GF-G Connector

M ulti Co nnector G

M ulti Conn ector G
M ulti Conn ector GM
M ulti Conn ector GH

Con nector

Frame o n Inser t Side

GF-G

GF-N

Green F rame G
Green F rame G L Slot
Green F rame H ard

Gree n Frame G
Gree n Frame G  W
Gree n Frame P15 0

Ang le Con nector G Outer

Green F rame G
Green F rame G L Slot
Green F rame H ard G

Con nector

Frame o n Inser t Side

Green Fra me L Slot (Green Frame W ) Green Fra me SlideFrame o n Insert Side

GF G Co t

Approximate Dimension of Frame
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Par tit ion

Rack

Par t Container 
Stand

Cushioning Roll 
Stand

Deck / Step

Clean Bench /
Clean Booth

Chu ter

Unit

Modu le

Unit

Index

Furniture

Work Table

Trolley

P.362

43

43 X

13.3
43 X

X

Approximate Dimension of Frame

45 ° Con nector G OuterFree C onne ctor G Inner

Green Fram e G
Green Fram e G W
Green Fram e P150

Green F rame G
Green F rame G L Slot
Green F rame H ard G

Co nnecto r

Green Fram e
Green F rame G Rack Bea m
Green F rame G Rack Bea m W

2 + (Y 43) 2 6 7.2

Y

19
31.5

19

19

19

19

19

31.5

Multi Conne ctor S Inner
Mul ti Conne ctor S ADC  Inner
Mul ti Conne ctor SR Inn er

Green Frame S
Green Frame S S S Slot
Green Frame S H a rd

Green  Frame S
Green  Frame S W
Green  Frame S F22

Green  Frame S F35
Green  Frame S P100

Co nnecto r

Frame on I nsert Side

GF-S Connector

31.5

19

ใ ฿ ํ๏๒ ๋I ๎

Angle Con nector  S InnerAn gle Conne ctor  S O uter

Green Frame S
Green Frame  S S S Slo t
Green Frame  S H ard

Co nnecto r

Frame on I nsert Side

Mu lt i Conn ector  S Ou ter

4

153

19

24

Y

19 X

Lin k Co nnector S V

Green Frame S
Green Frame  S S S Slo t
Green Frame  S H ard

= X 2 4
2

+ Y 2 4
2

41 .4

Co nnecto r

Frame on I nsert Side

19

21.5

ใ ฿ ๎๏๒๋ I๎

Green  Frame S
Green  Frame F 22 

Green  Frame S W
Green  Frame S P100 

Green  Frame F 35
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 19  X 

X

 2.5 
 X19

X

4.3

4.3 ) × 2 3 1.4 X 2. 5 × 2 31. 4

45 °C onn ector  S Inne r45° Con necto r S Ou ter

Gree n Frame S
Gree n Frame S SS Slot
Gree n Frame S H ard

Green Fram e S
Green Frame S W
Green Fram e S F22

Green F rame S F35
Green Frame S P100

Conne ctor

Frame on Inser t Side

X

GF-SFConnector

SF Frame

GF

28

28

30.5

GF-SF C onne ctor

Green F rame 
Green F rame G

Conne ct or

Fram e on In sert Sid e

GF-SF Connector

Palette C onn ector

Green Frame 
Green Frame L Slot
Green Frame T

Green F rame Ha rd

Palette Connector

In C ase of GF-N : X = 25
In Ca se of GF-G  : X = 29

Con nector

Frame o n Inser t Side

28 X

X

2 .9

X 2. 9 × 2 3 5.6

45 °C onn ector  N-S Outer

Green Frame S
Green Frame S SS Slot
Green Frame S Ha rd

19

55

43

28
40

28

19

GF-GFS C onn ectorConn ector

Frame on Inser t Side

GF-N

GF-G

Green Frame S
Green Frame S SS Slot
Green Frame S H ard

28

Approximate Dimension of Frame
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P.362

Upper Screw 

Truss Tapping
Screw M4

Lower Screw 

Truss Tapping
Screw M4

(10.5)

(27.5)4.5 cut
E (F)

30 300 X 500

D33

E

A

C

C

D

C

DE

A

F

B

F

C

Approximate Dimension of Board Installation 

GF-N ( 28 mm)

GF-G (43 mm)

A × B

A × B

Board Si ze

37.5

53

C

mo re than 5 0 mm

mo re than 8 0 mm

D

more tha n 50 0 mm

more tha n 50 0 mm

E

more than 50 mm less than 200 mm

more than 80 mm less than 200 mm

F

Multi Co nnecto r Oute r Type

Multi Co nnecto r Inner Typ e

(A 66) x (B 66)

(A 66) x (B 66)

Bo ard SizeCo nsolid ated C onn ector

3 3

3 3

C

1

1

D

A (68x2)

A (45x2)

E

B 6 8x2)

B (45x2)

F

Approximate dimension is in case of drilling a screw on Board Holder F

Using Board Holder   For GF-N : P76   For GF-G : P149

Using Board Holder F  P76
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C

GF-N (28 m m)

GF-N (19 mm)

A 80

A 34

A 55

A 27. 4

C

B 7

B 2

B 6

B 2

D

(A 7) × (B 7 )

(A 7) × (B 7 )

(A 6) × (B 6)

(A 6) × (B 6)

GF-N (28 m m)

GF-G (43 mm)

GF-S (19 mm)

A × B

A × B

A × B

14

14

14

FEDC

40
26.5

3.5

C

B D

A

7F

F

B

E DD

A

C

C

Approximate Dimension of Panel Installation

 Using Panel Hold GF-N : P77  GF-S : P165

 Using Plate Connector  GF-N : P77   GF-S : P165

Frame Con nector

Mul ti Conne ctor  Outer Type

Multi Conne ctor  Inner Type

Multi Conne ctor  Outer Type S

Multi Conne ctor  Inner Type S

Board Size

Panel Board Size

Board Size

more than 5 0 mm

more than 8 0 mm

more than 4 0 mm

more than 5 00 mm

more than 5 00 mm

more than 5 00 mm

more than 50 mm less than 200 mm

more than 80 mm less than 200 mm

more than 40 mm less than 200 mm

If use Multi Con nector 

(Oute r Type) , then the 

process above is required

If use Multi Con nector 

(Oute r Type), then the 

process above is required

There is a possibility 

to dr op the p late .

Coverall 4 direction 

of fr ame.
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P.362

L

1000 mm

710 N

240 N

2000 mm

710 N 710 N

1000 mm1000 mm

A

B B

37

37

50

50

30

15

20

40

15

29 6~ 296 0

29 6~ 296 0

30 0~ 300 0

150 ~3 00 0

150 ~3 00 0

150 ~3 00 0

120 ~3 000

120 ~3 000

30 0~ 200 0

700

1200

710

365

365

365

460

460

100

220

36 0

240

110

110

110

135

135

30

10 0

170

110

5 0

5 0

5 0

6 0

6 0

31~ 59

50~ 85

31~ 59

31~ 59

50~ 85

31~ 59

3 3

3 3

3 3

3 3

3 3

31~ 59

31~ 59

31~ 59

31~ 59

36 ~47

10

10

2 0

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

2 0

2 0

2 0

2 0

5

Approximate Dimension of Corocon Installment / Corocon Load Capacity

Corocon 3323 P3 7

Corocon 3323P37 Conductivity

Corocon Wide

Corocon 3620 P5 0
Corocon 3620P50 Conductivity

Aluminum Corocon 3520P50

Aluminum Corocon 2920P30

Aluminum Corocon 1425P15

Aluminum Corocon Wide
1862P20

Aluminum Corocon Wide 

3362P40

Small Pitch Co rocon

Corocon Ho ok A/B

Corocon Ho ok (Alu minum)

Corocon Wide Hoo k A/B

Corocon Ho ok A/B

Corocon Ho ok (Alu minum)

Corocon Ho ok A/B

Hook for Aluminum Corocon (Aluminum)

Corocon Ho ok A/B

Hook for Aluminum Corocon (Aluminum)

Corocon Ho ok A/B

Hook for Aluminum Corocon (Aluminum)

Corocon Wide Hoo k A/B

Corocon Wide Hoo k A/B

For End o f Small Pi tch Corocon

P (Coro Pitch)

Coro No. of Pieces : Corocon Dimension Fulcrum

1 Corocon Load Capacity Spread the weight 
equally on to 2 pcsof Horizontal CoroconLoad 

 of length ( mm).
Uniform Distribution of Load

Corocon Corocon Ho ok
P: Cutting 
Unit (mm)

Corocon Leng th 

(mm)

B
(mm) 1000 mm 2000 mm 3000 mm

F2: Appro x. Load/1

      C orocon (kg)

Approximate Dimension of Corocon
If hanging value of Corocon Hook is more than 
30 mm, the Corocon Length (Pxn) =A-2B.

Corocon Strength
Please set reinforcement frame under Corocon including load on Corocon. 

How to install Frame Assist

Slider Connector

Corocon Hook D

Fulcrum

Increase load by provide fulcrum in 
the middle of long plate.

31 59 2 0Aluminum Corocon Wide 
Corocon Wide Hoo k A/B
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G

H

50

70

2- 3.6

2- 7

3.6

20

50

14

4- 7

A

14

16

B

20

22

C

Approximate Dimension of Door Panel

In case of Door Panel

Hinge P-L or 
Hinge P-R

Single swing door 
(Frame inside dimension -5)
Double swing door 
(Frame inside dimension÷2-5)

For plate with magnet catch 
limit instal lation

Multi Connector 
Outer Type

Multi Connector 
Inner Type

(For Hinge install ation)

For Handle install ation

For Magnet catch 
plate installation

In side dimens ion -9

In side dimens ion -4

Wi th Outer Frame G

Wi th Outer Frame H
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Frame Strength Data (GF-N)

Recommended Load: De ection in the middle of frame is 5/1000 of frame length.

Critical Load: It 's a load when the Frame start to deform.

Green Frame  GFF-000

Green Frame Hard  GFF-019

Green Frame W  GFF-003

500

1000

2 .5

5

4882

195 8

4882

2441

500

1000

2 .5

5

15 52

38 8

2244

1122

5 00

10 00

2 .5

5

135 0

33 8

1958

979

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

5 00

10 00

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5/10 00

2 .5

5

Recommended Load

(N)

77 9

195

Critical Load

(N)

1128

564

Green Frame T  GFF-017

5 00

10 00

2 .5

5

1155

28 9

1672

836

CalculatingFormula

48EI
FL3

Critical Load

4Z
FL

L: F rame Length

FCondition: 1. Fixboth end of frame and add concentrated load asthedirection ofarrow.
2. Frame length is an inside dimension including connector.

If i t exce ss  t he recomm ende d load, p le ase keep i t lowe r than 80 %  o f critical load.

If the s li de load of conn ector is smal ler than reco mmen ded loa d and cr iti cal lo ad, ll  in t he s lid e load of c o nnecto r.

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

(Ho rizonta l)

(Ver tic al) 

Frame L engt h

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /1000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame L engt h

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /1000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Green Frame Slide  GFF-006

50 0

100 0

2.5

5

9 87

247

1373

686

Frame Len gth

(mm)

Al lowable De ection  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Roller Frame GFF-055

500

1 000

2 .5

5

Fram e Leng th

(mm)

Al lowable De ection  (mm)

5/100 0

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

78 7

15 741159

2 89

F

F
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P.362P.346

F

F

Green Frame L Slot  GFF-004

(Ver tical) 

500

10 00

2 .5

5

1337

334

1931

965

(Hor izonta l)

500

10 00

2 .5

5

799

200

1305

65 2
Low er T S lot

Side T Slot

Frame L ength

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5/1 000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical  Load

(N)

Frame L ength

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5/1 000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical  Load

(N)

500

100 0

2.5

5

1496

566

1496

74 8

Green Frame P100  GFF-001

50 0

10 00

2.5

5

16320

8160 816 0

50 0

10 00

2.5

5

1558

390

2244

1122

500

100 0

2.5

5

1876

507

1876

938

Frame Strength Data (GF-N)

Green Frame F35  GFF-014

(Ho rizont al)

(Ver tical) 

Frame Len gth

(mm)

Al lowable De ection  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame Len gth

(mm)

Al lowable De ection  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

(Hor izo ntal)

(Ve rtica l) 

Frame L ength

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /1000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame L ength

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /1000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Green Frane W2 GFF-045

500

1000

2 .5

5

500

1000

2 .5

5

(Ho rizonta l)

(Ver tic al) 

Frame L ength

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /1000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame L ength

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /1000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

57 60

28 80

5760

2527

24 05

120 2

166 6

416

163 20

F

F

F

F
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Green Frame F50  GFF-005

5 00

10 00

2. 5

5

1659

511

1659

829

5 00

10 00

2. 5

5

1686

430

1686

843

(Hor izo ntal)

(Ver tical) 

Frame L engt h

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /1000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame L engt h

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /1000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

F

Side T Slot

F

Lower T Slot

Frame Strength Data (GF-N / GF-G)

Green Frame P100 (L ight Weight)  GFF-002

50 0

100 0

2.5

5

15884

7942

15884

7942

50 0

100 0

2.5

5

1552

388

2244

1122

Green Frame G  GFF-200

50 0

100 0

2.5

5

3209

851

3209

1604

Green Frame G L Slot GFF-205

50 0

100 0

2.5

5

3658

972

3658

1829

50 0

100 0

2.5

5

3304

875

3304

1652

Green Frame G Hard  GFF-209

50 0

100 0

2.5

5

5807

1542

5807

2903

(Hor izonta l)

(Ver tical) 

Fram e Leng th

(mm)

Al lowable De ection  (mm)

5/100 0

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Fram e Leng th

(mm)

Al lowable De ection  (mm)

5/100 0

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Fram e Leng th

(mm)

Al lowable De ection  (mm)

5/100 0

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

(Hor izon tal)

(Ver t ical) 

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

Allowable De ect ion  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical  Load

(N)

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

Allowable De ect ion  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical  Load

(N)

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

Allowable De ect ion  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical  Load

(N)

F

F

F

F

F
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F

Side

F

Verti cal

Green Frame GW  GFF-207

50 0

10 00

2. 5

5

14552

7276

14552

7276

50 0

10 00

2. 5

5

47980

23990

47980

23990

50 0

10 00

2. 5

5

6419

1705

6419

3209

50 0

10 00

2. 5

5

7248

1927

7248

3624

Green Frame G P150  GFF-201

(Hor izo ntal)

(Ve rt ica l) 

Frame L engt h

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /1000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame L engt h

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /1000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

(Hor izo ntal)

(Ve rtica l) 

Frame Lengt h

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /100 0

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame Lengt h

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5 /100 0

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame Strength Data (GF-G)

F

F
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F

Side T Slot

F

Lower T S lot

Frame Strength Data (GF-S)

Green Frame S  GFF-400

50 0

100 0

2.5

5

181

45

380

190

Green Frame S  SS Slot   GFF-401

50 0

100 0

2.5

5

257

64 274

50 0

100 0

2.5

5

133

33

244

122

(Hor izon tal)

(Ver t ical) 

Frame L ength

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5/1 000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical  Load

(N)

Frame L ength

(mm)

Allowable De ection  (mm)

5/1 000

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical  Load

(N)

Frame Len gth

(mm)

Al lowable De ection  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

F

Green Frame S Hard GFF-404

500

1000

2.5

5

343

86

733

366

Green Frame S W GFF-406

500

1000

2.5

5

1770

481

1770

885

500

1000

2.5

5

356

89

757

378

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

Allow able De ecti on  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame Len gth

(mm)

Allow able De ecti on  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommen ded Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame Len gth

(mm)

Allow able De ecti on  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommen ded Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

(Ve rt ical) 

(Hor izon t al)

F

F

548
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Green Frame S F22 GFF-403

500

1000

2.5

5

779

195

829

414

500

1000

2.5

5

349

87

462

431

Frame Strength Data (GF-S)

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

Allow able De ecti on  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

Allow able De ecti on  (mm)

5/10 00

Recommended Load

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

(Ve rtica l) 

(Hor izo nt al)

Green Frame S F35 GFF-402

Green Frame S P100 GFF-405

(Horizontal )

(V er tica l) 

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

Allowable De ection (mm)

5/100 0

R ecommended Load

(N)

Critical L oad

(N)

Frame Le ngth

(mm)

Allowable De ection (mm)

5/100 0

R ecommended Load

(N)

Critical L oad

(N)

(Hor izontal)

(Ver tica l) 

F rame L ength

(mm)

Allowable De ection (mm)

5/100 0

Recommended L oad

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

F rame L ength

(mm)

Allowable De ection (mm)

5/100 0

Recommended L oad

(N)

Critical Load

(N)

500

1000

2.5

5

625

156

720

360

500

1000

2.5

5

618

154

761

380

500

1000

2.5

5

10190

5095

10190

5095

500

1000

2.5

5

358

90

762

381

F
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P.346 P.362

F
F F

L

L

F

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฮ  ัซฌปฎ    ฺูึ๓๏้

Slide Load (N) 800 Pull-out Load (N)
No Screw 300

With Screw 1200

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 110 55

200 55 28

300 37 18

500 22 11

Allowable
Moment
(N•m)

11 5.5

F
F F

L

L

F

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ   ู ฺึ๓๐๐๐

Slide Load (N) 800 Pull-out Load (N)  420
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 110 55

200 55 28

300 37 18

500 22 11

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

11 5.5

F
F F

L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๎๐๐ ๑ 
    ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ ฿ิ ฑดฌ ํ    ฺูึ๓๎๐ ๐

Slide Load (N) 800 Pull-out Load (N) 420
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 90 60

200 45 30

300 30 20

500 18 12

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

9 6

F F F

L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฮ ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๎๐้

Slide Load (N) 800 Pull-out Load (N) 420
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 90 60

200 45 30

300 30 20

500 18 12

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

9 6

Tightening Torque of Connector  Aluminum Bolt 11 N•m   Iron Bolt 15 N•m

Condition :  Apply load where the arrow shows in the drawing. 

: Allowable Load on shift direction.                              

: Allowable Load on pulling direction of Connector.

 : Allowable Load on direction of compression.

ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ ๎    ู ฺึ๓๎๋๎

Slide Load (N) 700 Pull-out Load (N) 350
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 90 60

200 45 30

300 30 20

500 18 12

Allowable
Moment
(N•m)

9 6
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F

L

 ฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ  ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๏๐

Pull-out Load (N) 210
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 200 150

200 100 75

300 67 50

500 40 30

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

20 15

F F

L
F

L

 ฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๎๐์

Pull-out Load (N) 280
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 130 65

200 65 33

300 43 22

500 26 13

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

13 6.5

FF
F

F

 ฎฺปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๎๐๎๑

    ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ส๓ำ ๑ส๓ำ๏ ืฒฒปฎ   ู ฺึ๓๐้ ๑ ฺูึ๓็๏

Slide Load (N) 800 Pull-out Load (N) 170

 ฎฺปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๐๎๑
    ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ส๓ำ ๑ส๓ำ๏ ัซฌปฎ    ฺูึ๓๐๐๎ ๑ ฺูึ๓็๐ 

Slide Load (N) 700 Pull-out Load (N) 390

F F

Pull-out Load (N) 170

 ฎฺปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ ๓  ฺืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐์

    ฎฺปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ ๓ำ ืฒฒปฎ   ู ฺึ๓๐๊

Pull-out Load (N) 390

 ฎฺปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ ๓  ฺัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๐

       ฺูึ๓฿่๏

F F F
L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ิฑฒน ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๎๏๋

Slide Load (N) 1500 Pull-out Load (N) 600
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 330 120

200 165 60

300 110 40

500 66 24

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

33 12

F F
L F

L

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 200 150

200 100 75

300 67 50

500 40 30

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

20 15

Pull-out Load (N) 170

 ฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ   ู ฺึ๓๐๐๋
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F

FL

 ุฟฒผดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ๓็็

Slide Load (N) 280 Moment Load 110

FF F

L
F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ษ ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๏๎

Slide Load (N) 1000 Pull-out Load (N) 450
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 500 110

200 250 55

300 167 37

500 100 22

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

50 11

F F F
L

 ์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๐้

Slide Load (N) 700 Pull-out Load (N) 260 Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 165

200 83

300 55

500 33

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

16.5

F F F
L

 ์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๎๎๐

Slide Load (N) 600 Pull-out Load (N) 275 Moment Load
Length L

(mm) Allowable Load (N)

100 116

200 58

300 39

500 23

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

11.6

 ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อทผป ฺ    ู ฺึ๓้้

Slide Load (N) 800

 ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อทผป ำ    ฺูึ๓้็

Slide Load (N) 800

 ิ อดฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ    ฺูึ๓๎๋๋

Slide Load (N) 350 Pull-out Load (N) 350
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 30 40

200 15 20

300 10 13

500 6 8

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

3 4
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 ๏๐๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ    ฺูึ๓๎๏๎

Slide Load (N) 800 Pull-out Load (N) 420 Moment Load
Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ica Horizontal

100 90 60

200 45 30

300 30 20

500 18 12

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

9 6

 ๏ํ ๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ  ฺูึ๓๋๎

Pull-out Load (N) 280
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 260 65

200 130 33

300 86 22

500 52 13

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

26 6.5

 ๏ํ ๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ  ฺูึ๓๋ํ

Pull-out Load (N) 210
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 400 200

200 200 100

300 133 67

500 80 40

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

40 20

F F

L

 ะฑทฒฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ๘ฎฟฉทฒน ญธฑฉญ ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ ๗   ู ฺึ๓฿๏๋

Slide Load (N) 1400 Moment Load
Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

100 400 400

200 200 200

300 133 133

500 80 80

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

40 40

F
F

L

 ะฑทฒฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ิฑฒน   ฺูึ๓่๐

Slide Load (N) 1150 Moment Load
Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

100 950 950

200 475 475

300 317 317

500 190 190

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

95 95

F F

L F

L

 ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ๓฿๏๏

Slide Load (N) 800
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 100 65

200 50 33

300 33 22

500 20 13

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

10 6.5
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F

L

F F

L

F
F

L F

L

 ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุฟฎผ   ฺูึ๓๏๎

Slide Load (N) 800
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 200 98

200 100 49

300 67 32.7

500 40 19.6

Allowable
Moment
(N•m)

20 9.8

 ะฑทฒฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฎฑญญ   ฺูึ๓๐๎   หญป ฉทฌธ ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ

Slide Load (N) 1000
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 150 260

200 75 130

300 50 86

500 30 52

Allowable
Moment
(N•m)

15 26

F F F

L

 ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ  ีท ฌ   ฺูึ๓฿์๋

Slide Load (N) 300
Moment Load(N) 400

11.4

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Apply on the Side Apply on the Side

100 85

200 43

300 28

500 17

Allowable
Moment 8.5

F
F

F

L

 ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะ๏๋   ฺูึ๓฿็๋

Slide Load (N) 300
Moment Load(N) 400

10

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Apply on the Side Apply on the Side

100 72

200 36

300 24

500 14

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

7.2

F

Slide Load (N) 250

 ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฮฑฌฟฌป ฬงฐป   ู ฺึ๓๐่

F F

L F

L

 ฑฎฒปฎ ฎฟฝตปฌ   ฺูึ๓๐ํ๎   Tightening Torque (10.8N•m)

Slide Load (N) 650
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 160 75

200 80 38

300 53 25

500 32 15

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

16 7.5
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L

 ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะ๏็๒๋  ีทฌ   ฺูึ๓ํ๎

Slide Load (N) 300
Moment Load(N) 400

8

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Apply on the Side Apply on the Side

100 85

200 43

300 28

500 17

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

8.5

F F F

L

 ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ๓฿์๎

Slide Load (N) 300
Moment Load(N) 400

11.4

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Apply on the Side Apply on the Side

100 85

200 43

300 28

500 17

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

8.5

F F

F F

L

 ฎทผนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ๓฿๐๐

Slide Load
(N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Allowable
Load
(N)

180 140

100 85

200 43

300 28

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

16 12.5

500 17

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

8.5

F

F
L

 อฌฎฟ ทนธฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ๓฿๏้   ฬทนธฌปฒทฒน ฬฑฎฏซป ๏๎า •ณ

Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 130

200 65

300 43

500 26

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

13

Pull-out Load (N) 500

Slide Load
(N) 280 Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal Moment Load

Length L
(mm) Allowable Load (N)

Allowable  
Load
(N)

290 370

100 100

200 50

300 33

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

23.2 30.8

500 20

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

10

F F

F
F

L

 ะทฐป ุฑดผปฎ   ฺู฿๓๐๐๏   สฟดซป ฉธปฒ ซญทฒน ฮปญทฒ ะทฐป Ø๎่๒

 อฌฎฟทนธฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ัซฌปฎ   ู ฺึ๓๏ํ

Pull-out Load (N)
No screws 420 

With screws 1000 Moment Load
Length L

(mm) Allowable Load (N)

100 50

200 25

300 16

500 10

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

5
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F
F

L

 อฌฎฟ ทนธฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๏

Pull-out Load (N) 420 Moment Load
Length L

(mm) Allowable Load (N)

100 50

200 25

300 16

500 10

Allowable
Moment
(N•m)

5

F

F F L

 ฺฑฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ำ๏๎ ฮปญทฒ ฬงฐป    ู ฺา๓๐๎ ๘ฮปญทฒ ฬงฐป๗

    ฺูา๓๏้ ๘ฑฒผซฝฌทชป ฮปญทฒ ฬงฐป๗

Allowable Moment (N• m)
Resin 5

Conduct ive Resin 5

Resin 1250 Pull-out 
Load (N)

Resin 120

500 120

F
F

L

 อฌฎฟ ทนธฌ ึฑทฒฌ   ฺูึ๓฿์๊

Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 100

200 50

300 33

500 20

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

10

Pull-out Load (N) 18

Please do not use

this direction. 

It is a Reference Value.

FF F

L

F F F

L

 ะฟฎฟดดปด ุฑดผปฎ   ฺูึ๓฿์้

 ะฟฎฟดดปด ุฑดผปฎ ุอ   ู ฺึ๓฿์็

Slide Load (N) 960 Moment Load(N• m) 500
Moment Load Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

Apply on the Side

100 180

200 90

300 60

500 36

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

18

Slide Load (N) 1370
Moment Load(N) 560

Allowable Moment (N• m) 20

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)
Apply on the Side

100 350

200 175

300 116

500 70

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

35

F L Slot Connector Piece

GF L Slot

F
GFL Slot

L Slot Connector Piece

L Slot Connector
PieceF L

GF L Slot

F L

GF L Slot

L Slot 
Connector
Piece

 ิ อดฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป   ฺู฿๓๊๐๏   ษธปฒ ซญทฒน ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ั ซฌปฎ ฬงฐป๒ ฬทนธฌปฒทฒน ฬฑฎฏซป บฑฎ ิ อดฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป  ๋า•ณ

Slide Load (N) 200 Pull-out Load (N) 130
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 50 20

200 25 10

300 17 7

500 10 4

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

5 2
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F F

 ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป ดฺฟฌ   ฺูึ๓๊ํ๔ ฺูึ๓๊์

Slide Load (N) 400
Moment Load (N) 500

Allowable Moment (N•m) 5.75

F

F
F L

 ฺฑฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ำ่   ู ฺา๓๐๏

Compression Load (N) 1200 Pull-out Load (N) 39 Allowable Moment (N• m) 5

F F LF

 ฿ผถซญฌปฎ ฟญฌปฎ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฿    
ฺูา๓๐่

 ฿ผถซญฌปฎ ฟญฌปฎ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ 
    ฺูา ๓๐็

Load Capacity (N) 1900 Slide Load (N) 900 Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

100 470

200 235

300 157

500 94

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

47

F

 ะฟดปฌฌป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ ๓฿๏ํ

Load Capacity (N) 3250

*In case of using Steel Plate and apply

load in the middle.

F1 F2

L

 ะทฐป อฌฟฒผ ฿   ฺูา๓๏๋

Moment Load
Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

F1 F2

500 108 102

1000 54 51

1500 36 34

2000 27 25.5

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

54 51

F

L

 ฟญป อฌฟฒผ   ู ฺา๓๐่

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

100 400

200 200

300 133

500 80

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

40

F

SF

2-Hex agon
Socket
Fla t Head
Cap Scre w
M6

F 2-Hex agon
Socket
Fla t Head
Cap Scre w
M6

SF

2-Hexagon
Socket
Flat Head
Cap Screw
M6

F L

SF

F
L

SF

2-Hexagon
Socket Flat 
Head Cap 
Screw M6

 อฌฟฒผ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ู ฺึ๓฿ํ๊

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 700 500

200 350 250

300 233 167

500 140 100

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

70 50

Slide Load (N) 600 Pull-out Load (N) 240

F F

 ฑฟฎผ ุฑดผปฎ   ู ฺึ๓฿๎๎

Slide Load (N) 250
Moment Load(N) 260

Allowable Moment (N• m) 13
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F
F

 อทฒนดป ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ๘๏ฐฝ๗    ู ฺษ๓๋๋้

Slide Load (N) 400 Pull-out Load (N) 600

 หฒทชป ฎญฟด ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ    ฺูึ๓๋๏

Pull-out Load (N) 140 Pull-out Load (N) 800

F
F

 ฮฟฌฝธปฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ๏๊๐   ฺูึ๓๋๐

Pull-out Load (N) 420 Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 200

200 100

300 67

500 40

Allowable
Moment
(N•m)

20

F

 ฑฟฎผ ุฑดผปฎ ฺ   ฺฺู๓฿๐๏

Load Capacity (N) 400

Radial 450 Thrust 750

Moment Load (N) 300

Allowable Moment (N• m) 9

F
L

F
L

F
L

 ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ู ฺึ๓฿๐์

 ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ ฟ ฎผ   ฺูึ๓฿่่ ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ิ    ู ฺึ๓฿๐้

Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 180

200 90

300 60

500 36

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

18

Moment Load
Length L

(mm) Allowable Load (N)

100 180

200 90

300 60

500 36

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

18

Moment Load
Length L

(mm) Allowable Load (N)

100 640

200 320

300 213

500 128

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

25

F F

Numer ical Value when use Hinge Connector 

Stopper Hard. ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ๓฿็์

F

 ัฒป ษฟง ดซฌฝธ   ฺูึ๓๏็

F
L

 ฺฑดผทฒน ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ๓๎ ์้

Allowable Moment (N• m) 9

F

 ะทฒ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ๓๋่

Slide Load (N) 800
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 ฮฟฌฝธปฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ส๏๊๐   ฺูึ๓๊๋

Slide Load (N) 1000 Pull-out Load (N) 420 Moment Load
Length L

(mm) Allowable Load (N)

100 200

200 100

300 67

500 40

Allowable
Moment
(N•m)

20

F F

F

F

 ฺู อดทผปฎ ฺ๓  ฺ  ฺูึ๓฿ํ่  ฺู อดทผปฎ ะ๓ฺ   ฺูึ๓฿์๏

Slide Properties 
(Using 2 pcs) (N)

10
Slide Properties
(Bottom Load)

40
Slide Properties

(Top Load)
20

Moment Load(N) 110

Allowable Moment (N• m) 2.2

 อดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ุ ฟ ฎผ    ฺูึ๓์์

Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 640

200 320

300 213

500 128

Allowable
Moment

(N•m)
25

F
F

 ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อฌฑฐฐปฎ   ู ฺึ๓฿๐็   ฬทนธฌปฒทฒน ฬฑฎฏซป ๏๒๋า•ณ  ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อฌฑฐฐปฎ ุฟฎผ   ฺูึ๓฿๊๏

Slide Load (N) 350 Slide Load (N) 750

Load Capacity (N) 50

F Lifespan:120km

 ิทฒปฟฎ อด ทผปฎ   ฺูษ๓๊์๊

F F

 ะดฟญฌทฝ ืผ ดปฎ

    ฺู฿๓฿ํ๐

Load Capacity (N) 30

 อฌปปด  ืผดปฎ

    ฺูษ๓๎ํ็

Load Capacity (N) 200

F

Load Capacity (N) 300

 H์่ ืผดปฎ

    ฺูษ๓๎๊ํ

F

 อดฑฌ ฮฑดดปฎ ิ ์๐ ิทนธฌ  
    อฺ฿๓่๐็

Load Capacity (N) 150

F

 ส ฮฑดดปฎ  ำฑซฒฌทฒน ีทฌ   ฺูี๓ ็์็

Load Capacity (N) 10

F

 ฺู ฮฑดดปฎ  ำฑซฒฌทฒน ีทฌ   ฺูี๓ ็์่

Load Capacity (N) 150
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F F

F F

 ฮปญทฒ ืผดปฎ อซฐฐฑฎฌ ีทฌ ฿   ฺูี๓็๋็

Load Capacity (N) 30

 อฌปปด  ืผดปฎ อซฐฐฑฎฌ ีทฌ ฿

     ฺูี๓็๋้

Load Capacity (N) 200

ฮปญทฒ ืผดปฎ อซฐฐฑฎฌ ีทฌ     ฺูี๓็๊๐

Load Capacity (N) 30

 อฌปปด  ืผดปฎ อซฐฐฑฎฌ ีทฌ 

    ฺูี๓็๋่

Load Capacity (N) 200

F

Load Capacity (N) 100

  ๎ ิปชปดญ ะซดดปง   ฺูี๓฿๏่

 ฮฑดดปฎ อด ทผปฎ ิ๏๋ ๐    ู ฺษ๓๋๎้

Load Capacity (N) 600

 ฿ฒฌท ฟฝต ู  ฺ  ฺู฿๓็่

 ฿ฒฌท ฟฝต ฺิ    ฺู฿๓็็

F

F

Load Capacity (N) 100

Load Capacity (N) 300

  ฿ฒฌท  ฟฝต บฑฎ ฑฒชปงฑฎ   ฺูี๓ า็๎

Load Capacity (N) 200

F

 ดปชฟฌทฑฒ ิฑฝต   ฺูี๓ า๐๊

Load Capacity (N) 200

  ฿ฒฌท  ฟฝต า อฐฎทฒน ฬงฐป  ฺูี๓ า็์

Load Capacity (N) 130

F F F

Load Capacity (N) 300

ฮปญทฒ ูปฟฎ  าซณพปฎ ฑบ ฌปปฌธ ใ ๎๐

Load Capacity (N) 300

ฮปญทฒ ูปฟฎ  าซณพปฎ ฑบ ฌปปฌธ ใ ํ๐

Load Capacity (N) 300

ฮปญทฒ ูปฟฎ  าซณพปฎ ฑบ ฌปปฌธ ใ ์๋
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F

Slide Load (N) 500

 ษทฎป  ิฑฝต ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ๓็๐

F
F F F

 ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป ฑณฐฟฝฌ   ฺูึ๓๐็  ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป ฑณฐฟฝฌ ๘อทผป๗   ฺูึ๓๏่

Slide Load (N) 400
Moment Load (N) 500

Allowable Moment (N• m) 5.75
Slide Load (N) 400

Moment Load (N) 500

Allowable Moment (N• m) 5.75

F FF F

 ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป   ฺูึ๓฿ํ๏   ฬทนธฌปฒทฒน ฬฑฎฏซป า  ะฟฎฌ ุฑดผปฎ   ฺู฿๓๐๐๐   ฬทนธฌปฒทฒน ฬฑฎฏซป๏๐๒่ า

Slide Load (N) 230
Moment Load (N) 260

Allowable Moment (N• m) 8
Slide Load (N) 410

Moment Load (N) 500

Allowable Moment (N• m) 6

F

 ออ อดฑฌ ฿ญญทญฌ ิ๋๐   ฺูฯ ๓๐๏้

Slide Load (N) 250

F
F

2-Hexagon Socket

Cap Screw M5

SF

 ับบ๓ญปฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ฺูึ๓฿ํ๋

F L F L

อทฒนดป อฟ ผผดป   ฺูึ๓฿๎๋  ฑซพดป อฟผผดป   ฺูึ๓฿๎้

Allowable
Moment Load

(N• m)
1.0

Allowable
Moment Load

(N• m)
6.5

F F

 ฬฑฑด ฎฟฝตปฌ   ฺูุ๓๐๐ํ

Slide Load (N) 340 Allowable Moment (N• m) 22

Slide Load (N) 195

F F F

 ุทฒนป ะ๓ิ ๑ฮ   ู ฺะ๓ ๐๐๐๑ฺูะ๓ ๐๐์  ุทฒนป ฺ๓ิ๑ฮ   ฺูะ๓ ๐๐๋๑ฺูะ๓ ๐๐้
 ฺู อดทฐ๓ึฑทฒฌ ุทฒนป ิ๑ฮ

    ู ฺะ๓ ๐๏๎ ๑ู ฺะ๓๐๏ํ

Allowable Moment (N• m) 4.5 Allowable Moment (N• m) 4.5 Allowable Moment (N• m) 3
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F F

 ืณฐฟฝฌ ุฑดผปฎ ีท ฌ ุ๓ฬง   ฺูี๓ ่๐ํ  ืณฐฟฝฌ ุฑดผปฎ ีท ฌ ส๓ฬงฐป   ฺูี๓ ่๐๎

Slide Load (N) 440

(Load 14N : Using Impact Weight in the test)

 Please check the fastening once every

the fastening before use.

Slide Load (N) 400

(Load 14N :  Using Impact Weight in the 
test)

 Please check the fastening once every

fastening before use.

F

F

 ฺฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฺทจ อทผป   ฺูึ๓฿๋๎  ฮทฒน ฮซฒฒปฎ   ู ฺ฿๓฿๐๊

Moment Load(N) 300 Load Capacity (N) 34

F

FL FL

FL
FL

F

F

FL
FL

FL FL
F

 ฺู๓อ  ฺฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ีทฌ บฑฎ อ อดฑฌ   ฺู฿๓๊๐ํ

 ฺู๓อ  ฺฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ีทฌ บฑฎ ิ อดฑฌ   ฺู฿๓๊๐้

 ฺู๓อ  ฺฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ีทฌ บฑฎ อ อดฑฌ ู ฬงฐป   ู ฺ฿๓๊๐๋

 ฺู๓อ  ฺฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ีทฌ บฑฎ ิ อดฑฌ ู ฬงฐป   ฺู฿๓๊๐็

Slide Load (N) 583
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 101 41

200 51 21

300 33 14

500 20 8

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

10.1 4.1

Slide Load (N) 852
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 115 49

200 58 25

300 38 16

500 23 10

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

11.5 4.9

Slide Load (N) 1331
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 317 54

200 159 27

300 106 18

500 63 11

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

31.7 5.4

Slide Load (N) 1562
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 281 55

200 141 28

300 94 18

500 56 11

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

28.1 5.5
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Connector Strength Data (GF-G) Tightening Torque of Connector  25N•m   

F F F

L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๏์

Slide Load (N) 2500 Pull-out Load (N) 690
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 660 150

200 330 75

300 220 50

500 132 30

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

66 15

F F F
L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๎๐็

Slide Load (N) 1700 Pull-out Load (N) 1000
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 500 300

200 250 150

300 167 100

500 100 60

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

50 30

F F F

L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู ๓า ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๎๎

Slide Load (N) 1100 Pull-out Load (N) 561
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 540 110

200 270 55

300 180 37

500 108 22

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

54 11

F
F F

L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู ๓า ืฒฒปฎ   ู ฺึ๓๎๎์

Slide Load (N) 1200 Pull-out Load (N) 839
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 410 130

200 205 65

300 137 43

500 82 26

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

41 13

F
F F

L F

L

F F F

L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ูำ ัซฌปฎ    ู ฺึ๓๐๎่

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ูุ ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐ํ๏

Slide Load (N) 1150 Pull-out Load (N) 530
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 2400 350

200 1200 175

300 799 117

500 480 70

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

240 35

Slide Load (N) 1300 Pull-out Load (N) 800
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 1500 250

200 750 125

300 495 83

500 300 50

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

150 25
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Compression Load (N) 1000 Pull-out Load (N) 100

F F
L F

L

F

L

FF

 ฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝ ฌฑฎ ู ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๏๊

 ฎฺปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๎๎่

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 1700 90

200 850 45

300 567 30

500 340 18

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

170 9

Pull-out Load (N) 260

Slide Load (N) 1000 Pull-out Load (N) 700 Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 100

200 50

300 33

500 20

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

10

F

F
L

 อฌฎฟ ทนธฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู   ฺูึ๓์๏

Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 130

200 65

300 43

500 26

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

13

Pull-out Load (N) 1000

F F F
L

 ์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๎์

Slide Load (N) 900 Pull-out Load (N) 600 Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 440

200 220

300 147

500 88

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

44

F

F
F L

 ฺฑฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ำ๏ู๊   ู ฺา๓๐๋

Compression Load (N) 5800 Pull-out Load (N) 320 Allowable Moment (N• m) 90

F

F
F L

 ฺฑฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ำ๏ู๊  ฑฒผซฝฌทชป  ฺูา๓๎๏

Allowable Moment (N• m) 60
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Connector Strength Data (GF-G)

Apply 22.5Nm or less Stopper Hard G
value when using

F F FF

Slide Load (N) 1200Radial 900 Thrust 1125

 ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ู   ฺูึ๓่์  อฌฑฐฐปฎ ุฟฎผ ู   ฺูึ๓็ํ

F2F1

L

 ะทฐป อฌฟฒผ ู   ฺูา๓๎๐

Moment Load
Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

F1 F2

500 480 370

1000 240 185

1500 160 123

2000 120 92.5

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

240 185

F
F F

F

Slide Load (N) 90
AllowableMoment

(N• m)
6Slide Load (N) 150

AllowableMoment
(N• m)

8

 ฑฟฎผ ุฑดผปฎ ู ๘ัซฌปฎ๗   ฺูึ๓฿ํํ  ฑฟฎผ ุฑดผปฎ ู ๘ืฒฒปฎ๗   ฺูึ๓฿ํ์
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Connector Strength Data (GF-S) Tightening Torque of Connector  7.4N•m   

F F F

L
F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐๏่

Slide Load (N) 280 Pull-out Load (N) 400
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 30 12

200 15 6

300 10 4

500 6 2

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

3 1.2

F F F

L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๎๏๏

Slide Load (N) 150 Pull-out Load (N) 210
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 60 18

200 30 9

300 20 6

500 12 4

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

6 1.8

F F F

L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ฿ ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๊๊

Slide Load (N) 360 Pull-out Load (N) 300
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 30 12

200 15 6

300 10 4

500 6 2

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

3 1.2

F F F

L F

L

F F FL
F

L

 ฺูอ๓ ฺู ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ   ู ฺึ๓๐๎๐

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ฮ ืฒฒปฎ   ู ฺึ๓๎์์

Slide Load (N) 360 Pull-out Load (N) 300
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 30 12

200 15 6

300 10 4

500 6 2

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

3 1.2

Slide Load (N) 280 Pull-out Load (N) 500
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 40 25

200 20 13

300 13 8

500 8 5

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

4 2.5

F F
L

F

L

 ฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝ ฌฑฎ อ ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐์๊

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 90 50

200 45 25

300 30 17

500 18 10

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

9 5

Pull-out Load (N) 130
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Slide Load (N) 280 Pull-out Load (N) 300

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 170 15

200 85 7.5

300 57 5

500 34 3

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

17 1.5

Slide Load (N) 535

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

100 30

200 15

300 10

500 6

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

3

Slide Load (N) 280 Pull-out Load (N) 360

F F

 ิทฒต ฑฒฒปฝ ฌฑฎ อ ส   ฺูึ๓๐์๏

F F
L

F

L

 ะฑทฒฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ   ฺูึ๓฿้๎

Slide Load (N) 535

F F
L

F

L

 ะฑทฒฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ า๓อ   ฺูึ๓่็

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 170 40

200 85 20

300 57 13

500 34 8

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

17 4

F F F
L F

L

 ำซดฌท ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ษ ัซฌปฎ   ู ฺึ๓๐์์

Slide Load (N) 600 Pull-out Load (N) 540
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 75 30

200 38 15

300 25 10

500 15 6

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

7.5 3

L
FF F

 ์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ัซฌปฎ   ฺูึ๓๐ํ๋

 ฿ฒนดป ฑฒฒปฝ ฌฑฎ อ ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓ํ่

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 35 16

200 17 8

300 11 5

500 7 3

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

3.5 1.6

Slide Load (N) 140

 ิทฒต ฑฒฒปฝ ฌฑฎ า๓อ    ฺูึ๓ํ็

Slide Load (N) 280 Pull-out Load (N) 300

Connector Strength Data (GF-S)
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Slide Load (N) 330 Pull-out Load (N) 220 Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 30

200 15

300 10

500 6

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

3

L
F

FF

 ์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ ืฒฒปฎ   ฺูึ๓๎์่

F F
L

F

 ์๋๓ปนฎปป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ า๓อ ัซฌปฎ   ู ฺึ๓๐ํ๊

Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 40

200 20

300 13

500 8

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

4

Slide Load (N) 280 Pull-out Load (N) 480

F F
L

L

F

 ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ   ฺูึ๓๋๋

Slide Load (N) 280
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 20 20

200 10 10

300 7 7

500 4 4

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

2 2

F
F

L

L

F

F

 ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ า๓อ   ฺูึ๓๎๊

 ฎฑญญ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ฮฑฌฟฌป ฬงฐป อ   ฺูึ๓้้

Slide Load (N) 650
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 80 30

200 40 15

300 27 10

500 16 6

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

8 3

Slide Load (N) 300

  ฑฎฒปฎ ฎฟฝตปฌ อ    ฺูึ๓๋ํ

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 45 12

200 22.5 6

300 15 4

500 9 2.4

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

4.5 1.2

Slide Load (N) 360
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F

F
L

F

L

 อฌฎฟทนธฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ   ฺูึ๓฿่็

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Cant ilever Both Ends Cantilever Both Ends

100 108 205

200 54 103

300 36 68

500 22 41

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

10.8 20.5

Pull-out Load (N) 440

F

F

F L

F

SF

2-Hex agon
Socket Fl at
Head Cap
Screw M5

F 2-Hex agon
Socket Fl at
Head Cap
Screw M5

SF

2-Hexagon
Socket Flat
Head Cap
Screw M5

F L

SF

F
L

SF

2-Hexagon
Socket Flat
Head Cap
Screw M5

 ฺฑฑฌ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ   ฺูา๓๐้

 อฌฟ ฒผ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ   ฺูึ๓์๋

Compression Load (N) 920 Pull-out Load (N) 80 Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 11

200 6

300 4

500 2

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

1.1

F

L
F

 ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ   ฺูึ๓฿๊์    ๑ อ ดทผป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ     ฺูึ๓่๏  ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อฌฑฐฐปฎ อ   ฺูึ๓฿๊้

Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 52

200 26

300 17

500 10.3

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

5.15

Slide Load (N) 400

Slide Load (N) 780 Pull-out Load (N) 470
Moment Load Length L

(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

100 112 57

200 56 29

300 37 19

500 22 11

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

11.2 5.7

Connector Strength Data (GF-S)

F

F
F

L

F F

L

F

 ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ   ฺูึ๓฿๋๋

 ฑซพดป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ า๓อ   ู ฺึ๓๋๐

Slide Load (N) 200
Moment Load(N) 90

Allowable Moment (N• m) 3.3

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Apply on the Side Apply on the Side

100 20

200 10

300 6.6

500 4

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

2

Slide Load (N) 240
Moment Load(N) 259

Allowable Moment (N• m) 7

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Apply on the Side Apply on the Side

100 50

200 25

300 17

500 10

Allowable
Moment
(N• m)

5
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F F

 ฮฑฌฟฎง ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ   ฺูึ๓่ํ

Radial 100 Thrust 600

Value when 
Hinge Connector 
Stopper Hard S 
is used

F

 ุทฒนป ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อฌฑฐฐปฎ ุฟฎผ อ   ฺูึ๓็๋

Slide Load (N) 600

F

 ฮทฒน ฮซฒฒปฎ อ   ฺู฿๓฿ํ๎

Load Capacity (N) 24.5

Moment Load Length L
(mm)

Allowable Load (N)

Vert ical Horizontal Vert ical Horizontal

200 88 88

300 58.5 58.5

400 44 44

500 35 35

Allowable
Moment
(N•m)

2.2 2.2

Please do not use in one side.F F

L

F

L

F

F F

L

 ะทฒ ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ   ฺูึ๓๐๊

Slide Load (N) 500 Pull-out Load (N) 190

 ฺฑดผทฒน ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ อ   ฺูึ๓๏๐

Moment Load
Length L

(mm)
Allowable Load (N)

100 12

200 6

300 4

500 2.4

Allowable
Moment
(N•m)

1.2

Pull-out Load (N) 190

F F

 ฑฒฒปฝฌฑฎ ะทปฝป อ ฬฑฐ   ู ฺึ๓้๐ ๑ ฺูึ๓ ้๏    

Slide Load (N) 260
Moment Load (N) 339

Allowable Moment (N• m) 2
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GF Assembly Method

Connector 
Frame 

Multi Connector Outer Type

Mult i Connector Outer P50
Mult i Connector W Outer P56
Mult i Connector G Outer P143
Mult i Connector G-N Outer P143
Mult i Connector GM/GH Outer P144
Mult i Connector S Outer P158
GFS-GF Connector P158

90° Connection

Multi Connector Inner Type

Mult i Connector Inner P50
Mult i Connector R Inner P51
Mult i Connector Long Inner P51
Mult i Connector G Inner P143
Mult i Connector S Inner P158

Unscrew the connector and insert Green Frame lik e to clamp

the protruding of Frame , then tighten screw.

Practically it's not necessary to remove the bolt.

Angle Connector Outer Type
Angle Connector Outer P51
Angle Connector E Outer P52
Angle Connector G Outer P144

90° Cross Connection

Cross Connector P58

GF-N Frame and
GF-S Frame Connection

GFS-GF Connector P158

GF Frame and SF Frame Connect ion

GF-SF Connector P134

45° Connect ion

45° Connector Outer P56
45° Connector G Outer P144
45° Connector Inner P56

45° Connection

Angle Connector Inner Type
Angle Connector Inner Type P52
Angle Connector Inner Type DX P61

P61

Gre en F rame ( 28 m m)

G ree n Fr ame G
( 43 m m)

Connect GF-G Frame to
GF-N Frame

Mult i Connector G-N Outer   P143
Mult i Connector G-N Inner   P143

Use in case of the 90° Connection side-by-side.

90° Connect ion Reinforcement

Point Connector P57
Point Connector S P160

Connect Frame in the groove of Green Frame L Slot and 
reinforce when using Multi Connector Outer Type.

L Slot Connector Piece P63

Green
Frame
L Slot

L Slot Connector Piece

Green Frame L Slot

N Ser ies
G Series

L Slot Connector Piece

Multi Connector
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Rotate the Frame

GF Assembly Method

Frame Angle Rotation

Mult i Connector Inner Type R P51

Free Rotation

Hinge Connector P82
Hinge Connector L P82
Hinge Connector Hard P82
Hinge Connector S P166
Rotary Connector P83
Hinge Connector Stopper P86
Hinge Connector Stopper Hard P86
Hinge Connector Stopper S P167

3 Dimensions Free Angle
   (Fix when tighten the bolt)

Free Connector Outer P52
Free Connector Inner P53
Free Connector G Inner   P144

3 Dimension Free Angle
   

Free Connector V-M Outer  P52
Free Connector V-M Inner  P53

Free Angle Connection

2 Dimensions Free Angle
   (Fix when tighten the bolt)
Free Connector H-F Outer  P54
Free Connector H-F Inner  P54

2 Dimensions Free Angle
   (Also x when tighten the bolt)
Free Connector H-M Outer   P54
Free Connector H-M Inner   P54

Free Angle Cross (Parallel)

Cross Connector Rotation P59

Tilt Co nnection Example

Free Angle Cross

Tool Bracket P127

Multi Connector R Inner  

Hinge Connec tor

Hinge Connector StopperFree Connector

Double Connector
Double Connector P60
Double Connector C Kit P59
Double Connector P15 P59
Double Connector S P162

Tie Connection

Straight Connector P62
Straight Joint P62
Straight Connector S P163

Bridge Connector
Bridge Connector P60

Pipe Holder

Pipe Holder P60

Parallel Holder

Parallel Holder P61
Parallel Holder HS P61

Parallel Connection

Tie Connection
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Green Frame
L Slot

Green Frame L Slot

Green Frame
L Slot

Hammer Lock

Caster F i

N Frame

100 Free
Caster M6
Brake or 

100 Fi ed
Caster M6

Frame.

Caster Fi

100 Free Caster M6
Brake or

100 Fi ed Caster M6

Free Lock

Free Lock Connector

Caster 75 : Install  at the bot tom hole.
Caster 100 : Install at the 3rd hole from the bottom.

2-T Nut S (M6)

Green Frame

2-He agon Socket
Head Cap Screw
M 35
Flat Washer M6In side (  ) is a d imension

when using 100

75 ( 100) Fi ed Caster

75 ( 100) Free Caster

Green Frame
L Slot

Green Frame L Slot

Green
Frame

Free Lock

ST Nut

Green Frame L Slot

Caster

Green Frame
L Slot

GF Assembly Method (Foot Component)

Foot Component Installation Method

Foot Connector

Foot Connector M12 (Resin) P65
Foot Connector M8 P65
Foot Connector M16 G P147
Foot Connector S P164

Adjuster/Caster for GF-N P67
Adjuster/Caster for GF-G P147
Foot for GF-S P164

Frame Caster

Each Type of Frame Caster P69/P71/P148
P71

Thin Spanner for Caster P176
Stubby Wrench 

Caster Fix

Caster Fi P71
Caster for Caster Fi P71

Hammer Lock / Free Lock / Floor Lock

Hammer Lock P73
Free Lock P73
Floor Lock P74

Free Lock Ins tallation Method

H ammer Lock

Installat ion M ethod

F loor Lock

Installat ion

M ethod

Free Caster
Fixed Caster

Free/Fi ed Caster P70

75

To Install Green Frame L Slot

T Nut L M8 (SFK-T11S) /He agon Socket Head Cap ScrewM8 15 (SFB-581S) /

F lat Washer M8 Small  Round Type (SFB-5M8S) 4 pcs each / 1 wheel

T Nut L M8 (SFK-T11S) He agon Socket Head Cap Screw M8 18 (SFB-589S) /

Flat Washer M8 (SFB-903S) / Spring Washer M8 (SFB-934S) 4 pcs each /

1 wheel  are not included.

Foot Connector

Shaft Screw Caster Adjuster Frame Caster

Thin Spanner
for Caster

Frame Caste r can be installed 
caster directly in to fra me.

Using spanner to
remove wheel.

Insert Frame and
lock wi th  wrench

Using spanner to install  wheel. 
Proper Torque for Nut :
5N·m±20%
(Please fasten in the range
of 4~6N·m)

If using stubby wrench,
no need to remove
wheel to instal l frame.
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In case of thick plate

Frame Guard G

Multi Connector
Outer Type G

Truss Tapping
Screw M4

Truss Tapping
Screw M4

Multi Connector
Inner Type G

Upper Screw

Truss Tapping
Screw M4

Outer Connector Thick Plate Inner Connector Thick Plate

Lower Screw

Truss Tapping
Screw M4

Board

Double Sided Tape

Sc rew for Panel
Installation is
not inc luded.

Frame Guard 

Multi Connec tor
Outer 

T Nut S

Upper Screw

Outer Connector

M5

Inner Connector

Mul ti Connector
Inner 

Lower Screw

T Nut S

M5

Frame Guard G

Multi Connector

G Outer 

Board Holder G
for Outer

M5

Board Holder G
for Inner

Multi Connector
G Inner 

M5

GF Assembly Method (Board / Panel Installation)

Board Installation Method

Panel Installation Method

Board Holder

Board Holder P76
Board Holder G P149

Board Holder F

Board Holder F P76

Board Holder

Board Holder P76
Board Holder G P149

Panel Hold

Panel Hold P77
Panel Hold S P165

Clamp into the
protruding 

Plate Connector

Plate Connector P77
Plate Connector S P165

Board Holder

Board Holder G
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Hinge Connector
Hinge Connector L
Hinge Connector Hard
Hinge Connector S
Rotary Connector

Hinge Connector Stopper
Hinge Connector Stopper Hard
Hinge Connector Stopper S

Spring Post Connector
Tension Spring Post Kit
Tension Spring

Stopper

dohteMnoitallatsnItnenopmoCeriWdohteMllatsnIrelloRtolS/reldI

Spring Installation Method

Antistatic Equipment

Rotation Slide

GF Slider
Slide Connector
Linear Bush
Hinge Connector
Hinge Connector L
Hinge Connector Hard
Hinge Connector S
Slot Roller

Wire Component Part
Wire Cutter & Swager

P99~

Green Frame 

L Slot

Slot Roller 
Light 40 L

Idler
Slot Roller

Antistatic Equipment Installation Kit
Antistatic Rack Installat ion Kit

For Elevating
Brake

For Descending 
Brake

Wire 
Thimble

Eyebolt

Wire

Wire Sleeve Cutting 
Eyebolt

Wire Sleeve Crimp

Wire Sleeve 
Wire

P82
P82
P82
P166
P83

P85
P85
P86
P82
P82
P82
P166
P91

P86
P86
P167

P90
P91

P100
P100
P101

P94
P94

GF Assembly Method (Moving Part)

P184Power Unit

Power Unit Installation Method

Cross  Connector

ST Nut

Green Frame L Slot

Double Connector

Double Connector
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Corocon Install Method

Corocon Assist Frame Installation Method

Door Installation Method

Part Installation Method

Corocon
Corocon Hook
Slider Connector
Multi Connecter Inner R
Cross Connector
Corocon Dimension / Strength Data

Hinge
GF Slip-Joint Hinge L/R
Catch for Panel
Catch for Frame
Door Panel Dimension

Part Holder
SS Slot Assist
Connector Piece

P103~
P112~
P118
P51
P58
P353

P120
P120
P120
P121
P354

P126
P126
P126

Multi Connecter Inner R

Corocon Hook

Corocon

Frame Assist

S lider Connector

Corocon / Corocon Wide

Hinge P-L
Hinge P-R

Part Holder

Hinge F-L
Hinge F-R

GF Slip-Joint Hinge L/R

Catch for Panel Catch for Frame

Magnet Catch
Magnet 
Catch

Corocon Hook D

Corocon / Aluminum Corocon

T Nut S

Part Holder

SS Slot Assist L50

Slot Hook SS

(Purchase 
Separately)

Set Screw

Connector Piece

GF Assembly Method (Corocon / Door / Part Installation)

! Using for Part / Equipment installation.
! Also can use with G Frame.

Connector Piece

Using Multi Connector Inner R to connect Pillar Frame 
and Frame / Frame Assist that has Corocon Hook, 
then adjust Frame angle to match the tilt of Corocon.

Cross Connector

Aluminum Corocon
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Single Saddle Double Saddle

Off-set Connector Stand Connector Pipe St and A

Base Stand

GFAssembly Method (Fixto Wall and Floor / Impact Holder / Electric Component)

How to x to the wall / Floor

Stand Connector P66
Pipe Stand A P66
Pipe Stand G P147
Base Stand P66

Off-set Connector P126
Single Saddle P127
Double Saddle P127

Installation angle is 
changeable by 4 step 
of 0°, 10°, 20°, 30° by 
changing the location 
of insert pin.

Impact  Holder Installation Method

Impact  Holder Horizontal Type P127
Impact  Holder  Vertical Type P128

Impact  Holder Horizontal Kit Type Impac t  Holder  Vertical Kit Type

LED Light Installation Method

Green Frame L Slot P45
ST Nut P177

Leak Plate
Leak Plate Leak Plate

Ground Cable Kit

Leak Plate Installation Method Ground Cable Kit Installation Method

Conductive Item

Leak Plate P132
Ground Cable Kit P132
Conductive Board P180
Conductive Caster P68~/P148
Conductive Inner Cap P123

P65
P147

Conductive Corocon P107
Conductive Corocon Hook P114

Using 2 Leak Plates to take conduction inside frame l ike drawing 

shown on the left.

Then using ground cable kit to take ground from any frame.
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REACH SVHC

REACH is a regulation on the registration, evaluation, authorization, and restriction of chemicals in the European Union (EU) which was 

7. The 

name of  the regulat ion is an acronym for “Registration, Evaluation, Authorization, and Restriction of Chemicals”. REACH mandates that 

manufacturers and importers register and evaluate their products when manufacturing or importing chemicals in the EU, and requi res 

relevant authorities to make restrictions, such as giving permission for substances of very high concern (SVHC) or prohibiting substances 

in the EU.

SVHCs are periodically added as “candidates for authorization”, and ultimately it is expected that approximately 1,000 chemical substances 

will be covered by the year 2020.

RoHS

RoHS, short for “2002/95/EC (Directive on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical equipment)”, is a directive 

ncil & 

In principle RoHS prohibits the use of lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), and polybrominated 

diphenyl ethers (PBDE) (maximum permissible concentrations are 0.01% by weight for cadmium, and 0.1% by weight for the other 5 

Parliament directive “2011/65/EU (Directive on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic 

equipment <recast>).

Green Procurement

1. Purpose

2. Scope of  Application

2.1 Scope of  Application to Produc ts

2.2 Scope of  Application to Parts and Materials

The purpose of this document is to clearly state prohibited substances  designated by  laws an d ordinances as  well as managed substances which are limited in 

their volume of use, and procure products and services with a lower environmental burden for  mater ials that compose SUS Corporation products and for  chemical 
substances included i n these products.

1) Products designed, manufactured, and sold by  SUS C orporation.

2) Products commissioned for design and manufacturing to a third party and sold with the SUS Corporation trademark by SUS Corporation.
ion.

4) Products which have been commissioned for design and manufacturing by a third par ty to SUS Corporation.

 (Exc luding parts and materials designated by the third party.)

This  includes parts, material s, and other  items used in products included i n “2.1 Sc ope of Application of Products” above. 

These parts and material s are as follows.

2) Parts (elec tric parts, component parts, screws, semiconductor devices, pr inted c ircuit boards, etc.)

4) Component mater ials of secondary materials (adhesi ve tape, solder material, bonding agent, etc .) used in the product

5) Documents such as instruction manuals

6) Packing materials, pac king parts, etc. (bags, cushioning, sheets, wrapping, cardboard, tape, cable ties, labels, printer ink, paint, etc.)

on homepage.

ed to the 6 

substances before revision.

Description on RoHS Compliance Products

Conform to former RoHS directives (restricted 6 substances) only.

Or products that are investigated for conformity to revised RoHS directives.

RoHS10 Compliance Products

RoHS6 Compliance Products

Environment
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SUS BKK Delivery Policy

Remark
Delivery lead time is counted from the next day of PO receipt date.
Received PO before midnoon is counted as an order on the day. 
Delivery leadtime does not include company holidays.
Delivery to customers in some rural areas require longer lead time than below.

LeadtimeQuantityItem

Assembly Order

Item Quantity Leadtime

L=4000 or Cutting Size
less than 20pcs 1 Working Day

less than 50pcs 2 Working Days

with Standard Process
less than 20pcs 2 Working Days

less than 50pcs

Parts No Process
less than 200pcs 1 Working Day

less than 500pcs 2 Working Days

Panel

Resin 
Panel

with Standard Process less than 20pcs

Wooden 
Board

with Standard Process less than 20pcs

Metal Panel

P.20 P.20 P.21
Application Seminar

P.22 393
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C

C1P-003C Cable Clamp SS (Light Gray) (50 pcs/pack) 171

C1P-012C Cable Clamp L (Light Gray) (50 pcs/pack) 134

C1P-B 03C Cable Clamp SS (Black) (50 pcs/pack) 171

C1P-B 12C Cable Clamp L (Black) (50 pcs/pack) 134

C1R-G2C
Cable Ring GFN  (Small) (Semi-Transparent) 

(10 pcs/pack) 
133

C1R-G2R Cable Ring GFN  (Small) (Red) (10 pcs/pack) 133

C1R-G2W Cable Ring GFN  (Small) (White) (10 pcs/pack) 133

C1R-G2Y Cable Ring GFN  (Small) (Yellow) (10 pcs/pack) 133

C1R-G3C
Cable Ring GFN  (Medium) (Semi-Transparent)

(10 pcs/pack) 
133

C1R-G3R Cable Ring GFN  (Medium) (Red) (10 pcs/pack) 133

C1R-G3W Cable Ring GFN  (Medium) (White) (10 pcs/pack) 133

C1R-G3Y Cable Ring GFN  (Medium) (Yellow) (10 pcs/pack) 133

G

GFA-000 Parts Holder 126

GFA-001 Pipe H older 60

GFA-400 Inner C ap 123

GFA-401-T Outer Cap 123

GFA-402 Inner C ap G 150

GFA-403 Inner C ap S 170

GFA-404 SR25 End Cap 124

GFA-405 GF L Slot Inner C ap 124

GFA-408 SS Slot Inner Cap 170

GFA-409 GF-G L Slot Cap 150

GFA-410 GF T Inner C ap 124

GFA-411 Inner C ap C onductive 123

GFA-412 Inner C ap H ard 123

GFA-413 GF L Slot Inner C ap H ard 123

GFA-414 Metal  End Cap 125

GFA-425 GF Hard F rame Inner  Cap 124

GFA-426 GFG Hard Frame Inner Cap 150

GFA-427 Green Frame End Cover (Gray) 125

GFA-428 GFG End Cover (Gray) 150

GFA-429 Green Frame F50 End Cover (Gray) 125

GFA-430 Green Frame F35 L End C over (Gray) 125

GFA-431 Green Frame F35 R End Cover (Gray) 125

GFA-432 Green Frame End Cover (Red) 125

GFA-433 GFG End Cover (Red) 150

GFA-434 Green Frame F50 End Cover (Red) 125

GFA-435 Green Frame F35 L End C over (Red) 125

GFA-436 Green Frame F35 R End Cover (Red) 125

GFA-437G GFS End Cover (Gray) 170

GFA-437R GFS End Cover (Red)  170

GFA-437Y GFS End Cover (Yellow) 170

GFA-438G GFS F35 End Cover (Gray) 170

GFA-438R GFS F35 End Cover (Red)  170

GFA-438Y GFS F35 End Cover (Yellow) 170

GFA-439G GFS F22 L End Cover (Gray) 170

GFA-439R GFS F22 L End Cover (Red) 170

GFA-439Y GFS F22 L End Cover (Yellow) 170

GFA-440G GFS F22 R End Cover (Gray) 170

GFA-440R GFS F22 R End Cover (Red) 170

GFA-440Y GFS F22 R End Cover (Yellow) 170

GFA-443 GFS Hard Inner  Cap 170

GFA-601 L-Slot Connector  Piece 63

GFA-603 GF-SF  Connector  Kit for S Slot 134

GFA-605 GF-SF  Connector  Kit for S Slot G type 134

GFA-607 GF-SF  Connector  Kit for L Slot 134

GFA-609 GF-SF  Connector  Kit for L Slot G type 134

GFA-611 GF-SF  Connector  L Slot Long Kit 135

GFA-613 GF-SF  Connector  L Slot Long G Kit 135

GFA-615 GF-SF  Connector  S Slot Long Kit 135

GFA-617 GF-SF  Connector  S Slot Long G Kit 135

GFA-619 SS Slot Connec tor Piece 163

GFA-621 GF-SF  Connector  SS Slot S Ki t 173

GFA-623 GF-SF  Connector  S Slot S Kit 173

GFA-625 GF-SF  Connector  L Slot S Kit 173

GFA-627 GF-SF  Connector  SS Slot S Long Ki t 173

GFA-629 GF-SF  Connector  S Slot S Long Ki t 173

GFA-631 GF-SF  Connector  L Slot S Long Ki t 173

GFA-800G Frame Guard (Gray) 130

GFA-800L Frame Guard (Blue) 130

GFA-800M Frame Guard (Green) 130

GFA-800R Frame Guard (Red) 130

GFA-800V Frame Guard (Ivory) 130

GFA-800Y Frame Guard (Yellow) 130

GFA-801 Cable Duct L=2000mm 133

GFA-802G Panel Hold (for  t=5) L=100~ 2000 mm 77

GFA-803G Panel Hold (for  t=3) L=100~ 2000 mm 77

GFA-804G Frame Bumper  (White) L=2000 mm 130

GFA-804Y Frame Bumper  (Yellow ) L=2000 mm 130

GFA-805G Frame Guard G (Gray) 151

GFA-806 Name Plate L= 1550 mm 128

GFA-807 Name Plate C over L=1550 mm 128

GFA-813G Frame Guard S (Gray) 171

GFA-815G Panel Hold S (for t=3) L=100~2000 mm 165

GFA-819 Frame Cushion 132

GFA-820 Ø38 PVC Pipe 102

GFA-821 Ø34 PC Pipe 102

GFA-822 Flat Cover Cable 133

GFA-823 Paper Hold Small Type 129

GFA-824 Paper Hold Up 129

GFA-825 Paper Hold Down 129

GFA-A03 Connec tor Knob Bolt 130

GFA-A06 Ring Runner 131

GFA-A12 Aluminum Name Plate 128

GFA-A14 Urethane R ubber 128

GFA-A30 Plasti c Idler 90

GFA-A32 Ring Runner S 171

GFA-A50 Parts Container 131

GFA-A70 Slot Runner  132

GFA-A81 Parts Container S 131, 172

GFA-A89 Ø26 PVC Pipe L=100~4000 mm 167

GFA-B89 Clamp for Adjuster 66

GFA-C98 Anti Back GF 97

GFA-C99 Anti Back FL 97

GFA-D31 Starter  Roller Cassette 203

GFA-F14 Bearing Spacer 91

GFC-000 Corocon 3620P50 L=3000 mm 106

GFC-003 Corocon 3620P50 L=300~2950 mm (50 mm Unit) 106

GFC-004 Mini Corocon L=1000 mm 110

GFC-005 Mini Corocon L=2000 mm 110

GFC-013 Mini Corocon L=300~2000 mm (15 mm Unit) 110

GFC-018 Corocon 3620P50 Conductive L=3000 mm 107

GFC-021
Corocon 3620P50 Conductive L=300~2950 mm 

(50 mm Uni t)
107

GFC-022 Corocon Wide L= 3000 mm 108

GFC-023 Corocon Wide L= 296~2960 mm (37 mm Uni t) 108

GFC-027 Corocon 3323P37 L=3000 mm 106

GFC-027-T Corocon 3323P37 L=4000 mm 106

GFC-027-Y Corocon 3323P37 L=4000 mm (Yellow) 106

GFC-028 Corocon 3323P37 L=296~2960 mm (37 mm Unit) 106

GFC-028-T Corocon 3323P37 L=296~3960 mm (37 mm Unit) 106

GFC-028-Y
Corocon 3323P37 L=296~3960 mm (37 mm Unit) 

(Yellow)
106

GFC-032 Corocon 3323P37 Conductive L=3000 mm 107
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GFC-033
Corocon 3323P37 Conductive L=296~2960 mm 

(37 mm Uni t)
107

GFC-035 Corocon Wide Conductive L=3000 mm 109

GFC-036
Corocon Wide Conductive L=296~ 2960 mm 

(37 mm Uni t)
109

GFC-046 Aluminum Corocon 3520P50 L=3000 mm 107

GFC-047
Aluminum Corocon 3520P50 L=150~2950 mm 

(50 mm Uni t)
107

GFC-050 Aluminium C orocon Frame L=100~ 3000 mm 110

GFC-059 Aluminium C orocon Wide Frame L=100~3000 mm 111

GFC-065 Aluminium C orocon Module 3520P50 110

GFC-068 Aluminium C orocon Wide Module 1862P20 111

GFC-069 Aluminium C orocon Wide Module 3362P40 111

GFC-070 Curve Corocon Single 111

GFC-071 Curve Corocon Cartridge Single 112

GFC-073 Curve Corocon Triple 112

GFC-074 Curve Corocon Cartridge Triple 112

GFC-076 Curved Cor ocon Joint 112

GFC-200 Corocon Hook (Aluminum Type) 114

GFC-201 Mini Corocon Hook 117

GFC-217 Mini Corocon Hook  for End 116

GFC-226 Corocon End Cap 117

GFC-229 Hook for Aluminum Corocon (Aluminum Type) 114

GFC-230 Aluminum Corocon Wide Hook  (Aluminum Type) 116

GFC-247 Corocon Hook A 112

GFC-248 Corocon Hook B 113

GFC-249 Corocon Hook C 113

GFC-250 Corocon Hook D 113

GFC-251 Mini Corocon Hook  S for End 169

GFC-253 Mini Corocon Hook  S 169

GFC-255 Corocon Hook E 113

GFC-258 Corocon Hook A conductive 114

GFC-259 Corocon Hook B conduc tive 114

GFC-260 Corocon Wide Hook A 115

GFC-261 Corocon Wide Hook B 115

GFC-262 Corocon Wide Hook C 115

GFC-263 Corocon Wide Hook D 115

GFC-264 Corocon Wide Hook A Conduc tive 116

GFC-265 Corocon Wide Hook B Conductive 116

GFC-A02 Corocon Stopper 118

GFC-A03 Mini Corocon End Cap 117

GFC-A12 Corocon Stopper P37 118

GFC-A44 Aluminum Corocon Module 2920P30 110

GFC-A45 Aluminum Corocon Module 1425P15 110

GFC-A51 Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 L=4050 108

GFC-A52 Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 L=1950 108

GFC-A53 Aluminum Corocon 2920P30 L=150~4020 mm 108

GFC-A54 Aluminum Corocon 1425P15 L=4050 108

GFC-A55 Aluminum Corocon 1425P15 L=1950 108

GFC-A56 Aluminum Corocon 1425P15 L=120~4035 mm 108

GFC-A57 Aluminum Corocon Wide 3362P40 L=4080 109

GFC-A58 Aluminum Corocon Wide 3362P40 L=2040 109

GFC-A59 Aluminum Corocon Wide 3362P40  L=120~4040 mm 109

GFC-A60 Aluminum Corocon Wide 1862P20 L=4080 109

GFC-A61 Aluminum Corocon Wide 1862P20 L=2040 109

GFC-A62 Aluminum Corocon Wide 1862P20 L=120~4060 mm 109

GFE-010 Cable Lock 133

GFE-013 Cable Lock S 171

GFF-000 Green Frame L=100~4000 mm 42

GFF-000Y Green Frame Yellow L=100~4000 mm 42

GFF-001 Green Frame P100 L= 100~ 4000 mm 44

GFF-002
Green Frame P100 (Lightweight Type)  

L=300~4000 mm
44

GFF-003 Green Frame W L=100~4000 mm 44

GFF-004 Green Frame L Slot L=100~4000 mm 45

GFF-005 Green Frame F50 L=100~4000 mm 45

GFF-006 Green Frame Slide L=100~4000 mm 43

GFF-014 Green Frame F35 L=100~4000 mm 45

GFF-017 Green Frame T L=100~4000 mm 42

GFF-018 Aluminum Name Plate L=100~4000 mm 128

GFF-019 Green Frame Hard L=100~4000 mm 43

GFF-031 Green Frame DIN L=100~4000 mm 45

GFF-034 Green Frame LS L=100~4000 mm 46

GFF-045 Green Frame W2 44

GFF-055 Roller  Frame 43

GFF-200 Green Frame G L=100~4000 mm 140

GFF-201 Green Frame G P150 L=100~4000 mm 141

GFF-205 Green Frame G L Slot L=100~ 4000 mm 140

GFF-207 Green Frame GW L=100~4000 mm 141

GFF-209 Green Frame G Hard L=100~4000 mm 141

GFF-400 Green Frame S L=100~4000 mm 156

GFF-400Y Green Frame S Yellow L=100~4000 mm 156

GFF-401 Green Frame S SS Slot L=100~4000 mm 156

GFF-402 Green Frame S F35 L=100~4000 mm 157

GFF-403 Green Frame S F22 L=100~4000 mm 157

GFF-404 Green Frame S Hard L=100~4000 mm 157

GFF-405 Green Frame S P100 L=100~4000 mm 157

GFF-406 Green Frame S W L=100~4000 mm 157

GFF-A01 Board Holder F 76

GFF-M01 Roller  Guide Frame L=400~4000 mm 92

GFF-M05 Linear Frame L=100~4000 mm 87

GFG-000 Spanner A Slim Type for  Caster Ø50/ Ø75 176

GFG-001 Spanner B Slim Type for  Caster Ø100/ Ø 150 176

GFG-004 Debur r Tool 176

GFG-032 Handy Torque C utter 176

GFH-000 Lamp Bracket 135

GFH-003 Tool Bracket 127

GFH-013 Urethane H older 128

GFJ-000 Multi Connector Outer 50

GFJ-000A Multi Connector Outer (Alumi Bolt) 50

GFJ-002 Free Connector  Outer 52

GFJ-005 Angle Connector Outer 51

GFJ-007 45-Degree Connector Outer 56

GFJ-010 Angle Connector E Outer 52

GFJ-012 Multi Connector W Outer 56

GFJ-014 Multi Connector G Outer  143

GFJ-016 Angle Connector G O uter 144

GFJ-018 Multi Connector S Outer 158

GFJ-020 GFS-GF Connec tor 158

GFJ-022 Multi Connector G-N Outer 143

GFJ-024 45-Degree Connector G Outer 144

GFJ-028 Multi Connector GM Outer  144

GFJ-031 Multi Connector GH Outer  144

GFJ-032 Corner Bracket 59

GFJ-035 45-Degree Connector S Outer 160

GFJ-036 45-Degree Connector N-S Outer 161

GFJ-041 Link Connector S V 159

GFJ-044 Multi Connector S W Outer 160

GFJ-046 Angle Connector S Outer 159

GFJ-200 Multi Connector Inner 50

GFJ-200C Multi Connector Inner  AL Bolt 3 50

GFJ-202 Free Connector  Inner 53

GFJ-202A Free Connector  Inner (Alumi Bolt) 53

GFJ-204 Angle Connector Inner 52

GFJ-207 Multi Connector R Inner 51

GFJ-209 Multi Connector G Inner 143

GFJ-211 Multi Connector S Inner 158

GFJ-212 10-Degree Connector Inner 57

GFJ-215 Multi Connector Long Inner 51
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GFJ-220 45-Degree Connector Inner 56

GFJ-224 Multi Connec tor G-N Inner  143

GFJ-228 Free Connector  G Inner 144

GFJ-235 Angle Connector DX 61

GFJ-238 Angle Connector DX (3way type) 61

GFJ-244 Multi Connec tor S R Inner 158

GFJ-247 Folding Connector 83

GFJ-248 45-Degree Connector S Inner 161

GFJ-252 Multi Connec tor Inner  2 50

GFJ-255 L Slot Connec tor Inner 56

GFJ-A00 Bridge Connector 60

GFJ-A04 Hinge Connector 82

GFJ-A04-T Hinge Connector  Conductive 82

GFJ-A07 Hinge Connector  L 82

GFJ-A09 Hinge Connector  Stopper 86

GFJ-A11 Cross Connector 58

GFJ-A11A Cross Connector  (Alumi Bolt) 58

GFJ-A13 Palette Connector 65

GFJ-A15 Point C onnector 57

GFJ-A15A Point C onnector (Alumi Bolt) 57

GFJ-A17 Straight Connector 62

GFJ-A19 Plate C onnector 77

GFJ-A22 Board Holder 76

GFJ-A24 Slider Connector (M6) 118

GFJ-A25 Single Saddle 127

GFJ-A27 Double Saddle 127

GFJ-A30 Hang Hook  Connec tor 129

GFJ-A31 Connec tor Piece 126

GFJ-A32 Hook Connector  R 129

GFJ-A33 Board Holder G (Outer) 149

GFJ-A34 Board Holder G (Inner ) 149

GFJ-A35 Offset Connector 126

GFJ-A36 Stand Connector 66

GFJ-A38 GF Slider F-F 85

GFJ-A41 GF Slider P-F 85

GFJ-A42 Double Connector 60

GFJ-A45 Double Connector  C Kit 59

GFJ-A46 Straight Joint 62

GFJ-A47 Paral lel Holder 61

GFJ-A49 Paral lel Holder HS 61

GFJ-A52 Free Connector  Fix Side 130

GFJ-A55 Double Connector  S 162

GFJ-A58 Pillar Joint A 173

GFJ-A59 Pillar Joint B 173

GFJ-A61 Hinge Connector  Stopper Hard 86

GFJ-A62 Plate C onnector S 165

GFJ-A64 Hinge Connector  S 166

GFJ-A67 Hinge Connector  Stopper S 167

GFJ-A72 Point C onnector S 160

GFJ-A81 Free Connector  H-M Outer 54

GFJ-A88 Hinge Connector  Hard 82

GFJ-A89 Straight Connector S  163

GFJ-A94 Rotary Connector 83

GFJ-A95 Double Connector  P15 59

GFJ-B00 Free Connector  H-F Outer 54

GFJ-B01 Free Connector  V-M Outer 52

GFJ-B02 Slider Connector (M4) 118

GFJ-B04 Free Connector  H-F Inner 54

GFJ-B06 Free Connector  H-M Inner 54

GFJ-B07 Free Connector  V-M Inner 53

GFJ-B08 Cross Connector  Rotate Type 59

GFJ-B09 Connec tor Piece Compact 125

GFJ-B10 Spring Post Connector 100

GFJ-B18 Connec tor Piece Compact (Side) 125

GFJ-B26 Cross Connector  N-S 161

GFJ-B28 Slide Connector 85

GFJ-B29 Slide Connector L 85

GFJ-B30 Linear Bush 86

GFJ-B32 Double Connector P19.5 C  Kit 60

GFJ-B41 Straight Connector G 145

GFJ-B42 Hinge Connector Free Size L=55~500 mm 82

GFJ-B43 Slide Connector Free Size L=55~500 mm 85

GFJ-B44 Hinge Connector S  Free 166

GFJ-B45 Stand Connector  S 164

GFJ-B48 Plate C onnector Flat Inner 77

GFJ-B49 Plate C onnector Flat Outer 77

GFJ-B50 Double Connector N-S 162

GFJ-B55 Cross Connector  S 161

GFJ-B58 Pin Connector 84

GFJ-B60 Hinge Connector 100 82

GFJ-B62 Hinge Connector 150 82

GFJ-B66 Multi Connector S ADC Inner 158

GFJ-B70 Connec tor Piece S Top 172

GFJ-B71 Connec tor Piece S Side 172

GFJ-B77 Cross Connector  Rotate Type S 162

GFJ-B80 Point C onnector Long 58

GFJ-B81 Slide Connector S 166

GFJ-B83 Rotary Connector S 166

GFJ-B89 Point C onnector N-S 160

GFJ-B90 Free Connector  V-M1 Outer 53

GFJ-B91 Free Connector  V-M1 Inner 53

GFJ-B95 Hinge Connector S topper Hard S 167

GFJ-B97 Board Holder S 165

GFJ-C18 Slide Connector S Free 166

GFJ-C19 One Way Clutch 83

GFJ-C20 Quick Clamper 91

GFJ-C21 Slide Connector 100 mm 85

GFJ-C22 Slide Connector 150 mm 85

GFJ-C38 Angle Connector S Inner 159

GFJ-C39 Link Connector N-S 159

GFJ-C44 Slide Connector Hard 86

GFJ-C53 Corner Bracket S 162

GFJ-C77 Free Connector  Side F 55

GFJ-C79 Free Connector  Side M 55

GFJ-C84 Rotary Connector G 149

GFJ-C93 Stopper Hard G 149

GFJ-D01 Straight Connector Inner 62

GFJ-D02 Point C onnector Cross 58

GFJ-D06 Pin Connector S 168

GFJ-D10 Folding Connector  S 168

GFJ-D13 Straight Connector Outer  62

GFJ-D17 Multi Connector R Outer 51

GFJ-D90 Wire Lock Connector 99

GFJ-D99 Handle Connector 55

GFJ-E12 Cross Connector  Hard 58

GFJ-E50 Ratchet Connector H160 84

GFJ-E51 Universal Connector 84

GFJ-E52 135-Degree Connector Inner 57

GFJ-E53 135-Degree Connector Outer 57

GFJ-E54 Parti tion Connector 78

GFJ-E63 Connec tor Piece Flat M5 76

GFJ-E64 Connec tor Piece Flat M6 76

GFJ-E65 Ratchet Connector V160 84

GFK-801 Handy Cutter Spare Blade Kit (3 Sheet/Set) 176

GFK-802 Impac t Holder V Ki t 128

GFK-803 Impac t Holder H Kit 127

GFK-900 Board Level Kit 240

GFK-901 Board Lifter Kit L= 400 239
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GFK-902 Board Lifter Kit L=600 239

GFK-903 Board Lifter Kit L=800 239

GFK-910 Plasti c Idler Kit 90

GFK-911 Steel Idler Kit 90

GFK-913 Tension Spr ing Post Kit 100

GFK-914 Brake Assembly Kit 94

GFK-915 Brake Rack Kit 94

GFK-916 Ø48 Idler Fixed Kit 90

GFK-947 Wire Support Kit 90

GFK-948 GF Roller Mounting Kit 88

GFK-949 V Rol ler Mounting Kit 87

GFK-950 GF Roller Bracket Kit 88

GFK-951 GF Roller Bracket Kit with GF Roller 88

GFK-953 Spring Post S Top Kit 167

GFK-954 Spring Post S Side Ki t 167

GFK-955 Spring Post S Single 167

GFK-957 Steel Idler Support Kit A 89

GFK-958 Steel Idler Support Kit B 89

GFK-959 Resin Idler Support Kit A 89

GFK-960 Resin Idler Support Kit B 89

GFK-962 Flex ible Arm L300 Ki t 55

GFK-963 Flex ible Arm L500 Ki t 55

GFK-A04 Aluminum Corocon Cap 117

GFK-A05 Aluminum Corocon Wide Cap 118

GFK-A18 2 Levels Pulley 98

GFK-A22 Handle Connector  (2 pcs / set) 55

GFK-A23 End Nut Kit 95

GFK-E00 Leak Plate (50 pcs/pack) 132

GFK-F00 Green Frame L=4000 mm×5 pcs. 42

GFK-F02 Green Frame L=1000 mm×5 pcs. 42

GFK-F04 Green Frame L=2000 mm×5 pcs. 42

GFK-F06 Green Frame L=3000 mm×5 pcs. 42

GFK-F08 Green Frame G L=4000 mm×3 pcs. 140

GFK-F09 Green Frame G L=3000 mm×3 pcs. 140

GFK-F10 Green Frame G L=2000 mm×3 pcs. 140

GFK-F11 Green Frame G L=1000 mm×3 pcs. 140

GFK-F12 Green Frame S L=4000 mm× 5 pcs. 156

GFK-F13 Green Frame S L=1000 mm× 5 pcs. 156

GFK-F14 Green Frame S L=2000 mm× 5 pcs. 156

GFK-F15 Green Frame S L=3000 mm× 5 pcs. 156

GFK-J00 Name Plate Kit L=300 mm 128

GFK-M01 Counter Weight Cover Frame Ki t L=400~4000 mm 92

GFK-N00 Ground Cable Kit 132

GFK-N06 Elevator Lock 97

GFK-N07 GF Slot Roller Kit 91

GFK-N16 Guide Roller GF Mounting Ki t 98

GFK-N22 Brake Roller P30 94

GFK-N23 Brake Roller P50 94

GFK-N60 Absorber Kit M12 95

GFK-N61 Absorber Kit M14 96

GFK-N62 Absorber Kit M16 96

GFK-N92 Anti Back for  Conveyor 96

GFK-N94 Anti Back N (Spring Type) 97

GFM-001 Work Board A For Si tting Work (H=740) W=750 234

GFM-002 Work Board A For Si tting Work (H=740 )W=900 234

GFM-003 Work Board A For Si tting Work (H=740) W=1200 234

GFM-004 Work Board A For Standing Work (H=900 )W=750 234

GFM-005 Work Board A For Standing Work (H=900) W=900 234

GFM-006 Work Board A For Standing Work (H=900) W=1200 234

GFM-007 Work Board A For Moving Work (H=840) W=750 234

GFM-008 Work Board A For Moving Work (H=840) W=900 234

GFM-009 Work Board A For Moving Work (H=840) W=1200 234

GFM-010
Work Board A with Rack For Si tting Work (H=740) 

W=750 
235

GFM-011
Work Board A with Rack For Si tting Work (H=740) 

W=900 
235

GFM-012
Work Board A with Rack For Si tting Work (H=740) 

W=1200 
235

GFM-013
Work Board A with Rack For Standing Work (H=900) 

W=750 
235

GFM-014
Work Board A with Rack For Standing Work (H=900) 

W=900 
235

GFM-015
Work Board A with Rack For Standing Work (H=900) 

W=1200 
235

GFM-016
Work Board A with Rack For Moving Work (H=840) 

W=750 
235

GFM-017
Work Board A with Rack For Moving Work (H=840) 

W=900 
235

GFM-018
Work Board A with Rack For Moving Work (H=840) 

W=1200 
235

GFM-019 Work Board B For Standing Work W=750 236

GFM-020 Work Board B For Standing Work W=900 236

GFM-021 Work Board B For Standing Work W=1200 236

GFM-022 Work Board B For Moving Work W=750 236

GFM-023 Work Board B For Moving Work W=900 236

GFM-024 Work Board B For Moving Work W=1200 236

GFM-025 Work Board B w ith Rack For Standing Work W=750 237

GFM-026 Work Board B w ith Rack For Standing Work W=900 237

GFM-027 Work Board B w ith Rack For Standing Work W=1200 237

GFM-028 Work Board B w ith Rack For Moving Work W=750 237

GFM-029 Work Board B w ith Rack For Moving Work W=900 237

GFM-030 Work Board B w ith Rack For Moving Work W=1200 237

GFM-031 Work Board C For Standing Work W=750 238

GFM-032 Work Board C For Standing Work W=900 238

GFM-033 Work Board C For Moving Work W=750 238

GFM-034 Work Board C For Moving Work W=900 238

GFM-201 Work Board A Rigid For  Sitting Work (H=740) W=750 234

GFM-202 Work Board A Rigid For  Sitting Work (H=740) W=900 234

GFM-203
Work Board A Rigid For  Sitting Work (H=740) 

W=1200 
234

GFM-204
Work Board A Rigid For  Standing Work (H=900)  

W=750 
234

GFM-205
Work Board A Rigid For  Standing Work (H=900)  

W=900 
234

GFM-206
Work Board A Rigid For  Standing Work (H=900)  

W=1200 
234

GFM-207
Work Board A Rigid For  Moving Work (H=840)  

W=750 
234

GFM-208
Work Board A Rigid For  Moving Work (H=840)  

W=900 
234

GFM-209
Work Board A Rigid For  Moving Work (H=840)  

W=1200 
234

GFM-210
Work Board A with Rack Rigid For  Sitting Work 

(H=740) W=750 
235

GFM-211
Work Board A with Rack Rigid For  Sitting Work 

(H=740) W=900 
235

GFM-212
Work Board A with Rack Rigid For  Sitting Work 

(H=740) W=1200 
235

GFM-213
Work Board A with Rack Rigid For  Standing Work 

(H=900) W=750 
235

GFM-214
Work Board A with Rack Rigid For  Standing Work 

(H=900) W=900 
235

GFM-215
Work Board A with Rack Rigid For  Standing Work 

(H=900) W=1200 
235

GFM-216
Work Board A with Rack Rigid For  Moving Work 

(H=840) W=750 
235

GFM-217
Work Board A with Rack Rigid For  Moving Work 

(H=840) W=900 
235

GFM-218
Work Board A with Rack Rigid For  Moving Work 

(H=840) W=1200 
235

GFM-219 Work Board B R igid For Standing Work W=750 236

GFM-220 Work Board B R igid For Standing Work W=900 236

GFM-221 Work Board B R igid For Standing Work W=1200 236

GFM-222 Work Board B R igid For Moving Work W=750 236

GFM-223 Work Board B R igid For Moving Work W=900 236
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GFM-224 Work Board B R igid For Moving Work W=1200 236

GFM-225
Work Board B w ith Rack Rigid For Standing Work 

W=750 
237

GFM-226
Work Board B w ith Rack Rigid For Standing Work 

W=900 
237

GFM-227
Work Board B w ith Rack Rigid For Standing Work 

W=1200 
237

GFM-228
Work Board B w ith Rack Rigid For Moving Work 

W=750 
237

GFM-229
Work Board B w ith Rack Rigid For Moving Work 

W=900 
237

GFM-230
Work Board B w ith Rack Rigid For Moving Work 

W=1200 
237

GFM-401 Trolley A Work Board H=600 243

GFM-402 Trolley A Work Board H=810 243

GFM-403 Trolley A Work Board W900×D600×H880 243

GFM-404 Trolley A Stainless Panel H=600 243

GFM-405 Trolley A Stainless Panel H=810 243

GFM-406 Trolley A Stainless Panel W900× D600×H880 243

GFM-407 Trolley A Work Board Hammer Lock  Type H=600 243

GFM-408 Trolley A Work Board Hammer Lock  Type H=810 243

GFM-409
Trolley A Work Board Hammer Lock  Type 

W900×D600×H880 
243

GFM-410 Trolley A Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type H=600 243

GFM-411 Trolley A Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type H=810 243

GFM-412
Trolley A Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type 

W900×D600×H880 
243

GFM-413 Trolley B Work Board H=600 244

GFM-414 Trolley B Work Board H=810 244

GFM-415 Trolley B Work Board W900×D600×H880 244

GFM-416 Trolley B Stainless Panel H=600 244

GFM-417 Trolley B Stainless Panel H=810 244

GFM-418 Trolley B Stainless Panel W900×D600×H880 244

GFM-419 Trolley B Work Board Hammer Lock Type H=600 244

GFM-420 Trolley B Work Board Hammer Lock Type H=810 244

GFM-421
Trolley B Work Board Hammer Lock Type 

W900×D600×H880 
244

GFM-422 Trolley B Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type H =600 244

GFM-423 Trolley B Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type H =810 244

GFM-424
Trolley B Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type 

W900×D600×H880 
244

GFM-425 Trolley C Work Board H=800 245

GFM-426 Trolley C Work Board H=1010 245

GFM-427 Trolley C Work Board W900×D600×H 1080 245

GFM-428 Trolley C Stainless Panel H=800 245

GFM-429 Trolley C Stainless Panel H=1010 245

GFM-430 Trolley C Stainless Panel W900×D600×H1080 245

GFM-431 Trolley C Work Board Hammer Lock Type H=800 245

GFM-432 Trolley C Work Board Hammer Lock Type H=1010 245

GFM-433
Trolley C Work Board Hammer Lock Type 

W900×D600×H1080 
245

GFM-434 Trolley C Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type H=800 245

GFM-435
Trolley C Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type 

H=1010 
245

GFM-436
Trolley C Stainless Panel Hammer Lock Type 

W900×D600×H1080 
245

GFM-437 Box Roller A 249

GFM-438 Box Roller B 249

GFM-439 Trolley for Lengthy Cargo 249

GFM-440 Trolley for Lengthy Cargo Hammer Lock Type 249

GFM-441 Flip-Up Trolley 250

GFM-442 Flip-Up Trolley Hammer Lock Type 250

GFM-443 Cage Trolley 250

GFM-801 Mobi le Partition w ith Gratings H1800 256

GFM-802 Mobi le Partition w ith Gratings H1000 256

GFM-803 Mobi le Partition Aluminum Composite Panel H1800 256

GFM-804 Mobi le Partition Aluminum Composite Panel H1000 256

GFM-805
Mobi le Partition PET Transparent/Aluminum 

Compos ite Panel  Type H1800 
256

GFM-806 Mobi le Partition PET Transparent H1000 256

GFM-A00 Rack H1200×D300 258

GFM-A01 Rack H1200×D450 258

GFM-A02 Rack Melamine Board Deck H1200×D300 258

GFM-A03 Rack Melamine Board Deck H1200×D450 258

GFM-A04 Rack H1500×D300 258

GFM-A05 Rack H1500×D450 258

GFM-A06 Rack Melamine Board Deck H1500×D300 258

GFM-A07 Rack Melamine Board Deck H1500×D450 258

GFM-C00 Chuter  1 R ow 1 Level 260

GFM-C01 Chuter  1 R ow 2 Level  260

GFM-C02 Chuter  2 R ow 3 Level 260

GFM-C03 Chuter  3 R ow 3 Level 260

GFM-E00 Clean Bench 890×543×865 262

GFM-G00 Clean Booth 2000× 1500×2200 262

GFM-J00 Part Container Stand H=600 262

GFM-J01 Part Container Stand H=900 262

GFM-J02 Part Container Stand H=1200 262

GFM-T01 Miniature Karakuri: 90° Turn Mechanism 216

GFM-T02 Miniature Karakuri: See-Saw Mechanism 217

GFM-T03 Miniature Karakuri: Horizontal Turn Mechanism 218

GFM-T04 Miniature Karakuri: Flip-Flop Chuter 219

GFM-T05 Miniature Karakuri: Incremental  Conveyor 220

GFM-T06 Miniature Karakuri: Reel Lifter Mechanism 221

GFM-T07 Miniature Karakuri: AGV-Transfer Unit 222

GFM-T08 Miniature Karakuri: Horizontal Turn Chuter 223

GFM-T09 Miniature Karakuri: Intermittent Stopper Chuter 224

GFM-X01 Drawer Kit for GF Work Table 238

GFM-X02 Slide Table Kit for  GF Work Table 238

GFN-000 Small Diameter Adjuster M12-100T 67

GFN-002 Small Diameter Adjuster M12-60T 67

GFN-003S Small Diameter Adjuster M12-100T (Stainless) 67

GFN-013 Rubber  Foot Inner 65

GFN-500 Free Caster Ø100 R ubber  with Brake 70

GFN-502 Fixed Caster Ø100 Rubber 70

GFN-504 Free Caster Ø100 R ubber 70

GFN-507 Free Caster Ø150 R ubber  with Brake 70

GFN-508 Free Caster Ø100 U rethane wi th Brake 70

GFN-510 Free Caster Ø150 C onductive 70

GFN-511 Free Caster Ø100 U rethane 70

GFN-512 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 50 N ylon with Brake 68

GFN-513 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 50 N ylon 68

GFN-516 Free Caster Ø150 C onductive with Brake 70

GFN-517 Free Caster Ø150 U rethane wi th Brake 70

GFN-521 Free Caster Ø150 R ubber 70

GFN-522 Free Caster Ø150 U rethane 70

GFN-524 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 75 C onductive with Brake 68

GFN-526 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 75 C onductive 68

GFN-531 Free Caster Ø75 C onductive with Brake 70

GFN-532 Free Caster Ø75 R ubber with Brake 70

GFN-533 Free Caster Ø75 U rethane wi th Brake 70

GFN-537 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 75 U rethane 68

GFN-538 Free Caster Ø75 C onductive 70

GFN-539 Free Caster Ø75 R ubber 70

GFN-540 Free Caster Ø75 U rethane 70

GFN-541 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 75 U rethane wi th Brake 68

GFN-542 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 100 R ubber with Brake 148

GFN-543 Caster Sc rew Fitting Type Ø100 Conductive with Brake 148

GFN-544 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 100 R ubber 148

GFN-545 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 100 C onductive 148

GFN-546 Free Caster Ø100 C onductive 70

GFN-547 Free Caster Ø100 C onductive with Brake 70
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GFN-548 Fixed Caster Ø100 Conduc tive 70

GFN-550 Fixed Caster Ø75 Rubber 70

GFN-551 Fixed Caster Ø75 Urethane 70

GFN-552 Fixed Caster Ø75 Conductive 70

GFN-553 Fixed Caster Ø100 Urethane 70

GFN-554 Fixed Caster Ø150 Rubber 70

GFN-555 Fixed Caster Ø150 Urethene 70

GFN-556 Fixed Caster Ø150 Conduc tive 70

GFN-560 Frame Caster N Frame Ø50 Conductive 69

GFN-561 Frame Caster N Frame Ø50 Conductive with Brake 69

GFN-562 Frame Caster N Frame Ø50 Nylon 69

GFN-563 Frame Caster N Frame Ø50 Nylon with Brake 69

GFN-564 Frame Caster N Frame Ø50 Urethane 69

GFN-565 Frame Caster N Frame Ø50 Urethane with Brake 69

GFN-566 Frame Caster N Frame Ø65 Rubber 69

GFN-567 Frame Caster N Frame Ø65 Rubber with Brake 69

GFN-568 Frame Caster N Frame Ø65 Conductive 69

GFN-569 Frame Caster N Frame Ø65 Conductive with Brake 69

GFN-570 Frame Caster N Frame Ø65 Nylon 69

GFN-571 Frame Caster N Frame Ø65 Nylon with Brake 69

GFN-572 Frame Caster N Frame Ø65 Urethane 69

GFN-573 Frame Caster N Frame Ø65 Urethane with Brake 69

GFN-576 Frame Caster N Frame Ø75 Conductive 69

GFN-577 Frame Caster N Frame Ø75 Conductive with Brake 69

GFN-578 Frame Caster N Frame Ø75 Nylon 69

GFN-579 Frame Caster N Frame Ø75 Nylon with Brake 69

GFN-580 Frame Caster N Frame Ø75 Urethane 69

GFN-581 Frame Caster N Frame Ø75 Urethane with Brake 69

GFN-582 Frame Caster N Frame Ø100 Rubber 69

GFN-583 Frame Caster N Frame Ø100 Rubber  with Brake 69

GFN-584 Frame Caster N Frame Ø100 Conductive 69

GFN-585 Frame Caster N Frame Ø100 Conductive with Brake 69

GFN-586 Frame Caster N Frame Ø100 Nylon 69

GFN-587 Frame Caster N Frame Ø100 Nylon with Brake 69

GFN-588 Frame Caster N Frame Ø100 Urethane 69

GFN-589 Frame Caster N Frame Ø100 Urethane with Brake 69

GFN-590 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 100 Rubber 148

GFN-591 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 100 Rubber with Brake 148

GFN-592 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 100 Conductive 148

GFN-593 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 100 Conductive w ith Brake 148

GFN-594 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 100 Nylon 148

GFN-595 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 100 Nylon with Brake 148

GFN-596 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 100 Urethane 148

GFN-597 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 100 Urethane with Brake 148

GFN-598 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 125 Rubber 148

GFN-599 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 125 Rubber with Brake 148

GFN-600 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 125 Conductive 148

GFN-601 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 125 Conductive w ith Brake 148

GFN-602 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 125 Nylon 148

GFN-603 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 125 Nylon with Brake 148

GFN-604 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 125 Urethane 148

GFN-605 Frame Caster G Frame Ø 125 Urethane with Brake 148

GFN-606 Floor Lock FL-125 74

GFN-607 Floor Lock FL-150 74

GFN-608 Floor Lock FL-200 74

GFN-609 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 75 N ylon 68

GFN-610 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 75 N ylon with Brake 68

GFN-611 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 100 N ylon 148

GFN-612 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 100 N ylon with Brake 148

GFN-613 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 100 U rethane 148

GFN-614 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 100 U rethane wi th Brake 148

GFN-621 Frame Caster Fixed Ø50 Rubber 71

GFN-627 Frame Caster N Frame Ø50 Rubber 69

GFN-628 Frame Caster N Frame Ø50 Rubber with Brake 69

GFN-629 Frame Caster N Frame Ø75 Rubber 69

GFN-630 Frame Caster N Frame Ø75 Rubber with Brake 69

GFN-665 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 50 R ubber 68

GFN-666 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 50 R ubber with Brake 68

GFN-667 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 75 R ubber 68

GFN-668 Caster Screw Fitting Type Ø 75 R ubber with Brake 68

GFN-693 Fixed Caster Ø100 Rubber  M6 71

GFN-694 Free Caster Ø100 R ubber  M6 wi th Brake 71

GFN-695 Free Caster Ø100 R ubber  M6 71

GFN-C08 Adjuster Caster Connector A 72

GFN-C09 Adjuster Caster Connector B 72

GFN-C10 Caster Fix 71

GFN-E01 Foot C onnector M8 65

GFN-E02-T Foot C onnector M12 65

GFN-E05 Foot C onnector M16 G 147

GFN-E07 Foot C onnector S 164

GFN-E08 Base Stand 66

GFN-E15 Pipe Stand A 66

GFN-E17 Foot C onnector M12 C onductive 65

GFN-E20 Pipe Stand G 147

GFN-E21 Foot C onnector M16 G Conduc tive 147

GFN-F00 Hammer Lock  100 73

GFN-F01 Hammer Lock  150 73

GFN-F02 Free Lock 75/100 Kit 73

GFP-000 Hinge P-L 120

GFP-004 Hinge P-R 120

GFP-005 Hinge F-L 120

GFP-007 Hinge F-R 120

GFP-012 GF Slip-Joint H inge L 120

GFP-013 GF Slip-Joint H inge R 120

GFQ-000 Catch for Panel Door with Sw itch 121

GFQ-003 Catch for Panel Door 120

GFQ-004 Catch for Frame wi th Switc h 121

GFQ-007 Catch for Frame 121

GFQ-017 SS Slot Assis t L50 126

GFW-012 Hook Bottom 240

GFW-216 Weight F rame 0.2 kg 98

GFW-219 Weight F rame 0.5 kg 98

GFW-220 Weight F rame 1.0 kg 98

GFW-222 Weight F rame 2.0 kg 98

GFW-224 Ø2 Wire Sleeve (30 pcs/pack) 99

GFW-225 Ø2 Wire Thimble 99

GFW-239 Steel Idler 90

GFW-240 Tension Spr ing Post 100

GFW-246 Screw Shackle M6 100

GFW-247 Eye Bol t M6 100

GFW-249 Ø2 Wire 5m 99

GFW-250 Ø2 Wire 10m 99

GFW-251 Ø2 Wire 20m 99

GFW-252 Tension Spr ing Light S 101

GFW-253 Tension Spr ing Light M 101

GFW-254 Tension Spr ing Light L 101

GFW-255 Tension Spr ing Middle S 101

GFW-256 Tension Spr ing Middle M 101

GFW-257 Tension Spr ing Middle L 101

GFW-258 Tension Spr ing H ard S 101

GFW-259 Tension Spr ing H ard M 101

GFW-260 Tension Spr ing H ard L 101

GFW-263 Ø48 Idler 90

GFW-275 Urethane Washer 50-30-10 102

GFW-294 Escape Finger 323

GFW-295 Stop Roller 323

GFW-315 Roller  Guide Cap Set 92

GFW-363 4WS Standar d Trolley 255
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GFW-365 Connec tion Trolley Bracket 255

GFW-366 Connec tion Trolley Insulator  Bracket 255

GFW-422 Ø2 Fishing Gut Wire 5m 99

GFW-423 Ø2 Fishing Gut Wire 10m 99

GFW-424 Ø2 Fishing Gut Wire 20m 99

GFW-455 Long Eye Bolt M6×20 (Stainless) 100

GFW-458 Compr ession Spring 120-1.0 102

GFW-459 Compr ession Spring 120-1.2 102

GFW-460 Compr ession Spring 120-1.5 102

GFW-468 Linear Slider Cap 87

GFW-524 Compr ession Spring 50-1.0 102

GFW-525 Compr ession Spring 50-2.0 102

GFW-526 Compr ession Spring 50-5.0 102

GFW-527 Roller  Sli der L150 88

GFW-557 Single Rotary Connector (2 pcs  / set) 83

GFW-565 GF L Slot Rack 95

GFW-593 Foot Pedal 99

GFW-596 Resin Gear End Face Rotation (Number of Teeth 20) 93

GFW-597 Resin Gear End Face Rotation (Number of Teeth 30) 93

GFW-598 Resin Gear End Face Rotation (Number of Teeth 45) 93

GFW-599 Resin Gear Intermediate Rotation (Number of Teeth 30) 93

GFW-600 Resin Gear Intermediate Rotation (Number of Teeth 45) 93

GFW-601 Resin Gear Intermediate Fixed (Number of Teeth 30) 93

GFW-602 Resin Gear Intermediate Fixed (Number of Teeth 45) 93

GFW-618 GF Roller T Fixed 88

GFW-619 GF Roller T Free 88

GFW-620 Resin Gear Adapter Kit 93

GFW-645 Linear Roller 87

GFW-646 Linear Slider 100 87

GFW-647 Linear Slider 200 87

GFW-648 Linear Slider 300 87

I

IFP-A034 Cable with DC Plug (0.5 m)
189, 200, 

213

L

LGGF280001 Pick ing Car t 2BOX-50- L-1H 246

LGGF280002 Pick ing Car t 2BOX-50- L-2H 246

LGGF280003 Pick ing Car t 2BOX-50- S-1H 246

LGGF280004 Pick ing Car t 2BOX-50- S-2H 246

LGGF280005 Pick ing Car t 4BOX-50- L-1H 247

LGGF280006 Pick ing Car t 4BOX-50- L-2H 247

LGGF280007 Stock Cart Slim 1H 247

LGGF280008 Stock Cart Slim 2H 247

LGGF280009 Pick ing Car t 2BOX-20- L 248

LGGF280010 Stock Cart Mini 248

LGGF280011 Pick ing Car t with Step 248

LGGF280012 Cart for Pallet Low Floor Type 251

LGGF280013 Cart for Pallet N Type 251

LGGF280014 Cart for Pallet Rotation Type 251

LGGF280015 Cart S for  Long Product 252

LGGF280016 Cart L for  Long Product 252

LGGF280017 Cart S for  Panel  Produc t 252

LGGF280018 Box Cart 253

LGGF280019 Towing Car t S 253

LGGF280020 Cart 150GF for AGV (Moguri Type) 254

LGGF280021 18 Li tre Cart 254

LGGF280022 Packing Table 241

LGGF280023 Packing Table Wide 241

LGGF280024 Cardboard Stand M 259

LGGF280025 Cardboard Stand L 259

LGGF280026 Device Rack 259

LGGF280027 Cushioning Roll Stand 261

LGGF280028 Multi Chuter  503 for Container 261

LGGF280029 Multi Chuter  1005 for Container 261

LGGF280030 Multi-fence (Wire Mesh P30) 257

LGGF280031 Multi-fence (Clear ) 257

LGGF280032 Multi-fence (Ivory) 257

LGGF280033 Multi-fence (Silver) 257

LGGF280034 Multi-fence (Champagne silver non-combustible) 257

LGGF280035 Multi-fence (Whi teboard) 257

LGGF280036 Multi-fence (Lattice) 257

LGGF280037 GF Deck 263

LGGF280038 GF Step 263

LGGF430001 Cart for Pallet G Type 251

LGGF430002 Towing Car t L 253

M

MAP-02C PC Communication Cable (2m)
185, 188, 

194, 200

MAP-04C Converter (0.5m)
185, 188, 

194, 200

P

P47-115 I/O Cable (One-sided Connector 2 m) 213

S

SFA-170 Slot Seal SS 172

SFA-172 Slot Seal L L=5000 mm 131

SFA-601 Foot M6 164

SFA-602-T Foot M8 67

SFA-607 Adjuster A M12- 70 67

SFA-613 Adjuster B M8-50 67

SFA-613S Adjuster B M8-50 ( Stainless) 67

SFA-614 Adjuster B M12-150 67

SFA-614S Adjuster B M12-150 (Stainless) 67

SFA-703 Caspad Ø50-M12 72

SFA-704 Caspad Ø75-M16 147

SFA-809 Slot Roller L40 Light 92

SFK-809 Slot Roller L40 Light Mounting Kit 92

SFK-933 Adjuster B M12-100T 67

SFK-933S Adjuster B M12-100T (Stainless) 67

SFK-934 Adjuster B M16-150T 147

SFK-934S Adjuster B M16-150T (Stainless) 147

SFK-935 Adjuster A M16- 140T 147

SFK-936 Adjuster A M16- 70T 147

SFK-C84 Adjuster B M12-68T 67

SFK-C89 Adjuster B M16-92T 147

SFK-K31J Slot Hook SS (J) 172

SFK-K31U Slot Hook SS (U) 172

SFK-K33J Slot Hook L (J ) 134

SFK-K33U Slot Hook L (U) 134

SFK-T01S ST Nut SS M3 (with Anti -Skid Cap)  177

SFK-T02S ST Nut SS M4 (with Anti -Skid Cap)  177

SFK-T03S ST Nut SS M5 (with Anti -Skid Cap)  177

SFK-T04S ST Nut S M3 (with Anti-Skid Cap)  177

SFK-T05S ST Nut S M4 (with Anti-Skid Cap)  177

SFK-T06S ST Nut S M5 (with Anti-Skid Cap)  177

SFK-T07S ST Nut S M6 (with Anti-Skid Cap)  177

SFK-T08S ST Nut L M4 (with Anti-Sk id Cap)  177

SFK-T09S ST Nut L M5 (with Anti-Sk id Cap)  177

SFK-T10S ST Nut L M6 (with Anti-Sk id Cap)  177

SFK-T11S ST Nut L M8 (with Anti-Sk id Cap)  177

SIO-L10 SiO2 Basic Kit 1 214

SIO-L16 SiO-N1 Bas ic Kit 1 214

SIO-L17 SiO-N1 Bas ic Kit 2 214

SIO-L22 SiO t Basic Kit 1 214

SIO-L24 SiO-N3 Bas ic Kit 1 214

SIO-L32 SiO t1 Basic Ki t 1 214

SIO-L35 SiO t3 Basic Ki t 1 214

SUC-117 I/O Cable (Double-sided connector 0.2m) 213

SUC-118 I/O Cable (Double-sided connector 0.5m) 213
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SUC-119 Connec tor Terminal Block (Screw Type) 213

SUC-120 24V Splitter Cable 213

SUC-121 USB Cable 213

SUC-144 Storage Box (Small) 213

SUC-145 Storage Box (Large)  213

SUC-147 Connec tor Terminal Block (Spring Type) 213

SUC-162 e-CON Connec tor Terminal Block 213

SUC-191 Output Cable for Pow er Unit (2m) 200, 203, 211

SUC-192 Input Cable for Power Unit (2m) 210

SUC-193 Limit Switch 210

SUC-194 Proximity sensor 210

SUC-195
Photoelectric Sensor (Reflective Type) (Detec tion 

distance: 0.1m)
210

SUC-196
Photoelectric Sensor (Transmission Type) (Detec tion 

distance: 0.6m)
210

SUC-197 Output Cable for Electric Stopper (2m) 211

SUC-198 Input Cable for Electric Stopper  (2m) 210

SUC-199 Tower Lamp (Red) 211

SUC-200 Flex ible Rod Switch with Cover 210

SUC-201 Flex ible Rod Switch 210

SUC-202 SMC Solenoid Valve Cable 211

SUC-203 Switch Box (One button) 210

SUC-206 Buzzer 211

SUC-207 e-Con 24V Splitter  Cable 213

SUC-208 Input Aggregate Cable 211

SUC-209 Output Extension Cable (3 pins) (2m) 211

SUC-210 Input Extension Cable (4 pins) (2m)  211

SUC-220 Emergency Stop Swi tch Box 210

SUC-230 Output Splitter  Cable 211

SUC-261 AC Adapter  (AC100V to  DC24V))
184, 190, 

189, 203, 213

SUC-277
Photoelectric Sensor (Transmission Type) (Detec tion 

distance: 20m)
210

SUC-280 Voice Player 211

SUC-285 e-CON Crimping Tool 211

SUC-286 Connec tor with Input Cable (4 pins) 4pcs 211

SUC-287 Connec tor with Output Cable (3 pins) 4pcs 211

SUC-288 Tower Lamp (Blue) 211

SUC-289 Tower Lamp (Yellow) 211

SUC-290 Tower Lamp (Green) 211

SUC-319 Input Connector (4 pins) 5pcs (Body: gray / Cover: purple) 212

SUC-327 Input Connector (4 pins) 5pcs (Body: black / Cover: gray) 212

SUC-328 Output Connector (3 pins) 5pcs (body: gray/cover: purple) 212

SUC-336 Output Connector (3 pins) 5pcs (body: black / cover: gray) 212

X

XAC-046 SiO2 209

XAC-052 SiO-N1 209

XAC-061 SiOt 209

XAC-062 SiO-N3 209

XAC-064 SiOt1 209

XAC-065 SiOt3 209

XA-JB Jog Box 188

XAK-P01 Power Uni t (Stroke:100, H Speed) 184

XAK-P02 Power Uni t (Stroke:100, L Speed) 184

XAK-P03 Power Uni t (Stroke:200, H Speed) 184

XAK-P04 Power Uni t (Stroke:200, L Speed) 184

XAK-P05 Power Uni t (Stroke:300, H Speed) 184

XAK-P06 Power Uni t (Stroke:300, L Speed) 184

XAK-P07 Power Uni t Slider Type 50L-380 187

XAK-P08 Power Uni t Slider Type 50L-480 187

XAK-P09 Power Uni t Slider Type 50L-580 187

XAK-P13 PU-RP05 193

XAK-P14 PU-RP06 193

XAK-P15 PU-RP07 193

XAK-P16 PU-RP08 193

XAK-P17 PU-RP09 193

XAK-P18 PU-RP10 193

XAK-P19 PU-RP11 193

XAK-P20 PU-RP12 193

XAK-P21 PU-RP13 193

XAK-P22 PU-RP14 193

XAK-P23 PU-RP15 193

XAK-P24 PU-RP16 193

XAK-P25 PU-RP17 193

XAK-P26 PU-RP18 193

XAK-P27 PU-RP19 193

XAK-P28 PU-RP20 193

XAK-P29 PU-RP05B 193

XAK-P30 PU-RP06B 193

XAK-P31 PU-RP07B 193

XAK-P32 PU-RP08B 193

XAK-P33 PU-RP09B 193

XAK-P34 PU-RP10B 193

XAK-P35 PU-RP11B 193

XAK-P36 PU-RP12B 193

XAK-P37 PU-RP13B 193

XAK-P38 PU-RP14B 193

XAK-P39 PU-RP15B 193

XAK-P40 PU-RP16B 193

XAK-P41 PU-RP17B 193

XAK-P42 PU-RP18B 193

XAK-P43 PU-RP19B 193

XAK-P44 PU-RP20B 193

XAK-S046 Switch for Power Unit (2 Buttons) 
184, 189, 196, 

200, 203

XAK-S047 Foot Swi tch 184, 189, 196

XAK-S049 Switch for Electr ic Stopper (2 Buttons) 190

XAK-S050 Electric Stopper  Kit 190

XAK-S057 DW Switch (2 Buttons) + EMG 196

XAK-S182 RP-CB05 196

XAK-S183 RP-CB06 196

XAK-S184 RP-CB07 196

XAK-S185 RP-CB08 196

XAK-S186 RP-CB09 196

XAK-S187 RP-CB10 196

XAK-S188 RP-CB11 196

XAK-S189 RP-CB12 196

XAK-S190 RP-CB13 196

XAK-S191 RP-CB14 196

XAK-S192 RP-CB15 196

XAK-S193 RP-CB16 196

XAK-S194 RP-CB17 196

XAK-S195 RP-CB18 196

XAK-S196 RP-CB19 196

XAK-S197 RP-CB20 196

XAP-B229 AC Adapter  (Cable Length 3 m) 196, 200

XAR-015 2-Wire Switch Cable for Electric Stopper  (3m) 190

XAR-021 Motor Ex tension Cable for  Electric Stoppper (5m) 190

XAR-034
Output Cable (2m) for Electric Stoppper, Power Unit with 

Brake, Electric Winch, GF Conveyor, Rack and Pinion
190, 196

XAR-035 1-Wire Switch Cable for Electric Stopper  (2m) 190

XAR-P01 Extension Motor  Cable (2m) 184, 189, 203

XAR-P02 Switch Cable (3m)
184, 189, 196, 

200, 203

XAR-P04 Switch Cable 2 (3m)
184, 189, 196, 

203

XAR-P06 Output Cable (0.3m) 189, 200

XAR-P07 24 V Output Cable (0.3m) 189, 196, 200

XAR-P08 Time Disable Input Cable (0.3m) 189, 196, 200

XAR-P09 Extension Motor  Cable with Brake (2m) 196
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XAR-P12
Output Cable (2m) for Power Unit, Power  Unit Belt 

Type, Star ter Roller, Walking Slider
184, 189, 200

XEM-020 Walking Slider  L1100 198

XEM-021 Walking Slider  L800 198

XEM-022 Walking Slider  L600 198

XEM-023 Walking Slider  H1100 198

XEM-024 Walking Slider  H800 198

XEM-025 Walking Slider  H600 198

XEM-030 Starter  Roller 202

XEM-A21 Belt for  Walking Slider Replacement for  1100 200

XEM-A22 Belt for  Walking Slider Replacement for  800 200

XEM-A23 Belt for  Walking Slider Replacement for  600 200
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    Sales Office

System Upgrade Solution BKK Co., Ltd.

URL. https://w ww.susbkk.co.th

Head Office

700/71  Moo 5, T.Klongtamru, A.Muang, Chonburi 20000
Tel. +66-3846-5775~6, Fax. +66-3846-8297

Rangsit Factory & Sales Branch

9/231 - 9/234 Moo 5, Phaholyothin Rd., T.Klong Nueng, 
A.Klong Luang, Pathumthani 12120

Tel. +66-2516-2747~9, Fax. +66-2516-4388

Pinthong Factory & Sales Branch

Pinthong 3 Industrial Estate 219 /34 Moo 6, T .Bowin , 

A.Sriracha, Chonburi 20230

Tel. +66-3811-0532~3, Fax. +66-3811-9309

Lamphu n Sales Branch

299/5 Moo 10 T.Banthi, A.Banthi, Lamphun 51180

Tel. +66-5355-2769, Fax. +66-5355-2769

    Group Company

[Head Office/Japan]
SUS Corporation

6F, S-patio Bldg. 14-25 Minami-cho, Suruga-ku , Shizuoka-shi,  Shizuoka 

422-8067, Japan

Tel. +81-54-202-2000, Fax.  +81-54-202-2002

[Tha iland]

Standard Units Supply (Thailand) Co. , Ltd.
Head off ice and  factory

299 Moo 10, T.Banthi, A.Banthi,  Lamphun 51180, Thailand

Tel. +66-5356-9999, Fax. +66-5356-9950~1

[Singapore]

SUS (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

19 Tannery Road 347730, Singapore
Tel. +65-6842-4348, Fax. +65-6842-3646

[China]

SUS (Suzhou ) Co., Ltd.
Block 25A# Industria l Works hop, Chuangtou industrial area, Suzhou Industrial 

Park, Suzhou 215122, China

Tel. +86-512-82253336, Fax. +86-512-82253339

[Vietnam]

Standard Units Supply Vietnam  Company Limited

Workshop X6, Hai Thanh Leasing workshop area, Hai Thanh Ward, Duong 
Kinh District , Hai Phong city, Vietnam

Tel. +84-2253-632-403, Fax. +84-2253-632-405

[India]
Standard Units Supply (India) Pvt.  Ltd.

43/1 Padasalai Street, Ayanambakkam, Chennai - 600095, Tamil Nadu, India

Tel. & Fax. +91-44-49524482

[Ph ilippines]

Standard Units Supply Philippines Corpo ration

Building R1-D, Lot 13, Phase 1B, First Phil ippine Industrial Park , Special 
Economic Zone, Tanauan City,  Batangas 4232, Philippines

Tel. +63-43-430-0290~0299

[Myanmar]

SUS Myanmar Co., Ltd.

Block 1C/11, Yadanar Street, Nawadday Garden Housing, Hlaingtaryar 

Township, Yangon, Myanmar
Tel. +95-996-078-7111

[America]

SUS America, Inc.
1822 Brummel Ave, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, USA

Tel. +1-847-350-1525,   Fax. +1-847-350-1531 
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